
List of Recording Performers Malaysia Berhad Members as at 9 January 2026
        

No. PERFORMER FULL NAME STAGE NAME GROUP / BAND NAME ROLE MEMBERSHIP ID

1 A. ALI @ HAMDAN BIN ATAN A. ALI
KEMBARA | PELANGI | 

THE NIGHT WALKERS
VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00100

2 A'AISHA BINTI MOHD YUSOF YANG AISHA VOCALIST RPM/03651

3
ABANG ALLI ZULQARNAIN BIN ABANG 

CASFIAN

ALLI ZULQARNAIN | ALLI 

KOBENG
SUNDAY | DISLEKSIA VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | GUITARIST RPM/02884

4 ABANG ISNAINI GAPOR ABANG88KAYA VOCALIST RPM/03757

5 ABANG MOHD ALLIF BIN ABANG MERHASAN
ABANG MOHD ALLIF | ALIF 

& MAJNUN | ALEPISME
ALIF & MAJNUN VOCALIST | ACOSUTIC GUITAR RPM/03106

6 ABANG YUSUF BIN ABANG DAUD USOFF BAJI BAJI VOCALIST RPM/02881

7 ABBAS MUNAWWAR BIN KAMARZAMAN ABBAS MUNAWWAR
DRUMMER

RPM/02845

8 ABD AIDEED ALBASYIER BIN SUPIYAN
TRIPLOUZ A | AIDEED 

SUPIYAN | AMO | EMO | 

HEMO

VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST | DRUMMER | 

GUITARIST
RPM/02327

9 ABD HALIM BIN AHMAD
HALIM AHMAD | HALIM 

DEVOTEES
DEVOTEES

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | KEYBOARDIST 

| GUITARIST | PERCUSSIONIST | PIANIST
RPM/03429

10 ABD HALIM BIN HASSAN ANJANG TERRA ROSSA | JINBARA
BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST | GUITARIST | 

PIANIST
RPM/00790

11 ABD HAMID BIN ADENAN EDDIE HAMID VOCALIST RPM/00640

12 ABD JALAL BIN HITAM TOK LAL DRUMMER | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01643

13 ABD RAHIM BIN ALIAS NICO JADE KEYBOARDIST RPM/01520

14 ABD RAHIM BIN OTHMAN RAHIM OTHMAN CAREFREE FLUTE | SAXOPHONE | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/02727

15 ABD RAHMAN BIN ABD SAMAT AMANKEYS AZLAN & THE TYPEWRITER KEYBOARDIST | SYNTHESIZER RPM/02211

16 ABD RAMLI BIN AB HAMID
RAMLI REBANA | RAMLI 

MOHRAM
MOHRAM GENDANG | KENDANG | REBANA RPM/03572

17 ABD RAZAK BIN IBRAHIM AJAK BASSIST BUDAK KACA MATA BASSIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03143

18 ABDUL AZEEM SHAH BIN AKBAR SHAH AZEEM SHAH GUITARIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER | PIANIST RPM/02387

19 ABDUL AZIZ BIN SUJAK ABDUL NMG MARACAS | KOMPANG RPM/00882

20 ABDUL AZIZ HARUN AZIZ HARUN VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01253

21 ABDUL FARIQ BIN ABDUL KHALIR FARIQ FREQUENSI NTAHSAPE2NTAH VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/01870

22 ABDUL FATTAH BIN ABDUL KARIM FATAH THE ADUQA GUITARIST RPM/01165

23 ABDUL GHANI BIN JALALUDIN A.G SIMAYANG GALURA
VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR
RPM/03727

24 ABDUL GHANI BIN KOH GANIKOH ARKITEKCHER VOCALIST RPM/01718

25 ABDUL HADI BIN ABDUL MAZLAN HADI MAZLAN VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03132

26 ABDUL HADI BIN AHMAD SHAH ADY WOW WOW VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02488

27 ABDUL HADI BIN DARUS HADI BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/01394

28 ABDUL HAFIDZ BIN ADAM HAFIDZ
TAHVOLE | KHOTTAL | 

THE RHAMAN
VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST | GUITARIST RPM/02258

29 ABDUL HAFIZ BIN ISHAK HAFIZ ISHAK VOCALIST RPM/03770

30 ABDUL HALIM BIN MOHD BUKHARI ALIM KRIS KRIS VOCALIST RPM/02418

31 ABDUL HALIM HAFIZ BIN MOHD NOOR HAFIZ ERAT | RUGGED V VOCALIST RPM/02445

32 ABDUL HAMID BIN SHAHLAN JOEY KRIS | MEGA DRUMMER RPM/02417

33 ABDUL KADIR BIN MAT RADZI CODET BENDANG BAND BASSIST RPM/00608

34 ABDUL KARIM BIN RADZALI KARIM KARAM DARMAS
BASSIST | PIANIST | KEYBOARDIST | MIDI 

PROGRAMMING
RPM/02493

35 ABDUL LATTIF @ BUJANG BIN POLI ABDUL LATTIF KEYBOARDIST | STRINGS | BASSIST RPM/02647

36 ABDUL MALEK BIN ABDUL HADI ABDUL VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/03088

37 ABDUL MALIK FAISAL BIN ABDUL MAJID BOY MERCURY MERCURY VOCALIST RPM/03465

38 ABDUL MATIN BIN ABD HAMID MATIN WICKWEAKY VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02722

39 ABDUL MUNIR BIN SHAMSUDIN MUNIR MEGA DRUMMER RPM/02464

40 ABDUL MUTALIB BIN DAHALAN TALIB DAHALAN DRUMMER RPM/01552

41 ABDUL MUTALIB BIN NAHAR ADEEP NAHAR THE MUHIBBAIN VOCALIST RPM/01060

42 ABDUL NASSER BIN ABU KASSIM NASSER | NAK | ANAK BASSIST RPM/01736

43 ABDUL QAHHAR BIN MOHAMMAD SHOLEH QAHHAR NOMINOS GUITARIST RPM/03101

44 ABDUL QAYYUM BIN MOHAMAD ZAININ ABOY SAKURA SAKURA BAND DRUMMER RPM/00559
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45 ABDUL QAYYUM BIN RAHIM QAYYUM SOG BASSIST RPM/01300

46 ABDUL RAFISSHAH BIN ABDUL HAMID HAFIZZ UMBRELLA
UMBRELLA | U&I | 4G | 

PAYUNG SAKTI

ELECTRIC BASS | ELECTRIC GUITAR | 

GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST
RPM/03831

47 ABDUL RAHIM BIN ABD HAKIM RAHIM HAKEM VOCALIST RPM/03509

48 ABDUL RAHIM BIN MOHD ZAIN YEM BAI BUMI PUTRA ROCKERS BASSIST RPM/03775

49 ABDUL RAHIM BIN OSMAN RAHIM INTEAM VOCALIST RPM/01065

50 ABDUL RAHMAN BIN KHALID MAN PROGRESSIVE BAND VOCALIST RPM/02346

51 ABDUL RAHMAN BIN NASSIM
AMAN NASSIM

VOCALIST
RPM/01239

52 ABDUL RAHMAN BIN OSMAN MAN BAI GERSANG
VOCALIST

RPM/02380

53 ABDUL RASYID ISKANDAR BIN ABDUL RANI ACIDCELLO PALADIN CELLO | BASSIST RPM/03464

54 ABDUL RAUF BIN DASHUKI RAUF D THE PROPHECIES | 2ARD VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02972

55 ABDUL RAUF BIN HA OP BLACK MARIA BLACK MARIA GUITARIST RPM/02288

56 ABDUL RAZAK BIN ABDUL HADI RAZAK A'AI VOCALIST RPM/03463

57 ABDUL RAZAK BIN YANGGANG BOYRAZAK JUMP-P KEYBOARDIST RPM/02035

58 ABDUL RAZIS BIN MAHSIN
AJIS THE CREW | ABDUL 

RAZIS
THE CREW

GUITARIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | STRINGS
RPM/02907

59 ABDUL SAMAD BIN ABDUL MALICK SAMAD HAIDARY | INTISOR VOCALIST RPM/01283

60 ABDUL SAMAD BIN DAUD SAM DAUD BASSIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02569

61 ABDUL SULAIMAN BIN NASRAH
PAUL SULAIMAN | PAUH 

AIZAH
FAHRENHEIT ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/02821

62 ABDUL WAFI BIN A.LATIFF DJ RANGGA MUFFIN TIGA SWAGGER RAPPER RPM/01178

63
ABDUL WAHAB BIN MOHAMED RASHID 

GHOWS
SUNNY SONS OF ADAM BASSIST RPM/02296

64 ABDUL WAHAB BIN ZAINUDIN WOM UG14 VOCALIST RPM/02489

65 ABDULLAH BIN AHMAD LAH | LAH AHMAD VE
VOCALIST

RPM/01066

66 ABDULLAH BIN HADI DOL ABDULLAH
VOCALIST | DRUMMER | BASSIST | BACKING 

VOCALS | STRINGS ARRANGEMENT | STRINGS 

| REBANA | PERCUSSIONIST | TAMBORINE | 

RPM/02831

67 ABDULLAH BIN ZAINUL ABIDIN KOLIN PIANIST RPM/01715

68 ABDULLAH OMAR BIN ABDUL WAHID BOB WAHID DRUMMER | GAMBUS | REBANA RPM/01858

69 ABDURI BIN TUJIHAN ADY, ADY N JAS ADY N JAS VOCALIST RPM/03648

70 ABIBAKRIN BIN BUNTASAN BUCXS
O.T.R. (OTAI TAWAU 

ROCKERS)
VOCALIST RPM/02150

71 ABISHEKAPPRIYAN A/L SARAWANAN ABISHEK VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02676

72 ABU BAKAR BIN MD YATIM BAKAFRO RAIHAN VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02990

73 ABUN ANAK BILUN ABUN BILUN VOCALIST RPM/03597

74 ABYSHA SMRIDHI A/P S VIJAYANTHIRAN ABYSHA SMRIDHI VOCALIST RPM/02898

75 AD WAFRI BIN SHAHARUDDIN AD
BUDAK NAKAL HUJUNG 

SIMPANG | FAZZ
SAXOPHONE RPM/01966

76 ADAM AQIEL NAUFAL BIN AZIHARI JOVA DEVITO BACKING VOCALS RPM/02515

77 ADAM AQMAL BIN AZMI ADAM AQMAL BOX MILLION STORY KEYBOARDIST RPM/02643

78 ADAM ARIFF BIN AMIR HAMZAH ADAM ARIFF PORCELANE VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02697

79
ADAM ARMIN KHAN BIN MOHAMED NAZAM 

KHAN
ADAM ARMIN BASSIST | GUITARIST | PIANIST RPM/01626

80 ADAM BIN ARDREIN
ADAMDREIN | ADAM 

ADREIN

RYAN BAND | THE LIT 

BAND | VOTA | KUREIJI | 

CONSECRATE | LAST 

DRUMMER RPM/02778

81 ADAM EIMAN BIN MOHD SHUKRI ADAM E VOCALIST RPM/01961

82 ADAM HARIS BIN ABDUL RAZAK EL RISS VOCALIST RPM/03508

83 ADAM IMANULLAH BIN IZZUDIN ADAM SUAV VOCALIST RPM/02355

84 ADAM MALEK BIN SHAMSUDDIN ADAM MALEK NOVEMBOYS VOCALIST RPM/02577

85 ADAM SHAMIL BIN MISRAN ADAM SHAMIL VOCALIST RPM/02511

86 ADAM SULAIMAN BIN ABDUL RAHMAN ADAM SVL NEON | NEON BAND GUITARIST RPM/02265

87 ADI AKMAL BIN SEHROM ADI AKMAL THE MIKRAJ VOCALIST RPM/01202

88 ADI PRIYO SAMBODO ADI 6IXTH SENSE VOCALIST RPM/00551
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89 ADIBAH BINTI MHD BAHARUDDIN DEEBA
ABSTRAK HINGGA KE 

BULAN

VOCALIST
RPM/00161

90 ADIL ALI BIN AB HALIM ADIL HALIM
SEVENCOLLAR T-SHIRT | 

NO NOISE PERCUSSION | 

YUNA

DRUMMER | MIDI PROGRAMMER | 

PERCUSSIONIST | SEQUENCER | LOOPS | 

ELECTRIC DRUM | BEATS

RPM/03287

91 ADITYA AMITABH ADITYA AMITABH
GUITARIST

RPM/02482

92 ADLAN SYAHIN BIN AZMAN ADLAN SYAHIN
ACOUSTIC GUITAR | PIANIST | BACKING 

VOCALS | KEYBOARDIST | KEYBOARDIST PAD | 

MIDI PROGRAMMER | PADS | BASSIST | 

RPM/02980

93 ADLAN ZAMRY ADLAN ANOMIKA BAND DRUMMER RPM/01611

94 ADLEE HYKARL BIN ABDUL KADIR MAS DEWANGGA BASSIST | GUITARIST |  PIANIST RPM/02248

95 ADLIN NADIA BINTI MD SIDEK ALIN SIDEK VOCALIST RPM/02970

96 ADLISHAM BIN RAJULAI ADLI BUNCH OF PEOPLE
ELECTRIC GUITAR

RPM/03542

97 ADNAN BIN DOLLAH NAN DENGKIL
VOCALIST | BASSIST | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST | STRINGS | MIDI 

PROGRAMMER | BACKING VOCALS

RPM/03224

98 ADRIAN PUAN JIA SHUEN ADRIAN BEAT THE SYSTEM VOCALIST RPM/00544

99 ADRIANA AUDREY MICHAEL HOLY CHERRY ON TOP VOCALIST RPM/02706

100 ADRUCE IZZUL FAHMI BIN AZMAN ADRUCE AZMAN
VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR
RPM/03212

101 ADZEEM HAIRANI BIN ALI OMAR AZIM "JENK" ALI | JENK ALI
MODREAD | ROYALE FT 

FORCE
DRUMMER RPM/00592

102 AENA NATASHA BINTI AHMAD AENA | AENOK MR. LIFE VOCALIST RPM/02353

103 AEZLAN SHAH BIN ABDULLAH AJANTARO SABDA ALAM
VOCALIST | GUITARIST | SEQUENCER

RPM/03704

104 AFFAN BIN WAZIR
AFFAN

WEAKER
GUITARIST

RPM/00138

105 AFFIFI ADZLAN BIN AHMAD FIFFI DYLAN
SECOND WHISPER | 

BUDAK NAKAL HUJUNG 

SIMPANG

KEYBOARDIST RPM/00102

106 AFIF BIN ABDUL RASHID APIPAPOL
BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST | DRUMMER | 

PIANIST | SYNTHESIZER
RPM/02331

107 AFIF JAMIL BIN HASSAN APIT AZARRA BAND GUITARIST RPM/01555

108 AFIQ HAKIM BIN AHMAD AKIM AHMAD AKIM & THE MAJISTRET VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/00631

109 AFIQ NURADLI BIN AMIN ABDUL NASIR AFIQ NURADLI VOCALIST RPM/01114

110 AFNAN RAZAUR RAHMAN AFNAN PAPERPLANE PURSUIT BASSIST RPM/00767

111 AG SULONG BIN OYONG YABANG KHALIFAH KHALIFAH VOCALIST RPM/01287

112 AG. SRI ISKANDAR BIN BAHRIN AEGY | YUNK-G VOCALIST RPM/01142

113 AGILAN A/L BALACHANDRAN SHIVANZ RAPPER | VOCALIST | SAMPLING RPM/03631

114 AHMAD @ AHMADINI BIN JURI DINIE JURI VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03046

115 AHMAD ADNIN BIN ROSLAN
ADNIN ROSLAN | USTAZ 

ADNIN ROSLAN
BACKING VOCALS | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02138

116 AHMAD AIDIL BIN ABD RAZAK AIDIL KTLA KICK THE LUCK AWAY BASSIST RPM/01791

117 AHMAD AIMAN BIN ABBAS AIMAN VOICES OF UMMI VOCALIST RPM/00504

118 AHMAD AIMAN BIN AMINUDDIN AIMAN AMIN LOKO BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST RPM/01841

119 AHMAD AL-AMEEN BIN AHMAD REDZA AMEEN REDZA VOCALIST RPM/03500

120 AHMAD ALIFF AFIF BIN TIRMIZIE
AFIF KELANA | AFIF 

TIRMIZIE
NUKILAN VOCALIST RPM/01251

121 AHMAD AMIRUL HAFIZI BIN AHMAD TAJUDIN APEX TAJUDIN VOCALIST RPM/02620

122 AHMAD AMSYAR BIN AHMAD SABRI AMSYAR VIRAL | RAZQA VOCALIST RPM/01099

123 AHMAD AMZAR BIN AHMAD SABRI AMZAR VIRAL | RAZQA VOCALIST RPM/01098

124 AHMAD ARIFF BIN MOHD MASRI ARIFF MASRI DAMAI AND FRIENDS BASSIST RPM/00595

125 AHMAD ASYRAF BIN YAACOB ASYRAF THE MIKRAJ VOCALIST RPM/01356

126 AHMAD AZANOL KHUSHAIRIE BIN ZAINUDIN PUTU CERI POPKONSPIRASY | MASDO VOCALIST | BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/01576

127 AHMAD AZHAM ZAIRI BIN MUHD RAZALI AZHAM AZHAM & SUPERFRIENDS VOCALIST RPM/02133

128 AHMAD AZHAR BIN OTHMAN AWIE WINGS VOCALIST RPM/01193

129 AHMAD AZNAIM BIN ABDULLAH NAIM BACKING VOCALS RPM/00070

130 AHMAD AZRI BIN AZIZ
AYIE AZRIE | LOCO HYPER 

ACT
HYPER ACT KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/01385

131
AHMAD BAKHTIAR MUSTAQEEM BIN KAMAL 

BAHARIN
BAKHTIAR BAHARIN THE PRISM VOCALIST | FLUTE RPM/01594

132 AHMAD BIN ABDULLAH AMAD BASSIST RPM/01466
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133 AHMAD BIN AHMAD ALIF MADI BASSIST RPM/03024

134 AHMAD BIN ALI JIMMYALI | JIMMY BASSIST RPM/03089

135 AHMAD BIN HASSAN AHMADI HASSAN VOCALIST RPM/01991

136 AHMAD BIN SHAFIE RAHMAT RABBANI VOCALIST RPM/01048

137 AHMAD DANIAL BIN AHMAD ROSLAN DANIAL DOODYE INSOMNIACKS VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/03486

138 AHMAD FADZLI BIN AB AZIZ FADZLI AZIZ THE MIKRAJ | UNIC VOCALIST RPM/01198

139 AHMAD FADZLI BIN BAKAR FADZLI FAREAST VOCALIST RPM/01157

140 AHMAD FAHIM BIN WAN NO'MAN FAHIM SAFF ONE SAFF ONE VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02093

141 AHMAD FAIROUZ BIN MOHAMAD FAIRUZ SOFAZR SOFAZR VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00419

142 AHMAD FAIRUZ BIN FADZIL FAIRUZ | AYOES GERHANA SKACINTA KEYBOARDIST RPM/03531

143 AHMAD FAISAL BIN YUSOF FAISAL HWC H.W.C VOCALIST | BASSIST RPM/00414

144 AHMAD FAIZ BIN AHMAD AZEHAR FAIZ AZEHAR ASTRAVELLA ELECTRIC GUITAR | GUITARIST RPM/03833

145 AHMAD FAIZAL BIN JELANI JAL JELANI
POST MORTEM 

EDUCATION
VOCALIST | BASSIST RPM/03155

146 AHMAD FAIZAL BIN MOHD KAMIS ADIEX 5ZAL 4U2C VOCALIST RPM/02066

147 AHMAD FAIZAL BIN MOHD TAHIR
FAIZAL TAHIR

VOCALIST | GUITARIST
RPM/00742

148 AHMAD FAIZULLAH BIN MOHD NOR JOJO
VOCALIST

RPM/00084

149 AHMAD FARHAN BIN HASHIM PAAN BUNKFACE BUNKFACE GUITARIST RPM/00450

150 AHMAD FARID FIRDAUS BIN ABDUL LATIF PEDANG VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00720

151 AHMAD FARIS IKHWAN BIN AHMAD FUAD FARIS FUAD | PAKU
VOCALIST | BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST 

| KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST | SYNTHESIZER
RPM/02187

152 AHMAD FAUZI BIN KAMARUDIN AG MAX MAX VOCALIST RPM/02505

153 AHMAD FIKRI BIN MOHAMED FADZIL BAYANGAN
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | ELECTRIC BASS | 

DRUMMER | ELECTRIC GUITAR | FENDER 

RPM/03424

154 AHMAD FIRDAUS BIN MAHMUD FIRDAUS MAHMUD KEYBOARDIST RPM/00352

155 AHMAD FUAD ALHABSHI FUAD KYOTO KYOTO PROTOCOL VOCALIST RPM/00117

156 AHMAD FUAD BIN JAMIL FUAD JAMIL FETYA VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03841

157 AHMAD HADIFFAUZAN BIN OMAR HADIFFAUZAN
KANDORA | THE SYEIKH 

BAND | HADIF 

PERCUSSION | ZAWFAN

PERCUSSIONIST | CAJON | CHIMES | CONGO | 

CYMBALS | DHOL | DJEMBE | DRUMMER | 

GENDANG | KENDANG | GONG | KOMPANG | 

RPM/03874

158 AHMAD HARITH BIN ZABIDI AZHAR
DR HARETH ZUBEDI | 

HARITH | HARETH ZUBEDI
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03801

159 AHMAD HAZIQ BIN RAMLI HAZIQ RAMLI

MODREAD | HUMAROID | 

RADIO MALAYA | PSG | 

SENTUHAN BUSKER

DRUMMER RPM/02366

160 AHMAD HUZAINI BIN SAHARUDDIN HUZAI | AHMAD HUZAINI SYNS | FNATIC GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01574

161 AHMAD IFHAM BIN SOLHI TAGOR IFHAM SIMFONI
VOCALIST

RPM/01054

162 AHMAD IZHAM BIN OMAR AHMAD IZHAM OMAR KEYBOARDIST RPM/01878

163 AHMAD IZUAN BIN MOHAMMAD EIZ MOHD GERILIA | CRADLE VOCALIST RPM/02919

164 AHMAD JOHAN BIN SHAMSUDIN JOHAN JOHN | JOHN SAYAP FIELDPLAYERS KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/02882

165 AHMAD KAMAL BIN ISHAK KAMAL VOCALIST RPM/00834

166 AHMAD KAMAL BIN SAHARUDDIN TOK PUTIH VOCALIST RPM/01195

167 AHMAD KAMAL BIN YUSOF KAMAL HWC H.W.C GUITARIST RPM/00424

168 AHMAD KHAIRUL FURHAN BIN ZAHARI FURHAN XPOSE VOCALIST RPM/01681

169 AHMAD KHAN BIN NAWAB KHAN DATUK AHMAD NAWAB VOCALIST | PIANIST | SAXOPHONE RPM/00367

170 AHMAD KHUSAIRI BIN SHAFERI MAT PROJECTOR BAND BASSIST RPM/01182

171 AHMAD KHUSHAIRI BIN ISMAIL AHMAD KHUSAIRI PERCUSSIONIST RPM/01543

172 AHMAD LOKMAN BIN ISMAIL LORD ELLA & THE BOYS GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01866

173 AHMAD MUJAHID HUSNI BIN SALIM MOJA
MONALYSSA | SHUUNA | 

LATE NIGHT FREQUENCY
BASSIST | SYNTHESIZER RPM/01042

174 AHMAD MUNZIR BIN NOOR AZMI MOON BITTERSWEET GUITARIST RPM/00372

175 AHMAD MUSTAQIM BIN RAZALI BULAT
FUGŌ

DRUMMER RPM/03626

176 AHMAD MUZAFFARUDDIN BIN ISKANDAR RUDY | RUDIE | RUDI THE SUSPECTS AKA GUITARIST | DRUMMER RPM/03026
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177 AHMAD MUZAKKIR BIN ABDUL RAHIM AHTEY RAPPER RPM/02892

178 AHMAD NADZMI BIN ZAKARIA NADZMI ZAKARIA GERHANA SKA CINTA SAXOPHONE RPM/02650

179 AHMAD NUBHAN BIN AHAMAD NUBHAN VOCALIST RPM/00057

180 AHMAD NUREDZUAN BIN MOHD ZAIZI KID KEYBOARDIST | STRINGS RPM/02026

181 AHMAD RADZUAN BIN IDRIS DUAN SAUFEE AS-SAUFEE VOCALIST RPM/02642

182 AHMAD RIDWAN RAIS BIN AKTIFANUS RIDWAN RAIS RABITHAH VOCALIST RPM/01819

183 AHMAD SABRAN BIN MOHD SALLEH SABRAN TREEHILL TREEHILL VOCALIST RPM/03773

184 AHMAD SAFIUDDIN MOHD YUSOF SAFF FIVELOUS VOCALIST RPM/01102

185 AHMAD SAFWAN SSILAHODIN @ SALEHUDDIN WANZ
FIVELOUS VOCALIST

RPM/01103

186 AHMAD SAIRI HASLAN BIN MOHD REDZWAN HARRY KHALIFAH | APAK KHALIFAH GUITARIST RPM/01289

187 AHMAD SAMRI BIN MOHAMED AKHIR AHMAD SAMRI | AHWEE SCANDALS
VOCALIST

RPM/02034

188 AHMAD SATIMAN BIN ISMAIL TIMAN

ELLA & THE BOYS | SHIMA 

& THE BOYS | SON'S OF 

ADAM

KEYBOARDIST RPM/00154

189 AHMAD SHAHALJEFFRY BIN A SAMAD JEFF A TO Z A TO Z | QARABAH | GX4 VOCALIST RPM/01169

190 AHMAD SHARONI BIN MOHD REDZWAN TONY KHALIFAH KHALIFAH DRUMMER RPM/01923

191 AHMAD SHUKRI BIN ZAKARIA AKIRA SHUKRI | BANGSODA #TAG VOCALIST RPM/00481

192 AHMAD SUFFREN HAIQAL BIN AB GHAFAR SUFFREN GHAFAR
BUDAK NAKAL HUJUNG 

SIMPANG

BASSIST
RPM/01846

193 AHMAD SUFIAN BIN MOHD HAKIM BIG-I THREE TIMES BRAG VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/00295

194 AHMAD SUFYAN BIN NOR AZHAN PYANIX | X-DECADE
VOCALIST | DK | MIDI PROGRAMMER | 

RAPPER | SAMPLING | SEQUENCER | 

SYNTHESIZER ARRANGEMENT | VOCODER | 

RPM/03720

195 AHMAD SUHAIB BIN HIDZIR SUHAIB HIDZIR DRUMMER RPM/03070

196 AHMAD SYAHFIYUDDIN AMIR BIN AB. RAZAK YUDDMIR | PERTZY VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/03738

197 AHMAD SYARIFULLAH BIN AHMAD SORIBAH SYARIF SLEEQ VOCALIST RPM/01256

198 AHMAD SYAUQI BIN AHAMAD SHABIR AQI | AKI | AKY ALGEBRA ALGEBRA GUITARIST RPM/02094

199 AHMAD SYAZWAN BIN OSLAN ACHAH SAPUTRA VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03246

200 AHMAD SYUKRAN BIN AHMAD SAFRAN SYUKRAN SAFRAN KEYBOARDIST RPM/02329

201 AHMAD TAJUDDIN BIN ABAS TAA DISAGREE BASSIST RPM/03827

202 AHMAD WAFIUDDIN BIN A WASIZALI WAFI N.S.G. BAND
VOCALIST

RPM/02081

203 AHMAD YANI BIN YASIN
JYAN YASIN | YAN | 

CHODET
FAHRENHEIT

GUITARIST | BASSIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER | 

STRINGS ARRANGEMENT
RPM/03244

204 AHMAD YASIN BIN MUHAMAD FUAD YASIN FUAD RABITHAH VOCALIST RPM/01817

205
AHMAD YUSUFF KHAN BIN MOHAMED 

NAZAM KHAN

JOSEF AMAT | JOSEF KHAN 

| YUSUFF KHAN

ACCORDION | GUITARIST | PIANIST | 

SYNTHESIZER
RPM/01625

206 AHMAD ZAHID BIN BAHARUDIN ZAHID BAHARUDIN VOCALIST RPM/01293

207 AHMAD ZAIRI BIN ARIFFIN ZAIRI
BAD TOMATO | 

SATURNINE
BASSIST | DRUMMER RPM/00343

208 AHMAD ZAKI YAMANI BIN JAMAL UBAIDILLAH ZAKI YAMANI VOCALIST RPM/03182

209 AHMAD ZAKRI BIN TOMIRIN ZAKRI MAFIDZ BASSIST RPM/02399

210 AHMAD ZAMIL BIN MOHD IDRIS ZAMIL IDRIS VOCALIST RPM/00682

211 AHMAD ZAPUWAN ISMAIL BIN PUASA WAN GIGI
PHUNKMOB EXP | 

ALCENTRIC

ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC GUITAR | 

GUITARIST
RPM/03315

212 AHMAD ZHAFRAN BIN YUSOF AMAT OCTO THE ADUQA DRUMMER RPM/01163

213 AHMAD ZUFAR BIN MOHD ADZAHAN ZUFAR ADZAHAN KANDORA! | PRIAKUSTIK PERCUSSIONIST RPM/03548

214 AHMAD ZUHAIDI BIN ABD AZIZ ADI SAUJANA SAUJANA VOCALIST RPM/02693

215 AHMAD ZUHAIR BIN ZAKARIA ZUHAIR AKHDAN VOCALIST RPM/00566

216 AHMADBULYA ABDILLAH BIN JAAFAR AHMADBULYA | BULYA
SALAMMUSIK

BACKING VOCALS | DRUMMER | SYNTHESIZER RPM/01852

217 AHNAF BIN JAMAL AHNAF ALGEBRA ALGEBRA VOCALIST RPM/02096

218 AIDA LIYANA BINTI ZAINAL RASHID AIDA RASHID JETCETRERA VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03768

219 AIDIL KHAIZIR BIN KAMARUDIN JILL CELLO CELLO RPM/02263

220 AIDIL NOR MALIK BIN ABDUL RAHIM AYED UKAYS BASSIST RPM/03022

5



List of Recording Performers Malaysia Berhad Members as at 9 January 2026
        

No. PERFORMER FULL NAME STAGE NAME GROUP / BAND NAME ROLE MEMBERSHIP ID

221 AIDILIA HILDA BINTI ABDUL HALIM AIDILIA HILDA VOCALIST RPM/02342

222 AIDIT ALFIAN BIN MOHD DOM AIDIT ALFIAN ARAB & AIDIT | BABA
VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BACKING 

VOCALS | GUITARIST | HARP
RPM/03123

223 AIMAN NAJMI BIN ZAIDI AIMAN ZAIDI VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03179

224 AINAN TASNEEM BINTI RIDZUAN AINAN TASNEEM VOCALIST RPM/00389

225 AINOL EQRAF BIN RAMLI AINOL
DEJA VOODOO SPELLS | 

MANIFESTO | KRISTAL X | 

PRIME DOMESTIC | 

DRUMMER RPM/03064

226 AINUL AIZAD BIN ZULKIFLI AIZAD KHAN
BASSIST | STRING ARRANGEMENT | 

SEQUENCER | PIANIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER
RPM/02878

227 AINUL HAKIM BIN MOHD ZAKI AEN 17 TEEN VOCALIST RPM/01710

228 AIRA QAISARA BINTI FAWZAN FARID AIRA FAWZAN
VOCALIST

RPM/02309

229 AIZAD BIN MOHAMMAD YUSOF AIZAD ROUND ROBIN KEYBOARDIST | SYNTHESIZER RPM/00196

230 AJIT KUMAR JOARDAR A.K. JOARDAR VOCALIST RPM/00293

231 AKBAR KHAN BIN NAWAB KHAN AKBAR NAWAB KEYBOARDIST | SAXOPHONE RPM/00364

232 AKHADIAT DENNY PRAZUDIKUSUMO DENNY MOJO MOJO GUITARIST RPM/00272

233 AKMAL KHAIZAT BIN AHMAD FUAD RADIT ANDHIKA YUBI BAND
DRUMMER

RPM/01110

234 AKMAL PASHA BIN AHMAD KHALEEL | ABU | ELIAS PERCUSSIONIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03632

235 AKMALUDDIN BIN ZAINAL EKMAR UDIN | DEAN FUGO GUITARIST RPM/02894

236 AL FIKHRI BIN ISNIN AL FIKHRI ISNIN
GUITARIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER | STRINGS 

ARRANGEMENT
RPM/03172

237 ALAGENDRA A/L PEREMAL ALAGU SJV MUSIC VOCALIST | DRUMMER RPM/00307

238 ALAN HARRIS ANAK JOSEPH BERTRAM BOB HARRIS VOCALIST RPM/03607

239 ALDRIN AWIN ALDRIN VOCALIST RPM/00459

240 ALDRINE PHILLIE ANAK MARTIN NYAMBAR DEPHA MASTERPIECE MASTERPIECE VOCALIST RPM/00702

241 ALEJANDRO TINGTON JR JUN VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02012

242 ALENA OSE' MURANG ALENA MURANG VOCALIST | SAPE RPM/01418

243 ALESHA ZAHRA BINTI SAHROL ZAHRA
VOCALIST

RPM/03164

244 ALESSANDRA DIANNE AMPURIA SANDRA VOCALIST RPM/01140

245 ALESSANDRO MIGUEL GUERZO ALESSANDRO GUERZO PORCELANE BASSIST RPM/02699

246 ALEX ANAK BUNGAN ALONSO SIXTH DIVISION BASSIST RPM/03515

247 ALEX SUBRYN LUIS ALEX SUBRYN CARBOLICS
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST

RPM/00432

248 ALEXANDA WONG SONG LE WONG XIAO LE | 王小了 P-HIGH 屁孩
VOCALIST

RPM/00952

249 ALEXANDER ANAK DANIEL ALEXANDER | ALEX DANIEL
MIDI PROGRAMMER

RPM/03501

250 ALEXANDER ANAK JERAM ALEX KUNATAK 
KUNATAK BAND

KEYBOARDIST
RPM/03776

251 ALEXANDER BRYAN ANAK RICHARD BRYAN LEMAMBANG LEMAI LEMAMBANG LEMAI BASSIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03349

252 ALEXANDER LAJIP @ NAZREY BIN JOHANI NAZREY JOHANI RAIHAN VOCALIST RPM/00173

253 ALEXIUS GAMIL ALEX GUITARIST RPM/02167

254 ALFA BOOTY BIN KESUMA ALFA BOOTY BASSIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/00375

255 ALFAIREZ BIN JEMURIN ALFAIREZ J. VOCALIST RPM/01824

256 ALI AIMAN BIN ABDUL HAMID ALI AIMAN VOCALIST | PIANIST RPM/01248

257 ALI EZZATI MUSAVI BIN ABD MALEK ALI SAKURA
SAKURA BAND GUITARIST

RPM/00560

258 ALI MOHAMMAD BIN MASWARI ALI MASWARI AUS ET AL. DRUMMER RPM/03694

259
ALI MOHAMMED MONEER MOHAMMED 

MEGAHED
CHEB ALI VOCALIST RPM/02751

260 ALICESIA SHIRLEY ANAK AYOR SHIRLEY AYOR VOCALIST RPM/03803

261 ALIF ABDULLAH ALIF | ALYPH SLEEQ VOCALIST RPM/01255

262 ALIF AZHARI BIN ISMAIL
ALIF AZHARI | ZHIZEN 

AZARIE 

SAJA | MUSLIM VOICE 
VOCALIST RPM/02544

263 ALIF SYAHMI BIN TAJUL EDRUS ALIF EDRUS BACKING VOCALS RPM/03671

264 ALIFF BIN HASSAN ALIFF HASSAN | KING
THE ALIF

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST | TAMBORINE
RPM/02230
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265 ALIFF FAHMI BIN BAHTIAR ALI SARIAH | ALI MASDO
KUGIRAN MASDO | 

MASDO
VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01573

266 ALIFF OMAR BIN KHAIRIL ANNUAR ALEP LOKO VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01763

267 ALIMRAN BIN MHD SHARIF IMRAN COCO | ELLE COCO COCO DRUMMER RPM/01797

268 ALIYAS BIN ZAKARIA THEZACKAL
VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BASSIST | 

BEATS | CAJON | DRUMMER | ELECTRIC 

DRUM | ELECTRIC BASS | ELECTRIC GUITAR | 

RPM/03023

269 ALLAN GORDONAS MURILLON ALLAN G VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01911

270 ALLEN MAX AMBROSE AYE VOCALIST RPM/01152

271
ALLY RAHMAN @ WAN KELLY B ABDUL 

RAHMAN
KELLY BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/00187

272 ALLYSSA JOANNE ANAK JAMBIE LYSSA JEAN VOCALIST RPM/00280

273 ALO ANAK JANA ALO JANA VOCALIST RPM/03295

274 ALOYSIUS RAJ A/L JOHN AUGUSTINE ALOYSIUS J THE ROMBONGAN DRUMMER RPM/03338

275 ALVIN CHEAH KAH WAI A-VIN | 炎柏韦 P-HIGH 屁孩 VOCALIST RPM/00950

276 ALVIN JASON A/L ANTHONY SAMY ALVIN ANTHONS VOCALIST RPM/00507

277 ALVY BIN DURIN @ FREDOLINE ALVY DURIN | LV.D
BASSIST | BEATS | MIDI PROGRAMMER | 

SYNTH BASS
RPM/02888

278 ALYSSA ALFRED ALYSSA ALFRED VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03829

279 AM SUKRI SINAI BIN USMAN SALLEH NAI
GOODBYE DARLING | 

STEREOANGEL
DRUMMER | BASSIST RPM/03454

280 AMALUDIN SYUKRI BIN SUHAIMI NASUTION ARCHIE NASUTION KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/01387

281 AMAN BIN JAMALUDDIN AMAN RA | KRAFT VOCALIST RPM/00692

282 AMAN SHAH BIN ABU KASSIM AMAN SHAH VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02117

283 AMAN SHAH BIN ASRI AMM BENDANG BAND VOCALIST RPM/00605

284 AMAN SHAH BIN MOHAMED RADZI MAN ARIAL BASSIST RPM/00149

285 AMANDA GNAI SONG HUI AMANDA GNAI
STRINGS | STRINGS ARRANGEMENT | 

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | SYNTHESIZER 

RPM/03191

286 AMANDA IMANI AMANDA IMANI
VOCALIST

RPM/01082

287 AMAR BIN MOHD BAHARIN AMAR AMAR & JACK JUPITER VOCALIST RPM/01210

288 AMAR FAIZAL BIN HARUN AMAR
SCOIN GUITARIST

RPM/03785

289 AMAR HANAFFI BIN SUPIAN AMAR BENDANG BAND DRUMMER RPM/00607

290 AMEER FAHIM BIN AMEER SHARIFFUDDIN AMEER FAHIM DALAM KELAM
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | ELECTRIC GUITAR | 

GUITARIST | DRUM PROGRAMMER

RPM/03675

291 AMEER FIRDAUS BIN ABD SUHAIMI AMEER
BUDAK NAKAL HUJUNG 

SIMPANG
GUITARIST RPM/01842

292 AMELDA TIJAN ANYI AMELDA EAGLE CROWN VOCALIST RPM/02457

293 AMERUL ISHRAF ADRI BIN ASHRI MERUL A.LIMIN VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01897

294 AMIN NORDIN BIN MOHAMED
AMIN NORDIN | ABDULLAH 

AMIN
THE ZIKR

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | KEYBAORDIST 

| MIDI PROGRAMMER | PERCUSSIONIST | 

STRINGS ARRANGEMENT | BEATS | CHOIR | 

RPM/03162

295 AMIN NORDIN BIN OTHMAN DEEN MAX MAX | SNIPERZ BASSIST RPM/02504

296 AMININ ARIFUDDIN BIN MINHAD ARI KTLA KICK THE LUCK AWAY VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01792

297 AMIR ANUAR BIN ZAMRI AMIR GAN BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST RPM/01708

298 AMIR BIN MAHIYIDDIN AMEER SOFAZR SOFAZR VOCALIST RPM/00227

299 AMIR HUSAIRI BIN SHARIF AMIR | AMIR HS | MACK KIIYAS
BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | 

GUITARIST
RPM/03479

300 AMIR MUIZZUDDIN BIN MOHAMAD ALI AMIR ALI MAWLAYA FLUTE BAMBOO RPM/03431

301 AMIR RIDZWAN BIN SHAHIDAN WANZ METEORAS VOCALIST RPM/01526

302 AMIR SYAZWAN BIN MASDI AMIR MASDI VOCALIST RPM/01880

303 AMIRA SARIYATI BINTI MOHD HATTA MIRA HATTA VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/03153

304 AMIRAH BINTI AMEER ALI AMIRAH ALI | AMIRAH VOCALIST RPM/00010

305 AMIRAH DIYANA BINTI SAIFUL NIZAR MIMO HARUKA VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST | GUITARIST RPM/02277

306 AMIRRUDIN BIN SULAIMAN AMIR SULAIMAN BAGPIPES RPM/02364

307 AMIRUDDIN BIN LAIJO SAPO AMIRUDDIN
O.T.R. (OTAI TAWAU 

ROCKERS)
VOCALIST RPM/02153

308 AMIRUL AFFEQ BIN MOHD FUA'AD AMIR FLOOR 88 FLOOR 88 BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/01730
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309 AMIRUL AIMAN BIN ZAINUDIN YOL COLOR HEART DRUMMER RPM/02101

310 AMIRUL ARIF BIN ZULKIFLI
RICO | RICO RFQ | RICO 

REEFEEQ
REEFEEQ | 4YA4YA

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | DRUMMER | 

ELECTRIC BASS | ELECTRIC DRUM | 

KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST | UKULELE

RPM/03298

311 AMIRUL ARIFF BIN ROSLAN HARYY ARIFF | A.ARIFF VULAN BACKING VOCALS | ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/03232

312
AMIRUL ASYRAFF KHAN BIN HAMIMI 

SHAMSUL
ASYRAFF KHAN VOCALIST RPM/02664

313 AMIRUL FADZUAN BIN SHAHAROM AMIRUL FADZUAN VOCALIST RPM/03010

314 AMIRUL HAMZAH BIN SARKAWI ZAH AMIRUL VOCALIST RPM/00838

315 AMIRUL HAQEEM BIN ROSLAN HAQEEM | QEM JUNOSUARA BASSIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03423

316 AMIRUL IMAN BIN ROSLAN
MONK | IMAN | AMIRUL 

IMAN
EMPTY PAGE |  LOKO

BASSIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | ELECTRIC BASS | ELECTRIC GUITAR | 

GUITARIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER | STRINGS 

RPM/03169

317 AMIRUL IZZAD BIN JEMALI ATTAN SEVEN BT SEVEN BUSKER PIANIST RPM/00672

318 AMIRUL LOKMAN BIN AMIN MAN LEMON  T VOCALIST RPM/02846

319 AMIRUL NIZAM BIN ABD AZIZ
NIZAM | ZAM TAJAM | 

AMIRUL NIZAM

GG BROTHERS | LAYAR 

IRAMA | MONOLOQUE

ACCORDION | ANGKLUNG | GAMELAN | 

GENDANG / KENDANG | GONG | 

KEYBOARDIST | KOMPANG | MIDI 

RPM/03296

320 AMIRUL SHAFIQ BIN SUKOR MEEYO SHAPIK VOTEZ | MJ VOCALIST RPM/01207

321 AMIRUL ZAHID BIN AMADNOH WASIQZUHDI | ZEY RULEN ADAM
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | KOMPANG | MIDI PROGRAMMER | 

DRUM PROGRAMMER

RPM/03575

322 AMIRULZIMAM BIN AMIRULZALI ZHEIK MIRUL VOCALIST RPM/01981

323 AMIZE BIN ABDUL ROHNI MIJIE | MIJIERO FLOP POPPY | MAXIMUS BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/01383

324 AMMALINA BINTI MUHAMMAD AFFANDI L'ZZAY VOCALIST RPM/01081

325 AMMAN BIN MAHMOOD AMMAN DAMAI AND FRIENDS
VOCALIST

RPM/00594

326 AMMAR BIN SALAHUDDIN AMMAR ONE PATH ONE PATH VOCALIST RPM/02370

327 AMMAR IZWAN BIN ALWI AIZHAR
AMAI | IZWAN | AMAI 

AMMAR

NUSARASA | KRISTAL | 

KRISTAL X
BASSIST RPM/02734

328 AMMAR SOPHEAN BIN ZULKIFLI SOFÉYAN
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR | SYNTHESIZER ARRANGEMENT
RPM/03107

329 AMRAN BIN ABD.RAHMAN AMM
STRAW | DOMINANT | 

VICTORY
DRUMMER RPM/01749

330 AMRAN BIN ABU SIDEK AMRAN DAMASUTRA | FOTOGRAF
BASSIST

RPM/02525

331 AMRAN BIN MARSIMAN YAN | YAN TOI
SEARCH | LEFTHANDED | 

XPDC
BASSIST RPM/01509

332 AMRAN BIN MAT NASIR AMBASSIST
THE BROTHERHOOD 

BAND | RUSTY RABAK | 

CRONOLOGY BAND

BASSIST RPM/01773

333 AMSAINI BIN TIKSUN MR JEX | AMS
GUITARIST | VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST

RPM/03377

334 AMY ANAK UMPOH AMY JERRYSON VOCALIST RPM/02663

335 AMYLEA BINTI AZIZAN AMYLEA VOCALIST RPM/02605

336 ANA NUR HIDAYAH BINTI MOHD RAFFALI ANA RAFFALI VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/00005

337 ANAGTHIUS ANAK KAPPLE YUS ANDREW VOCALIST RPM/03766

338 ANANTH KUMAR A/L MANOHAR ANANTH GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00146

339 ANAS BIN MOHD TAHIR ANAS TAHIR VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03817

340 ANAS ZAKWAN BIN AZHAR ANAS IAMNEETA BASSIST RPM/00387

341 ANBANANTHAN A/L MUNUSAMY ANBA VYRUS PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00252

342 ANDERSON KALANG ANDERSON KALANG SAPE RPM/02703

343 ANDI AZRUL BIN ANDI MAPANGILE ANDI BERNADEE VOCALIST RPM/01913

344 ANDIKA BIN SAMSUDIN DYKA FIRST QIZZ KEYBOARDIST RPM/01494

345 ANDIKA BIN ZULKIFLI
ANDIKA | ANDYOSO | 

SANG RITMA
VOCALIST RPM/02743

346 ANDREIS ANAK PUGI ANDREIS PUGI ACOUSTIC GUITAR RPM/03749

347 ANDREW ANAK MANDAU SULAT PENGERINDU VOCALIST RPM/03746

348 ANDREW BIN LAUSOK ANDREW UYU GUITARIST RPM/02748

349 ANDREW BONNIE DUANG
ANDREW BONNIE JAMES @ 

ABJ
VOCALIST RPM/00455

350 ANDREW JOHN VIANNY ANAK JAMES JAMAI JOHN
VEILS OF VERSA

GUITARIST RPM/02563

351 ANDREW MICHAEL PETERSON ANDY PETERSON BASSIST RPM/00624

352 ANDREW YAP HOONG YEE ANDREW YAP
PAPERPLANE PURSUIT

DRUMMER RPM/00338
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353 ANDY YEOH POH KOK ANDY
ALTERED FREQUENCY

VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01298

354 ANG CHEE CIANG 邓智彰 | CIANG TENG VOCALIST RPM/00741

355 ANG ENG BOK 幹乐团 CULTURE SHOT | GAND VOCALIST | GUITARIST | ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/02796

356 ANG TEAN TING 洪天定 VOCALIST RPM/02857

357 ANGEL LAU JIN YIING LIU JING YING | 刘京萦
VOCALIST

RPM/02937

358 ANGELICA PAUJIN ELICA PAUJIN VOCALIST RPM/02931

359 ANGELICA PETRA BATTLE ANGELICA VOCALIST RPM/02033

360 ANGLINE ANAK UMIN ANGEL MERGE VOCALIST RPM/01659

361 ANIQ HAZWAN BIN ZAINUDIN WAWAN | ANIQ HAZWAN BASSIST | GUITARIST | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00845

362 ANIQ MUHAIMIN BIN ISMAIL ANIQ MUHAI THE FAITH VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02088

363 ANIS ANAK DANA ANIS DANA VOCALIST RPM/03633

364 ANIS SURAYA BINTI SAIPO ANIS SURAYA VOCALIST RPM/03456

365 ANJALAY DEVI A/P SELVARAJU
ANJALI | S ANJALI | 

MADHANA ANJALI
VOCALIST RPM/01617

366 ANN GLADDY JAMAUN ANN VIOLINIST RPM/01829

367 ANTHONY JAMES PARKER TONY PARKER JUNY BROTHERS VOCALIST | DRUMMER RPM/01344

368 ANTHONY USAN ANAK NANANG ANTHONY USAN VOCALIST RPM/02658

369 ANUAR BIN AB RAZAK ANUAR RAZAK REVOLVERS VOCALIST | BASSIST RPM/01901

370 ANUAR BIN LEMAN NUAR STINGS STINGS GUITARIST RPM/01707

371 ANURATHA A/P MURUGAGOO ANURATHA VOCALIST RPM/00638

372 AQIL AZHAD HAZIM BIN HAMDAN AQIL AZHAD VOCALIST RPM/02802

373 ARASH AZIMI BIN ANUAR ARASH TREEHILL GUITARIST RPM/02137

374 ARIF AIMAN BIN KAMARUDDIN ARIFXORCIST ISIVRED GUITARIST RPM/02982

375 ARIF ASYRAF BIN MUNAP ASYRAF MUNAP BACKING VOCALS RPM/03634

376 ARIF IQMAL BIN MOHD FAUZI ARIFF IQMAL D'PUJANGGAS ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/03845

377 ARIF MUAZZIM BIN ABDUL RAHMAN AMAR VOCALIST RPM/00889

378 ARIF ZAIN BIN YUSOF ALI ARIF THE BANDALORIANS TENOR SAXOPHONE RPM/03731

379 ARIFF AMIER ADAM BIN AZMAN FREDDIE LAUT VOCALIST | DRUMMER | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01990

380 ARIFF ISKANDAR BIN MOHD KAMAL
AREEF ISKANDAR | AREEF | 

REEF

OMNIVIOUS | SYMBIOTIC 

IN THEORY | NOANSA | 

VERSEVIL

VOCALIST | GUITARIST | BASSIST | DRUMMER 

| KEYBOARDIST
RPM/02928

381 ARIFF LUQMAN BIN PETER LISUT AERIF AZMIN
VOCALIST

RPM/01141

382 ARIMALAM A/L SILWARAS BUGGIMAAN VOCALIST RPM/02915

383 ARULARASU A/L PERUMAL ARUL
VYRUS

GUITARIST | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00256

384 ARUMAINATHAN A/L MUNIANDY NATHAN LOCK UP VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02521

385 ARUMI NAFIS BIN MOHD ADZMI TUAH ADZMI | TUAH VOCALIST RPM/01602

386 ARUN A/L SUTHANTHIRAN ARUN | S.A.ARUN VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00323

387 ASHRAAF BIN AHMAD AZLAN SALAM SALAMMUSIK
VOCALIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER | 

PERCUSSIONIST

RPM/00355

388 ASHRAFIQAL AREEF BIN NOOR AZWAD ASHRAF LOKO VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01764

389 ASHWIN GOBINATH

ASHWIN | ASH | ASHWIN G 

| ASHWIN GOBINATH | 

ASH ON DRUMS

NADIR | CATS IN LOVE | 

BRENDAN DE CRUZ | AJQ 

| JAKI-BRASHGA

DRUMMER | KEYBOARDIST | VOCALIST | 

BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | 

ELECTRIC BASS | GUITARIST | KEYBOARD PAD 

RPM/03516

390 ASIRANI BIN AJIANI CE MON TREAST BAND VOCALIST RPM/03726

391 ASISH RAJAHSER A/L JOHNSON AARONS MC SYZE VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/01476

392 ASKHAWAT KHAN BIN ABAS KHAN ASKHAWAT KHAN ASK N THE GANG VOCALIST RPM/00113

393 ASMAH BINTI KAMARUDIN AS
G SHARP 7

BACKING VOCALS | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00824

394 ASMAT BIN ONONG BLACK | BLAQZ KIDZ KIDZ
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS

RPM/03297

395 ASMAWI BIN ANI MAWI VOCALIST RPM/01203

396 ASMI BIN MAT AMI TARROQ VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01874
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397 ASMI BINTI ANDI HADJI YAKIN @ ANDI YAKIN ASMI ANDI YAKIN
VOCALIST

RPM/02783

398 ASOKAN A/L YATHIRAJU IPOH ASHOKAN VOCALIST RPM/00322

399 ASRAF RAIZ BIN MOHD SONGIB ASHLEY GIBSON
ROUND ROBIN

GUITARIST RPM/00194

400 ASRIN BIN SARMAN ASRIN BASSIST RPM/01408

401 ASTELY HARONARASHEED BIN ZAKARIA AJOI MAHAWANGSA | SCAN BASSIST RPM/02428

402 ASTER KYLE GUNASEKERA KYLE G BACK2BASIXX VOCALIST RPM/01265

403 ASWADY BIN ALI AMIR ASWADY OTHELLO
VOCALIST | GUITARIST

RPM/01015

404 ASWAR FADLY BIN MIHAT ASH FMG VOCALIST RPM/00494

405 AU LAI BAN SHARON | 欧俪雯 VOCALIST RPM/02733

406 AUBREY NAGA SUWITO AUBREY SUWITO
KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST

RPM/00014

407 AUDI MOK CHUANG YEW AUDI MOK DRUMMER | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02409

408 AUGUSTINE ANAK ABANG ERIC ABANG
VOCALIST

RPM/02471

409
AUNY FATEEN NABIHAH BINTI KHAIRUL 

MUHAIMIN
AUNY FATEEN VOCALIST RPM/03326

410 AVELYN CHUA POH ZHEN AVE KOMBO RTM SABAH
VOCALIST | CELLO | BACKING VOCALS

RPM/02975

411 AVESTER JOE ANAK MUSIN AVESTER JOE VOCALIST RPM/02510

412
AWANG AHMAD TAJUDIN BIN AWANG 

BOLHASSAN
AWANG GUITARIST RPM/02875

413
AWANG KU MOHAMAD FIRDAUS BIN HJ AWG 

MERAIS
FIRRAIS 17 TEEN VOCALIST RPM/01709

414 AWANG MASRIN BIN AWANG MOHD NOOR MASRIN PITAHATI BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/00425

415
AWANG MUHAMAD SAFUAN BIN AWANG 

SAPAWI
SAFUAN DUALITI VOCALIST RPM/00574

416 AYATI BINTI AHMAD TASRIP AYATI TASRIP VOCALIST RPM/02757

417 AYUB BIN HAJI HASHIM
PARK YOB | YUBROCK | 

RANGGA
VOCALIST RPM/02335

418 AZADAN BIN ABDUL AZIZ AZADAN | ABU IZZUDDIN RABBANI VOCALIST RPM/01954

419 AZAHAR BIN MOHAMMED KIDAM AZHAR
G SHARP 7

VIOLINIST RPM/00875

420 AZAHARI BIN ABDUL RAHMAN
AZAHARI NOWSEEHEART | 

AZAHARI NSH
NOWSEEHEART VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/00727

421 AZAHARI BIN AMINUDDIN KORIE VOCALIST RPM/01719

422 AZAHARI BIN MOHD AIE PLAGUE OF HAPPINESS TROMBONE RPM/02532

423 AZALINOR BIN ABDUL RAHMAN AZALINOR SAUJANA SAUJANA VOCALIST RPM/00470

424 AZANENA BINTI KELANA PRETTY NINA VOCALIST RPM/00754

425 AZANUDDIN BIN ABD WAHAB
AZAN ADDIN | AZAN 

RUFFEDGE
RUFFEDGE VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02076

426 AZARAN BIN ABD KADIR LAN SLASH SLASH BASSIST RPM/01940

427 AZELI AZUAN BIN RAMLI WAN GABAN
SPACE BAND | CALIPH 

BUSKERS | CAPELLO 

BAND,D'LAY

DRUMMER RPM/03569

428 AZHAD TASNIM BIN MOHD AZHAM AZH4D NEURORA
GUITARIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER | DRUM 

PROGRAMMER
RPM/03732

429 AZHAM BIN AHMAD
AMBOBZEELA | AZHAM 

AHMAD | YUSOF
HUJAN | KUGIRAN MASDO DRUMMER RPM/01227

430 AZHAR AIZUDDIN BIN JAMALUDIN
OLIVERS | ART OLIVERS | 

AZHAR AIZUDDIN
OLIVERS | FAREEZ ZEN

VOCALIST | GUITARIST | BASSIST | 

KEYBOARDIST
RPM/01622

431 AZHAR BIN ABDUL GHANI BOY | AZHAR | BOY JOHNY
JOHNY 23 | DUM DUM 

TAK | HEY JAY!

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST | 

GUITARIST
RPM/03376

432 AZHAR BIN ABDUL RAZAK BABAB MEET UNCLE HUSSAIN GUITARIST RPM/02217

433 AZHAR BIN ISMAIL JA'ARE
BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST | BASSIST | 

DRUMMER
RPM/02500

434 AZHARINA BINTI AZHAR AZHARINA AZHAR VOCALIST RPM/03549

435 AZHRI BIN NASIR AIE SPIDER SPIDER DRUMMER RPM/02077

436 AZHRUL BIN NASIR ALONG EXISTS | G-NOLA EXISTS VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00351

437 AZI AZUWA BIN SARNIN WAWA JINGGO D'MEYNEZ | JADE GUITARIST RPM/01519

438 AZID AZIDEE BIN LATIF AZID AZIDEE THE PRISM VOCALIST RPM/01592

439 AZIM BIN RAZLAN AZIM
ZARUL THE PROTES | 

NITRUS
DRUMMER RPM/01857

440 AZIQ BIN ABD SUKOR AZIQ SUKOR VOCALIST RPM/02803
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441 AZIRA SHAFINAZ BINTI RAMLAN AZIRA SHAFINAZ DE' FAM VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00750

442 AZIZAN BIN ABU BAKAR ZAN RUSTY BLADE DRUMMER RPM/01752

443 AZIZAN BIN HAMID JIMMY SAMUDERA BASSIST RPM/00362

444 AZIZI BIN MD SHARIF GEGE TORA GUITARIST RPM/01640

445 AZIZUL JAABAR BIN AZIZAIN EJOI U-JI BAND
BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST
RPM/01499

446 AZLAN ARIFF BIN AZMAN LAN | KAINSAL SWEETASS BASSIST RPM/02549

447 AZLAN BIN ABU HASSAN AZLAN ABU HASSAN KEYBOARDIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02559

448 AZLAN BIN AHMAD ALAN O TWO O-TWO | MONOSTERIO GUITARIST RPM/02170

449 AZLIN BIN MUNIR ALIN SLASH DRUMMER RPM/01544

450 AZLINA BINTI ABU HASSAN
NINA ABU HASSAN | 

AZLINA ABU HASSAN
BACKING VOCALS | VOCALIST RPM/03672

451 AZLINE BINTI ARIFFIN EZLYNN ARIFFIN VOCALIST RPM/03354

452 AZMAN JOSEPH ABDULLAH ODA TIB TIB BAND TAMBORINE RPM/03562

453 AZMARUL AZUAN BIN HARRUN AZMARUL AZUAN VOCALIST RPM/01150

454 AZMEE BIN ABDUL MANAP DAQMIE VOCALIST RPM/01062

455 AZMI BIN ALI PAK PANDIR THE MISKIN BOYS VOCALIST RPM/00681

456 AZMI BIN HASHIM BLACK WINGS
WINGS

DRUMMER RPM/01946

457 AZMI BIN HASSAN
AMY UKAYS | AMY UKS | 

AMY OKAY | AMY UTAMA

UKAYS | UKS | OKAY | 

UTAMA

ELECTRIC GUITAR | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | 

BACKING VOCALS | VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST 

| PIANIST

RPM/03195

458 AZMI BIN IBARAHIM MIE F.T.G. F.T.G. BASSIST RPM/02345

459 AZMI BIN SHAPIE YOP VIOLINIST RPM/01368

460 AZNAN BIN AHMAD NAN TERRAROSA TERRA ROSSA | PLATINUM
BASSIST

RPM/01713

461 AZNAN BIN ALIAS NAN SATURNINE SATURNINE | STRANGERS GUITARIST RPM/00583

462 AZNIZAM BIN JOHARI
EJAM | IJAM CHOSEN | E-

JUMP | IJAM

EYE | FLOP POPPY | 

CHOSEN | KASHMIR 

STONE | KUGIRAN D TEPI 

BASSIST RPM/03061

463 AZRAF FAIZZ BIN AZRUL IZHAM RUFF BEATS RPM/03804

464 AZRI AZMIL BIN RAMLAN MEL RAMLAN TONAWARNA VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/01701

465 AZRIN BIN SAFARI AZRAIN
ALQATRAZZ

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03131

466 AZRUL FAIZAL BIN SOBERI @ SABRI AZROO BASSIST RPM/01551

467 AZRUL SHAFIQ BIN ABDUL KADIR J'ROWL MODA MOODY DRUMMER RPM/03602

468 AZUAN BIN TARMIZI AZUAN TARMIZI MADAM BASSIST RPM/03582

469 AZWAN AIRONI BIN ABDULLAH WAN SAMURAI SAMURAI VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02159

470 AZWAN BIN IBRAHIM AZWAN FAREAST VOCALIST RPM/01154

471 AZWAN BIN MOHD IDRIS ODOT
DUNYA | SAKURA BAND | 

QREEBO
DRUMMER RPM/03180

472 AZWIN ANDY BIN ABD MALIK AZWIN ANDY
ESTRANGED (PAST 

MEMBER)

DRUMMER
RPM/00035

473 AZZNY AFFIZY ABU BAKAR BOY SEVEN G SHARP 7 DRUMMER RPM/00865

474 B.JAGANATHAN A/L BALAKRISHNAN
SAMBO L.A ITTIGASARZ VOCALIST

RPM/02013

475 BADAR @ FAWZI BIN ABDULLAH BADAR FAWZY B.A.B.A | DERIOLAMA VOCALIST | DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/01933

476 BADRUL AKRAM BIN BADARUDDIN BADRUL WICKWEAKY VOCALIST | BASSIST RPM/02719

477 BADRUL HISHAM BIN ABDULLAH BARD
STELLAR BAND | THE 

MUFFINS
GUITARIST RPM/00666

478 BADRUL IZHAN BIN YEOP ABDULLAH BAD INDIGO INDIGO VOCALIST RPM/02190

479 BAHAGIA BIN DAHARUN BAGGIO DAMASUTRA VOCALIST RPM/02491

480 BAHARUDIN BIN ISMAIL DIN HIMALAYA HIMALAYA ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/03843

481 BAKARUDDIN BIN DAUD BURN MEDITASI
MEDITASI

VOCALIST | BASSIST RPM/02198

482 BAKI ANAK SIRAI BAKI ENDEK VOCALIST RPM/00703

483 BALA MURUGAN A/L NADESON BALA VYRUS PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00253

484 BALQIS KHAIRUNNISA BINTI TAJUL ARIF BALQIS KHAI VOCALIST RPM/03535
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485 BAMBANG HADI PRANOTO BIN SOTETO LIZARD @ HADIE
KOMPLOT | STEREO SAKIT 

| RADHIO
BASSIST RPM/00344

486 BASAL CHRISTOPHER BULLAH GANGGAL JR CHRIST TITIKDINGIN DAMAI DRUMMER RPM/03016

487 BATRISYA MELIN BINTI WAN MELIN VOCALIST RPM/01982

488 BATRISYIA BINTI BAHTIAR TYSHA TIAR VOCALIST RPM/02297

489 BAZLI HAZWAN BIN CHE OSMAN BAZLI UNIC UNIC VOCALIST RPM/01106

490 BEETHOVEN ANAK PETER JAB BEETHOVEN PETER JAB KENYALANG BAND
ELECTRIC GUITAR | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | 

GUITARIST | ELECTRIC BASS | BASSIST | 

KEYBOARDIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER | ORGAN 

RPM/03805

491 BEH ENG SANG
VINCENT BEH | 马永森 | 

马涌森
VOCALIST RPM/02938

492 BEH KEAN HORNG ATHENA BEH | 马嘉轩 VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00050

493 BELINZIA LAI BZIA VOCALIST RPM/01506

494 BENDATUK AB JAMAL BIN DATUK UNDING OMAR HASIM GUITARIST RPM/03395

495 BENNIT ANAK PALUS LAUIS BENNET VOCALIST RPM/03802

496 BERNADO ALBERTO
TONY ALBERTO | TONY 

ISKANDAR
SPIDER BASSIST RPM/01002

497 BERNARD BAWIN ANAK BENJAMIN BETI AWIN BORNEO VOCALIST | SAPE RPM/01489

498 BERRY FERHAN SHAH BIN LINGGAN BRYFRHN | BERRY FERHAN
DRUM PROGRAMMER | STRINGS | LOOPS | 

KEYBOARDIST | GUITARIST | ELECTRIC DRUM | 

ELECTRIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC BASS | 

RPM/03690

499 BESRAN BIN ZULKIFLY AAN WAYS WAYS VOCALIST RPM/00773

500 BETTY ANAK BAWING BETTY VOCALIST RPM/02334

501 BHARATHI A/P THAVARAJULU
MATILDA RADGE | THE 

MYSTERY KITTEN
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/00408

502 BIBI NUR' QHAIRINA BINTI ABU BAKAR BIBI QAIRINA VOCALIST RPM/02394

503 BIRGITTA CLAIRE ABEYSEKRA
BIRGITTA ABEYSEKRA | 

BIRG
KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/03063

504 BOBBY LAING BOBBY LAING VOCALIST RPM/02786

505 BOI ANAK SAIN EDWIN BOI VOCALIST RPM/02144

506 BOLKIAH ANAK EDWIN
BOLKIAH | BOLKIAH 

REWINNA
VOCALIST RPM/02006

507 BONG MOI KUI @ BONG NYAN YIN 黄湄媖 VOCALIST RPM/01804

508 BONG THAI KWONG
BONG THAI KWONG MIDI PROGRAMMER | ORGAN | PIANIST | 

KEYBOARDIST
RPM/02561

509 BRENDAN ALOYSIUS A/L ADWIEN BSLIQUE BACK2BASIXX VOCALIST RPM/01268

510 BRENDAN LIM SENG MENG BRENDAN LIM MFMF.
BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST | MIDI 

PROGRAMMING
RPM/01928

511 BRIAN CHONG BRYANT C VOCALIST RPM/03435

512 BRYAN LEONG VUI SIUNG BRYAN LEONG
KOMBO RTM SABAH

SAXOPHONE | FLUTE RPM/03170

513 BUPATHY A/L M TAMPIAH BOY MJ | BOYMEJE
DARKKEY | BLOOD 

BROTHERS
VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01000

514 CAIREL ADRIN BIN IBRAHIM MALIQUE TOO PHAT VOCALIST RPM/01784

515 CALEB DEVANESAR DEVADASS CALEB
NEONSOUL

DRUMMER RPM/01635

516 CALSTINO ANAK LANIM DINO VOCALIST RPM/01504

517 CAMI TAN HUI SENG CAMI TAN GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01441

518 CAROLINE ANAK JEGAI QUMANG CAROL VOCALIST RPM/03615

519 CATERINA AK ATING CATERINA ATING VOCALIST RPM/02303

520 CATHERINA SULUWATY ANAK HARRY USUP BIBIE SULU VOCALIST RPM/00580

521 CATHERINE BUENAFLOR SUELLO CATHY SUELLO
SIEL

VOCALIST RPM/02022

522 CHAI CHENG SHEONG CHAI ZI | 蔡子 VOCALIST RPM/00920

523 CHAI D SHEAN
WORKAHOLIC DICKSON | 

蔡迪伸
VOCALIST RPM/00933

524 CHAI PING KEAN TROY WEAKER VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00122

525 CHAI YII KHEI PHOEBE POPTEEN VOCALIST RPM/00982

526 CHAN CHIN YEE 曾千恩 VOCALIST RPM/02483

527 CHAN CHING SHUNG JULIAN CHAN
ALTO SAXOPHONE | FLUTE | SAXOPHONE | 

TENOR SAXOPHONE
RPM/03256

528 CHAN EE HENG EZEN CHAN | 陈奕伸 VOCALIST RPM/00740
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529 CHAN HENG WAH 陈庆华 VOCALIST RPM/02286

530 CHAN KWOK FAI TEDD CHAN | 曾国辉 VOCALIST | BASSIST RPM/00022

531 CHAN SEK HONG ANDY CHAN | 曾锡康 ZBUTTERFLY 蝴蝶乐队
VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | 

PIANIST
RPM/01936

532 CHAN YOKE CHEONG VALENTINO VOCALIST | DRUMMER | VIOLINIST RPM/02814

533 CHANG CHEE LAM BILLY CHANG THE STROLLERS BASSIST RPM/01916

534 CHANG SIA HUA VIEYA CHANG VOCALIST RPM/03762

535 CHARANDEV A/L MANOHARAN CHARANDEV VOCALIST RPM/03441

536 CHARLENE JOHNNY SELONG CHARLENE VOCALIST RPM/01505

537 CHARLES A/L CHELLAMUTHU CHARLES RICHARD DRUMMER | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01419

538 CHARLES MACALLUM A/L JOHN ARUL RABBIT MAC VOCALIST RPM/00141

539 CHARMA ADIZALILULLAH BIN ABDUL KHALIL
CHAM VE

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03361

540 CHAW LIANG XIN JAMES CHAWJR SEATRAVEL BASSIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01687

541 CHE AMRAN BIN IDRIS CHE AM RAIHAN RAIHAN VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02989

542 CHE AZMI BIN ADAM AZMIMIN ARKITEKCHER
DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST

RPM/01741

543 CHE MOHD KHAIROL AZIZI B C.MOHD BAKRI ANGGE HJ. BAKRI
ELECTRIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC DRUM | 

ELECTRIC BASS | DRUMMER | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | KEYBOARD PAD | KEYBOARDIST | 

RPM/03220

544 CHE ROHAIDA BINTI CHE DAUD AIDA DAUD ANAK SENI WARIAN VOCALIST RPM/02711

545 CHEAH WAN THENG 谢婉婷 VOCALIST RPM/00285

546 CHEAM SUED-LYNN SERENE | 詹雪琳
VOCALIST

RPM/02113

547 CHEE CHOW MING ROGER CHEE TROMBONE RPM/00619

548 CHEH WAI SIONG
NIC | NIC CHEH FAST FOOD GENERATION 

| 速食时代
VOCALIST | DRUMMER RPM/00936

549 CHEN KOK HOONG KINGSLEY CHEN VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02771

550 CHEN SOO WEI CINDY CHEN | 陈思颐 VOCALIST RPM/00524

551 CHEN SU EE JO 周周 | FAYE 安映霏 VOCALIST RPM/00490

552 CHEN TSUN WEI
GIDEON ALU8KHAN CHEN | 

基奠阿陆八
ARVAN 阿尔梵 BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST | SITAR RPM/01987

553 CHEN YIH HERNG 恒好笑 VOCALIST RPM/03181

554 CHEN ZHENG HORNG Z-HORNG 陈政宏 | 陈政宏 JANDZ VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03604

555 CHENG CHONG LEK 崇烈
BASSIST | DRUMMER | KEYBOARDIST | 

PIANIST | STRINGS
RPM/02543

556 CHENG KAM CHEONG 郑锦昌 VOCALIST RPM/00209

557 CHENG KOON SI QUEENZY CHENG | 庄群施 M-GIRLS VOCALIST RPM/01484

558 CHEONG LEE LING ERAINE CHEONG | 张嘉凌 VOCALIST RPM/00932

559 CHEONG MICHAEL WAI KIT CHEONG M. | C. MICHAEL
CELLO | GUITARIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER | 

PIANIST
RPM/02632

560 CHEONG NANDA RAJ NANDA VOCALIST RPM/02760

561 CHEONG SOOK FOONG CHRIS 张淑凤 VOCALIST RPM/03272

562 CHEONG WAI HONG
JOHNATHAN | 

MONNARROW | 张玮康
VOCALIST | KEYBOADIST | PIANIST RPM/01711

563 CHEONG YOKE TING 张婷婷 VOCALIST RPM/02945

564 CHERANG ANAK BUAU CHERANG MAGNEXSON 
PANGGAU PEMERINDANG 

KITAI 
ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BASSIST RPM/03614

565 CHEW FOOK SENG ERIC 赵福成 VOCALIST | ACOSUTIC GUITAR RPM/02956

566 CHEW KAM HIAN @ CHAU KAM KIYANG 曹健强 VOCALIST RPM/01386

567 CHEW KOK YEE MAC CHEW KEYBOARDIST RPM/00486

568 CHEW PAUL WAH 周博华 VOCALIST RPM/00512

569 CHEW SEE MOOI @ SEE MOOI 伊筠 VOCALIST RPM/02860

570 CHIA AH KAW 谢江 VOCALIST RPM/00222

571 CHIA JIN SHENG JASON | 丁神 DAYDREAM BASSIST RPM/00023

572 CHIA KAH WON 佳旺  | KEON CHIA DRUMMER | KEYBOARDIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02573
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573 CHIA MIN CHEN 林明祯 VOCALIST RPM/00991

574 CHIN HOW WEI CHEVIE
POPTEEN

VOCALIST RPM/00985

575 CHIN TZE JING Phebe VIOLINIST RPM/03379

576 CHIN YOONG CHUANG
CALVIN CHIN | 陈鹏羽 | 

仲圣
KEYBOARDIST

RPM/02008

577 CHING CHEAU THUNG ANGELA | 安祈尔 VOCALIST RPM/02671

578 CHING SHIN JIAN KEN ORPHEUS AWAKE (BAND) VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02202

579 CHIONG GEOK ENG 南虹 | NAM HONG
VOCALIST

RPM/02943

580 CHIONG KUNG LAN 蒋岫蓂 VOCALIST RPM/01807

581 CHNG SHYUE CHUNG 庄学忠 VOCALIST RPM/01003

582 CHONG CHEAN WAH ALVIN | 钟瑾桦 VOCALIST RPM/00785

583 CHONG CHEE SENG 张智成 ZCHEN VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/01615

584 CHONG CHUN YOONG
JIMMY CHONG | JIMMY 

张俊勇 | JIMMY ZHAI
DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/01926

585 CHONG HOE SOON DJ POINT
MANHAND

GUITARIST | SAXOPHONE RPM/00026

586 CHONG JIN WEN JANE CHONG
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | KEYBOARDIST 

| GUITARIST
RPM/03701

587 CHONG KEE XIN ANNA | 庄启馨 VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR RPM/00946

588 CHONG KIAN VUN CKV | 张健文 VOCALIST RPM/02213

589 CHONG SAU LIN 张少林 VOCALIST RPM/02618

590 CHONG WEI JIE THOM
THOM VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | ELECTRIC GUITAR | KEYBOARDIST | 

MIDI PROGRAMMER | PIANIST | STRINGS 

RPM/03267

591 CHONG YEW CHUEN KRISTOPHER CHONG SALAMMUSIK BASSIST RPM/01840

592 CHONG YIAM CHING 雁卿 VOCALIST RPM/02099

593 CHONG YUK CHUN BATMAN | 张育俊 GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01823

594 CHOO HOU REN HAO REN | 朱浩仁 STEADY GANG VOCALIST RPM/00482

595 CHOO KOK HOW ADWIN | 朱榀少 VOCALIST RPM/00632

596 CHOO LEE TAT JASON LEWIS | 曹利达 ZBUTTERFLY 蝴蝶乐队 DRUMMER RPM/01938

597 CHOOI CHIN YING
GERMAINE | GERMAINE 

CHOOI

LO-FI SHANGHAI | OMBAK 

POTEHI | BUDDHA BEAT | 

CULTURE SHOT

VOCALIST | FLUTE BAMBOO | BACKING 

VOCALS | CHINESE BAWU | HANDCLAP | 

STRINGS | HARP

RPM/02987

598 CHOONG SIEW MUN
ASHLEY C | ASHLEY 

CHOONG
CRINKLE CUT

BACKING VOCALS | KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST | 

PERCUSSIONIST
RPM/01652

599 CHOPPER ANAK GEK APAI@ IS KEYBOARDIST RPM/02310

600 CHOR YUH CHANG JACKY CHOR 邹誉昌 VOCALIST RPM/03637

601 CHOW KAM LEONG 周金亮 另类音乐人 | 大费周张 VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02063

602 CHOW KEN CHUNG KEN CHUNG
ARVAN 阿尔梵 | 

ESTRANGED
BASSIST RPM/02010

603 CHOW LAI CHENG CELIST | 周紫炫 JSY九十壹 VOCALIST RPM/03128

604 CHOW MUN CHUN DESCHOW VOCALIST | BEATS RPM/02880

605 CHOW SEW YONG 周秀容 VOCALIST RPM/03784

606 CHOW YEE HANG YU HENG | 宇珩 VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00938

607 CHOY CHEE KEONG ILLEGAL MIDI PROGRAMMER RPM/02916

608 CHRIS ANAND A/L SAVARIMUTHU CHRIS THE MENACE VOCALIST RPM/01427

609 CHRISTER YONG ANTHONY 君莫问 VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/03178

610 CHRISTIAN DWAYNE RODDY SPISOL CHRIS GUITARIST RPM/02166

611 CHRISTIAN MARC THESEIRA
CHRISTIAN | CHRISTIAN 

THESEIRA
BACK2BASIXX VOCALIST RPM/01266

612 CHRISTINA ANAK BRAYON CHRISTINA BRAYON VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03571

613 CHRISTINA DINANG ANAK MISTALI CHRISTINA | DEE NANG EAGLE CROWN VOCALIST RPM/02458

614 CHRISTOPHER ANAK MATTHIAS CHRIS MATTHIAS VICEROYZ DRUMMER RPM/03568

615 CHRISTOPHER DAMART ANAK FRANCIS LUTA
CHRISTOPHER DAMART | 

克里斯
P-HIGH 屁孩 VOCALIST RPM/00953

616 CHRISTOPHER MOHD YUSUF BROWN CHRIS SECOND FLOOR TO JUMP BASSIST RPM/01780
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617 CHRISTY EMILY NURIEN ANAK AUGUSTINE CHRISTY EMILY VOCALIST RPM/03753

618 CHU JUN CHI SEASON 周珺慈 VOCALIST RPM/02305

619 CHU SOON SENG SOON | 周顺成 BABY AMPS 婴孩安格 GUITARIST | PIANIST RPM/00288

620 CHUA POH KAM 蔡可荔 VOCALIST RPM/01905

621 CHUA SIEW ENG LILY CHUA VOCALIST RPM/03859

622 CHUA VIVIAN VIVIAN | 蔡忆雯 VOCALIST RPM/00224

623 CHUNG SENG CHONG NICK CHUNG | 钟盛忠 VOCALIST RPM/00034

624 CHUNG SIAW YIH STELLA CHUNG | 钟晓玉
VOCALIST

RPM/00048

625 CHUNG YEN YI JEANTONIC VOCALIST RPM/02867

626 CHUNG YUN LIAN LYN CHUNG VOCALIST RPM/03201

627 CIK NORAZLINA BINTI MOHAMAD LINALOQ | HAZLINA
BACKING VOCALS | PERCUSSIONIST | 

TRIANGLE | CLARINET | CHOIR
RPM/03208

628 CLAUS ESTRUP VILLUMSEN CLAUS WILLUMSEN
ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BASSIST | DRUMMER | 

FLUTE | PIANIST | VIOLINIST
RPM/00357

629 CLEMEND ANAK MAWAN CLEMEND MAN VOCALIST RPM/03258

630 CLEMENT SIOW CHEE SHENG CLEMENT | 萧啓贤 KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/00359

631 CLERANCE ANAK ARIN CLERANCE ARIN VOCALIST RPM/02602

632 CLIFFORD HUGH JOSEPH BOY | CLIFF UMAR PROJEK PISTOL VOCALIST RPM/01119

633 CLINTON LIEW YI BIN CLINTON | MKNK GTXPERIMENT VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01206

634 COLLIN ANAK GANA COLLINKB KUNATAK BAND VOCALIST RPM/03265

635 CONSTANE KARON ANAK NGALANG
IGAT ARUN | ARUN 

DE'LYMA | ARUN D5
DE'LYMA VOCALIST RPM/03640

636 CONTE ALSENY JUSTIN JUSTIN KINGLAND VOCALIST RPM/00082

637 CYRIL TEO WEBS VOCALIST RPM/00719

638 D GERARD SINGH A/L J DEVINDER SINGH GERARD SINGH VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00581

639
DAIYAN TRISHA BINTI MOHAMMAD 

NASARUDDIN
DAIYAN TRISHA GUITARIST | PIANIST RPM/01245

640 DALINI A/P LORHENDREN DALS COËX VOCALIST RPM/02765

641 DAMIAN MIKHAIL SEET
DAMIAN MIKHAIL | 

DAMIAN SHORTYSOUL | 

DAMIAN SOULSTREET | 

SOULSTREET | VOICES OF 

EUPHONIOUS (V.E) | V.E. | 

V.E

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BETS | BASSIST | CHIMES | CHOIR | 

CHORUS | CONGO | COWBELL | CYMBALS | DJ 

RPM/03596

642 DANA ANAK JAMPANG DANIEL JAMES VOCALIST RPM/03610

643 DANESH KUMAR A/L TANABAR SARESH D7 S.L.Y SQUAD VOCALIST RPM/00320

644 DANGGAT ANAK SAWING SYLVESTER ANDY VOCALIST RPM/01384

645 DANIAL AFIQ BIN ROZLI ANGAH | APIK OFFNOTE DRUMMER RPM/02233

646 DANIAL AFIQ BIN ZULKIFLY DANIAL DRUMMER RPM/03590

647 DANIAL AJWAD BIN ROZLI ALONG OFFNOTE GUITARIST RPM/02232

648 DANIAL CHUER BIN HAMASIAH @ SAMSUDIN DANIAL CHUER VOCALIST RPM/03245

649 DANIEL @ JAINOL BIN RONSOI DANIEL RONSOI VOCALIST RPM/03048

650 DANIEL A/L ANTHONY DANIEL ANTHONY | DANNY VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00761

651 DANIEL A/L RAMASAMY DANIEL VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00548

652 DANIEL CHEAH CHEE LIK 车志立 | 车子 VOCALIST RPM/01005

653
DANIEL EZRA BIN MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ 

NICHLESON
EZRA KAIRO VOCALIST RPM/02594

654 DANIEL FOONG KOON WAH 冯观华 | DANIEL FOONG BASSIST RPM/01352

655 DANIEL HAZIQ BIN SAIFULNIZAM HAZIQ PROJECTOR BAND VOCALIST RPM/02340

656 DANIEL IMAN BIN LANA
DEIL IMHANI | PAMAN DEIL 

| NIEL | IMAN
AKSARA

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | COSUTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | CAJON | CHIMES | CHOIR 

| CHORUS | CYMBALS | DRUMMER | ELECTRIC 

RPM/03466

657 DANIEL LEE CHEE HUN DANIEL LEE | 李桀汉 VOCALIST RPM/00398

658 DANIEL LEMEN DAN TA'DAN GUITARIST RPM/02045

659 DANIEL SHER AARON BAHADUR
DANIEL SHER | DANIEL 

SHER 丹尼尔
VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BASSIST | 

BACKING VOCALS | CAJON | CHOIR | 

DRUMMER | ELECTRIC DRUM | GUITARIST | 

RPM/02920

660 DANIELA ANAK SENGALANG DANIELA SENGALANG VOCALIST RPM/03080
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661 DANINAS HUZA BIN DAUD OJA OJA & TUNABLE BAND VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01297

662 DARA BINTI ABD JALIL ROHANA JALIL VOCALIST RPM/00519

663
DARIEN SEBASTIAN JIT SINGH A/L HARJIT 

SINGH
DARI

VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BASSIST | 

DRUMMER | ELECTRIC BASS | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR | GONG | MIDI PROGRAMMER

RPM/02899

664 DARREN ANAK GERITTER MASSON DARREN JORDAN VOCALIST RPM/03700

665 DARRICK AGAN ANAK DECKSON DARRICK AGAN SAPE RPM/02954

666 DARWISY ARMAN BIN ZURAIMI DARWISY ARMAN
JUDOS | LAST NINETYS | 

KABUS
GUITARIST RPM/02777

667 DARYLL EDWIN NATHANIEL BIG D BACK2BASIXX VOCALIST RPM/01267

668 DAUD BIN ARSHAD DODY
UG14

BASSIST RPM/00153

669 DAUD SYAHIRAN HO BIN IMRAN HO DAUD HO PORCELANE DRUMMER RPM/02698

670 DAUT ANAK SIJILI DAT SEJILI VOCALIST RPM/02143

671 DAVID ANAK ANGGAT DAVID FOLLAN
VOCALIST

RPM/00334

672 DAVID ANAK KIMAY
DAVID A KEY-MAY | AYA 

UGAT | DAVID KEMAY
VOCALIST RPM/00812

673 DAVID ANAK KUA DAVNEY DAVID VOCALIST RPM/02003

674 DAVID BECKHAM TINDEN ANAK ILEO DAVID ILEO VOCALIST RPM/03240

675 DAVID CHAI PEI CHEA PEI JIE | 培杰 VOCALIST RPM/00052

676 DAVID LEE PENG HOCK 李嘉运 VOCALIST RPM/00997

677 DAVID TEBARI
DAVE KITZKINIKI | DAVE 

TEBARI

BASSIST | GUITARIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER | 

SEQUNCER
RPM/03213

678 DAVID TIMOTHY ANAK NGITAR @ LUGOM ABIT MUTY
VOCALIST

RPM/02656

679
DAYANG HASANAH BINTI ABANG MUAMMAR 

GADAPI
HANA LYON VOCALIST RPM/03825

680 DAYANG NAZILLAH BINTI AG ASTILLAH DIDI ASTILLAH VOCALIST RPM/00738

681 DAYANG NORAINI BINTI SAHARI DAYANG NORAINI VOCALIST RPM/00731

682 DAYANG NURFAIZAH BINTI AWANG DOWTY DAYANG NURFAIZAH VOCALIST RPM/00008

683 DEANIEEL ADDHA BIN BAHARI DANI PROXY PROXY BAND DRUMMER RPM/03262

684 DEASY NATALINA SITORUS DEASY NATALINA VOCALIST RPM/01212

685 DEDY MISANTO SUTONO EDYSPORT
VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | CAJON | 

DRUMMER | BACKING VOCALS
RPM/03709

686 DELAM ANAK JIMET CANDY DYLAM VOCALIST RPM/01908

687 DELVINSON ANAK PAUL DAVID DEL ODENSA BAND VOCALIST RPM/03230

688 DENES KUMAR A/L RAGUPATHY DENES KUMAR VOCALIST RPM/00321

689 DENILSON PATRICK HAISé VICEROYZ KEYBOARDIST RPM/03567

690 DENN ANAK ALLADIN DENN AL
BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST
RPM/02456

691 DEREK ANTHONY JHINGOREE JINGLES VOCALIST | BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/00833

692 DESMOND AMBROSE A/L GEORGE DDK DRAVIDAZ RAPPER RPM/00697

693 DESMOND ANAK MERINDING DOM DESMOND VOCALIST RPM/02713

694 DESMOND MULING ANAK LAWAN DESMOND MUL VOCALIST RPM/03196

695 DESMOND RAJ A/L DANARAJ DJ MASTERMIND TURNTABLES RPM/02432

696 DEVON MARTIN CHEW SENG CHYE DEVON C BACK2BASIXX VOCALIST RPM/01269

697 DEWI LIANA SERIESTHA DEWI SERIESTHA VOCALIST RPM/01208

698 DEXTER NGABONG ANAK JAMES ROSELLY DEXTER NGABONG VOCALIST RPM/03598

699 DG RAHMAT BIN TAPAK RAHMAT FEBIANS GUITARIST RPM/01528

700 DHANASEGARRAN A/L MANOHARAN DHANA VOCALIST RPM/02055

701 DHIERAN A/L MOGAN DHIERAN VOCALIST | DRUMMER RPM/01740

702 DHILIP VARMAN A/L SUNDER DHILIP VARMAN VOCALIST | FLUTE | GUITARIST | PIANIST RPM/00769

703 DIANA ANAK ANTHONY BELIKAU DIANA ANT BELIKAU VOCALIST RPM/02147

704 DIANDE TUNISSAR AZANO DEO KARMAWAN TILU | RYOTJONES
GUITARIST

RPM/02449
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705 DIANDRA BINTI ARJUNAIDI DIANDRA ARJUNAIDI
VOCALIST

RPM/00349

706 DICKY JAWA ANAK DING DICKY J DING VOCALIST RPM/01438

707 DIDIE AMBALI BIN ALIAS EDY ESCAPE PLAN ESCAPE PLAN GUITARIST RPM/02747

708 DINESH PRASAD A/L V. THANGA VELU AGARAN RAPPER RPM/02598

709 DINO BIN DATANG DINO KHALIFAH KHALIFAH BAND BASSIST RPM/02901

710 DONALD BIN BANGKONG
DONN MUKRI | DON 

MUKRI | DONALD SAIMON
BASSIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/03100

711 DONNY ANAK EDWARD DONNIE EDWARD
VOCALIST

RPM/02657

712 DONNY ANAK LANG DONNY LANG VOCALIST RPM/03174

713 DONNY BIN MANDROKOP DONNY REYN
VOCALIST

RPM/00730

714 DOREEN KHO JUIN LING DOREEN KHO VOCALIST RPM/00647

715 DORENTIA DORA ANAK TUKIET DORENTIA DORA VOCALIST RPM/03629

716 DUNA ANAK RANGGAU DUNA VOCALIST RPM/00466

717 DUNSTAN PIGUET ANAK JUNI DUNSTAN PIYET
VOCALIST | GUITARIST

RPM/03112

718 DZULHAWARI BIN MAZLAN STORM
SIMPLE TUNE VOCALIST | GUITARIST

RPM/01461

719 DZUMAIL BIN ARIF MAEL MANUSKRIP MIA MANUSKRIP MIA VOCALIST RPM/00095

720 EBAU ANAK BONIFACE
EBAU VOCALIST

RPM/00809

721 EDDIE BIN AHMAD EDDIE SLAM SLAM DRUMMER | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00612

722 EDDWIE ANAK ALAI EDDIE ALAI VOCALIST RPM/03748

723 EDMUND ANAK EDWARD EDMUND EDWARD VOCALIST RPM/02419

724 EDRI BIN HASHIM EDRIE HASHIM PROJEK PISTOL BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00327

725 EDRY BIN ABDUL HALIM EDRY KRU | MENTAURUS
KRU | MOJO | 

RHYTHMANIA
VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00056

726 EDWIN ANAND A/L ANANTHAN CORUZ HOOKS VOCALIST RPM/00687

727 EDWIN RAJ A/L J M SATHIASEELAN EDWIN RAJ | EDWIN
TOKO KILAT | THEY WILL 

KILL US ALL
VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01023

728 EDY HERWAN BIN HAMZAH BASWAN EDY J. HERWAN
GERHANA SKA CINTA | 

A.C.A.B | AGGROBEAT
VOCALIST | GUITARIST | TRUMPET RPM/01020

729 EELANGO A/L P.VELOO V.ILLANGO RATHIYE RATHIYE VOCALIST RPM/00770

730 EEZAQ FARROUQ HARAHAP JAMALUDDIN CICO HARAHAP
VOCALIST | BASSIST | GUITARIST | 

PERCUSSIONIST
RPM/02439

731 EFENDY BIN MOKHTAR FENDI | SOTONG DRUMMER RPM/00192

732 EFFENDEE BIN MAZLAN FENDI
CARBURETOR DUNG | 

CARBURATOR DUNG
BASSIST RPM/03098

733 EFRY ARWIS BIN ABD RAHMAN EFRY ARWIS ALIF SATAR  & THE LOCOS BASSIST RPM/00350

734 EIDI ARIF BIN TAJUL EDRUS
EIDI TEMAN LELAKI | EIDI 

ARIF
TEMAN LELAKI VOCALIST RPM/02547

735 EISNER NALA ANAK JACKSON SAPUN EISNER NALA VOCALIST RPM/01589

736 EJA ANAK JALIN JOSEPHINE JALIN VOCALIST RPM/02709

737 ELANGOVAN A/L GONASAGA ELANGO L.A ITTIGASARZ RAPPER RPM/02014

738 ELHAM SYAH BIN ABD MAJID ELHAM SYAH CLASSMATES VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | DRUMMER RPM/00721

739 ELIZABETH TAN SU MEI ELIZABETH TAN
VOCALIST

RPM/01217

740 ELLISON LUDAN ANAK MUYAN ELLISON LUDAN VOCALIST RPM/00111

741 ELVIEN BIN BASSAH DINI MASTERTAPE BASSIST RPM/03524

742 ELYSHA KHAN BINIT ANIS UR REHMAN KHAN ELY COËX VOCALIST RPM/02766

743 EMBAN ANAK NABAU EMBAN NABAU VOCALIST RPM/00810

744 EMERSON ANAK PETER TINGOM EMERSON BALANG BERANG BAND
VOCALIST

RPM/03386

745 EMIRA SYAZA WAFA BINTI MD RAFAR SYAZA KEYBOARDIST RPM/01789

746 EMIRUL SUFI HAFIDZ BIN MD RAFAR SUFI
DRUMMER

RPM/01790

747 EMMETT ROSLAN BIN ISHAK EMMETT
BUTTERFINGERS | 

PROJECT E.A.R | EMMETT I

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | ELECTRIC GUITAR | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER | 

RPM/03221

748 EMPENI ANAK BARAN WILSON EMPENI VOCALIST RPM/01437
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749 ENDIRAN A/L KALANITHY ANDY S.L.Y SQUAD S.L.Y SQUAD VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/02109

750 ENGKASSAN ANAK MEGAT ACHAN VOCALIST RPM/00797

751 ENGKU RAHMAT BIN ENGKU ISMAIL RAHMAT EKAMATRA VOCALIST RPM/02767

752 ERIC LIM KIEN FEI
ERIC LIM | 林健辉 VOCALIST | GUITARIST | PIANIST

RPM/00329

753 ERICSON BELU ERIC VOCALIST RPM/03764

754 ERIZ EIZREEN BIN MOHD ZUKI ERIEZ ZACK'D VOCALIST RPM/02834

755 ERMANSAH BIN ENDAL ERMAN BRAKA
PRO2G | THETUJUH | 

ALTERNATURE | NEVES

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | ELECTRIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC BASS | 

GUITARIST | KEYBOARD PAD | MIDI 

RPM/03538

756 ERNI FAZIRA ANAK DOM FAZIRRA DOM VOCALIST RPM/03235

757 ERNIE DIANA ANAK MANAI ERNIE DIANA VOCALIST RPM/02429

758 ERNYRIN ANAK MELING AVELYNE YEN VOCALIST | BAKING VOCALS RPM/03238

759 ERRIE NAHAM BIN ABU HAMID JOHN BOY
BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST
RPM/00748

760 ERWAN BIN AHMAD
WAN NAMIRON | WAN 

AKAR
GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01563

761 ERWAN BIN ENDAL EWAN BRAKA METALASIA BASSIST RPM/00181

762 ERWAN BIN TAIB ERWAN THE MUHIBBAIN VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01061

763 ERY ANAK LANG ERY TAJU REMAONG
VOCALIST

RPM/01451

764 ESMA HISHAM BIN ZAINUL NOR SAM ISMA VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02362

765 ESMA REDZUAN BIN ZAINUL NOR E-ONE | E-ONE VOLCA DRUMMER | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02689

766 ESTHER SIM ESTHER SIM VOCALIST RPM/02788

767 ETHANIEL TELON ANAK DANTEE ETHANIEL
PINANAK SENTAH | 

TEMAGA BAND

SAPE | MIDI PROGRAMMER | DRUM 

PROGRAMMER | SYNTHESIZER | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BACKING 

RPM/03627

768 ETHERICLAIRE ESTEBAN ECLAIRE JAIME ESTEBAN VOCALIST RPM/03719

769 EUNICE MMYIANA ANAK JIMMY EUNICE MMYIANA VOCALIST RPM/03750

770 EUYWEIN YONG CHYAN HYONG
EUYWEIN YONG | 

MEZZAFOTER YONG
UNLOGIX 不逻辑 PIANIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01862

771 EVANGELYN ANAK TEDDY BUNGA NANGOI EVA LYN VOCALIST RPM/02686

772 EWE TEIK SIANG 尤泽祥 CULTURE SHOT PERCUSSIONIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02799

773 EZAL BIN HASHIM IJAL
SILENT DEATH | SEVEN 

SIGN
GUITARIST RPM/00588

774 EZANEAR BIN BABA AHMAD EJAM CODA
PANIC ROOM | HYPER ACT 

| SUPERCHILD
DRUMMER RPM/00912

775 EZLY SYAZWAN SHAH MOHD JOEELLEYNO EZLY SYAZWAN SENANDIKA | CAPSOUL
ELECTRIC GUITAR | BACKING VOCALS | 

VOCALSIT
RPM/03342

776 EZRA HANIS BIN YAAKOB
EZRA YAAKOB | ZOSO | 

HANIS

VICTORY | GROOVE 

COMPANY | PEACEMAKER 

| THE MONEY

BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/02759

777 EZRA KONG YI JIA EZRA | EZRA KONG
BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST | PIANIST | 

STRINGS | SYNTHESIZER
RPM/01446

778 EZZA AFIQA BINTI NORHAN
EZZA AFIQA | EZZA PV | 

EZZA
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02285

779 EZZAD IMAN BIN JOHAN EXACTESY
VOCALIST | BEATS | MIDI PROGRAMMER | 

RAPPER
RPM/02986

780 FADALI BIN MOHD DARIF DALY | FILSUF AHLI FIQIR RAPPER RPM/00768

781
FADHIL IMRAN BIN JAMES NARTE@MOHD 

ZAINI
FADIL MARGASATWA MARGASATWA BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/01835

782 FADHILUL IQMAL BIN ISHAK EMAI BITTERSWEET KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST | SYNTHESIZER RPM/00529

783 FADHLAN ASYRAAF BIN AZLAN Fadhlan A.A BLOND KEYBOARDIST RPM/03373

784 FADHLI HARIZ BIN FAYAHET HARIZ FAYAHET VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02819

785 FADLAN HAZIM BIN ANUWAR FADLAN
V.I.P

VOCALIST RPM/00418

786 FADZILAH BINTI YUSOF USHERA VOCALIST | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00728

787 FADZLY IZZAT BIN RAZMAN SHAM FADZLY RAZMAN | FADZ LAYAR
VOCALIST | GUITARIST

RPM/01130

788 FAEEZ IKHWAN BIN ABDUL HALIM FAEEZ HALIM DRAMA BAND DRUMMER RPM/00642

789 FAHIZAL BIN BAHAROM ANDAK YENKEE D'MEYNEZ BASSIST RPM/01534

790 FAHRUR RAQIB BIN ABDUL MAJID RAQIB VOCALIST RPM/01093

791 FAIEZ IMRAN BIN AZALI FAIEZ GUITARIST | VOCALIST | SCRATCHES RPM/03725

792 FAIRUL NIZAM BIN AHMAD MUZZAFFAR
Effé Inviellya ACOUSTIC GUITA

RPM/03176
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793
FAIRUZZIHA HAZWANY BINTI MOHAMAD 

YUSOFF
SOFFWANY YUSOFF VOCALIST RPM/01680

794 FAIZA BINTI ISMAIL FEZZA ISME VOCALIST RPM/03822

795 FAIZAL BIN ABDUL RAHMAN FAIZAL GUITARIST RPM/01409

796 FAIZAL BIN ISMAIL JAI METEORIX
DRUMMER | BACKING VOCALS | ELECTRIC 

DRUM
RPM/03857

797 FAIZAL BIN MOHAMAD SOBIRON FAZO BACKING VOCALS | KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/02450

798 FAIZAL EZUAN BIN ESHAK JIM EZUAN ZIM EZUAN VOCALIST RPM/00539

799 FAIZUL ASHRAF BIN FAUZI PASYA | PASHA SUWARA | REUZ VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03592

800 FAIZUL AZRIN BIN ABD. GHANI AYEN AZRIN
ELECTRIC GUITAR | GUITARIST

RPM/03519

801 FAIZUL BIN KHALID ZULKHA ROCKAHOLIC | UBISEVEN VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR RPM/03358

802 FAKHRUL AKMAL BIN ABDUL RASHID ARUL RASHEED VOCALIST RPM/03489

803 FAM CHOON CHYE TONY FAM | 男和声
BACKING VOCALS

RPM/00929

804 FAM SIONG TEN STANLEY FAM | 饭饭
BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST
RPM/02343

805 FARAH ALIYA BINTI KHAIRUL NIZAM FARAH BACKING VOCALS RPM/03816

806 FARAH DHIYA BINTI MOHAMED AMIN FARAHDHIYA VOCALIST RPM/01244

807 FARAH FARHANAH BINTI HAIRUDDIN FARAH FARHANAH
VOCALIST

RPM/01092

808 FARAH IDAYU BINTI GANI FARAH G VOCALIST RPM/03589

809 FARAH NADEERA BINTI ZAINI NADEERA ZAINI VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02634

810 FARAH NOORASIKIN BINTI ABDUL RAHIM FARAH SUARA VIRAL
VOCALIST

RPM/02256

811 FARAH UMAIRA BINTI PARUWIS FARRA UMYRA VOCALIST RPM/01605

812 FARAWAHIDA BINTI RAZALI FARAWAHIDA VOCALIST RPM/01350

813 FARAZILA BINTI ABDUL JABAR
FARA | FARAZILLA | 

FARAZILA A.J

KUMPULAN KARISMA | 

KUMPULAN X
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/00603

814 FARHAN BIN FADZLISHAH PA'AN TD TELEPHONY DELIVERY GUITARIST RPM/00846

815 FARID DANIAL BIN RAHAZLIMAN FARID DANIAL VOCALIST RPM/02864

816 FARID IZWAN BIN MUHIBBUDDIN FARID IZWAN ALTO SAXOPHONE | FLUTE | CLARINET RPM/03583

817 FARIDAH BTE MOHD AMIN FARIDAH M. AMIN
KUMPULAN AL-MIZAN | 

AL-MIZAN | AL MIZAN
VOCALIST RPM/03795

818 FARIDEEHANN BIN JANTAN DEEHANN JOHARY MAFIDZ KEYBOARDIST RPM/02401

819 FARIDZZ BIN MUHAMAT ROLI FARIDZZ TAGI
MAWLAYA | ASTRONOMY 

BAND
VOCALIST | CELLO | VIOLINIST RPM/02249

820 FARIS AZIM BIN FIRDAUZ SUHADI AZIM SATU BAND SATU BAND DRUMMER | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03111

821 FARISH BIN RAMLI CAT FARISH
TIGA SWAGGER | THE 

FABULOUS CATS | 

RUFFEDGE

VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/01180

822 FARIZAL BIN IDRIS IJAL DRUMMER RPM/01313

823 FAROUK BIN KAMIL FAROUK
GUITARIST | BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST | 

DRUMMER | SAPE
RPM/03211

824 FARRA NELLIE NURYA BINTI RAMLY EIYA DE'RADEN BACKING VOCALS RPM/02315

825 FARRAH DHANIAH BINTI MOHD SALLEH FARRAH DHANIAH
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | CLARINET | 

MIDI PROGRAMMER | PIANIST
RPM/02631

826 FARZWA DE-ATTAHER EMIR BIN FARIT EMIR DJ FUZZ
TEH TARIK CREW | STYLO 

STILES
TURNTABLES RPM/00617

827 FATAH HASAN BIN SAID BELLE FATAH KEYBOARDIST RPM/02176

828 FATANSARI BIN HUSEIN SARI
GUITARIST | DRUMMER | ELECTRIC BASS | 

ELECTRIC GUITAR | KEYBOARDIST | ORGAN | 

PIANIST

RPM/03495

829 FATIN NUR AFIFAH BINTI SHAMSUDIN FATIN AFEEFA VOCALIST RPM/01127

830 FATIN SYAZANNA BINTI RAHMAT FATIN BACKING VOCALS RPM/00563

831 FAUZAN BIN BAHARUDIN
FVAUZ | SIFU MAN | 

XFMHYTX

SAJA | GENERATION | G9 

| MIRWANA | XFMHYTX
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | PERCUSIIONIST RPM/03352

832 FAUZANIZAM BIN BADUWI FAUZAN SAFF ONE SAFF ONE VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02090

833 FAUZI BIN MARZUKI FAUZI MARZUKI DISCOVERY
BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST

RPM/00302

834 FAUZI BIN SAMIN AJI | HAJEE GUITARIST RPM/00188

835 FAUZIAFIQ BIN JEMALIE JIJIEW THE EVERYDAY GUITARIST RPM/02890

836 FAUZIAH BINTI ABDUL TALIP @ ABDUL LATIFF FAUZIAH LATIFF VOCALIST RPM/01262
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837 FAVIAN ANAK JAYA
FAVIAN, PESAKA NYAWA, 

SAPATDINDING AKI
BALANG BELANG BAND ELECTRIC BASS | ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/03402

838 FAYED BIN RAMIN @ MAHALIM PAIDO
CHIMICHANGGERS | KITA 

BAND | SERAYA MERAH | 

ROCKET AND THE 

BASSIST | ELECTRIC GUITAR | GUITARIST RPM/03621

839 FAZDLI BIN ZAINAL FAZLI ZAINAL VOCALIST RPM/02628

840 FAZRY BIN ABDULLAH YIZAYIE VOCALIST RPM/02580

841 FEDDERLINE LIO TEA FEDDERLINE LIO VOCALIST RPM/03533

842 FELICIA LOW YING LING 罗翎允 VOCALIST RPM/00999

843 FELICIA NICOLE FREDERICK NICOLE VOCALIST RPM/03083

844 FELIX ANDERSON ANAK UGAN FELIX ANDERSON VOCALIST RPM/02051

845 FENDY BIN ADLUN FENDI CALIPH BUSKERS
VOCALIST | PERCUSSIONIST | DRUMMER

RPM/01086

846 FERENY MINEA ANAK SUMPING FERENY VOCALIST RPM/00684

847 FHAIROZ BIN MOHD HELMI
SEVENEIGHTSIX | FHIVE 

HELMI | 5:PM | ORBITUJUH
VOCALIST | MIDI PROGRAMMING RPM/02185

848 FIEDARUS BIN UDIN FIEDARUS VOCALIST RPM/01587

849 FIRAON ANAK JOSEPH GIANG FERRON GIANG VOCALIST RPM/00792

850 FIRDAUS BIN JUSDEAN FID (COLOR HEART) COLOR HEART VOCALIST | BASSIST RPM/02100

851 FLAVIUS BIN TAWIK WAFI@CIKO BLUEMOON | RAPSODI GUITARIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR RPM/03622

852 FLORA ANAK BAKAR FLORA BAKAR VOCALIST RPM/02421

853 FLORENCE ANAK KINCHANG FLORENCE HIGH VOCALIST RPM/03255

854 FLORENCE LO FLORENCE LO VOCALIST RPM/00795

855 FLORENE ANAK BAYANG INTAN BAYANG VOCALIST RPM/01650

856 FOO BIHZHU BIHZHU VOCALIST RPM/01482

857 FOO CHYONG IN 符琼音 VOCALIST RPM/00939

858 FOO LEE CHIEW BELL 宇田 | 傅熙雅 VOCALIST RPM/00203

859 FOO SU HIN 艾汶 VOCALIST RPM/01788

860 FOONG LE XIN
FOONG LE XIN | HAZEL 

MFMF. | HAZE哈泽
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | BETAS | ERHU 

| KEYBOARD PAD | KEYBOARDIST | MIDI 

PROGRAMMER | ORGAN | PADS | PIANIST | 

RPM/03473

861 FORTRESS KANYAN ANAK NELSON FORTRESS RAPPER RPM/02955

862 FRANCES THOMAS TSEN HEN WEARN FRANCES TSEN CRINKLE CUT VOCALIST RPM/01654

863 FRANCIS ALVIN ANAK MICHAEL MIJEL ALVIN TAJU REMAONG GUITARIST RPM/01456

864 FRANK CYLRAI ANAK NGELAYANG THERONZ VOCALIST RPM/02463

865 FRANK NORMAN ANAK SA FRANK NORMAN VOCALIST RPM/00800

866 FRANKE BIN LAUDI FRANKE TROMBONE RPM/03052

867 FRANKEY ANAK NGADIT FRANKEY RIQ VOCALIST RPM/00112

868 FRANKIE ANAK SIPANG INKIE KUNATAK KUNATAK BAND ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/03264

869 FRANKY ANAK FRANCIS @ HENRY FRANKEE FRANCIS HAIREE AND ANGELS VOCALIST | DRUMMER RPM/00282

870 FRANKY WELSON ANAK AHEM FRANKY WILSON VOCALIST RPM/00923

871 FRED KENNY ANAK HOLIS JAYA KENNY LOCK N LOAD
DRUMMER

RPM/02724

872 FREDDY ADY PUTRA BIN ADNAN BEBY HYPERACT | FREDDY
HYPER ACT | AKIM & THE 

MAJISTRET | SUPERCHILD
GUITARIST RPM/00910

873 FREDERICK JOHN FERNANDEZ FREDDIE FERNANDEZ REVOLVERS VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00143

874 FUAD BIN ZABIDI FUAD KO
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | GUITARIST
RPM/03082

875 FUADSYAHRIN BIN MISBAH FUAD WITNESS WITNESS
DRUMMER

RPM/02363

876 FUNG CHERN HWEI FUNG CHERN HWEI PLATFORM II VIOLINIST RPM/00718

877 FURUGHI ANAK VACRE LEX FURUGHI VACRE LEX VOCALIST RPM/01996

878 FUZIAH BINTE BUANG EFFA RIZAN VOCALIST RPM/02375

879 FUZIAH BINTI HAROUN AL RASHID UJI RASHID VOCALIST RPM/02438

880 GABRIEL PETER LYNCH GABRIEL LYNCH VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01346
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881 GADAFFI BIN ISMAIL SABRI DAFI VOCALIST RPM/00374

882 GADAI ANAK ANJANG WILLY JOHN VOCALIST RPM/03723

883 GAIUS YEONG GAIUS YEONG PIANIST RPM/02514

884 GALVIN MARTIN ANAK PATRICK GALVIN PATRICK VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01675

885 GAN CHU LAN 颜秋霞 MIMI GAN VOCALIST RPM/02939

886 GAN HWEE PENG GERALDINE | 颜慧萍 VOCALIST RPM/00949

887 GANESAN A/L BALAKRISHNAN GANESH BALA
PIANIST

RPM/00729

888 GANESHKUMAR A/L K KARUNAGHARAN BIG BO K-TOWN CLAN VOCALIST RPM/00654

889 GANESHRAO A/L APPANNAN VISHEN VDC DRAVIDAZ RAPPER RPM/01008

890 GAONG ANAK JANTING GILBERT GAUNG VOCALIST RPM/00430

891 GARUNA ANAK SANGKAP VINCENT GERUNA VOCALIST RPM/00814

892 GARVIN GIBSON ANAK ABOT GARVIN EMPEROR | SELECT BAND GUITARIST RPM/03663

893 GARY JOSEPH GIDEON GARY GIDEON DRUMMER RPM/01895

894 GAVIN FOO ENG LIANG 胡荣良 E-MALE
VOCALIST

RPM/02098

895 GAWING ANAK ANGKUM STANLY WING VOCALIST RPM/01704

896 GEORGE ANAK GILIN GEORGE AKUN VOCALIST RPM/02653

897 GERALD A/L SELLAN GERALD BEAT THE SYSTEM DRUMMER RPM/00543

898 GERARD AMBROSE A/L GEORGE BAYZEE DRAVIDAZ RAPPER RPM/00698

899 GERITHARAN A/L SUBRAMANIAM
G MAC | GERI | 

GERITHARAN | GTR
REBEAT.UNIT VOCALIST RPM/01011

900 GHANI BIN RAWI SYKO-G
BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST | PIANIST | 

SYNTHESIZER
RPM/01467

901 GHAZALI BIN SHABUDIN S. AZLI
VOCALIST

RPM/02127

902 GIBRAEL MAWAT ANAK CLEMENT MAWAT
VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | KEYBAORDIST

RPM/03292

903 GLENN HANSON ANAK RUBI GLENN MAJESTICA BASSIST RPM/01033

904 GLENN KOAY TZE SH'NG IMGKAY
BEATS | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | VOCALIST | 

BACKING VOCALS | ALTO SAXOPHONE | 

ANGKLUNG | BASSIST | BRASS | CELLO | 

RPM/03451

905 GLORIA ANGLINE ANAK NYAO REEGAN RAPPER RPM/02917

906 GODFREY VINOO RAJALINGAM GODFREY BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/01959

907 GOH CHENG HOCK 吴峰 VOCALIST RPM/02862

908 GOH CHOONG SENG 吴忠成 VOCALIST RPM/03310

909 GOH JIA SHEN JXON G
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | KEYBOARDIST 

| PIANIST | ELECTRIC GUITAR | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR

RPM/03550

910 GOH KOK HOOI FAYSE 吴国菲 VOCALIST RPM/00944

911 GOH LEE CHEN JOJO GOH | 吴俐璇 VOCALIST RPM/00726

912 GOH WOOI LENG WINNIE GOH | 吴玮琳 VOCALIST RPM/01778

913 GORDON JOHN GORDON JOHN VOCALIST RPM/00815

914 GRACE FOO WAI SAN GRACE FOO CRINKLE CUT BACKING VOCALS | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01651

915 GREGORY JOHN HENDERSON GREG HENDERSON GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00621

916 GRETCHENE QUIRINA SALIPA GRETCHENE QUIRINA VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03498

917 GURUNATHAN A/L M.M MOGANEDAS GYL GEE
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | BEATS | 

ELECTRIC DRUM
RPM/03322

918 HAAKASH A/L CHANDRA RAM HAAKASH VOCALIST RPM/02062

919 HADI BIN HASSAN HADI CAREFREE VOCALIST | BASSIST RPM/00346

920 HAFEEZ BIN AS'AD AZAM AFIEZ | APEX

AKIM & THE MAJISTRET | 

NEW BOYZ | 

MONOLUGUE BAND

KEYBOARDIST | GUITARIST RPM/02624

921 HAFIZ BIN MAHMOOD
HAFIZ SAUFEE

AS-SAUFEE VOCALIST RPM/02641

922 HAFIZA BINTI SHAARI FEEZA VOCALIST RPM/03512

923 HAFIZAH BINTI ANUAR IZA G SHARP 7 BACKING VOCALS RPM/00825

924 HAFIZI BIN HARUN FIZZY
BT SEVEN BUSKER

PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00664
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925 HAFIZUL BIN HARUN CEPET GUITARIST RPM/01306

926 HAFIZZUDDIN BIN MOHD YUSOF FIZUDIN VOCALIST RPM/02451

927 HAIEQAL DAIENISH BIN HERMAN ALL PARISE QAL DAIENISH VOCALIST RPM/03357

928 HAILME ISWA BIN ISNIN AMY ISWA HUMANOID KEYBOARDIST RPM/03667

929 HAIREE ANAK FRANCIS HAIREE FRANCIS HAIREE AND ANGELS VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00279

930 HAIRI AZRIE BIN HENRI B-HEART VOCALIST RPM/01070

931 HAIRIL SAZRA BIN HAMUDDIN AIRIL THE ADUQA
VOCALIST

RPM/01164

932 HAIROZAMAN BIN SAIN MAN GRENG
GERSANG | KENO | FLY N 

COLOURS
BASSIST RPM/01939

933 HAIRUDIN BIN ASMUNI DIN CLASSMATES CLASSMATES
BASSIST | GUITARIST

RPM/02108

934 HAIRUL AMIRUL BIN AZAHA'AM LOY PROXY BAND
BASSIST

RPM/03261

935 HAIZUL AZRI BIN MOHD DZULKAFLI RDZ
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | RAPPER |  

SYNTHESIZER
RPM/01754

936 HAKIMAH BINTI MOHD IDRUS ROLISA WATI VOCALIST RPM/00198

937 HAL HUSAINI BIN RAZMI HUSAINI | HAEL HUSAINI AZHAEL VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/01273

938 HALIMATON ZAHARAH BINTI ALI GALUH CENDRA KIRANA VOCALIST RPM/03440

939 HALIMATUS SAADIAH BINTI SAHROL MIMMI’ VOCALIST RPM/03165

940 HALIZA HANIM BINTI ABD HALIM LIZA HANIM VOACALIST RPM/02738

941 HALIZOR BIN HUSSEIN FLY HALIZOR | FLY BASS BASSIST RPM/00629

942 HAM MIN 蓝棋 VOCALIST RPM/02731

943 HAMADAN BIN AKAU SIR DAN EASTERN STREET BOY (ESB) GUITARIST RPM/03799

944 HAMDAN ABDULLAH IRVAN HAMDAN
VOCALIST | BASSIST

RPM/03836

945 HAMDAN BIN AHMAD HAMDAN TRIUMPH BLOODSHED | BLACKSHED DRUMMER RPM/03134

946 HAMDAN BIN ISMON DANN STRAW | DANN OKAY
OKAY | STRAW | 

DOMINANT BAND
GUITARIST | BASSIST RPM/03609

947 HAMDY BIN JUNAIDI HAMDY JUNAIDI VOCALIST RPM/02513

948 HAMEDAH BINTI AHMAD MEEDAH BACKING VOCALS RPM/01329

949 HAMKANUDIN BIN MOHD TAUFIK HAMKA DISAGREE DRUMMER RPM/03828

950 HAMSAHBUDDIN BIN ASAHAD
HAMSAH

VOCALIST RPM/03673

951 HAMZAH BIN MOHD TAIB KID SEARCH SEARCH GUITARIST RPM/02069

952 HAN QIN JIE FRENCH韩心洁 VOCALIST RPM/03786

953 HANI FARHANA BINTI MOHD HATIM HUNNY MADU VOCALIST RPM/00745

954 HANIE SORAYA BINTI TAHA HANIE SORAYA VOCALIST RPM/00893

955 HANIF BIN ABDUL RAHMAN HANIF RAHMAN MUZZY BAND GUITARIST RPM/01131

956 HANIFAH BIN MD.HANAFIAH BLACK HANIFAH VOCALIST RPM/01341

957
HANIFF KHAN BIN MOHAMMED @ MOHD 

KHAN
ANEP

PANDORA | O-TWO | 

MONOSTERIO
DRUMMER RPM/01028

958 HANIM FARIZA BINTI ABU BAKAR HANIM AISHAHANIM VOCALIST RPM/00586

959 HANIS NURLINA BINTI AZMAN HANIS AZMAN BACKING VOCALS RPM/02017

960 HANISAH BINTI JAAFAR HANI J
VOCALIST

RPM/03616

961 HANNA SHANNON ANAK ABENG HANNA SHANNON
BACKING VOCALS | KEYBOARDIST | MIDI 

PROGRAMMER | PIANIST | STRINGS 

ARRANGMEENT | BASSIST

RPM/03696

962 HANNAH ADLINA BLACKBURNE-BIRCH HANNAH DELISHA VOCALIST RPM/03129

963 HANSON LEE STEVE THORNTON STEVE THORNTON
PERCUSSIONIST

RPM/00202

964 HARFSHHEL ELLVIE ANAK KANEDI L.V THE NOBLES DRUMMER RPM/02048

965 HARI MAARAN A/L SELVA KUMARAN HARI MAARAN VOCALIST RPM/03433

966 HARIS FADZILAH BIN DAUD ARIS ARIWATAN VOCALIST RPM/01881

967 HARISANKER A/L KANAKASEHARAN XO | HXO
RAPPER

RPM/01875

968 HARISSON ANAK DATO HARRISON ARRIS VOCALIST RPM/03848
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969 HARITH JAMIL BIN SHAKIR JAMIL HARITH
GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | DJ | CAJON | 

ACOUSTIC GUITAR | FENDER RHODES | 

PERCUSSIONIST | PIANIST | SYNTHESIZER 

RPM/03734

970 HARITH MUZAMMIL BIN MOHAMMAD JESSMI HARITH DRUMMER RPM/03369

971 HARIZ AIZUDDIN BIN ADNAN AREZ ADNAN MODESCAPE DRUMMER RPM/01259

972 HARIZ BIN SAMSUDIN HARIZ PANDORA KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/01030

973 HAROLD VINCENT UCHING AROLD MASTERPIECE | IHO MASTERPIECE DRUMMER RPM/00438

974 HARRISON BRYAN HERMAN HARSONBEE VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR RPM/03541

975 HARRY PAREN NGAU HARRY PAREN TREEHILL BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/02195

976 HARRY USUP ANAK UMBAR HARRY USUP UMBAR VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00335

977 HARSHANA A/P GUNALAN HARSHANA GUNALAN VOCALIST RPM/02538

978 HARUN BIN ABDULLAH AARON ABDUL
VOCALIST

RPM/01424

979 HARZEL MARKSON ANAK HARRY JUMPBULL MORCDOC GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01511

980 HASBI AWANG RADIN
HASBY | HASBY BEE | 

HASWANDIN
VOCALIST | BASSIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01612

981 HASDI BIN KAMAL ARIF ADIE MEGA MEGA GUITARIST RPM/03166

982 HASHMITHA A/P SELVAM HASHMITHA SELVAM VOCALIST RPM/00314

983 HASHRIDZ MURSHIM BIN HASSIM ACIS GERSANG
KEYBOARDIST

RPM/00007

984 HASIMA BINTI HASIM SYIMA SYIFA VOCALIST RPM/03867

985 HASLAM BIN BADRUL HISHAM ALAM VIOLINIST RPM/01308

986 HASLAN BIN BANTASAN USSA
VOCALIST | BEATS | KULINTANGAN | DRUM 

PROGRAMMER
RPM/03528

987 HASLAN BIN HUSSAIN HASLAN BACKING VOCALS RPM/00626

988 HASLINDA BINTI KAMARUDIN LINDA VOCALIST RPM/01904

989 HASNIZAM FANSURI BIN HASSAN NIZAM FANSURI BASSIST RPM/02717

990 HASRANIZA BINTI DOLLAH
HAZRA DOLLAH | 

HASRANIZA
ALUN TRADISI VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02368

991 HASRI BIN HASHIM POEY STINGS
STINGS

VOCALIST RPM/02064

992 HASRIZAL BIN HASHIM IZAN O TWO O-TWO | MONOSTERIO VOCALIST RPM/02169

993 HASRUL HAFIZI BIN BURHANUDDIN PG SERVENT JAMM ELECTRIC GUITAR | GUITARIST RPM/03763

994 HASRULFADZLI BIN HASSAN HASRUL
AZHAM & SUPERFRIENDS

GUITARIST RPM/02134

995 HASSAN BIN BACHOK ASAN FEBIANS BASSIST RPM/01532

996 HASSAN BIN IDRIS HASSAN THE STROLLERS GUITARIST RPM/01915

997 HASWANDIE SHEIKH RIZAT ABDULLAH WANDIE ALIE W&E BAND VOCALIST RPM/03747

998 HASWANDY BIN ZAINOL WANDY PERCUSSIONIST RPM/01400

999 HAW BEE GEE 侯美仪 VOCALIST RPM/02934

1000 HAZAIRI BIN ABDUL HAMID HERRI
BITTERSWEET

GUITARIST RPM/00528

1001 HAZAMA BIN AHMAD AZMI HAZAMA VOCALIST RPM/00784

1002 HAZEEQ AMIN BIN AZHAR HAZEEQ AZHAR DATARAN KERTAS
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST
RPM/02238

1003 HAZIQ HADI BIN ABDULLAH PETER MAD AUGUST VOCALIST RPM/00065

1004 HAZIQ HARITH BIN JAKUB HAZX | HAZIQ HARITH BASSIST | KEYBOARDIST | GUITARIST RPM/02979

1005 HAZIQ SYAFIQ BIN BADRUL HISHAM AJIS HISHAM PRASANGKA
VOCALIST | GUITARIST

RPM/02072

1006 HAZIZUL BIN MASDIN
USTAZ ZOUL | SUTERA 

QALBY
DVISION VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03073

1007 HAZMEL BIN OSEN HAZMEL
VOCALIST

RPM/03587

1008 HAZRENOL RAYNER GANAK ATMOSFERA ATMOSFERA VOCALIST RPM/03077

1009 HAZRILFITRI BIN HADZIR TRI HADZIR VOCALIST RPM/01123

1010 HAZWAN ARIFF BIN HASAN HAZWAN ARIFF THE ADUQA VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01962

1011 HAZWAN BIN ANUAR WANZ
TIP

GUITARIST RPM/03333

1012 HAZWAN HAZIQ BIN ROSEBI HAZIQ ROSEBI VOCALIST RPM/02596
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1013 HECTOR JAMES ZARSADIAS HECTOR JZ VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02638

1014 HEIDI VANESSA MORUNING HEIDI MORU | HEIDI
RUANG HATI 

|KIDIDANOTO
VOCALIST RPM/02132

1015 HEIZEE FIZRIQ BIN HARUN ERIC KEYBOARDIST RPM/03650

1016 HELEN YAP YU PIT HELEN YAP KEYBOARDIST RPM/00625

1017 HELMEI LEO ANAK GENDIE LEO VEILS OF VERSA KEYBOARDIST RPM/02564

1018 HELMI BIN ABDULLAH HELMY WYLIAM VOCALIST RPM/02579

1019 HENDRIAN CHIA THAU ASENK FIRST QIZZ GUITARIST RPM/01493

1020 HENDRY ANAK RAJANG JACKSON DANA KEYBOARDIST RPM/00215

1021 HENLEY HII BEI VOON
HENLEY | HENLEY许亮宇 | 

许亮宇
VOCALIST RPM/00223

1022 HENRY ANAK LIAH ERY EMINZ VOCALIST RPM/03200

1023 HENRY BIN TUJIHAN HENDY (ADY N JAS)
KUMPULAN ADY N JAS VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST | 

SYNTHESIZER (KEYBOARDIST) | SYNTHESIZER 

ARRANGER

RPM/03691

1024 HERDA BANU PRASETIAWAN HERDA | HERDA GERODA HERDA SYIRA VOCALIST RPM/01237

1025 HERMANSRI FRANCIS A/L RAMANADO HERMAN RAMANADO
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | BEATS | CHOIR | ELECTRIC 

BASS | ELECTRIC DRUM | ELECTRIC GUITAR | 

RPM/03513

1026 HEZRON RAYNER HEZRON ATMOSFERA VOCALIST RPM/03076

1027 HIBRI BIN ARSAD HIBRI | IBI KEYBOARDIST RPM/02019

1028 HII PIK HUNG 许晓云 VOCALIST RPM/01279

1029 HILIARY ANG HILLARY ANG | JOHN TWAN SEARCH | CROMOK GUITARIST RPM/00636

1030 HILLARY ANAK ANYAI HILLARY ANYAI VOCALIST RPM/01983

1031 HILMI FAZLI BIN MOHD HALIM HELMY ROCKER PETAK BAND
GUITARIST

RPM/01970

1032 HIMSAKPUTRA BIN SAIPUL ANUAR ABOY FIVELOUS VOCALIST RPM/01100

1033 HIN EE JENG HIN EE JENG PIANIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02061

1034 HINDUMATHI A/P M TAMPIAH HINDU OZACKY BLOOD BROTHERS
VOCALIST | GUITARIST

RPM/01001

1035 HINGIEK ANAK BANYIAN STEWART RINGGIT VOCALIST RPM/00807

1036 HIRMAN BIN KAMAL HERMAN KAMAL MADAM DRUMMER RPM/03459

1037 HISHAM BIN JABAR SHAM JAY CYBER JAMMERS
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | DRUMMER | ELECTRIC 

BASS | ELECTRIC GUITAR | GUITARIST | 

RPM/03645

1038 HISYAM BIN ABU HIDER SYAMBOBO UBIE
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | HARMONICA | 

ACOSUTIC GUITAR | TAMBORINE
RPM/03072

1039 HISYAM BIN AHMAD @ AHMADDIAH SYAM INTEAM VOCALIST RPM/01063

1040 HO CHAN SHUNK BILLY HO EB DUET GUITARIST RPM/02461

1041 HO CHEE KIN ARIC | 何志健 VOCALIST RPM/00245

1042 HO HONG CHOY 何升 | HO SING VOCALIST RPM/00301

1043 HO LEIN TZE MICHIYO HO VOCALIST RPM/00959

1044 HO PEI SAN 何佩珊 VOCALIST RPM/03779

1045 HO SHENG KUAN 何声冠 BIAN FU | 蝙蝠乐队 BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/01321

1046 HO YONG PING JOHNNY VOCALIST RPM/03309

1047 HONG SIANG TING NADIA HONG KOMBO RTM SABAH KEYBOARDIST RPM/03051

1048 HOO PHEI SYUEN EUNICE | 何沛璇 VOCALIST RPM/00739

1049 HOON MEI SIM MEI SIM | 云镁鑫 | 云美鑫 VOCALIST RPM/00724

1050 HOR FOOK KEN KEN HOR
KEYBOARDIST | TROMBONE | PIANIST | MIDI 

PROGRAMMER | STRINGS ARRANGEMENT | 

SYNTHESIZER (KEYBOARDIST) | SYNTHESIZER 

RPM/03655

1051 HOR ZHENG YI TURNZ UP | 政仪
ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BASSIST | DRUMMER | 

ELECTRIC GUITAR | KEYBOARDIST
RPM/02551

1052 HOW CHEUN HUI BEN HOW | 侯俊辉 VOCALIST RPM/00942

1053 HSIEH KUEI CHU 谢采妘 | MICHELLE HSIEH VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02960

1054 HUDZAIFEI BIN HAZMI JIPIE PESAWAT VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00511

1055 HUZAIMY BIN BASIR HUZAIMY BASIR
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | CHIMES | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR | ELECTRIC BASS | ELECTRIC DRUM | 

RPM/03276

1056 IAIN CHAN ZIYAN IAIN CHAN ZIYAN THE FILTERS GUITARIST RPM/02206
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1057 IAN FRANCIS KHOO IAN FRANCIS THE FILTERS VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02485

1058 IAN KOREN RECKLESS ESCAPADES
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOSUTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | BEATS | GUITARIST | MIDI 

PROGRAMMER | RAPPER | SEQUENCER | 

RPM/02981

1059 IAN LINGARAJAN IAN LINGA BEAT THE SYSTEM BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/00545

1060 IBNOR RIZA BIN IBRAHIM IBNOR RIZA
VOCALIST

RPM/03577

1061 IBRAHIM BIN SEMAN IBRAHIM S VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03721

1062 IBTISAM BINTI SEKH ABU BAKAR BETTY BANAFE VOCALIST RPM/01317

1063 ICCO ELNOEL D MANDADI ICCO ELNOEL BASSIST RPM/03717

1064 IDA LIEW YEE SHEN IDA LIEW BACKING VOCALS RPM/01666

1065 IDZHAR BIN JUMALI IDZHAR NOWSEEHEART VOCALIST RPM/01156

1066 IHZWAN BIN OMAR IJOO OMAR MONOLOQUE GUITARIST RPM/01919

1067 IJAZ HARRIS BIN JOHARI IJAZ KIIYAS
GUITARIST

RPM/03488

1068 IKHWAL HAFIZ BIN ISMAIL EWAL | IQWAL KRISTAL (2020) VOCALIST RPM/02115

1069 IKHWAN AJWAD BIN RAWYANI JUAD PRETTY UGLY BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST RPM/00072

1070 IKMAL BIN MASIRI IKMALMAS AFTERMATH VOCALIST RPM/03307

1071
ILHAN ERSALLE BIN MOHAMED PARRISH 

ERSALLE
HAN RUGGED V GUITARIST RPM/02453

1072 ILYA HIDA BINTI ISMAIL HISHAM ILYAHIDA | LEAISM VOCALIST RPM/01216

1073 IMAN DANIAL BIN NAZLI IMAN DANIAL VOCALIST | BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/01794

1074 IMRAN BIN MOHAMAD NOOH I-AM BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/01366

1075 IMRAN FADZIL BIN ASHAK @ ISHAK NARMI VOCALIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST RPM/01215

1076 IMRATUL NAJWA BINTI ABDUL LATIF NAJWA LATIF VOCALIST RPM/01884

1077 IMTIAZ IKRIMAL BIN ROSSLEE IMTIAZ SIMFONI VOCALIST RPM/01057

1078 INDRAT BIN AMIN INDRAT DRAGONBALL
O.T.R. (OTAI TAWAU 

ROCKERS)
GUITARIST RPM/02160

1079 INTAN SHAFINAS BINTI AB RAZAK INTAN SHAFINAS VOCALIST RPM/03741

1080 INTHIRAN A/L SUBRAMANYAN INTHIRAN VYRUS GUITARIST | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00259

1081 IQMAL HAZIQ BIN HAIRINAL IQMAL HAZIQ| MAMAL VOCALIST RPM/02336

1082 IQMAL NUR HAQEM BIN ROSLAN QEMPOSSIBLE GUITARIST RPM/01362

1083 IRENE CHANG WANG YEE IRENE KAYLEE 曾婉仪 VOCALIST RPM/03638

1084 IRFAN DANISH BIN AMIR HAMZAH IRFAN DANISH | BEKSON BANYAKBUNYIKREPUBLIK ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/03299

1085 IRFAN HAFIZI BIN AB LATIFF IRFAN HAFIZZ DAMAI AND FRIENDS VOCALIST RPM/00596

1086 IRFAN HARIS BIN OTHMAN IRFAN HARIS VOCALIST RPM/02111

1087 IRFAN IZZAN BIN AHMAD IRFAN CELLO RPM/02810

1088 IRIS PERRINE A/P VETHAMONI ASIRVATHAM IRIS MENDONCA VOCALIST RPM/01167

1089 IRWAN SHAH BIN ABDULLAH @ D.J.DAVE DJ DAVE | D.J. DAVE VOCALIST RPM/03447

1090 ISA BIN HAMSAH ISA GRAVITY GRAVITY VOCALIST RPM/00901

1091 ISAAC MARVIN MICHAEL DAS ISAAC MARVIN THE FRANKIE SIXES
TRUMPET

RPM/03360

1092 ISAAC PRAVEEN RAVINDRAN ISAAC RAVI PAPERPLANE PURSUIT GUITARIST RPM/00340

1093 ISANG ANAK LENGANG ISLE
VOCALIST

RPM/03410

1094 ISKANDAR AZIZUL RAHMAN BIN MUSTAFA ISKANDAR BLACK FISH | EXTRIMIS | PLASMA
GUITARIST | ELECTRIC GUITAR | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR
RPM/03425

1095 ISKANDAR BIN BUJANG KENS KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/02696

1096 ISKANDAR ZULKARNAIN BIN SHAFIN ISKANDAR PROJECTOR BAND VOCALIST RPM/01186

1097 ISKANDAR ZULQARNAIN BIN MOHD SHOKREE ISKANDAR DRUMMER RPM/01558

1098 ISLAH WAHYUDI BIN ZAINUDIN ISLAH5 SONAR VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00722

1099 ISLAHUDDIN BIN SULAIMAN ISLAH
RADIO ISLAND | CAKIAL | 

ISLAH & THY PEOPLE
VOCALIST RPM/01746

1100 ISMA IQBAL BIN ABD SANE ISMA SANE VOCALIST RPM/03586
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1101 ISMA SAIFUL IZHAM BIN BAHARUDDIN SAIFUL RUDEAN THE RUDEAN VOCALIST RPM/02106

1102 ISMAIL BIN ABDULLAH MAIL INDIE PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00863

1103 ISMAIL BIN ALPAH WAN KHATULISTIWA
DAS ACOUSTICA | DAS 

SUPERFRENZ

GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | KEYBOARD PAD | 

PADS | MIDI PROGRAMMER | BACKING 

VOCALS | VOCLAIST | BRASS | GAMELAN | 

RPM/03289

1104 ISMAIL BIN JANTAN ABANG CIK THE KLANGS THE KLANGS VOCALIST RPM/02245

1105 ISMAIL BIN MOHD AZMI DONN | NEL MERGE
VOCALIST

RPM/01657

1106 ISMAIL BIN ZAINUDDIN MEL WINGS WINGS VOCALIST RPM/02116

1107 ISMAIL IZZANI BIN ZAINAL NAZERI ISMAIL IZZANI VOCALIST RPM/02412

1108 ISMAL ZULKARNAIN BIN KHIRRUDIN ISMAL SEVEN HORIZON BASSIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02317

1109 ISMAR AMIESYHA BINTI ISMAIL AMIESYHA VOCALIST RPM/02780

1110 ISMAR ARNIE SHASHA BINTI ISMAIL ARNIE SHASHA VOCALIST RPM/03079

1111 ISMAR ERIZA ALLYA BINTI ISMAIL ERIZA VOCALIST RPM/02779

1112 ISMEN NADIM BIN ISAM ISMAN HIJJAZ HIJJAZ
VOCALIST | BEATS | CHOIR | CHORUS | 

DJEMBE | GENDANG / KENDANG | KOMPANG 

| PERCUSSIONIST | REBANA | TAMBORINE

RPM/02999

1113 ISNAIDI EIDHAM BIN RAZALI EDDY PROJECTOR BAND GUITARIST RPM/01185

1114 ISNIN BIN BAHROM NINE UMBRELLA UMBRELLA KEYBOARDIST | BACKING VOCALS | VOCALIST RPM/03858

1115 ISYARIANA BINTI CHE AZMI ISYARIANA VOCALIST RPM/02043

1116 ITA ANAK MEDIN ITA MEDIN VOCALIST RPM/00123

1117 ITAM BIN GELADIS ITAM JELMOL JELMOL
VOCALIST

RPM/01838

1118 ITSHIKAWA GAFFEES ANAK RINO FREDRICK RINO
VOCALIST

RPM/03692

1119 IVAN CHEONG CHUNG CHI IVAN CHEONG SILENT SCENERY
VOCALIST | BASSIST | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST
RPM/01433

1120 IVAN FAM
一碗饭 | NAVIMAF 一碗饭 

| NAVIMAF

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | CHOIR | 

KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST
RPM/03327

1121 IZA AFIF SHAHZIFI HUGH PERALTA BIN NASSIR IQIE HUGH
BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST
RPM/02241

1122 IZALUDDIN BIN IBARAHIM IZAL KRISTAL | KRISTAL X
BASSIST

RPM/01973

1123 IZATUL FARHAN BIN KAHARUDIN E-JAT PROSES BAND DRUMMER RPM/01536

1124 IZHAM BIN AZMI BEERU TIGA SWAGGER VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/01179

1125 IZHAR BIN ISHAK IZHAR TTONTHEMOVE | TT.13
VOCALIST | RAPPER

RPM/03505

1126 IZHAR SYAZWAN BIN ISMAIL IZHAR SYAZWAN GUITARIST RPM/00844

1127 IZMER BIN KHASBULLAH IZMER OAG |  JOANNA AND CO KEYBOARDIST RPM/00157

1128 IZUWAN SHAH BIN ASARI IZUAN SHAH EMMETT I | AUBURN VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00092

1129 IZWAN SHAH BIN CHE SUBOH ROBOT WAN SMITH
PRASASTI | THE 

OTHERSIDE ORCHESTRA
VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/03018

1130 IZYAN BINTI ALIRAHMAN ZEE AVI
ZEE AVI AND THE GOOD 

THINGS
VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | UKULELE RPM/03257

1131 IZZ QUEDY BIN AKHIRUDIN QD
VOCALIST

RPM/02219

1132 IZZAD IZZUDDIN BIN BORHAN
IZZAD | IZZAD IZZUDDIN | 

JADLOBO
GEMERSIK CHORUS

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS
RPM/00231

1133 IZZAT HISHAMUDIN FAHMIE FIRDAUS IJ BUDAK BELAKANG
VOCALIST | BEATS | LOPPS | MONOLOGUE | 

RAPPER | SAMPLING
RPM/03035

1134 IZZAT UZAINI BIN ABD GHANI IZZAT UZAINI HUJAN BASSIST RPM/00817

1135 IZZATY BINTI KHALIT
TAKAHARA SUIKO | SUIKO 

TAKAHARA | SUIKO | 

TAKAHARA | TAKA | VIONA

THE VENOPIAN SOLITUDE
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | BEATS | 

ELECTRIC BASS | ELECTRIC GUITAR | 

GLOCKENSPIEL | GUITARIST | HANDCLAP | 

RPM/02951

1136 IZZUDDIN BIN MUSA IZZY MUSA
GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST

RPM/01700

1137 IZZUDIAWATY BINTI IZZUDIN IZZU EVA EVA VOCALIST RPM/01665

1138 IZZWAN BIN NIK NIZAM IZZWAN | IZZY KUREIJI | DOOMTHEDARK
ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC GUITAR | 

BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST | ELECTRIC 

BASS | MIDI PROGRAMMER | SAMPLING | 

RPM/03110

1139 IZZYWAN BIN MUSIB EASYVIOLIN STRINGS | VIOLINIST RPM/03380

1140 JACKSON TEK ANAK BANDIR TOMMY REO VOCALIST RPM/00458

1141 JACLYN VICTOR SAMUEL JACLYN VICTOR
VOCALIST

RPM/00004

1142 JACOB ANAK SELAT JAMES JACOB SELAT VOCALIST RPM/00526

1143 JAFFRI BIN ABDUL HAMID JEFF BURNMARKS | NAJA VOCALIST RPM/01899

1144 JAFNI BAZIL BIN JAMALLUDIN JACK JAFNI
KEYBOARDIST

RPM/00177
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1145 JAKOB RESSA ANAK BAYOI JACOB RESSA VOCALIST RPM/02556

1146 JALANG ANAK BELITONG DESMOND JALANG VOCALIST RPM/01767

1147 JAMAL UBAIDILLAH BIN ALI JAMAL ABDILLAH VOCALIST RPM/03364

1148 JAMALIAH BINTI RAHMAN LIA SEVEN HORIZON BACKING VOCALS RPM/02319

1149 JAMALLUDIN BIN SHAHOL HAMID JAMAL
GUITARIST

RPM/01361

1150 JAMALUDIN BIN ELIAS
NASH | NASH LEFTHANDED 

| DATO' NASH
LEFTHANDED VOCALIST RPM/03861

1151 JAMALUDIN BIN SALEH DEEN B.R VOCALIST RPM/01967

1152 JAMALUDIN BIN SEJELI J.S.DEAN
SENGGALANG | O'SKOOL | 

SYNTHESIS BUSKERS

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | GAMBUS | GUITARIST | 

ELECTRIC GUITAR | KEYBOARDIST

RPM/03821

1153 JAMAN BIN MUJI OJOLALI PENGERAN KEYBOARDIST RPM/02308

1154 JAMES ANGAH ANAK SANGGOL JAMES RUAI VOCALIST RPM/00080

1155 JAMES MICHAEL BAUM JAMES BAUM VOCALIST RPM/00021

1156 JAMES SAMI
JAMES YAHAIBAND | 

JAMES SAMI

VOCALIST | GUITARIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER 

| STRINGS ARRRANGEMENT
RPM/03001

1157 JAMES WILSON JAMIE WILSON ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/03219

1158 JAMIE ONG JAMIE ONG VOCALIST | CJOIR | PIANIST RPM/03399

1159 JAMILAH BINTI JAMAL MILA JAMAL VOCALIST RPM/01639

1160 JANE KANG YIH SHIN SHIN | YS | YX | 亿欣 | 億欣 VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | MONOLOGUE RPM/02963

1161 JANET BONG JENNIA JANET
VOCALIST

RPM/00799

1162 JANET LIAW HSIAO FEI JANET | 廖晓慧 | 舒淇 VOCALIST RPM/02177

1163 JANET TAN LEE YI JANET 莉仪 VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02971

1164 JANGAT ANAK BAJAK JANGAT B
VOCALIST

RPM/00683

1165 JASEN JOHN JJ VOCALIST RPM/00309

1166 JASMIN BINTI MD HISHAMUDDIN JUSTMINT HISHAMUDDIN FLUTE RPM/03343

1167 JASMINE ZOE MARLIN PARABAKARAN JASMINE ZOE
JASMINE ZOE & ELEANOR 

LEA
VOCALIST RPM/03033

1168 JASMINOR BIN MOHD JAMIL JASMIN NRG VOCALIST | DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/02958

1169 JASNIE BIN MOHD YAAKUB JASNIE GUITARIST | PIANIST RPM/02781

1170 JASPER CYRIL ANAK HANGIH JASPER PYRED
DRUMMER

RPM/02680

1171 JAWI ANAK GUDOM COSTELLO JAWI
VOCALIST

RPM/03142

1172 JAYA KUMAR A/L CHANDRA SEKARAN MC-JEY | RAPPER VOCALIST RPM/02220

1173 JAYAJEELAN A/L NADARAJA JAYASEELAN NADARAJA DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/02462

1174 JAYMAICA REMINA JEFFRY REMINA J VOCALIST RPM/03239

1175 JAYSONINDER SINGH WALIA JAY WALIA VOCALIST RPM/00508

1176 JAZMAN MUHAMAD DIN BIN JAMALUDDIN JAZMAN DUALITI VOCALIST RPM/00577

1177 JAZMI BIN JAMALUDDIN JAZMI | JAZ SALAMMUSIK SAXOPHONE | SYNTHESIZER RPM/01586

1178 JEAVEN CHANDRA ROTINSULU JEAVEN MAJESTICA
KEYBOARDIST

RPM/01037

1179 JEFFERY ANAK PETER GON MENOAH
VOCALIST

RPM/02054

1180 JEFFREY ANAK CHAONG JEFFREY MAX CHAONG VOCALIST RPM/02651

1181 JEFFRIZUL BIN ALIAS JEFFRIZUL GIEGIEL GUITARIST RPM/02039

1182 JEFRI BIN KALPIUH JEFRI KALPIUH DULDANG RAP
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | KEYBOARDIST 

| ORGAN | STRINGS
RPM/03558

1183 JEFRI BIN RAMLI JEFF DINAMIK DINAMIK GUITARIST RPM/02490

1184 JELITA ANAK BERAOH JELITA VOCALIST RPM/00114

1185 JELTON BIN MOGUPING JELL RANDAVI KEYBOARDIST RPM/03097

1186 JENNIFER ANAK RAJANG JENNIFER YEEN VOCALIST RPM/02477

1187 JENNY ANAK KUWAK JENNY VOICE
VOCALIST

RPM/01449

1188 JERAKI ANAK SALI JENNARINO JERAKI VOCALIST RPM/00469
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1189 JERRY ANAK RUNSOR JERRY RUNSOR VOCALIST RPM/03759

1190 JERRYSON CHUA JERRYSON CYPRIAN VOCALIST RPM/02654

1191 JESLEY JABU ANAK BAJANG JESLEY JABU | WAT JESLEY
AKA DAMBAI BAND | 

TANAH BERENYANG
BASSIST RPM/00811

1192 JESS KELSY ANAK ROGER JESS VEILS OF VERSA DRUMMER RPM/02566

1193 JESS LIM HAN QIAN 林莟芊 VOCALIST RPM/00996

1194 JESSICA REMAYA ANAK HENRY REMBUYAN JESSICA REMAYA VOCALIST RPM/00369

1195 JESSLASH BUDA ANAK PETER JESSLASH PETER VOCALIST RPM/01645

1196 JEYAGANESH A/L VELAYUDAN JEY KAMBAN | JEY ASHTAKA ASHTAKA VOCALIST RPM/00313

1197 JHANCASILA ANAK JUNTAN JAYSHELA JUNTAN VOCALIST RPM/02661

1198 JHONSON A/L FILIXSON JHONSON FILIXSON VOCALIST RPM/00766

1199 JIAM TEE MENG AARON | 严世茗 BABYCHAIR DRUMMER RPM/02646

1200 JICKSON LIBAU ANAK BESI JICKSON L THE NOBLES GUITARIST RPM/02047

1201 JIMBONIEVIN BIN SIMON
BENN SIMON VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | BEATS | DRUMMER | 

ELECTRIC BASS | ELECTRIC DRUM | ELECTRIC 

RPM/03514

1202 JIMMY ANAK PETER JIM VENGEANCE JIM VENGEANCE BAND
DRUMMER | ELECTRIC DRUM | ELECTRIC BASS 

| ELECTRIC GUITAR | VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST | 

RPM/03278

1203 JIMMY PALIKAT JIMMY PALIKAT VOCALIST RPM/00641

1204 JIMMY UGAT JIMMY ANOMIKA BAND
BASSIST

RPM/01609

1205 JOAN GOON RUI HAN JOAN POPTEEN VOCALIST RPM/00986

1206 JOANES BIN ROBERT JOHNNY ATENG | BAHA TUNGAU
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST
RPM/03053

1207 JOCHELLY JOHN JOJO VOCALIST RPM/02468

1208 JOEL MOIKON JOEL JAMES MOIKON VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02998

1209 JOHAN BIN MOHAMED NAWAWI JOHAN NAWAWI BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00498

1210 JOHAN BIN NORDIN DJ JOCULAR
SERIUS SELAMBA KREW 

(SSK)
TURNTABLES | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/01893

1211 JOHANNA BINTI ZULKIFLE JOHANNA KEYBOARDIST RPM/03873

1212 JOHANNA RENISA BINTI MOHD SANI JOANNA
JOANNA AND CO

VOCALIST RPM/02568

1213
JOHAR BIN JOHN ASHRAF LUCAS

JOHAR LUCAS MOJO DRUMMER RPM/00270

1214 JOHARI BIN ABAS JOHARI VOCALIST RPM/01942

1215 JOHARI BIN MAT ROZEKHI JOEY BPR
B.P.R (BUMIPUTRA 

ROCKERS) | SPLIT TIMES
VOCALIST RPM/02570

1216 JOHARI BIN SALEH JOE URGENT URGENT GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03653

1217 JOHARY BIN ANUAR JOE SLASH GUITARIST RPM/01585

1218 JOHN ANAK NGELAMBAI KHYSON JOHN VOCALIST RPM/00798

1219 JOHN ASHLEY THOMAS A/L JOSEPH JOHN THOMAS DRUMMER RPM/00623

1220 JOHN DICKMAN NYELANG JD NYELANG SIXTH DIVISION GUITARIST RPM/03328

1221 JOHN JEEVASINGHAM A/L SIVARAJASINGHAM JOHN JEEVES GUITARIST RPM/01220

1222 JOHN SAMUEL OOMMEN JOHN OOMMEN | JOHN O PAPERPLANE PURSUIT VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00339

1223 JOHN VICTOR NAHRAJAN A/L ARUNANAN PASTOR JOHN KEYBOARDIST RPM/00303

1224 JOHNNY AMAN ANAK MICHAEL BIGOL JOHNNY THE WINNERS
VOCALIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST
RPM/00813

1225 JOHNSON WEE CHUN YEN JOHN WEE | 黄俊源 VOCALIST RPM/00046

1226 JONATHAN SAW YEE MING JSAW BACKING VOCALS | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02272

1227 JONATHAN TSE TINN VAI
JONATHAN TSE VOCALIST | GUITARIST

RPM/01074

1228 JONG SIONG HO 杨淞贺 VOCALIST RPM/01805

1229 JONG SZE FUI 杨师会 VOCALIST RPM/02940

1230 JOSEPH ANAK BULONG
APAI PANDA @ JOSEPH 

CLEM

VOCALIST
RPM/03537

1231 JOSHUA DEVARATNAM A/L DEVADAS JOSHUA NEONSOUL BASSIST RPM/01633

1232 JOSHUA MARAN JOSH | JOSHUA MARAN
EMMETT I | AUBURN| 

FOOLS IN DEED | MITHRA 

| TOLYO BLUE | NAKED 

VOCALIST | BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST
RPM/01496
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1233 JOSHUA PIUS A/L JOHN AGNEL JOSHUA
VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST | RAPPER | 

BACKING VOCALS
RPM/03681

1234
JOSIAH PADILLA HOGAN @ MOHAMAD 

MUSLEH HOGAN BIN ABDULLAH
JOSIAH HOGAN MADDAME… VOCALIST | ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/02793

1235 JOVITA JOHNNY JOVITA ROBERT JOHNNY
VOCALIST

RPM/03002

1236 JOYCE CHU ZHU AI
JOYCE CHU | 四叶草 | 

朱主爱
VOCALIST RPM/00958

1237 JUANITA BINTI ISMAIL JUANITA ISMAIL BACKING VOCALS RPM/00016

1238 JUDE MACSON C BENSING JUDE MACSON GTXPERIMENT GUITARIST RPM/01205

1239 JUDSON MADANG ANAK AJAI Judson Madang VOCALIST RPM/03271

1240 JUHAZWAN BIN JUNAIDI
AWAN | MR ABDULLAH | 

AWAN MR ABDULLAH | 

JUHAZWAN | AWAN J

BACKING VOCALS RPM/02964

1241 JULFEKAR BIN AHMAD SHAH JULFEKAR VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/01050

1242 JULIA ANAK TAWAN
JUYAYA VOCALIST

RPM/03029

1243 JULIAN LIM JIEMIN JULES
EMMETT I | AUBURN | 

BOKAZZI
BASSIST RPM/01495

1244 JULIANA ANAK AMBU JULIANA AMBU VOCALIST RPM/03275

1245 JULITA ANAK JAMES JULITA JAMES VOCALIST RPM/00516

1246 JULIUS ANAK SEGAU SAMUEL JOE VOCALIST RPM/00530

1247 JULKEPLI AJ VOCALIST RPM/02836

1248 JULKIFLI BIN JAMALUDIN ZUL @ KILI
O.T.R. (OTAI TAWAU 

ROCKERS)
GUITARIST RPM/02162

1249 JUMAAT BIN AMIR BRO J
O.T.R. (OTAI TAWAU 

ROCKERS)
BASSIST RPM/02161

1250 JUMAH BINTI ALI JUMAH BACKING VOCALS RPM/02021

1251 JUNAEDA BINTI MAHMUD JUNE MAHMUD VOCALIST RPM/03740

1252 JUNAIDI BIN MOHD NOR ADY DRUMMER RPM/02290

1253 JURAINI BIN AHMAD @ JURAI JUR
O.T.R. (OTAI TAWAU 

ROCKERS)
VOCALIST RPM/02152

1254 JURAZUAN BIN WAN JUAN KEYBOARDIST RPM/02030

1255 JUSTIN ANAK ROBIN ATIN LEMAMBANG LEMAI DRUMMER RPM/03351

1256 JUSTIN FAUN WENG FAI JUSTIN FAUN VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01190

1257 JUSTIN LEWIS A/L ANTHONY HENRY LEWIS JLEWIS VOCALIST RPM/02469

1258 JUSTIN NG ZONG HAN JUSTIN吴宗翰
VOCALIST | PIANIST | KEYBOARDIST | 

GUITARIST | ERHU | ELECTRIC GUITAR
RPM/03844

1259 JUSTIN ONG ANAK CHEMADAU JUSTIN JUN JR
VOCALIST

RPM/03199

1260 JUWITA SUWITO JUWITA SUWITO VOCALIST RPM/00463

1261 K. ZULHARDNAN BIN K. ZULHAINAN KEY GUITARIST RPM/00476

1262 KABILAN A/L RAMESH KABILANRAM VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02723

1263 KADZDAR HARIM BIN ABDUL RAZAK KADZDAR RAPPER RPM/01714

1264 KAHTI RAVAN A/L TANAPALLAN AK SHOUN DRAVIDAZ VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/01006

1265 KALAIVANAN A/L KUMARAN KALAIVAANAN
VOCALIST

RPM/00708

1266 KALEESWER A/L KALITHAS KTK
VOCALIST | RAPPER | BACKING VOCALS | 

BEATS
RPM/03818

1267 KALITHAS A/L ARNASALLAM OG DAS OG NANBA VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00289

1268 KAM CHONG JIN ARTHUR KAM DRUMMER RPM/02758

1269 KAM SHI LING GENERVIE KAM PIANIST | VIOLINIST RPM/01354

1270 KAMAL AIMAN BIN KAMARUDIN BITOBEYTO VOCALIST RPM/03231

1271 KAMAL ARIFFIN BIN SUKRI @ HAMZAH KAMAL ARIF
VOCALIST

RPM/03062

1272 KAMALIZA BINTI KAMAL ARIFF ZALIKA KAMAL
VOCALIST

RPM/03167

1273 KAMAROLZAMAN BIN OTHMAN KUDUT OTHMAN BOX MILLION STORY DRUMMER RPM/02644

1274 KAMARUDDIN BIN IBRAHIM KAMA IKLIM IKLIM DRUMMER RPM/01945

1275 KAMARUL ANUAR BIN KAMALLUDDIN KEYO | KYO K7 KAPILLA VOCALIST RPM/02885

1276 KAMARUL AZMAN BIN AHMAD SABRI KAMARUL VOCALIST RPM/03345
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1277 KAMARUL BAHARIN BIN ABU BAKAR BARIN GUITARIST RPM/01379

1278 KAMARUL BIN GAMARI ARUL SEVENDAYS
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | DRUMMER | 

ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BASSIST | ELECTRIC 

DRUM | ELECTRIC GUITAR | BASSIST | 

RPM/03834

1279 KAMARUL IZHAM BIN AHMAD BADRI ZHAM LUCAN
SOARA | PROJEK PISTOL | 

SINGLETRACKMIND
BASSIST RPM/00710

1280 KAMARULHATTA BIN ZAHARUDDIN HATTA JUNCTION | BLOODSHED VOCALIST RPM/01671

1281 KAMARULLIZAM BIN KAMARUDIN SYAM CRK | WINGS GUITARIST RPM/01947

1282 KAMARULZAMAN BIN ZAKARIA KAMAROOL GUITARIST RPM/00518

1283 KAMARUZAMAN BIN YOUNUS BOTAK | OJA
OJA & TUNABLE BAND | 

ABOI
BASSIST RPM/01295

1284 KAMELIA BINTI KAMIL KAMELIA SYERMAIN VOCALIST RPM/01902

1285 KAMELIANA BINTI MOHD YUNUS
YANA YUNUS | KAYMA 

YUNUS
VOCALIST RPM/01676

1286 KAMERON D'ANGELO PEARSON JUPITER SEVEN JUNY BROTHERS KEYBOARDIST RPM/01343

1287 KAMILIA RAZWANIS BINTI KAMARUDIN LIA WANIS VOCALIST RPM/00129

1288 KANAGESWARAN A/L SUBRAMANIAM FMK KANNA KEYBOARDIST RPM/02571

1289 KANG SU KHENG
江素琼

CULTURE SHOT ACCORDIAN | BACKING VOCALS | GONG RPM/02798

1290 KANNAN A/L ARUMUGAM MASTA K | MISTA K
VOCALIST

RPM/02188

1291 KAREN ANAK LIBAU KAREN LIBAU
VOCALIST

RPM/00805

1292 KAREN KONG CHEN TSHE KAREN | 龚柯允 VOCALIST RPM/00370

1293 KARTIGESAAN A/L MUNIANDY ORGA VOCALIST | CHORUS | RAPPER RPM/03160

1294 KASHIKA A/P SELVAM KASHIKA VOCALIST RPM/00671

1295 KASIMAN BIN BASMAN APENG
CULTURE SHOT

REBANA | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02800

1296 KASSRI HARLLILI BIN AHMAD TARMIZI QASRI VOCALIST RPM/00602

1297 KATHY ANAK JELEMA KATH JELEMA VOCALIST RPM/03557

1298 KATRINA CHENG BINTI ROSHAN KAT | KAT ROSHAN VOCALIST RPM/02413

1299 KEITH SEE THOO KHAI YIT KEITH SEE THOO BACKING VOCALS | VIOLINIST RPM/01956

1300 KEK SOON FATT MICHAEL KEK | 郭学儒 VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01964

1301 KELANA AKIRA BIN ABDULLAH
KAEL ABDULL | KAEL 

ABDULLAH
VOCALIST RPM/03826

1302 KELANA BIN ULONG IDRIS ANO NRG | ANGKA DIGITAL DRUMMER RPM/02925

1303 KELVYN YEANG KOK KHEONG
KELVYN YEANG KELVYN YEANG | MUFFIN 

SCARS | BUNGA RAYA 

BAND | OCEAN OF FIRE

ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BASSIST | ELECTRIC BASS 

| ELECTRIC GUITAR | KEYBOARDIST
RPM/03025

1304 KEMBERLY AZHAFIRA ANAK NOEL FYRA NOEL VOCALIST RPM/03788

1305 KENELM BIDI KENT MAYA MAYA BAND
KEYBOARDIST

RPM/03628

1306 KENG YAN XIN 龚妍欣
PIPA 琵琶

RPM/02381

1307 KENNEDY ANAK EDWIN GANAI KENT MASTERPIECE MASTERPIECE VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00441

1308 KENNY HUGH CLEMENT KENNY HUGH VOCALIST RPM/02005

1309 KENNY PRESLEY BIN STEPHEN KENNY GUITARIST RPM/01397

1310 KESAVAN A/L PALUSAMY CHETTIAR KULAL KESAVAN FLUTE RPM/00399

1311 KETTY NATALIA BINTI RASUL
THALIA RASUL | THALIA 

MENTOR
VOCALIST RPM/03460

1312 KHABINI BIN A.RAHMAN KABIN
SUBSULTURE | THE TIMES

BASSIST RPM/01949

1313 KHADIJAH BINTI IBRAHIM
KHADIJAH IBRAHIM | 

DATO' KHADIJAH IBRAHIM 

| KHATY IBRAHIM | 

VOCALIST RPM/03385

1314 KHAIRI IZAT FARIS BIN ZAKRI K. IZATFRES CYRUSPARK VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/03868

1315 KHAIRIL ANUAR BIN BAHARI KABUNG E-BASS RPM/02557

1316 KHAIRIL IZMI BIN NOR KHIRI IZMI
OCEANLIGHTS | SECOND 

WHISPER
DRUMMER RPM/00103

1317 KHAIRIL RIDZWAN BIN ANNUAR LOQUE
MONOLOQUE | 

BUTTERFINGERS | NGER | 

API

VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00168

1318 KHAIRIL SOPIAN BIN ISMAIL PYAN G SHARP 7 DRUMMER RPM/00877

1319 KHAIROL RIZZA BIN ZAMRI KROLL
MIDIA | YUJIN | 

PHILOPHOBIA

VOACALIST | ELECTRIC GUITAR | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | GUITARIST
RPM/03031

1320 KHAIROLFAIZAN BIN MAHIDING AYUN
SCORR DRUMMER

RPM/01318
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1321 KHAIROOL IDLAN BIN ISMAIL KHAIROOL IDLAN
VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST | MIDI 

PROGRAMMER
RPM/03715

1322 KHAIRUDDIN BIN DAWI KHAIRUDDIN BASS BASSIST RPM/02889

1323 KHAIRUL AMIRIN BIN KAMARUZAMAN AMIRIN
MAFIDZ

PERCUSSIONIST RPM/02400

1324 KHAIRUL AMMAR BIN JAMAL ABD HAZIQ
KHAIRUL AMMAR BIN 

JAMAL | GECKO | PAK 

ATAN DIDI & FRIENDS 

DIDI & FRIENDS VOCALIST RPM/02574

1325 KHAIRUL ANWAR BIN ABDUL MANAN ANWAR GOCHA VOCALIST RPM/01988

1326 KHAIRUL ANWAR BIN ZULKIFLY TONY KHAIRUL ANWAR TRUMPET RPM/03042

1327 KHAIRUL AZIZI BIN ELIAS AZIZI ELIAS INSTINCT VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03401

1328 KHAIRUL AZIZI BIN ISHAK
KHAI MIDIA BAND | YUJIN 

OFFICIAL
VOCALIST RPM/02715

1329 KHAIRUL AZMI BIN MOHD SAAT AZMI CALIPH BUSKERS VOCALIST | PERCUSSIONIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01087

1330 KHAIRUL AZWAN BIN AHMAD AZWAN KANTAN INDIE BASSIST RPM/00856

1331 KHAIRUL BIN KHAMIS KAYRULKHAMIS PETAK BAND GUITARIST RPM/01969

1332 KHAIRUL HAKIM BIN KAMAL KHAIRUL HAKIM FLUTE RPM/01909

1333 KHAIRUL IDLAN BIN ABD RAZAK IDLAN RAJA LAWAK VOCALIST RPM/02832

1334 KHAIRUL IDZWAN BIN BAHARIN IDZU BAHARIN SAUJANA VOCALIST RPM/01024

1335 KHAIRUL IZWAN BIN AZMAN APAP CORA GUITARIST RPM/01755

1336 KHAIRUL IZWAN BIN KAMARUSZAMAN
PA’ANG ZAMAN | KHAIRUL 

IZWAN
SANG SUHU

BEATS | CAJON | CHIMES | CONGO | 

COWBELL | CYMBALS | DHOL | DJEMBLE | 

DRUMMER | GAMELAN | GENDANG / 

RPM/03412

1337 KHAIRUL NAJMI BIN ZAINI KAYROL AMI CORA | FUGO BASSIST RPM/01756

1338 KHAIRUL NIZAM BIN BAHAROM TOI | TOY NIZAM HYPER ACT VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00542

1339 KHAIRUL NIZAM BIN IDRIS KROLL PERSIS VOCALIST RPM/03504

1340 KHAIRUL NIZAM BIN MASKOR KAYNIZAM MASKOR POSEIDON | BORNEON VOCALIST RPM/02782

1341 KHAIRUL NIZAM BIN NAZRI KEROZ NAZRI VOCALIST RPM/00377

1342 KHAIRUL SYUKRI BIN MOHD. RIDZUAN
KHAIRUL S | SYUK MONALYSSA | TEMJIN | 

MAFIDZ
GUITARIST RPM/01044

1343 KHAIRULLAH BIN AZIZ HERUL AZIZ LOGIKA BAND VOCALIST RPM/02312

1344 KHALIL ANUAR BIN OTHMAN AIDIE KHALIL U50 VOCALIST RPM/03579

1345 KHALIL KHUSAIRI BIN TARMIZI KHALIL MESTICA
MESTICA

VOCALIST RPM/02481

1346 KHAMIS ANAK UNTING AMIS U VOCALIST RPM/03127

1347 KHAMIS BIN RASING KHAZA RAFLEX K.O.I VOCALIST RPM/03584

1348 KHAW HUI JING 惠晶 VANESSA
 零九零 ZENO NINE 090

BACKING VOCALS RPM/03573

1349 KHAZRIN YANI BIN MOHD RAYA KHAZRIN | YEN NUSARASA GUITARIST | GAMBUS RPM/02735

1350 KHO CHU ING SHIRLEY KHO VOCALIST RPM/00803

1351 KHO SIOK KAH 许速珈 VOCALIST RPM/03847

1352 KHOO FOOK SIN
KOFOSIN | K HUSIN | 

邱福星 | 邱福兴
ALLEYCATS KEYBOARDIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER RPM/02959

1353 KHOO JIAN PENG
ERI | ERIC KHOO | ERIC 

辜健鹏
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02433

1354 KHOO LAY HONG EVA KHOO VOCALIST RPM/02324

1355 KHOO WAN TAI 翔云 VOCALIST RPM/02856

1356 KHOO YEN NEE
小妮妮 | 邱燕妮 | 

ANGELINE 阿妮 | 阿妮
M-GIRLS | 七仙女 VOCALIST RPM/00060

1357 KHOR TENG EOW THOMAS KHOR | 许文友 VOCALIST RPM/00940

1358 KHOR YIK KAI SEAN | 许益凯 BABYCHAIR VOCALIST RPM/02645

1359 KHOR YIN KEAT MC TOY MANHAND RAPPER RPM/00032

1360 KHU CHOOI BOON WEN WEN | 邱翠雯 VOCALIST RPM/00969

1361 KIMBERLEY MYRA TERENCE TERRY KIMMY VOCALIST RPM/03551

1362 KIRA ANAK USIT KIRA USIT VOCALIST RPM/02004

1363 KIRANJEET SINGH A/L JASWANT SINGH KEERAN D | DHOLI K MONSOON
DHOL

RPM/00337

1364 KIRSTIE ANNE KIRSTIE MAXIMUS VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/01213

31



List of Recording Performers Malaysia Berhad Members as at 9 January 2026
        

No. PERFORMER FULL NAME STAGE NAME GROUP / BAND NAME ROLE MEMBERSHIP ID

1365 KIRTHIKA A/P RAMALINGAM KIRTHIKA RAMALINGAM VOCALIST RPM/02588

1366 KISHENDAAS A/L VASANTHAVEL KISHENDAAS
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | CHORUS | 

VOCAL SCAT | RAPPER
RPM/03682

1367 KISHORE A/L RAMDAS KISHORE THE BANDALORIANS VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/03778

1368 KLTHSOM BINTI ABD KADIR KLTHSOM KADIR VOCALIST RPM/01596

1369 KOAY KIAN WHENG KOAY | 郭建荣 P-HIGH 屁孩 VOCALIST RPM/00954

1370 KOAY VERN HANZ HANZ | 郭文翰
VOCALIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST | VIOLINIST
RPM/00934

1371 KOGILARANI A/P R.NARAYANAN
JESSICO | JESSY

THE GIRLS | SABDHAM VOCALIST RPM/01766

1372 KOH KA YANG RAIDEN KOH ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/02838

1373 KOH KIAN NGEE
吴建亿 | JIANYI | WU JIAN 

YI
VOCALIST | CHORUS | KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/03462

1374 KOH KOK BOON KOH | MAN | MUSAL MIDI PROGRAMMER RPM/01876

1375 KOHLBERG FAVINE ANAK ACHONG FAVINE VOCALIST RPM/01590

1376 KOK CHEE KIT RICHARDSS KOK
AWAKE (BAND)

GUITARIST RPM/02203

1377 KOK HUI BOON 郭慧汶 蝴蝶姐妹 VOCALIST RPM/00265

1378 KOK HUI LENG ANNALISA KOK | 郭慧玲 蝴蝶姐妹 VOCALIST RPM/00263

1379 KOK HUI YENG 郭慧莹 蝴蝶姐妹 VOCALIST RPM/00264

1380 KONG SWEE SIEN 江安妮 VOCALIST RPM/01806

1381 KOO KAR LIN
DANNY | 许佳麟

VOCALIST RPM/00992

1382 KOON WEI GEE @ CH'NG WEI GEE
DAVID KOON

KEYBOARDIST RPM/01018

1383 KOONG CHEOK MENG TIMMY KOONG GUITARIST | SAXOPHONE RPM/00247

1384 KRISBERNE FOWLER ANAK ACHONG KRISBERNE FOWLER VOCALIST RPM/02475

1385 KRISHNA KUMAR A/L LECHMANA PSYCHOMANTRA PSYCHOMANTRA VOCALIST RPM/00774

1386 KRISHNAN DASS A/L PARASURAM PSYCHO VOCALIST RPM/00411

1387 KRISHNAN KUMAR A/L SUBRAMANIAM KRISH K VOCALIST RPM/01474

1388 KU AFZAINIZAM BIN KU MAJID PAK KU MAJID
GABBA GABBA! | AZLAN & 

TYPEWRITER
BASSIST RPM/01599

1389 KU MOHD AMIRUL BIN KU AMIR KU MIRO
A.LIMIN | LATE NIGHT 

FREQUENCY
BASSIST RPM/01896

1390
KU MUHAMMAD AMMAR AZRI BIN MOHD 

ROSLIM
KU AZRI AKTADIRI

VOCALIST | GUITARIST
RPM/03840

1391 KU MUHAMMAD AZMEEL BIN KU 'AIZUDDIN AZMEELKU
KEYBOARDIST | PERCUSSIONIST | SEQUENCER 

| DRUM PROGRAMMER | MIDI PROGRAMMER
RPM/03736

1392
KU NAZHATUL SHIMA BINTI KU 

KAMARAZZAMAN
SHIMA VOCALIST RPM/01975

1393 KU ROZIAMAN BIN KU ROMLI AMAN
MARACAS

RPM/01402

1394 KUANG PIT BAN 邝珌万
VOCALIST

RPM/02301

1395 KUGESH RUBBAN A/L RAGAVAN KUGESH BEATS | KEYBOARDIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER RPM/03321

1396 KUMUNAN A/L LETCHUMANAN KUMUNAN NORTHERN ANTHEM VOCALIST RPM/01009

1397 KUNALAN A/L KUNASELAN MISTA G VOCALIST RPM/00109

1398 KWAN TEIK HOOI 关德辉 VOCALIST RPM/00964

1399 KWI KOK KHENG 魏国庆 VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02228

1400 KWOK VOON VOON 郭雯雯 夏日风采 | 风采姐妹 VOCALIST RPM/00266

1401 KWOK YEN YEN 郭燕燕 夏日风采 | 风采姐妹 VOCALIST RPM/00267

1402 KYLE KHAI LOONG RAJALINGAM KYLE R CELLO RPM/01957

1403 LAI CHUNG FUNG NICOLE LAI | 赖淞凤 VOCALIST RPM/00948

1404 LAI CI YIN CIYIN | 亦芯小小
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | CHOIR | MIDI 

PROGRAMMER | PIANIST
RPM/02440

1405 LAI EU GENE EUGENE LAI KEYBOARDIST | BASSIST | DRUMMER RPM/02501

1406 LAI SHANG JYH JOSH LAI | 赖力豪 VOCALIST RPM/00059

1407 LAJA ANAK AJI WESLEY LAJA VOCALIST RPM/02659

1408 LAKSHMI A/P VEERAPA LUCKSHMI VOCALIST RPM/01965
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1409 LAM JUN HEE JUN NOBUO | JUN 
ELECTRIC GUITAR | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | 

GUITARIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER | 

SYNTHESIZER ARRANGEMENT | SYNTHESIZER 

RPM/03523

1410 LAN KAH FAI JUZTIN LAN | 刘界辉 VOCALIST RPM/00921

1411 LARRY ANAK ABUN LARRY VOCALIST RPM/02610

1412 LAT ANAK JELING RICKY EL VOCALIST RPM/00413

1413 LATA ANAK JUA ANGELA VOCALIST RPM/00076

1414 LAU CHEE KOON KEN LAU | 刘智勤 VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00087

1415 LAU ERN JUN 刘恩君 VOCALIST RPM/02977

1416 LAU JEAN Y-CHING JEAN LAU BACKING VOCALS | PIANIST RPM/01958

1417 LAU KHAI YENN DENNIS LAU
VIOLINIST

RPM/01478

1418 LAU SHAN MOON MOON | 阿满 MAGE ERA VOCALIST RPM/00415

1419 LAUYAH BINTI MAHMUD @ LUCY AK MAPANG LUCY M VOCALIST RPM/00584

1420 LAW CHEE CHONG ANDY LAW | 罗志聪 VOCALIST RPM/00782

1421 LAW SWEE PENG
LIU RUI PING | 刘瑞平 

SINGBLASS
BIAN FU | 蝙蝠乐队 BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/00067

1422 LAWRENCE A/L THOMAS LAWRENCE VOCALIST RPM/01475

1423 LAYING ANAK INCHAU LYANNA VOCALIST RPM/00804

1424 LEE CHEE CHENG CHENG LEE | 李志清 VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/00332

1425 LEE CHEE KONG 李豪 VOCALIST RPM/00207

1426 LEE CHIN FATT ZAX LEE | 李政发 ZBUTTERFLY 蝴蝶乐队 VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/01935

1427 LEE CHIN SUNG 李全 VOCALIST RPM/03781

1428 LEE CHOON KEAT
VICTOR LEE | 李俊颉 | 

李俊杰
VOCALIST RPM/00044

1429 LEE ELAINE
ELAINE | 李宜玲 | ELAINE 

李怡霖
VOCALIST RPM/00993

1430 LEE HOR KENT KENT | KENT LEE
FAST FOOD GENERATION 

| 速食时代
VOCALIST | BASSIST RPM/00937

1431 LEE JOLYNN JYORIN FLYING PAN | MUTESITE KEYBOARDIST | SYNTHESIZER RPM/01566

1432 LEE KAR WEI JESS LEE | 李佳薇 VOCALIST RPM/01004

1433 LEE KHER CHIN KE QING | 可晴 VOCALIST RPM/00981

1434 LEE KIM SHING JAX LEE 李俊言 VOCALIST RPM/02935

1435 LEE KUAN HUONG 利君雄 MIDI PROGRAMMER | GUITARIST RPM/02408

1436 LEE MEI LIAN VON LEE MANHAND VOCALIST RPM/00030

1437 LEE PAK CHOO 李岚风 VOCALIST RPM/00615

1438 LEE PEI LING 李佩玲 | JERYL LEE VOCALIST RPM/02011

1439 LEE SAY HAU SEYCOO 李势豪 VOCALIST RPM/02225

1440 LEE SENG WAN BERG LEE | 李承运 VOCALIST RPM/00980

1441 LEE SHAN CHING JUSTIN LEE
BACKING VOCALS | CHOIR | KEYBOARDIST | 

MIDI PROGRAMMER | SYNTHESIZER 

(KEYBOARDIST)

RPM/02921

1442 LEE SZE WAN SZE WAN | 李诗韵 KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/00360

1443 LEE TYN WY ANTHONY LEE MUTESITE GUITARIST RPM/01565

1444 LEE TZE LIM
婆罗洲之子 | ANAK 

BORNEO | EVAN LEE
VOCALIST | SAPE RPM/02251

1445 LEE WAH YEE ELWY
FAST FOOD GENERATION 

| 速食时代
VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00935

1446 LEE WAI YEE ASHLEY LEE
KEYBOARDIST | KEYBOARD PAD | PIANIST | 

STRINGS ARRANGEMENT | SYNTHESIZER 

ARRANGEMENT | SYNTHESIZER (KEYBOARDIST)

RPM/03229

1447 LEE YAN YEE CHERYL LEE | 李欣怡 VOCALIST RPM/00723

1448 LEE YIN PING ANGEL LEE | 李燕萍 VOCALIST RPM/00208

1449 LEE YU XIN DANNY LEE 3P VOCALIST RPM/03304

1450 LEEZUIZITA ANAK RIPIN LEEZ ZWITA VOCALIST RPM/00446

1451 LEONARD NANDONG ANAK MELEPONG LEO NANDONG VOCALIST | DJ RPM/03302

1452 LEONG CHUI PENG FISH LEONG | 梁静茹 VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/00020
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1453 LEONG JOO YEE JOEY | 梁祖仪 VOCALIST RPM/02622

1454 LEONG KOK SOONG PATRICK LEONG VOCALIST RPM/00579

1455 LEOW SUIE HOO ROBIN | 罗宾 VOCALIST RPM/00206

1456 LEOW ZHENGUO, KENNETH KENNETH LOW
VOCALIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARD | SYHNTESIZER | BASSIST
RPM/02140

1457 LEPING HARIFFIN ANAK JUKI RIFFIN JOK SIXTH DIVISION KEYBAORDSIT RPM/03517

1458 LESLEY AK UGIL LESLEY LOUDNESS EMPIRE GUITARIST RPM/00801

1459 LESTER WONG TZE JIANG ASTOR WALK VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02009

1460 LEVINSON NADING ANAK JABLIN LAKUANG ADING VOCALIST RPM/00465

1461 LEW JIA HAO SEAN LEW SEATRAVEL GUITARIST RPM/01688

1462 LEXKERRY AJAN ANAK SIMON LEXKERRY AJAN VOCALIST RPM/03599

1463 LIAW YEE SIONG ESIONG | 廖奕雄 VOCALIST RPM/02640

1464 LIEDYA KIETICCA ANAK JUENG LEDDEA J
VOCALIST

RPM/03756

1465 LIEW CHONG SEONG LIEW CHONG | 刘忠 VOCALIST RPM/02861

1466 LIEW VOON CHIUN 刘婉君 VOCALIST RPM/02946

1467 LIEW YEN YEN 刘燕燕 VOCALIST RPM/01465

1468 LIEW YI WEN YVONNE 依文 VOCALIST RPM/02617

1469 LIM BAH CHEE @ LIM CHIN HUAT 凌震 VOCALIST RPM/00210

1470 LIM BOON HUAT 林林梦梦 VOCALIST RPM/02873

1471 LIM CHIN FEU
林振辉 | 阿飞 | 林证辉 | 

JEFFERY LIM
BABY | WiFi VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02539

1472 LIM CHIP SIONG ZAC | 志祥 VOCALIST RPM/01550

1473 LIM HONG KOON
KUSZANAGI | LIM HONG 

KOON

LOST SPACES | 

GODCOMPLEX

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | SYNTHESIZER 

ARRANGEMENT | SYNTHESIZER 

(KEYBOARDIST) | SYNTH BASS | SEQUENCER | 

RPM/03093

1474 LIM HUI KUANG 林升广 VOCALIST RPM/00250

1475 LIM JAE SERN LIM JAE SERN STRINGS | VIOLINIST RPM/00232

1476 LIM JIENN MEI 林水草 | STRAW LIM VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02545

1477 LIM KENG HONG RAJA DAYDREAM KEYBOARDIST RPM/00029

1478 LIM KOK HAN 幗航 HANZ GUOHANG KEYBOARDIST RPM/02344

1479 LIM LEE PENG
LEE PENG | 林岦坪 LIM LEE 

PENG

JSY 九十壹
FLUTE | KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/02930

1480 LIM MUI GEEK 林美玉 VOCALIST RPM/02947

1481 LIM NEE YING 林女英 VOCALIST RPM/03565

1482 LIM PEIK CHIAN 林必媜 VOCALIST RPM/02839

1483 LIM SE KIAN GUAN 情歌王子 林思健 VOCALIST RPM/02944

1484 LIM SIOW FONG 小凤凤 | 童欣 陈小菲 VOCALIST RPM/00039

1485 LIM SUE ANNE 林淑燕 心肝宝贝 VOCALIST RPM/02533

1486 LIM SUE LYNNN 林淑凌 心肝宝贝
VOCALIST

RPM/02534

1487 LIM SY BEI LIM SY BEI E势家族 VOCALIST RPM/02333

1488 LIM WEN SUEN SUEN | 林文荪 VOCALIST RPM/01073

1489 LIM WERN LIANG TIM LIM VOCALIST RPM/02872

1490 LIM YEE CHUNG RYNN LIM | 林宇中
VOCALIST

RPM/00273

1491 LIM YEONG CHYUAN CHRIS DAYDREAM GUITARIST RPM/00027

1492 LIM YONG HWA
林荣华 | JOHNSON YH LIM 

| JOHNSON LIM
KEYBOARDIST RPM/03037

1493 LIM ZHI XIANG 林志祥 VOCALIST RPM/03434

1494 LIN KAH JUN 凌加峻 VOCALIST RPM/00987

1495 LINA MANOH A/P MANOGARAN LINA
VOCALIST

RPM/00324

1496 LINDA ANAK BENANG LINDA BENANG VOCALIST RPM/03680
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1497 LINDA MITCHELL LOILIN MISZ LINDA KOMBO RTM SABAH VIOLA RPM/02974

1498 LINDSAY YESSY ANAK RIJEN LINDSAY YESSY VOCALIST RPM/02712

1499 LISIEW ANAK NOJENG LILY SUMUK GLINAS VOCALIST RPM/03686

1500 LIU WEI ZHONG 刘维忠 | WEI ZHONG
PIANIST | KEYBOARDIST

RPM/02037

1501 LIYANA BINTI MOHD FIZI LIYANA FIZI ESTRELLA
VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BACKING 

VOCALS
RPM/03119

1502 LOE JENN HOONG 罗振宏 
VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST | BACKING VOCALS 

| ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BASSIST | DRUMMER | 

PIANIST | RAPPER | STRINGS ARRANGEMENT

RPM/03378

1503 LOGANATHAN A/L MUNUSAMY LOGA VYRUS VYRUS VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00237

1504 LOGESWARAN A/L KALIYAPERUMAL K. LOGESWARAN NIFA VOCALIST | VIOLINIST RPM/00400

1505 LOGESWARAN A/L MAHADEVAN L.O.G L.A ITTIGASARZ RAPPER RPM/02015

1506 LOGESWARAN A/L MURUGAN C.O.G LESH C.O.G CREW RAPPER RPM/00819

1507 LOH CHEN HIN JASON 罗纹桀 | 老罗 VOCALIST RPM/02969

1508 LOO EE SER YISE LOO | 罗忆诗 VOCALIST RPM/00737

1509 LOO FU WENG JIM LOO CROSSFIRE | MAD AUGUST BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/00064

1510 LOOK WEN CHING 陆玟静 HIKARU VOCALIST RPM/00966

1511 LOORTHUNATHAN A/L GUNASEGARAN LOORTHUNATHAN VOCALIST RPM/01737

1512 LOR PHAIK SIM SIMMY NADIR KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/02609

1513 LOW HAO ZHE HAO GOLDEN MAMMOTH GUITARIST RPM/02669

1514 LOW KUM LIN 刘秋仪 VOCALIST RPM/01434

1515 LOW WENG FAI 刘永辉 | ANDREW LOW BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00628

1516 LOW YEN HWA 刘燕华 VOCALIST RPM/01017

1517 LOWRENCE TAN CHENG JIN JIN CHEN | 陈政仁
VOCALIST | GUITARIST | DRUMMER | PIANIST

RPM/01729

1518 LUA HOOI CHING 赖荟晶 VOCALIST RPM/02484

1519 LUCAS KASA ANAK SIMON AWAN LUCAS CASSIDY VOCALIST RPM/01556

1520 LUCIANA FRANCISSCA LUCIAN G PETER FRANCISSCA PETER
VOCALIST

RPM/02080

1521 LUCINA GILIMA ANAK JANIN LUCYNA VOCALIST RPM/00201

1522 LUCY DING SU YU 陈思如
VOCALIST

RPM/00928

1523 LUDWIG LIM LUDWIG LIM | 林乐伟 VOCALIST RPM/00973

1524 LUI KOCK SUE CHOI @ KOCK SUE CHOI YAN YAN | 茵茵 GREAT UNION VOCALIST RPM/00262

1525 LUKE LARRYSEUS ANAK LUCHAM LUKE VEILS OF VERSA BASSIST RPM/02562

1526 LUKMAN BIN ISMAIL LOCK ACOUSTIC GUITAR | GUITARIST RPM/02962

1527 LUKMANULHAKIM BIN MOHAMED AZMAILI KMY AGENDA | KMY KMO NUKILAN
VOCALIST

RPM/01250

1528 LUQMAN BIN ABD HALIM FAIZ LUQMAN FAIZ VOCALIST RPM/02304

1529 LUQMAN HAKIM BIN HASSAN MAN LP LIFE PETAL KEYBOARDIST RPM/03205

1530 LUQMAN HAKIM BIN MHD NOOR
LUQMAN MHD NOOR | 

LUKE

LOPPEK | SAPPHIRE |  

ELYSIAN | SERAK SERAK

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | ELECTRIC DRUM | 

ELECTRIC BASS | DRUMMER | ELECTRIC 

RPM/03197

1531 LUQMANULHAKIM BIN KAMARUDDIN LUQMAN PODOLSKI VOCALIST RPM/03448

1532 LUTFYAH BINTI SHEIKH OMAR LUFYA OMAR VOCALIST RPM/00531

1533 LYDIA CHOOILINGCHEW MOSCHIS
LYDIA | LYDIA CHEW | 

LYDIA MOSCHIS | LYDIA 

CHOOILING | 周翠玲 | 

JZ 8 VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/00778

1534
LYDIA IRYANI BINTI MOHAMED KHAIRUL 

BANKS
LIYA BANKS VOCALIST RPM/01775

1535 LYVIANA MARIA ANAK SIMON LYVIANA MARIA SIMON VOCALIST RPM/01980

1536 M SANI BIN DORI M SEVEN G SHARP 7 BASSIST RPM/00870

1537 M. ROYRAFIK BIN HASHIM ROY RAFIQ VOCALIST RPM/01143

1538 M. SUNDARAMOORTHY A/L S VEERIAH SUNDRRA VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00108

1539 M.CHANDRA SEGARAN A/L MOOKAN AGAREM ANBA AGAREM VOCALIST RPM/01924

1540 M.SAMIULLAH BIN MOHAMED ANSARI
SAMIEZ TRIMATRA | SAMIE 

| SAM
TRIMATRA VOCALIST RPM/00150
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1541 MACRUHAYU BINTI MOHD NOR MAC RUHAYU VOCALIST RPM/02205

1542 MADASAMY A/L PUNNAIVANAM JIM MADASAMAY BLUES GANG BASSIST RPM/00012

1543 MADYIANA BINTI MOHAMAD MADYIANA VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03398

1544 MAGENDRAN A/L RAMAN VIKADAKAVI |�MAGEN PSYCHOUNIT VOCALIST RPM/00140

1545 MAGESHWAR CHRISHAN E.M BALAKRISHAN AGARES | MIKA | 米卡 VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/02372

1546 MAHADI BIN HUSSIN
DRD

VOCALIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER RPM/03254

1547 MAHADIL A/L ALI TALING JELMOL JELMOL BASSIST RPM/01836

1548 MAHADZIR BIN ABDUL RAHIM CHEKDET RASTA SYNDICATE
VOCALIST | GUITARIST

RPM/02553

1549 MAHAZAN BIN JALALUDDIN MAHAZAN ARKITEKCHER VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01722

1550 MAHESWARAN A/L PALANISAMY PA-MAHESWARAN VOCALIST RPM/00694

1551 MAHFUZ BIN MOHD ARIFF APUK TRIGALOGY GUITARIST RPM/02181

1552 MAHILI BIN SERUJI MELIE AL HAJ VOCALIST RPM/02330

1553 MAHMUDDIN BIN KAMARUDIN MAHMUD DRUMMER ILLUSI DRUMMER RPM/02246

1554 MAISARAH BINTI MOHAMMAD FAIZAL MAISARAH VOCALIST | UKULELE RPM/01145

1555 MAISHARA FAZNY BINTI MAHADZIR SARAH FAZNY VOCALIST RPM/01139

1556 MALFRED ANAK RAMLEE FRED ALPHA
VOCALIST

RPM/03703

1557 MALIK BIN ABDUL RAHMAN MALIK SAFF ONE SAFF ONE VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02092

1558 MALISA BINTI JANUDIN MALISA J | MEL VOCALIST RPM/00461

1559 MALONEY ANAK PATRICK TELI MALONEY MAJESTICA VOCALIST RPM/01036

1560 MANIMARAN A/L SUBRAMONIAM SVSELVA MAHAKAVI BAND KEYBOARDIST RPM/02822

1561 MANIVANAN A/L KANNAN
MANEY VILLANZ | MANEY | 

MANI
THE VILLANZ VOCALIST | RAPPER | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03007

1562 MANSYUR BIN MARSUKI DAMAI TITIKDINGIN DAMAI VOCALIST RPM/03012

1563 MANTARIS BIN SENUI MAN ARIS VOCALIST RPM/03446

1564 MANYI ANAK ATIP DORISTY MANYI VOCALIST RPM/00925

1565 MANZOOR HUSSEIN BIN SAID RASUL Abang Joy VOCALIST RPM/03426

1566 MARCELLUS PAUNGIN MARCEL COUNTRYWOLVES VOCALIST RPM/03511

1567 MARCOS ANAK JOEL MARCOS JOEL VOCALIST RPM/02607

1568 MARDIANNAH BINTI SARDI DIANA VOCALIST RPM/02148

1569 MARIAMLISA BINTI ZAINAL ABIDIN MARIAMLISA MAFIDZ CELLO RPM/02398

1570 MARINA BINTI NASARUDDIN RINA NASARUDDIN BACKING VOCALS RPM/02753

1571 MARINA BROOKE MARINA JARA VOCALIST RPM/03108

1572 MARIYAPPAN A/L V. KANDASAMY VIVECK JI | CHAKRA CHAKRA SONIC VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/00106

1573 MARK MACARAIG ECHIVARRE MARK ADAM VOCALIST RPM/01096

1574 MARKDONALD ANAK BENET MARK BENET VOCALIST RPM/01821

1575 MARLIN PARABAKARAN MARLIN FISH | UNO
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST | 

GUITARIST
RPM/03032

1576 MARQUES LAURENCE YOUNG Q SOUND VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST | TROMBONE RPM/01345

1577 MARSHA MILAN LONDOH MARSHA MILAN
VOCALIST

RPM/02497

1578 MARUXA LINDA LOMOLJO KOREN MARUXA LYND BEATBURNS VOCALIST RPM/01226

1579 MARY CAMELA REX CLEMENT MAEY VOCALIST RPM/03236

1580 MARYANNE ANAK UNDING MARY UNDING VOCALIST RPM/02655

1581 MARYGRACE JANE PENSERGA MARY GRACE
VOCALIST | BAKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR
RPM/03428

1582 MARYLINE ANAK BILLY MARYLINE VOCALIST RPM/00124

1583 MAS NABIELLA BINTI NAZARI BELLA NAZARI VOCALIST RPM/01177

1584 MASLINA BINTI RINO NINA
PIANIST

RPM/01338
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1585 MASNI KHAN BIN ABD GHANI MASNI E.Y.E DRUMMER RPM/03027

1586 MASRANI BIN TUMAS MASRANI TUMAS VOCALIST RPM/03204

1587 MASRUMIE BOOTY BIN KESUMA
RUMIE BOOTY

DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00376

1588 MASRY BANGGAK MASRY ANOMIKA BAND GUITARIST RPM/01608

1589 MASTURA BINTI ISMAIL
MASTURA APO KONO EH 

JANG
VOCALIST RPM/03453

1590 MAT SHAH BIN MAT SALEH ALONG NEW BOYZ NEW BOYZ DRUMMER RPM/03421

1591 MATHANA MURTHY A/L SURIA MOORTHY HAVOC MATHAN HAVOC BROTHERS VOCALIST RPM/00669

1592 MATHEW KUMAR A/L MOHAN LEGEND MATHAN VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/00759

1593 MATTEUS FILEX ANAK KERRY LARKIN FELIX MIDI PRORAMMER | KEYBOARDIST RPM/03339

1594 MATTHEUS AKUN ANAK BALANG AKUN VOCALIST RPM/01510

1595 MATTHIEUS ADRIAN ANAK GARY SIMPSON ADRIAN SIMPSEN KELINGAU VOCALIST | ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/03371

1596 MAX EFRAIN JAIMIS MAX EELCTRIC GUITAR RPM/03420

1597 MAXWEL ANAK SARAN MAXWEL FRANKLIN SARAN MALE
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACCORDIAN | 

BASSIST | BEATS | BASSIST | BRASS | CHIMES | 

CELLO | CHORUS | CONGO | COWBELL | 

RPM/03294

1598 MAXWELL ANAK JOHN PAGANG WELL TAJU REMAONG BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/01452

1599 MAZDELAILA BINTI MOHTAR QUEEN |  MAZDELAILA BACKING VOCALS RPM/03716

1600 MAZDIQORINA BINTI MOHTAR EKA QORINA CARAMELT BAND VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03713

1601 MAZLAN BIN ISMAIL LAN NEW BOYZ NEW BOYZ GUITARIST RPM/02648

1602 MAZLENA BINTI MORAT INA FRESHIES | INA FRESHIES VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03566

1603 MBOM ANAK LASAH Jef M Lasah VOCALIST RPM/03411

1604 MD ALPI BIN IDRIS AFEE
MARACAS

RPM/01371

1605 MD ARWES QARANI BIN MD SHARI AWIS SPIN SPIN
VOCALIST

RPM/02466

1606 MD BADRULHISHAM BIN MD NOORANI BAD E.Y.E

SCANDALS | HANDY 

BLACK | G.E.T | E.Y.E | 

JUMP-P

BASSIST RPM/03039

1607 MD FARIDZ BIN MD FADZIL FARIDZ KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/01697

1608 MD MIRZA BIN AMERUDDIN
MIRZA PURPLE

PURPLE BAND GUITARIST RPM/02068

1609 MD OSMAN BIN SALLEH MAN MPIRE
ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BASSIST | DRUMMER | 

ELECTRIC BASS | ELECTRIC DRUM | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST

RPM/03850

1610 MD RADZI BIN HAMID RAZI SEVEN BT SEVEN BUSKER BASSIST RPM/00661

1611 MD SANI BIN ABU YAMIN M. SANI VOCALIST RPM/02120

1612 MD SHAHRUL NIZAN BIN MD SHAROM SHAROLL | ALONG JR
PHEELERS | RASTA 

SYNDICATE
VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02575

1613 MD SUFFIAN BIN MOHD DIN ALEQ | YAN D'MEYNEZ DRUMMER RPM/01535

1614 MD YUSOFF BIN AHMAD USOP KOPRATASA KOPRATASA VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/01284

1615 MD ZAIN BIN JAIS AJIN |  AJINRABAK
WIZARDS | BLACK ROSE | 

SPIRAL KINETIC CIRCUS | 

SUPERGRASSJELLY

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOSUTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | DRUMMER | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR | ELECTRIC DRUM | FLUTE | 

RPM/03066

1616 MD ZAIN BIN RAMLI RENGGO ARROW ARROW VOCALIST RPM/02175

1617 MD ZAKIR BIN MOHD RAHIZAN AKIR HYPERACT HYPER ACT KEYBOARDIST RPM/00909

1618 MD.FAUZI BIN SURADI POZY
PLAGUE OF HAPPINESS DRUMMER

RPM/02526

1619
MEGAT AHMAD AIZZAT BIN MEGAT AHMAD 

FUZY
MEGAT AIZZAT (MAZZAT) MAFIDZ VOCALIST | CAJON RPM/02396

1620
MEGAT AHMAD FAZLY BIN MEGAT AHMAD 

FUZY
MEGAT FAZLY MAFIDZ VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | KEYBAORDIST RPM/02395

1621
MEGAT AHMAD HAFIDZ BIN MEGAT AHMAD 

FUZY
MEGAT HAFIDZ MAFIDZ VOCALIST RPM/02397

1622 MEGAT AMIRUDDIN BIN ZAKARIA
MEGAT AMIRUDDIN | THE 

ALIF
THE ALIF BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/02236

1623 MEGAT ASRAF NAZREE BIN MAZLAN MEGAT FLOP POPPY GUITARIST RPM/03510

1624 MEGAT EFFENDY BIN ZAKARIA ANDY FLOP POPPY
FLOP POPPY | THE 

MALAYAN

VOCALIST | BASSIST | GUITARIST | PIANIST | 

KEYBOARDIST
RPM/00378

1625 MEGAT MUHAMAD YAESREE BIN MD SABERI MEGAT | MEGZ DD
DAYLIGHT DESCENDS | 

SECOND FLOOR TO JUMP
BASSIST RPM/01632

1626
MEGAT MUHAMMAD ATAULLAH BIN MEGAT 

EFFENDY
DAN AZREEN LOKA VOCALIST | BASSIST RPM/00716

1627 MEGAT NOR EZZANY BIN MEGAT ELFY MEG EZZANY
ADZRIN ADZHAR AND THE 

UNCLE | BULAN DAN 

ANGKASAWAN

ACOUSTIC GUTIAR | BACKING VOCALS | 

VOCALIST | BASSIST | CAJON | DRUMMER
RPM/03576

1628 MEGAT SHAHRIL BIN SUHAMDAN APENZ INSTAKE BASSIST RPM/00145
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1629 MEGAT SHAZRIN SHAH BIN MEGAT MD YUSOP SHAH SPACE SPACE BAND BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/03660

1630 MELIHA BINTI FAISAL MELIHA VOCALIST RPM/01598

1631 MELINA BINTI AB MALIK MELL MALIK MODA MOODY VOCALIST RPM/03601

1632 MELINA WILLIAM GHANI MELINA | MELINA WILLIAM
TEMPERED MENTAL VOCALIST | BASSIST | GUITARIST | 

PERCUSSIONIST | KEYBOARDIST
RPM/01621

1633 MELISSA VERONICA ANAK THOMAS MELISSA THOMAS VOCALIST RPM/03114

1634 MELLEY BINTI MATIUS MELL SAKURA SAKURA BAND VOCALIST RPM/00562

1635 MELOR BINTI ULONG IDIRS
MELOR FRESHIES

FRESHIES VOCALIST RPM/03864

1636 MELVIN SIA KA KIONG MELVIN | 谢佳见 VOCALIST RPM/00053

1637
MEOR AHMAD SUFIAN BIN MEOR MOHAMED 

ALBAKRI
MEOR IAN | THE ALIF THE ALIF

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST | 

PERCUSSIONIST
RPM/02237

1638 MEREDITH BECKER ANAK LEE MEREDITH B VOCALIST RPM/01588

1639 MERINGGAI ANAK BELAYAN WILSON VOCALIST RPM/00249

1640 MEYANALIZA BINTI RUSLEE MYA MATAHARI
VOCALIST

RPM/01136

1641 MHD MASWAN BIN ANWAR ASWAN ANWAR VOCALIST RPM/01744

1642 MHD. FIRMAN BIN BANSIR FIRMAN HYPER ACT VOCALIST RPM/02683

1643 MICHAEL CHAN WAI KEONG MIKE CHAN
BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST
RPM/00747

1644 MICHAEL DICKSON ANAK ROSE MICHAEL MJR VOCALIST RPM/02718

1645 MICHAEL RAO A/L D RAJOO MICHAEL RAO
BASSIST | VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | 

CHOIR | CHORUS
RPM/03323

1646 MICHELLE LEE CHEU EE FROYA
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | KEYBOARDIST 

| SYNTHESIZER
RPM/01347

1647 MIFZAL MUQRI BIN MUSLIM MIF PUTERA BASSIST RPM/02701

1648 MIKE EMANNUEL ANAK ENGONG MIKE 2L BAND LEMAMBANG LEMAI VOCALIST RPM/03350

1649 MIMMI BINTI MAZLAN MIM EVA EVA VOCALIST RPM/01662

1650 MINGAN ANAK CHILI MINGAN ADAM
VOCALIST

RPM/00077

1651 MIOR LUQMAN HAKIM BIN MIOR MOHD ZAIN MYO OH CHENTAKU | JEMSON VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02554

1652
MIOR MUHAMMAD HANIF BIN MIOR 

HAMDAN
AWANG PUTEH

KEYBOARDIST | DRUMMER | STRINGS 

ARRANGEMENT | SYNTHESIZER 

(KEYBOARDIST) | SYNTHESIZER 

RPM/03091

1653 MIOR SHAHRULNIZAM BIN MIOR ABDULLAH MIOR DRUMMER RPM/03487

1654 MIRZA ELENO BIN ABDULLAH
MIRZA | LIONEL ELENO DE 

SOUZA

VIOLINIST
RPM/02772

1655 MIZAL BIN ZAINI AC MIZAL 4U2C VOCALIST RPM/01252

1656 MIZIREZALEX BIN MASLAN MIZI OJKUSTIK | TEMAN LELAKI
KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST | SYNTHESIZER 

(KEYBOARDIST) | SYNTHESIZER 

ARRANGEMENT | STRINGS ARRANGEMENT | 

RPM/03662

1657 MOGAN A/L KRISHNAN MOGAN RPGIO VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00283

1658 MOGAN ANAK EGA MORGAN VOICE VOCALIST RPM/01448

1659 MOGANA GOWRI A/P ARUMUGAM GOWRI ARUMUGAM VOCALIST | VEENAI RPM/00305

1660 MOHA KHALIB BIN ABU ZAHARI MOHA SEVEN BT SEVEN BUSKER KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/00679

1661 MOHAID ADIB BIN ROSLI MOHAID BLIZ VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00667

1662 MOHAMAD ADNAN BIN MISNAN EDDY PROSES BAND GUITARIST RPM/01540

1663 MOHAMAD AFANDI BIN SHAHBUDIN FENDI RABBANI RABBANI PERCUSSIONIST RPM/01953

1664 MOHAMAD AFIQ BIN AB.RASHID AFIQ RASHID MUDSHOVEL | PRISK
VOCALIST | ELECTRIC GUITAR | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR
RPM/03330

1665 MOHAMAD AFIQ BIN MOHAMAD FAUDZI AFIQ FAUDZI HALF ASLEEP GUITARIST RPM/01786

1666 MOHAMAD AFIQ HAZIQ BIN ADNAN AFIQ ADNAN VOCALIST RPM/02384

1667 MOHAMAD AIMAN BIN MD SIDEK AIMAN SIDEK VOCALIST RPM/01951

1668 MOHAMAD AIMAN BIN YUSRI AIMAN TINO VOCALIST RPM/01171

1669
MOHAMAD AIZZUL FIKRI BIN MOHAMAD 

AZMI
IJO THE ALIF GUITARIST RPM/02768

1670
MOHAMAD AKMAL HAKIM BIN MOHAMAD 

NASIR
AKIM GUITARIST RPM/01328

1671 MOHAMAD ALIFF BIN AZIZ ALIFF AZIZ VOCALIST RPM/00397

1672 MOHAMAD AMIR BIN TAHAR EMMETMBF MASSACRE BY FALL
ELECTRIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC BASS

RPM/03819
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1673 MOHAMAD AMIRUL ASHRAF BIN YAHAYA AMIRUL KEYBOARDIST RPM/01411

1674
MOHAMAD AMIRUL SHAHRUL BIN 

MOHAMAD HIZAM
SHAH FIVELOUS VOCALIST RPM/01101

1675 MOHAMAD AMIRULLAH BIN JAHARI AMIR JAHARI | HAMBA VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01214

1676 MOHAMAD ANAS BIN MOHAMAD NAEM ANAS SIMFONI VOCALIST RPM/01053

1677 MOHAMAD ARIF AMEERAIS BIN AZHAR AMEER FORTEEN FORTEEN VOCALIST RPM/00128

1678 MOHAMAD ARIFFIN BIN OMAR IPIN INDIE GUITARIST RPM/00880

1679
MOHAMAD ARRIF BIN MOHAMAD SALLEH 

ALUDIN
ARRIF SUAV BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST RPM/02356

1680 MOHAMAD ASYRAF BIN ABD AZIZ ARAF AZIZ
VOCALIST

RPM/03432

1681
MOHAMAD AZIM AZUAR BIN MOHAMMAD 

ZAKIR
Azim NADA

NADA
VOCALIST RPM/03251

1682 MOHAMAD AZIZOL BIN ABDULLAH EJOY NADIA EJOY NADIA VOCALIST RPM/03837

1683 MOHAMAD AZMI BIN LIHIN AZMI | EMY OMERA | CASTLE | KARYA BASSIST RPM/01673

1684 MOHAMAD AZRAAI BIN MOHAMAD ZAKUAN AZRAAI | ARAI DISH DRUMMER RPM/01183

1685 MOHAMAD AZRIN BIN HJ MOHD NOOR AZRIN NOOR BACKING VOCALS RPM/02382

1686
MOHAMAD AZRON EHSAN BIN MOHAMAD 

ZAKUAN
ARON BEATBURNS BEATBURNS BASSIST RPM/01223

1687 MOHAMAD DANIAL BIN MOHAMAD YUSOFF DANY YUSOFF
ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BASSIST | DRUMMER | 

ELECTRIC BASS | ELECTRIC GUITAR | VOCALIST
RPM/03745

1688 MOHAMAD DANISH ISYRAF BIN HALMI DANISH HALMI VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00888

1689
MOHAMAD DIN AL-RASHID BIN MOHAMAD 

ISA
DIN | DIN ISA

BASSIST
RPM/02789

1690 MOHAMAD FAHMI BIN MOHD SANI FAHMI VOCALIST RPM/01812

1691 MOHAMAD FAHMY BIN SABIDIN ZRACK SEVEN BT SEVEN BUSKER BASSIST RPM/00663

1692 MOHAMAD FAIRUZ HUSSAINI B KAMARUDIN MOE | MOE HUSSAINI LOKA | BEATBURNS GUITARIST RPM/00391

1693 MOHAMAD FAISAL BIN CHE KOB MD FAISAL
PERCUSSIONIST | ACCORDIAN | ACOSUTIC 

GUITAR | ANGKLUNG | BASSIST | FLUTE
RPM/03353

1694 MOHAMAD FAIZAL BIN ALI MOHAMAD CHOT ALI SERVENT JAMM GUITARIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03409

1695 MOHAMAD FALIQ FARHAN BIN MOHAMAD FALIQ MOHD | FLQ PASTEL LITE GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01569

1696 MOHAMAD FARHAN ZAHI BIN MOHD ZAINI TUAH
SAJA | ZARUL THE PROTES 

| NERO
VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01856

1697 MOHAMAD FARID BIN ALI FARID BLACKSHED | BLOODSHED VOCALIST RPM/00789

1698 MOHAMAD FAUZAN BIN SAFII FAUZAN SHAFIE VOCALIST RPM/03317

1699 MOHAMAD FIRDAUS BIN DOLAH DAUSS VIOLINIST RPM/01406

1700 MOHAMAD FIRDAUS BIN SHAM AUS AUS ET AL.
VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR
RPM/02850

1701 MOHAMAD FIRDAUS BIN ZAINAL PIDOT | FIRDAUS ZAINAL TRUMPET | TROMBONE RPM/01581

1702 MOHAMAD FIRDAUS BIN ZULKEPLE PITO GO GERILA! | ESTRELLA BASSIST RPM/00306

1703 MOHAMAD FIRDAUSS BIN IDRIS DAUSS GUITARIST RPM/01330

1704 MOHAMAD FITRI BIN GUDUM ALEXBOYZ VOCALIST RPM/02660

1705 MOHAMAD FITRI BIN MOHAMAD HARIS FITRI HARIS | FITRI UNIC UNIC VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/01636

1706 MOHAMAD FIZARAHMAN BIN ZAINAL FRIZDAN VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02985

1707 MOHAMAD HAFIRUL ISMA BIN MOHAMAD ALI FEERUL ALI VOCALIST RPM/01514

1708 MOHAMAD HAFIZZUDIN BIN MD YUSOF DENMANJO
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR
RPM/03683

1709 MOHAMAD HAIKAL BIN FARID RIZAL HAIKAL FARID VOCALIST RPM/02136

1710 MOHAMAD HAIKAL BIN MOHAMAD ZAININ AKAI SAKURA SAKURA BAND BASSIST RPM/00561

1711 MOHAMAD HAZIM BIN MOHAMAD RAZALI HAZIM RAZALI VOCALIST RPM/02854

1712
MOHAMAD HAZRIEQ FIKRI BIN MOHD 

HASNIZAM
ERIQ FIKRI VOCALIST RPM/03324

1713 MOHAMAD HIRWAN BIN MOHAMAD HATTA KUDUX MEET UNCLE HUSSAIN DRUMMER RPM/03693

1714 MOHAMAD HUZALI BIN ALI HUZALI IKLIM IKLIM KEYBOARDIST RPM/01485

1715 MOHAMAD ILHAM BIN SUKRI ILHAM DALINA DALINA BAND
VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR
RPM/03096

1716 MOHAMAD IQBAR BIN ZAINOL IQI ZAINOL VOCALIST RPM/00904

39



List of Recording Performers Malaysia Berhad Members as at 9 January 2026
        

No. PERFORMER FULL NAME STAGE NAME GROUP / BAND NAME ROLE MEMBERSHIP ID

1717 MOHAMAD IRFAN BIN MOHAMAD IRFAN KULA WANGSA BASSIST RPM/02792

1718 MOHAMAD ISWAD BIN MOHD JONI ISWAD METEORAS DRUMMER RPM/01522

1719 MOHAMAD IZWAN BIN MOHAMAD NOR MOHD MENTOR VOCALIST RPM/01560

1720 MOHAMAD KHAIRUL RIDZUAN BIN ABDULLAH MK RIDZUAN
FLUTE BAMBOO | FLUTE | WIND | WOOD 

WIND | GENDANG / KENDANG
RPM/03336

1721 MOHAMAD MUBIN BIN ISMAIL MUBIN ISMAIL YUBI BAND GUITARIST RPM/01109

1722 MOHAMAD NASFA BIN MOHAMED NASIR PAE | PAIE PROJEK PISTOL | XPDC DRUMMER RPM/01120

1723 MOHAMAD NASRI BIN MOHAMED NASIR NAZ
JADE

DRUMMER RPM/01517

1724
MOHAMAD NAWAWI BIN MOHAMAD 

NURHADI CHOW
ABI HURAIRAH VOCALIST RPM/02542

1725 MOHAMAD NAZRI BIN MOHD NOH NAZRAE
SHADES VOCALIST

RPM/01977

1726 MOHAMAD NAZRIN BIN AHMAD ZABIDI NAZRIN | YIN OAG BASSIST RPM/00167

1727 MOHAMAD NOR HADRE BIN AYUB
ARY KLANGIT | ARY HADRE 

| DIRGANTARA
KLANGIT VOCALIST RPM/00395

1728 MOHAMAD NUKMAN MUQRIN BIN JAAFAR MUQRIN JAAFAR ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/03808

1729
MOHAMAD NURULNAIM BIN MOHAMED 

SAPUAN
NAIM NEON NEON | NEON BAND

BASSIST
RPM/02268

1730 MOHAMAD PUTERA BIN JOHANNY NASTH SHEIR BASSIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02876

1731 MOHAMAD RAZALI BIN SULAIMAN LEE LEMON T LEMON T | QIARA BASSIST RPM/02208

1732
MOHAMAD RIDZUAN BIN MOHAMAD 

ZAHIDIN
RIDZUAN ZAHIDIN BASSIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/03188

1733 MOHAMAD RITMAN AHMAD RITMAN SIEL VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR RPM/01912

1734 MOHAMAD RIZA BIN MAHAMAD AMRAN MP | MP SPRING | EMPY SPRING BASSIST RPM/03391

1735 MOHAMAD RIZUWAN BIN MOHD NAZERI Wanbezz
VOCALIST | BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST 

| MIDI PROGRAMMER
RPM/03384

1736 MOHAMAD ROZAIMI BIN ROSLI ALONG ZAIMI VOCALIST RPM/01948

1737 MOHAMAD SAFEE BIN SOEFJAN JOENOES AFEE UTOPIA U-TOPIA
VOCALIST

RPM/02416

1738 MOHAMAD SAFWAN ABDILLAH BIN SAIDON WAN AKIRA PROJECTOR BAND GUITARIST RPM/02339

1739 MOHAMAD SAHIMI BIN IBRAHIM SAHIMI VOCALIST RPM/01147

1740 MOHAMAD SAIDI BIN DAUD EDY KIDAL CASTLE GUITARIST RPM/01747

1741 MOHAMAD SAIDI BIN ZAINAL AZIM ADIE BAHTERA BAHTERA
ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC GUITAR | 

ELECTRIC BASS | DRUMMER | PIANIST
RPM/03217

1742 MOHAMAD SAIFUDDIN BIN MOHAMMED RAIS UJANG (M7) PERCUSSIONIST RPM/01335

1743 MOHAMAD SALEH BIN MOHD ALIAS OLLEY
UKs | UTAMA | LES 

SEKINCHAN
BASSIST RPM/02209

1744 MOHAMAD SANY BIN YUSOP SANY DRUMMER RPM/03084

1745 MOHAMAD SHAFIQ BIN SABIDIN SAFIK DRUMMER RPM/01337

1746 MOHAMAD SHAFRY BIN MOHAMAD ULLY MOHAMAD
AWAN BAND | ORKES A 

HIZADIN
GUITARIST RPM/01582

1747 MOHAMAD SHAH RIADZI BIN JAMALI iR RADZI VOCALIST RPM/01146

1748 MOHAMAD SHAHRUL AZEERIE BIN ROSLIZAM ACONG KTLA KICK THE LUCK AWAY GUITARIST RPM/01793

1749 MOHAMAD SHAHRUL BIN MOHD ZAKUAN ZACK ZAKWAN VOCALIST RPM/02827

1750 MOHAMAD SHAHRUL MIZI BIN SUPRATMAN MIZI VOCALIST RPM/03417

1751
MOHAMAD SHARHAN SYAZWAN BIN MOHD 

ASHRI
CHAAN LEMAN BAND PIANIST RPM/03677

1752 MOHAMAD SHARIP BIN YA'ACOB MAN MAY MAY | MAX DRUMMER RPM/01731

1753 MOHAMAD SHARMIZIE AZRIN BIN AZMAN IZ AZMAN
VOCALIST

RPM/02052

1754
MOHAMAD SHAZRIQ SHAH BIN MOHD 

AZEMAN
SHAZRIQ AZEMAN BACKING VOCALS RPM/03389

1755 MOHAMAD SOFIE BIN ABDUL WAHID
ACHIK WAHID | ACHIK 

PERCUSSION
AJP | DARMAS PERCUSSIONIST RPM/01577

1756 MOHAMAD SUHAIMIE BIN JAMLI MIEJAMLI KOMBO RTM SABAH DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/02995

1757 MOHAMAD SYAFRIZAL BIN MOHAMAD SHARIF SYAF
PANGKAH | NROCHINU | 

KIRI | REVENGE

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST |  

KEYBOARDIST | GUITARIST
RPM/01989

1758 MOHAMAD SYAH BIN RUSIA MAMAT MASMONA GUITARIST RPM/02853

1759 MOHAMAD SYAHIR BIN MISWAN SYAHIR MISWAN
ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BASSIST | GUITARIST | 

MIDI PROGRAMMER
RPM/02818

1760 MOHAMAD SYAHIR IKHWAN BIN MUSTAFA SYAHIR MUSTAFA
ELECTRIC GUITAR | GUITARST | BACKING 

VOCALS
RPM/02968
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1761 MOHAMAD SYAHRUL ASAD BIN AB MALIK
SYAHRUL ASAD @ 

HIROSHIKI
VOCALIST RPM/02820

1762 MOHAMAD SYAKIR IMAN BIN JOHAN MOSYI VOCALIST RPM/00505

1763 MOHAMAD TALHAH BIN ABDUL LATIF TAL SPIN SPIN DRUMMER RPM/00297

1764 MOHAMAD THAARIQ BIN MOHD NOR AYEPP BT SEVEN BUSKER GUITARIST RPM/00678

1765 MOHAMAD UZAIR BIN HJ MOHD NOR RASHID UZEY EZRA
VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BASSIST | 

CAJON | BACKING VOCALS | DRUMMER | 

DJEMBE | PIANIST | RAPPER | TAMBORINE | 

RPM/03263

1766 MOHAMAD ZAHRAN BIN MOHD HALIL ZACK
WE ARE BECOMING 

GHOST
BASSIST RPM/03055

1767 MOHAMAD ZAKI BIN NORIZAN
ZAKI NORIZAN | ALEP 

NORIZAN | ALEP AMD
KEYBOARDIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER RPM/03187

1768 MOHAMAD ZAMRI BIN MOHAMED SAFIEE
ZAM HANDY BLACK | 

ALKAZAM
HANDY BLACK | ARENA BASSIST RPM/01787

1769 MOHAMAD ZUHRI IMAN BIN ZAIDI ADAM ZBP ZBP
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST | 

RAPPER
RPM/03367

1770 MOHAMD AKMAL BIN MOHAMED IMRAN MAL IMRAN VOCALIST RPM/01159

1771 MOHAMED @MOHAMED HUSSEIN BIN IDRIS HUSSEIN THE STROLLERS DRUMMER RPM/01914

1772 MOHAMED AFIQ BIN NAZELI AFIQ BRUNO
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST | 

ELECTRIC GUITAR | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST 

| STRINGS ARRANGEMENT | DRUM 

RPM/03742

1773
MOHAMED AMIRUL SHAH BIN MOHAMED 

EDROOS
MIERUL

ACTTED SCREAMERS | 

CYRO INFERNO
DRUMMER RPM/00174

1774 MOHAMED ANWAR BIN AMZAH ANWAR AMZAH GUITARIST RPM/02018

1775 MOHAMED BIN HUSSIEN JOE FIZOE
KENO | FAHRENHEIT | 

MERCURY
DRUMMER RPM/01860

1776 MOHAMED BIN SULEIMAN MAT MEGA MEGA BASSIST RPM/03135

1777 MOHAMED FAHMY BIN ABD JALIL FAHMY SONS OF ADAM VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02295

1778 MOHAMED FAIZAL BIN MOHAMED SUPANI PEJAL HAKIKAT HAKIKAT GUITARIST RPM/02193

1779
MOHAMED FAKHARUDIN BIN MOHAMED 

BAHAR
KADAK | DAX

BUTTERFINGERS | 

MONOLOQUE

BASSIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | 

PERCUSSIONIST
RPM/00680

1780
MOHAMED FAREEZAN BIN MOHAMED 

MURTAZA
KOZAE ONE NATION EMCEES VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/02124

1781 MOHAMED HAFIY BIN BADROL HALIM HAFIY HALIM VOCALIST RPM/02104

1782 MOHAMED HIDAYAT BIN MOHD NASIR HIDAYAT | YAYAT PITAHATI GUITARIST | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00426

1783 MOHAMED ILHAM BIN MOHD NASIR ILHAM PITAHATI VOCALIST | GUITARIST | PIANIST RPM/00429

1784 MOHAMED ISMAIL BIN MARZUKI EDDIE MARZUKI FLYBAITS BASSIST | GUITARIST |  KEYBOARDIST RPM/02218

1785 MOHAMED KAMAL BIN ALI
BONG | DIN TARING | 

HILLMAN
BASSIST RPM/02084

1786
MOHAMED KHAIRUL NIZAM BIN MOHAMED 

ISA
ARAB PLAGUE OF HAPPINESS GUITARIST RPM/02530

1787 MOHAMED NOR RAZAK BIN YAS AJAK MELISSA MELISSA | MELISSA BAND
GUITARIST

RPM/02752

1788
MOHAMED SHAHRIN BIN MOHAMED 

SAMSUDIN
SHAH INDIGO INDIGO

VOCALIST
RPM/02739

1789 MOHAMED SYAFI'I BIN MOHD NASIR SYAFI'I RAMAYAN VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01920

1790 MOHAMED YASIN BIN MOHD NASIR YASIN PITAHATI DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00428

1791 MOHAMED ZAIRY BIN MOHAMED SUHAIRI ZAIRY DALAM KELAM
VOCALIST

RPM/03676

1792 MOHAMET HAIRYL ABDUL GHAFUR LIEW JON E-BASS RPM/02523

1793 MOHAMMAD ALIY BIN HANAFIAH ALIY HAN KEYBOARDIST RPM/01783

1794
MOHAMMAD AMIRUL NAIM BIN MUHAMAD 

ISMAM
AMIRUL GUITARIST RPM/01378

1795 MOHAMMAD ARIF BIN PAIMAN ARIF PAIMAN VOCALIST RPM/02087

1796 MOHAMMAD ARIFF IMRAN BIN SHAHIDAN Ariff Cherpen CHERPEN BAND BASSIST | ELECTRIC BASS RPM/03366

1797 MOHAMMAD ASWAL BIN SAIDUL RAMLI AWAI PEACEMAKER VOCALIST RPM/02761

1798 MOHAMMAD AZUAD BIN ABDULLAH AZUAD ABDULLAH NEON | NEON BAND DRUMMER RPM/02266

1799 MOHAMMAD DANIAL BIN MANSHOR DANIAL MANSHOR VOCALIST RPM/02851

1800 MOHAMMAD EZZAD EZZUDDIN BIN AZMAN EZZAD ROUND ROBIN BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/00195

1801 MOHAMMAD FAIRUZ BIN ABDUL RAHMAN PACAT | FAIRUZ RAHMAN
IMPERIAL DYSLEXIA | 

ESTRID

KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST | SYNTHESIZER 

(KEYBOARDIST) | STRINGS ARRANGEMENT | 

STRINGS

RPM/03457

1802 MOHAMMAD FAIZ DANIEL BIN AHMAD
RAMUS | AMUT | FAIZ 

DANIEL
AKSARA

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | ELECTRIC GUITAR | 

GUITARIST | HANDCLAP

RPM/03458

1803 MOHAMMAD FAIZUL AZMI BIN AZHARI Aizul Zahri 4YA4YA VOCALIST RPM/03362

1804
MOHAMMAD FARDEEN IMRAN BIN 

MOHAMMAD RITHAUDDEEN

FARDEEN IMRAN | 

FARDEEN AEYDAN
AEYDAN VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03214
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1805 MOHAMMAD FARID BIN MOHAMMAD NAYAN FARID NAYAN VOCALIST RPM/01432

1806 MOHAMMAD FAUZI BIN KAMARUDIN KECIK HYPER ACT. HYPER ACT VOCALIST RPM/01162

1807 MOHAMMAD HAFIFY BIN HASSAN APPY PROSES BAND VOCALIST RPM/01538

1808 MOHAMMAD HAFIZ BIN HAMIDUN HAFIZ HAMIDUN VOCALIST RPM/00011

1809
MOHAMMAD HAIKAL ZARRIN BIN 

MOHAMMAD KAMAL
HAIKAL ZARRIN VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00477

1810 MOHAMMAD HANAFFI BIN HASSAN
NAPIEHASSAN | PIE | 

HASSANNAPIE | NAPIE

REUZ | HB FOUR SIZ | 

BELLALUNA
BASSIST | GAMBUS | GUITARIST RPM/01501

1811 MOHAMMAD HARIFFUDIN BIN HASSAN DEAN MOHAMMAD PROSES BAND GUITARIST RPM/01521

1812 MOHAMMAD HAZRIE BIN MAZLAN HAZRIE BUNCH OF PEOPLE DRUMMER RPM/03543

1813 MOHAMMAD IHAB BIN ISMAIL IHAB ISMAIL VOCALIST RPM/01080

1814 MOHAMMAD IKHWAN BIN SUHAIMI
IKHWAN MX | NAOKI | 

WAN SUKO
METEORIX VOCALIST RPM/03824

1815 MOHAMMAD IZNUL SHUQKIN BIN SULAIMAN IZZEE SULAIMAN SHADES VOCALIST RPM/01978

1816 MOHAMMAD IZZ AMMAR BIN MOHD ZALANI IZAMA VOCALIST RPM/03724

1817 MOHAMMAD JEFFRY BIN JOHARI CEPOT JINBARA JINBARA | TROPIKA
VOCALIST | GUITARIST

RPM/01735

1818
MOHAMMAD KAIREL BIN MOHAMAD 

KAMARUDDIN
KAIREL TEKONG BASSIST RPM/01314

1819 MOHAMMAD KHADRULLAH BIN KOSHIRI DYRULL PROXY PROXY BAND
KEYBOARDIST | BACKING VOCALS | 

SYNTHESIZER (KEYBOARDIST)
RPM/03507

1820 MOHAMMAD KHAIRUL BIN MASIAN BETTO KHAI VOCALIST RPM/03559

1821 MOHAMMAD KHAIRULAZAM BIN MD. YASIN KIDZ AZARRA BAND GUITARIST RPM/01554

1822 MOHAMMAD MASYUDEE BIN A SHAHAR SHIDEE KHAYRAN VOCALIST RPM/03470

1823
MOHAMMAD MURSHID BIN MOHAMMAD 

NAZRI

MURSHID NAZRI
VOCALIST RPM/02966

1824 MOHAMMAD NAMAZI BIN SALLEH NAMAZI SALLEH MUZZY BAND VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01134

1825 MOHAMMAD NOH BIN SALLEH NOH SALLEH | NOH HUJAN HUJAN | DA VAGABONDS VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00509

1826 MOHAMMAD NUR FARHAN BIN MAAROB FARHAN MA'AROB VOCALIST RPM/01879

1827 MOHAMMAD RAZIZ BIN ZAINAL ABIDIN JAY | JAY CUGAT
PRETTY UGLY | THE ALIF | 

JOANNA AND CO
GUITARIST RPM/00379

1828 MOHAMMAD RAZMAN BIN ABDUL AZIZ AMAN AZIZ VOCALIST RPM/01748

1829 MOHAMMAD RITHAUDDEEN BIN YAAKOB DEEN RABBANI VOCALIST RPM/01047

1830 MOHAMMAD ROYHAIZAD BIN SOFFEIAN MHDROYHZD PIANIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/03113

1831 MOHAMMAD SAFUAN BIN MD ISA MAT BACKING VOCALS RPM/01403

1832 MOHAMMAD SAFWAN BIN HASNAN WAN
6IXTH SENSE | AKIM & 

MAJISTRET
DRUMMER RPM/00554

1833 MOHAMMAD SALLEHUDDIN BIN MD ALI SALLEHUDDIN JEP VOCALIST RPM/02629

1834 MOHAMMAD SAMNIRUL BIN SAMAT SAM | SAMUEL
BUDAK NAKAL HUJUNG 

SIMPANG

DRUMMER
RPM/01848

1835
MOHAMMAD SHAFEIQ SHAZWAN BIN 

ZAMRUS
AFIEQ SHAZWAN VOCALIST RPM/02281

1836 MOHAMMAD SHAHARIL BIN SHAMSUDDIN SHAHARIL | REEL MUNIROS WHY
KEYBOARDIST | BACKING VOCALS

RPM/02465

1837
MOHAMMAD SHAHAZALIE BIN ABDULLAH 

SANI
JALIE

HELLO PAPA | KOMBO 

RTM SABAH 

ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BACKING VOCALS | 

ELECTRIC GUITAR | MIDI PROGRAMMER | 

BASSIST | BEATS

RPM/03049

1838 MOHAMMAD SHAHRAN BIN ZUBIR SHAHRAN ZUBIR JAZLEEN DRUMMER RPM/03591

1839 MOHAMMAD SHAHRIEMAN BIN SULAIMAN EYMAN HEROW HEROW BAND GUITARIST RPM/01769

1840 MOHAMMAD SHAHRIZAN BIN MISPA CIKMAN | IJAN TIP BASSIST RPM/03290

1841
MOHAMMAD SHARIFUL ROHAIMIN BIN 

ZAHIMIN
BOI RAW SIEL DRUMMER RPM/02007

1842 MOHAMMAD SHAZWAN BIN ZULKIFFLI SHAZWAN ZE | ZE SPOOKY
SPOOKY WET DREAMS | 

ASH & ZE
VOCALIST RPM/03853

1843 MOHAMMAD SUFFIAN BIN AMRIN SUFFIAN AMRIN SAUJANA VOCALIST RPM/02284

1844 MOHAMMAD SUFIE BIN RASHID SUFI VOCALIST RPM/01277

1845 MOHAMMAD SYAFIQ BIN ISHAK AFIQ FINE FINE VOCALIST | BAKING VOCALS RPM/03203

1846 MOHAMMAD SYAHIR BIN ABDUL MAJID SYAHIR MAJID MARGASATWA BASSIST | DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/01832

1847 MOHAMMAD SYUKRI BIN MD ESA SYUK ESA VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR RPM/03823

1848 MOHAMMAD TUAH BIN JOHARI TUAH JOHARI DUNYA | SEVENDAYS BASSIST RPM/03040
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1849 MOHAMMAD ZUBIR BIN ALWEE ZUBIRA VOCALIST | ELECTRIC GUITAR | GUITARIST RPM/02852

1850 MOHAMMED IDRIS BIN MOHD ZAIZIZI RIZ ZAIZIZI VOCALIST RPM/00658

1851 MOHAMMED MASRIEZAN BIN MASRI MASRIEZAN MASRI VOCALIST RPM/03578

1852 MOHAMMED RAZLAN BIN SAHARUDIN RAZLAN SHAH VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00572

1853 MOHAMMED REDZUAN BIN ABDUL RASAT REDZUAN RASAT
ZARUL THE PROTES | JADI 

BAND
BASSIST RPM/01855

1854 MOHAN A/L KUMARAN MOHAN JOEL RPGIO DRUMMER RPM/03620

1855 MOHD ABID BIN ISMAIL ABID WHEELS
WHEELS

VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/01691

1856 MOHD ABU RAWAHAH BIN AS'AARI ABANG DEHYA QATHRUNNADA VOCALIST RPM/00536

1857 MOHD ADIL BIN MAKMUR ADIL VOCALIST RPM/02082

1858 MOHD ADZHAR BIN MOHD YUSOF ZAHA SPRING SPRING GUITARIST RPM/03397

1859 MOHD ADZRAI BIN ZAINAL ADZRAI ESTRANGED | SOARA
BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST

RPM/00712

1860 MOHD AKHBAR AZHARI AKHBAR | QODORI AKSARA
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | ELECTRIC BASS | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR | GUITARIST | TAMBORINE | UKULELE 

RPM/03444

1861
MOHD ALFEEQ HAIQAL BIN MOHAMMAD 

FAUZI
FEE HAIQAL VOCALIST RPM/01075

1862 MOHD ALI BIN ISMAIL ALI XPDC
XPDC | TERRA ROSSA | 

MPIRE
VOCALIST RPM/02386

1863 MOHD ALI BIN KAMARUDIN MAMAT EXISTS EXISTS VOCALIST RPM/03368

1864 MOHD AMIR BIN ABD GHANI AMIR LEMON T LEMON T VOCALIST RPM/02207

1865 MOHD AMIR BIN YAAKUP AMIR GENERATIONS VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03346

1866 MOHD AMIR IQRAM BIN MOHD ZAIDI
BO AMIR IQRAM | 

BEDROOM SANCTUARY | 

MR. FLUFF | SEVEN | MUD 

BEDROOM SANCTUARY
VOCALIST | BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST 

| KEYBOARDIST | PERCUSSIONIST
RPM/00433

1867 MOHD AMIRUL AMIN BIN CHE MOHD NIZAN EMY NIZAN EMY NIZAN | VR2 VOCALIST RPM/03668

1868 MOHD AMMAR BIN MOHD HABIR AMMAR HABIR DRAMA BAND GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00645

1869 MOHD ARIF NUR BIN BAKI ARIF MD
VOCALIST

RPM/03436

1870 MOHD ARIFF BIN CHE IDRIS BOTAK
OCEANLIGHTS | SECOND 

WHISPER

VOCALIST
RPM/00104

1871 MOHD ARIZMAN BIN NORMAN NOH-SLASH KYOJI SKY GUITARIST RPM/02585

1872 MOHD ASHID BIN AHMAD ASHEED DEF GAB C DEF GAB C VOCALIST RPM/01925

1873 MOHD ASHRAF BIN ARIFIN ASHRAF RUDEAN THE RUDEAN BASSIST RPM/03480

1874 MOHD ASRI BIN ABDUL AZIZ ASRI NMG BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/00884

1875 MOHD ASRI BIN BAIDUL MOHD ASRI UBAIDULLAH RABBANI VOCALIST RPM/01952

1876 MOHD ASRUL NAJMI BIN ABDUL LATIF JIMMY PAYSLIP PAYSLIP BASSIST RPM/00735

1877 MOHD ASWAD BIN MOHD ANUAR ASWAD ANUAR
VOCALIST

RPM/02869

1878 MOHD ASYRAF BIN AZEHAR ACAP FINE FINE VOCALIST RPM/03120

1879 MOHD AYMAN HAKIMI BIN ABDUL WAHAB AYMAN HAKIMI RABITHAH VOCALIST RPM/01818

1880 MOHD AZAM BIN ZAINAL ABIDIN AZAM SMILE VOCALIST RPM/01559

1881 MOHD AZHAR BIN NAKIR JOY PENGERAN GUITARIST RPM/02261

1882 MOHD AZHAR BIN OSMAN AZHAR | AD AZHAR AZHAEL VOCALIST RPM/01274

1883 MOHD AZHAR BIN ROPEI
AZAHAR | A'AI

SAMUDERA DRUMMER RPM/00358

1884 MOHD AZIZI BIN MD SAAD GG MODESCAPE GUITARIST RPM/01260

1885 MOHD AZLE BIN MOHD ISA BOB NITRUS NITRUS BASSIST | PERCUSSIONIST | DRUMMER RPM/03606

1886 MOHD AZMAN BIN ABD HAMIR GMAN SHARIN BAND BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/00178

1887 MOHD AZMIR BIN MUHAMMAD YUSUF AMIR UKAYS UKAYS & UK'S VOCALIST RPM/02247

1888 MOHD AZMIRA BIN MOHAMAD ARIF AZMIR ARIF VOCALIST RPM/01058

1889 MOHD AZRI BIN MOHD NOR AZRI KIRK MODREAD | MANIFESTO BASSIST RPM/01580

1890 MOHD AZZAM BIN CHE MANIR AZZAM OAG DRUMMER RPM/00176

1891 MOHD BUKHARI BIN MOHD AZMIN BUKHARI AZMIN GUITARIST RPM/01557

1892 MOHD CAI RULLEZAM BIN YAACOB EYYO TRIMATRA | LOST RADIO
GUITARIST

RPM/01444

43



List of Recording Performers Malaysia Berhad Members as at 9 January 2026
        

No. PERFORMER FULL NAME STAGE NAME GROUP / BAND NAME ROLE MEMBERSHIP ID

1893 MOHD DAHLAN BIN ZAINUDDIN DHALAN ZAINUDDIN
VOCALIST

RPM/02376

1894 MOHD DANIAL FIRDAUS
MOHD DANIAL FIRDAUS | 

DAN
NEON | NEON BAND KEYBOARDIST RPM/02267

1895 MOHD DANIEL HAKIMIE ANDREW LAWA VOCALIST RPM/03777

1896 MOHD DZICKY FYEMMY BIN ABDUL JALIL DZICKY BLUEZ BUGS BLUEZ BUGS
VOCALIST | ELECTRIC GUITAR | GUITARIST | 

KEYBAORDIST | VEENAI
RPM/03159

1897 MOHD EDDIE BIN GHAZALI EDDIE CRK CRK BASSIST RPM/01872

1898 MOHD EDIE NAZRIN BIN HAMZAH EDIE NAZRIN VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02714

1899 MOHD EFFENDY BIN TAJUDIN FENDY
ABSTRAK HINGGA KE 

BULAN
BASSIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00159

1900
MOHD EMEER ISKANDAR BIN MOHAMAD 

BAKRI
EMEER BAKRI

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | ELECTRIC GUITAR | MIDI 

PROGRAMMER | DRUM PROGRAMMER | 

RPM/03643

1901 MOHD FADHIL FADHLI BIN AB GHANI
IMPALER | OBSCURUM | 

PEDRO | GALLOWER | F.F

BLACK ABYSS | IV V I IV | 

VILE | CORPSEREAPER | 

OUTREVOID

DRUMMER RPM/03649

1902 MOHD FADIL BIN MOHD NOOR FADIL TURBO VOCALIST RPM/03658

1903 MOHD FADZIR BIN MOHD HASSAN DELL. | CHOT. SENNA GUITARIST RPM/03189

1904 MOHD FADZLEY IZZANI BIN LAMSIN FADZLEY | LEYVB B-QUEXX VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/03707

1905 MOHD FADZLI BIN ABDULL RAHIM FADZLI HARUKA | PALY HARUKA DRUMMER RPM/02224

1906 MOHD FADZLI BIN KAMARUS FADZLI KUMARUS VOCALIST RPM/02996

1907 MOHD FADZLI FAUZY BIN MOHD SABRY FADZLI FAUZY
BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST

RPM/00713

1908 MOHD FAIRUZ BIN HARUN FAIRUZ HARUN ZIHAN VOCALIST RPM/02824

1909 MOHD FAIZ AZIZI BIN ARLIS GJIE
6IXTH SENSE | AKIM & 

MAJISTRET
GUITARIST RPM/00552

1910 MOHD FAIZ BIN ISMAIL NETT GUITARIST RPM/02540

1911 MOHD FAIZ BIN JABAR FAIZ METEORAS GUITARIST RPM/01524

1912 MOHD FAIZAL BIN MAAS AJAI EXISTS VOCALIST RPM/00002

1913 MOHD FAIZAL BIN OSMAN FAIZAL HIJJAZ HIJJAZ VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03467

1914 MOHD FAIZAL BIN RAMLIY FAIZAL RAMLIY VOCALIST RPM/01126

1915 MOHD FAIZAL BIN RAMLY PEYCHOT D'MEYNEZ VOCALIST RPM/01533

1916 MOHD FAIZAM BIN MAZLAN ARM MAZLAN | THE ALIF THE ALIF
BACKING VOCALS | DRUMMER | 

PERCUSSIONIST
RPM/02235

1917 MOHD FAIZUL BIN SALLEH JOY HILLAS
KYOJISKY | THE 

BROTHERHOOD
VOCALIST RPM/02833

1918 MOHD FAKHRULRADHI BIN KHAMARUDIN FAKHRUL UNIC UNIC VOCALIST RPM/01105

1919 MOHD FAKHRULZIKRI BIN KHAMIS FAKHRUL XPOSE | PETAK BAND GUITARIST RPM/01682

1920 MOHD FAREED BIN ABDUL AZIZ
FAREED AZIZ | FAREED TILU 

| FAREED

TILU | FIELDPLAYERS | 

POPKONSPIRASY
VOCALIST RPM/00674

1921 MOHD FAREEZ EZMIR BIN MOHD ZEN FAREEZ ZEN FAREEZ ZEN VOCALIST RPM/01623

1922 MOHD FAREEZ IZWAN BIN ZAWI REZZ ZAWIE | REZZ AURORA AURORA BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/01553

1923 MOHD FARID BIN MOHD ZIN
FARID DAMAI | FARRED 

ZANE
DAMAI AND FRIENDS GUITARIST RPM/00600

1924 MOHD FARIDZ BIN MD MORIS STINGRAY RAY BACKING VOCALS RPM/01416

1925 MOHD FARIZAL BIN CHE JOHA JOE FARIZAL | JF
DRUMMER

RPM/00480

1926 MOHD FAROUK JAYFIENA BIN ERMAND FEROQ GUITARIST RPM/00131

1927 MOHD FATHI BIN MOHD DARWIS GFAT MEET UNCLE HUSSAIN BASSIST RPM/02215

1928 MOHD FAUZAN BIN MOHAMED ROFIE ROP'Z AZARRA BAND
BASSIST

RPM/02178

1929 MOHD FAUZI BIN MD NOR BOB FAUZI DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/02292

1930 MOHD FAZLI BIN ABDUL GHANI STUART MAVERICK | HEY JAY! GUITARIST RPM/03149

1931 MOHD FAZRIK BIN ISMAIL
BOY SCOIN

SCOIN BASSIST RPM/03787

1932 MOHD FERRYZAL FADZMEE BIN SALLEH RYZAL ADZMEE FIRST QIZZ BACKING VOCALS RPM/01490

1933 MOHD FIKRI BIN MOHD RAHIM FIKRI BASSIST RPM/02349

1934 MOHD FIRDAUS BIN ABD WAHAB PENN BASSIST RPM/00637

1935 MOHD FIRDAUS BIN AHMADI TAMRA PRASANGKA PERCUSSIONIST RPM/02071

1936 MOHD FIRDAUS BIN MATERANG
FIRD ALFI | FIRDAUS 

MATERANG
VOCALIST RPM/00221
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1937 MOHD FIRDAUS BIN SAHIDDIN FIRDAUS SOUTUL AMAL SOUTUL AMAL VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02950

1938 MOHD FIRDAUS BIN SHAHIDUN DAUSBOND PETAK BAND BASSIST RPM/01968

1939 MOHD FIRDAUS NAIM BIN DESA FIRDAUS SIMFONI VOCALIST RPM/01055

1940 MOHD FIRDHAUS BIN MAHADZIR BOY PETAK BAND | NEON VOCALIST RPM/02028

1941 MOHD FUZAIMI BIN MOHD LOTFI FUZ SAFF ONE SAFF ONE VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02091

1942 MOHD HAFIDZ BIN HUSSIN APIS DRUMMER RPM/01694

1943 MOHD HAFIDZURRAHMAN BIN SAHARDDIN RAHMAN SAHARDDIN FLUTE RPM/03011

1944 MOHD HAFIEDZ BIN SAMSURI HAFIEDZ UDU ALGEBRA PERCUSSIONIST RPM/01561

1945 MOHD HAFIZ BIN IBRAHIM ADEQ THE RHAMAN
THE RHAMAN | THE 

SYNTHDICATES
BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST RPM/00238

1946 MOHD HAFIZ BIN MOHD SUIP HAFIZ SUIP VOCALIST RPM/01272

1947 MOHD HAFIZ BIN SOBIRIN HAFIZ KIDDO MODESCAPE BASSIST RPM/01258

1948 MOHD HAFIZ BIN ZAKARIA HAFIZ O.T.O KEYBOARDIST RPM/01430

1949 MOHD HAIDIR BIN ABD MOIN EDDY MOIN MOIN VOCALIST RPM/03139

1950 MOHD HAIKAL IMAN BIN MUNIF HAIKAL IMAN VOCALIST RPM/03006

1951 MOHD HAIRI BIN MOKHTAR BRO PEN MARACAS RPM/01325

1952 MOHD HAIROL AZHAR BIN RAMLI BOY AZARRA BAND DRUMMER RPM/01026

1953 MOHD HAIRUL HAZLI BIN BAKRI
MOHD HAIRUL HAZLI 

BAKRI, erolsjamm
SERVENT JAMM BASSIST RPM/03422

1954 MOHD HAIRULAMRI BIN MOHD RISLAN CHEVRY AMRY GUITARIST RPM/02274

1955 MOHD HAIRULMIZAN BIN YUSUF HAIRUL BUNCH OF PEOPLE BASSIST RPM/03545

1956 MOHD HAKIM BIN MOHD SUFIAN HAKIM RABITHAH VOCALIST RPM/01816

1957 MOHD HAKIMI BIN HASSAN KIMI KIMISTRI VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00135

1958 MOHD HAMDAN BIN MOHD ALI BLACK T PENGERAN DRUMMER RPM/02157

1959 MOHD HAMIZAL BIN RAZALI HAMIZAL TAHVOLE KEYBOARDIST | SYNTHESIZER RPM/02259

1960 MOHD HANAFI BIN HAMDAN NAFIE SPIDER SPIDER BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/00075

1961 MOHD HANAFIE BIN M SJARIF NAFIE AKSARA
VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BASSIST | 

GAMELAN | CHOIR | FLUTE BAMBOO | 

KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST | STRINGS 

RPM/03443

1962 MOHD HANAPI BIN HJ MOHD BAKIR APAI HANAPI VOCALIST RPM/03407

1963 MOHD HANIFF BIN ABD LATIF ANIP PLAGUE OF HAPPINESS TRUMPET RPM/02531

1964 MOHD HANIFF BIN HAZMIN ANIH SASKIA
VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR | GUITARIST
RPM/02893

1965 MOHD HAPIS BIN ISMAIL HAFIZ DOTT | FISH
VENUS | BUMI | THE 

JOYMAKER
DRUMMER | SHAKER | TAMBORINE RPM/02425

1966 MOHD HARIS BIN MUHAMAD HARIS | GEMAWAN KLANGIT GUITARIST RPM/00394

1967 MOHD HASSAN BIN AB GHAFOR HASSAN BABYLON BABYLON GUITARIST RPM/01944

1968 MOHD HAZIQ BIN SAHLI HAZIQ SAHLI OTHELLO VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01014

1969 MOHD HAZIZUL BIN MOHD HANAFI PAK JUN DISH GUITARIST RPM/01175

1970 MOHD HAZREEN BIN HAIPIN
ARIN CACTUS | 

ARIN_LUTHFI
CACTUS

VOCALIST | GUITARIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER 

| BACKING VOCALS
RPM/03210

1971 MOHD HEFNI BIN MOHAMED @ ABD MANAP ELFEE VOCALIST RPM/00820

1972 MOHD HELMI BIN ABD RAHIM AMY STELLAR STELLAR BAND VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/01355

1973 MOHD HELMI BIN ABD RAHMAN AMY BURNMARKS | JASAD LIAR DRUMMER RPM/01898

1974 MOHD HERWAN BIN SAIRON WAN MUFFINS THE MUFFINS BASSIST RPM/01702

1975 MOHD HEZRY BIN MOHD HAFIDZ AG COCO HUJAN | COCO | NASTIA BASSIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00589

1976 MOHD HISHAM BIN MOHAMAD ZAINON HISHAM FEBIANS KEYBOARDIST RPM/01530

1977 MOHD HUZAIMI BIN MOHD ZAINI
HUZAIMI NOWSEEHEART | 

HUZAIMI ZAINI
NOWSEEHEART VOCALIST RPM/01155

1978 MOHD HUZAIRIE BIN JAFAR UCOP CLASSMATES GUITARIST RPM/00775

1979 MOHD IKHRAM IZZAZUDDIN BIN ZAINUDDIN IKHRAM | ATOM | ARETOM
ABSTRAK HINGGA KE 

BULAN
BASSIST RPM/00158

1980 MOHD IKMAL HAFIDZ BIN ABDUL AZIZ IKMAL HAFIDZ VOCALIST RPM/01759
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1981 MOHD IMRAN BIN NORZAIN SUBOH TAHVOLE | KHOTTAL GUITARIST | ELECTRIC BASS | ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/03274

1982 MOHD IRFAN ISKANDAR BIN MOHD FAUZI IRFAN ISKANDAR | CHIPAN
A.C.A.B | THE TIMES | 

RELAY | TOKO KILAT
DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00371

1983 MOHD IRWAN FARIZ BIN HASSAN ZAIM IRWAN FARIZ THE TRUTH VOCALIST RPM/02059

1984 MOHD ISKANDAR BIN DAHALAN ISS SPIDER SPIDER BASSIST RPM/02079

1985 MOHD IZHAM BIN BAHARUM AM MANUSKRIP MIA MANUSKRIP MIA GUITARIST RPM/00097

1986 MOHD IZWAN BIN AHMAD MAHAYUDDIN EWAN KLANGIT KLANGIT BASSIST RPM/00396

1987 MOHD IZWAN BIN MOHD MUSAI
IZWAN | IZWAN NICE | 

NAWZI | IZWAN MUSAI
NICE VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02404

1988 MOHD IZWAN BIN YAHAYA WAN METEORAS BASSIST RPM/01525

1989 MOHD IZWAN IZZUDDIN BIN AZADAN
IZWAN AEYDAN | IZWAN 

AZADAN
AEYDAN VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03184

1990 MOHD IZZUL FAIZ BIN IDRUS JOHN BEAR
BUDAK NAKAL HUJUNG 

SIMPANG
VOCALIST RPM/01845

1991 MOHD KAMAL ADZRIN BIN LUKAMAN KAMAL LUQMAN
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | MIDI 

PROGRAMMER
RPM/03116

1992 MOHD KAMAL BIN HARUN KAMAL E.Y.E EYE GUITARIST RPM/02142

1993 MOHD KAMAL BIN MOHD RAZALI KAMAL RAZALI SALAMMUSIK GUITARIST | UKULELE RPM/00749

1994
MOHD KAMARUZAMAN ZAIN BIN ABDUL 

HAMID
ZAIN HAMID | RUFFEDGE RUFFEDGE VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02204

1995 MOHD KAMMAL BIN MADISIN @ MAIDI MHAI STEREOANGEL VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00665

1996 MOHD KHAIR BIN GHAZALI MKG GUITARIST RPM/00816

1997 MOHD KHAIRI BIN HARUN KERRY | DRY ICE VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/01486

1998 MOHD KHAIRI BIN RAZALI
KYRIE | KHAIRI RAZALI | 

KERRY
GUITARIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER | VIOLINIST RPM/02502

1999 MOHD KHAIRIL BIN JOHARI KHAIRIL INSTAKE VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00165

2000 MOHD KHAIRUL ANNUAR BIN MD SALLEH AN | AN JOJO | BAAN
BAU | GABBA GABBA! | 

POPKONSPIRASY | KAPOW
DRUMMER RPM/01601

2001 MOHD KHAIRUL KHUZAIRY BIN MOHD KHIR AYOI
THE VOLTAGE

GUITARIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02811

2002 MOHD KHAIRULNIZAM BIN ZAINOL KHAIRUL MESTICA MESTICA VOCALIST RPM/02480

2003 MOHD KHARIZUL BIN YAAKUP MOHARIZ YAAKUP
BACKSTAGE MUSIC 

PROJECT
KEYBOARDIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER RPM/00646

2004 MOHD KHUZAINI BIN SIDDEK AWANG VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/02156

2005 MOHD KUSHAIMI BIN MOHD KUCAI PERCUSSIONIST RPM/01359

2006 MOHD MAZLAN BIN SETAPA LAN
JINBARA | VENUS | 

MANUSIA PUTIH

GUITARIST
RPM/02424

2007 MOHD MIQDAD BIN AS'AARI ABANG DAD QATHRUNNADA BACKING VOCALS RPM/00534

2008 MOHD MUSHABAKAH BIN SATAR MUS DREAMKNIGHT | MUS DREAMKNIGHT | AXTHARA DRUMMER RPM/03206

2009 MOHD NADEEM BIN ADAM BENJAMIN DEEM ZUHAL VOCALIST RPM/02868

2010 MOHD NAIM BIN MD SHABRIZAN NAIM SECOND FLOOR TO JUMP DRUMMER RPM/01779

2011 MOHD NAJIB BIN ALI IDEOKYLE SIMPLE TUNE VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01462

2012 MOHD NAJIB BIN MOHD NOR JAY BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/02025

2013 MOHD NASIR BIN MOHAMED M. NASIR KEMBARA VOCALIST RPM/00300

2014 MOHD NASRUL BIN NASIR SIR RUL
ELECTRIC GUITAR | STRINGS | STRINGS 

ARRANGEMENT | GUITARIST
RPM/03186

2015 MOHD NAZHRY BIN RICHARD RUFF ENCEM BOIS
BASSIST | BACKING VOCALS | KEYBOARDIST | 

MIDI PROGRAMMER
RPM/02897

2016 MOHD NAZREEN BIN NORZALI JUZZTHIN VOCALIST RPM/01090

2017 MOHD NAZRI BIN ABDUL AZIZ NAZZ ABDUL AZIZ VOCALIST | DRUMMER RPM/00333

2018 MOHD NAZRI BIN ABDUL RAJAK BEN TITIKDINGIN DAMAI
GUITARIST

RPM/03015

2019 MOHD NAZRI BIN JATNO ALEY SCORR BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/01319

2020 MOHD NAZRI BIN MD NOOR ANAS UNCURE | AN NAS GUITARIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03375

2021 MOHD NAZRI BIN MOHD DON NAZ DON VOCALIST RPM/00918

2022 MOHD NAZRI BIN SAIDALI Nazri Saidali VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/03416

2023 MOHD NAZRI BIN SANI NINE PANDORA | HARUKA BASSIST RPM/01031

2024 MOHD NAZRUL ZAKUAN BIN MAZLAN ZAKUAN MAZLAN
VOCALIST

RPM/01910
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2025 MOHD NAZWAN BIN BERNARDIUS AWAN
TIB TIB BAND |SERAYA 

MERAH
BASSIST | DRUMMER RPM/03281

2026 MOHD NIZAM BIN DZULKIFLI NIZAM THE BUNGA KEYBOARDIST RPM/02910

2027 MOHD NIZAM BIN MOHD NOR AKIN JINBARA JINBARA | TROPIKA VOCALIST | BASSIST RPM/01734

2028 MOHD NIZAM BIN ZAINUDIN @ HARUN ZAM INDIE GUITARIST RPM/00855

2029 MOHD NOOR AT TURMUDZY BIN RAZALI JIJIE MONCHEH VOCALIST RPM/02859

2030 MOHD NOOR BIN MOHD ZAIN MD NOOR HENDRIX RUSTY BLADE GUITARIST RPM/01692

2031 MOHD NOOR BIN OTHMAN MOHD NOOR KEYBOARDIST RPM/01677

2032 MOHD NOOR HADEEF BIN NOOR AZLAN HADEEF AZLAN GOLDEN MAMMOTH BASSIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02670

2033 MOHD NOOR LATTIIFF BIN NORSHAM TAM COBAIN
THE SYNTHDICATES | 

HIJRAH | ALIF SATAR & 

THE LOCOS

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST | 

GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST
RPM/00701

2034 MOHD NOOR SAUFI BIN MOHAMAD SAUFI MOHAMAD THE PRISM VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01593

2035 MOHD NOR ASRUL BIN SANI ASRUL SYALYN GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01546

2036 MOHD NOR BIN ABDULLAH ERIC ABDULLAH VOCALIST RPM/02126

2037 MOHD NOR BIN BASARI BUDI MUIN TREAST GUITARIST RPM/03547

2038 MOHD NOR BIN MOHD AMIN

NORAMIN | DJ MOSHI 

MOSHI NORAMIN | 

NORAMIN MOSYI MOSYI
VOCALIST RPM/01469

2039 MOHD NOR FIRDAUS B. ABU BAKAR DAUS SRK DRAMA BAND BASSIST RPM/00643

2040 MOHD NOR RIZAL BIN ABDUL WAHID RIZAL G THE SUSPECTS A.K.A VOCALIST RPM/03695

2041 MOHD NORAZMI BIN NORDIN DR. NN VOCALIST RPM/02823

2042 MOHD NORDIN BIN ANUAR TOM
HEADWIND | REVOLVERS

DRUMMER RPM/00230

2043 MOHD NORHAKIM BIN AHMAD DANI MACHA CLASSMATES | KIM CLASSMATES DRUMMER RPM/02114

2044 MOHD NORIZWAN BIN NORDIN
ZWEN ADDEEN | ZWEN 

SUPERCHILD
SUPERCHILD VOCALIST RPM/02976

2045 MOHD NORZAIDI BIN EDRIS JEKERIA ZYDEE ONE NATION EMCEES GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/00133

2046 MOHD NUR ASRAF BIN BAHARUDDIN ACAP KRISTAL KRISTAL DRUMMER RPM/02350

2047 MOHD NUR IZWANDI BIN AFFENDI ISS ARFFAN VOCALIST RPM/03381

2048 MOHD NURFARIQ BIN ABD GHAFFAR FARIQ LEON | STATUZ | SYALYN DRUMMER RPM/01567

2049 MOHD PODZI BIN DAUD NIK PUTRA PUTRA VOCALIST RPM/00899

2050 MOHD QHALID BIN AB. HAFIDZ QHALEED SAFF ONE SAFF ONE VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02089

2051 MOHD RADZIF BIN JAMALUDDIN AJIB JAMAL
VOCALIST

RPM/02074

2052 MOHD RADZUAN BIN YASIN DWAN OLAN OLAN VOCALIST RPM/02494

2053 MOHD RAFI BIN SHAFIE
MAT RAFI | RAFI | RAFI 

SUHU | MOHD RAFI

CELLO | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | 

MANDOLIN
RPM/00368

2054 MOHD RAFIE BIN ABDUL RAHMAN FAROUQ SEVEN G SHARP 7 GUITARIST RPM/00851

2055 MOHD RAFIUDDIN BIN MOHD YUNOS EPPY XPOSE BASSIST RPM/01684

2056 MOHD RAFLI BIN MOHD DESA JAC F.T.G. GUITARIST RPM/02389

2057 MOHD RANI BIN JAMALUDIN MAN RANI BT SEVEN BUSKER DRUMMER RPM/00676

2058 MOHD RASID BIN ABD RAHMAN JON
LESTARI | STINGS | 

AROWANA
BASSIST RPM/00850

2059 MOHD RAUZI BIN MOHD DESA O.G ABOI VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02388

2060 MOHD RAZIF BIN MOHD RAHIM SUCI KEYBOARDIST RPM/01399

2061 MOHD RAZIF BIN SALIHAN @ ISMAIL AJIB G SHARP 7 VIOLINIST RPM/00872

2062 MOHD RAZLAN BIN ABDUL RAHMAN RAZLAN INSTAKE DRUMMER RPM/00163

2063 MOHD RAZLAN BIN MOHAMED YUSOF LAN SOLO | LAN KRISTAL
KRISTAL

VOCALIST RPM/01689

2064 MOHD RAZMAN BIN ABDUL RASHID
EMAN RASHID | EMAN 

BEATBURNS
BEATBURNS KEYBOARDIST | SYNTHESIZER RPM/01225

2065 MOHD RAZUDDIN BIN MOHD DESA QATAM DRUMMER RPM/02391

2066 MOHD RAZUFY BIN RAHMAD ZUFY BT SEVEN BUSKER GUITARIST RPM/00675

2067 MOHD REDZUAN BIN ABDUL AZIZ ONEY LIPANBARA | MAY | MAX VOCALIST RPM/02737

2068 MOHD REDZUAN BIN ROSLI
SHEM WAN MICU | 

SHEMINATOR BASSBOLL
BOX MILLION STORY BASSIST RPM/02626
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2069 MOHD REEMY BIN SALEH REEMY SALEH BUNCH OF PEOPLE VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03445

2070 MOHD REMMY BIN ABD RAZAK REMMY SPIN SPIN BASSIST RPM/00091

2071 MOHD REZALUDIN BIN ZAINAL ABIDIN REZA | DINZ VOICE VOCALIST | BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/01450

2072 MOHD RIDZUAN BIN MD TAIB ARWANZ VOCALIST RPM/02953

2073 MOHD RIZAL BIN ABDUL HADI JAI MALMSTEEN 
ELECTRIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC BASS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR
RPM/03722

2074
MOHD RIZAL BIN MOHD RAIS CHUNG 

ABDULLAH
SYAFIQ REEZ VOCALIST RPM/03094

2075 MOHD RIZAL BIN RAMLE RIZAL UMBRELLA UMBRELLA
BASSIST | BACKING VOCALS | ELECTRIC BASS | 

ACOUSTIC GUITAR | CAJON
RPM/03830

2076 MOHD RIZAL EFENDY BIN MOHD NOOR DAT RIZAL
VOCALIST | ELECTRIC GUITAR | MIDI 

PROGRAMMER | ELECTRIC DRUM
RPM/02961

2077 MOHD RIZAN BIN AMRAN NAZRI INSTAKE GUITARIST RPM/00164

2078 MOHD ROHAIZAD BIN MOHAMAD LAZIM EZAD LAZIM EXISTS VOCALIST RPM/01288

2079 MOHD ROSLAN BIN ALIAS LAN TAROO MAX GUITARIST RPM/02506

2080 MOHD ROSLAN BIN KAMARUDIN LAN FLAY DRUMMER RPM/01381

2081 MOHD ROZAIMI BIN MOHD DESA OJAI ABOI DRUMMER RPM/01420

2082 MOHD SABRI BIN MOHD ARIF SABRI ARIF VOCALIST RPM/02283

2083 MOHD SAFFUAN BIN SAMSUDIN WAN GEGAU KYOJI SKY BASSIST RPM/02583

2084 MOHD SAID SHAFIQ BIN MOHAMAD
SHAFIQ MOHD | SHAFIQ 

VAI
GUITARIST RPM/00634

2085 MOHD SALEHUDDIN BIN AHMAD SAHIDAN SALEH SAHIDAN
SWEET P| HARMACY| 

MIURA| TONAWARNA
VOCALIST | BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST RPM/02361

2086 MOHD SALIM BIN SALLEH MOHALIM IKLIM BASSIST RPM/01751

2087 MOHD SALLEH BIN MOHAMED DERIL SALLEH BROTHERS VOCALIST RPM/00649

2088 MOHD SHAFIE BIN MOHD GHAZALI
SANG HITAM/TAM 

GHAZALI | TAM ALI

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | ELECTRIC GUITAR | 

ELECTRIC BASS | GAMELAN | GUITARIST | 

RPM/03452

2089 MOHD SHAFIQ BIN MUHAMMAD SHARIF SHAFIQUE SHARIF NEON | NEON BAND GUITARIST RPM/02269

2090 MOHD SHAHHAKAM BIN MOKHTAR CAKAM | CHAKAM PIANIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02589

2091 MOHD SHAHIR BIN SAMSI SAMMY MARGASATWA GUITARIST RPM/01833

2092 MOHD SHAHNAZ BIN SHAHARUDIN SHAHNAZ
SPOON | OJA & TUNABLE 

BAND
DRUMMER RPM/01294

2093 MOHD SHAHRIL BIN MD SHEH SHAH MODESCAPE VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01261

2094 MOHD SHAHRIL BIN SHAARI DIOR
VOCALIST

RPM/00083

2095 MOHD SHAHRIZAL BIN ZAINAL ABIDIN SHAH CHACHA THE ALIF DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/02769

2096 MOHD SHAIFUL BIN ABU YAZID EPUL PANIC ROOM
PANIC ROOM | LUKARTS

BASSIST RPM/00906

2097 MOHD SHALIHIN BIN MD YUSOFF KECHIK PLAGUE OF HAPPINESS ORGAN RPM/02529

2098 MOHD SHAMSUL BIN MD YUSOF SYAMSUL YUSOF VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/01199

2099 MOHD SHARIMAN BIN SAMSUDIN M.3 RAPPER | VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03455

2100 MOHD SHAZEE BIN ZAILANI
FARIS ZAILANI | FARIS 

AWAN BAND
AWAN BAND VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/00590

2101 MOHD SHAZROL BIN MOHD KASSIM
SAROL

ELECTRIC BASS | BASSIST RPM/03635

2102 MOHD SHUKRI BIN SHAHABUDDIN HATTAN VOCALIST RPM/01864

2103 MOHD SHUKRY BIN ABD AZIZ JEMBOO DEF GAB C GUITARIST RPM/00835

2104 MOHD SOFIE BIN GHAZALEY OPIE | OPIE BLOODSHED BLOODSHED GUITARIST RPM/01811

2105 MOHD SOFIYAN BIN SAIMOH PIAN PAYAU MR. LIFE VOCALIST RPM/02354

2106 MOHD SUFIAN BIN MD LIAQUAT ALI FIAN ALI VOCALIST RPM/01591

2107 MOHD SUHAIMI BIN AHMAD EL CHALO VOCALIST | BEATS RPM/03739

2108 MOHD SUHAIMI BIN SAAD SUHAIMI INTEAM VOCALIST RPM/00290

2109 MOHD SUKHAIRI BIN ABDUL SAMAT TOTOY | SUKHAIRI ALUN TRADISI GUITARIST RPM/02369

2110 MOHD SUKRI BIN SHAIK ISMAIL MAMUKRI ARKITEKCHER BASSIST RPM/01724

2111 MOHD SYAFEEQ BIN MOHD APITT.E VOCALIST RPM/03641

2112 MOHD SYAFEQ RYDZA BIN MOHD RADZY RYDZA RADZY NTAHSAPE2NTAH VOCALIST RPM/00693
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2113 MOHD SYAFFIQ BIN SAHLI SYAFFIQ SAHLI OTHELLO VOCALIST RPM/01013

2114 MOHD SYAFIQ BIN ABU PIKABU VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/03125

2115 MOHD SYAFIQ BIN ROSLI
ISSA | ISSA GOODMUSIC | 

KC | KC THE BUZZIN 

HORNETZ

LAWALAH FAMILIA | LXF | 

GARAJ MUSIK | 

NORTHSIDAZ CLIQUE

VOCALIST RPM/03553

2116 MOHD SYAFIQ SHAH BIN ABDULLAH FIQ THE CREW VOCALIST RPM/02909

2117 MOHD SYAHMI BIN MOHD NOOR SYAHMI BASSIST RPM/01396

2118 MOHD SYAHRANI SABAT BIN ABDULLAH FAIZ SYAHRANI VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03761

2119 MOHD SYAHRIL BIN AB KHALID SYAH
INTEAM

VOCALIST RPM/01059

2120 MOHD SYAHRILAH BIN ABDULLAH MAISYAH HAKIKAT BASSIST RPM/02194

2121 MOHD SYAIHAN BIN ABDUL MANAF MSYAIHAN VOCALIST RPM/03008

2122 MOHD SYAMSUL BIN RAMLI SHOUN COCO COCO BASSIST RPM/01796

2123 MOHD TALHA BIN ABDUL RAHMAN TAHA TARANTULA TARANTULA DRUMMER | KEYBOARDIST | GUITARIST RPM/03312

2124 MOHD THAHA BIN MOHAMMAD SHOLEH THAHA NOMINOS VOCALIST | BASSIST |  GUITARIST RPM/01568

2125 MOHD THAUFIK BIN MOHD TAMBI DEAN GNL GUITARIST RPM/02275

2126 MOHD YAZER BIN YUSOF YAZER YUSOF VOCALIST RPM/01808

2127 MOHD YUSOF BIN MAT TAHIR UCUP SUTRA MEDITASI MEDITASI GUITARIST RPM/02199

2128 MOHD YUSOFF BIN IBRAHIM CHOBIB VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01927

2129 MOHD YUSUF BIN ABDULLAH JOE ASHLEY VOCALIST RPM/02874

2130 MOHD ZAIRI BIN GHAZALI ADAM JOHNY COMES LATELY
GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | SYNTHESIZER 

(KEYBOARDIST)
RPM/02847

2131 MOHD ZAKI BIN IBRAHIM AKI SWEETASS GUITARIST RPM/02550

2132 MOHD ZAKI BIN ISMAIL ZAKI CALIPH BUSKERS VOCALIST | PERCUSSIONIST | BASSIST RPM/01083

2133 MOHD ZAKI BIN NORIZAN QIQI MARACAS RPM/01304

2134 MOHD ZARIZI BIN ANUARDIN CHARLIE 4U2C VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02896

2135 MOHD ZARUL HAFIZ BIN ABDUL MANAF ZARUL THE VOLTAGE DRUMMER | CAJON | REBANA | KOMPANG RPM/02965

2136 MOHD ZUKI BIN ABDULLAH ZUKY DESIRE DESIRE BASSIST RPM/02592

2137 MOHD ZULFAHMI BIN ESMAIL FAHMI ESMAIL VOCALIST RPM/00897

2138 MOHD ZULHELMY BIN RUSIDAN AMY | SAIKOMI SECOND FLOOR TO JUMP VOCALIST RPM/01785

2139 MOHD ZULKAFLI BIN CHE HASSAN AJU SUCCESS SUCCESS VOCALIST RPM/01720

2140 MOHD ZULKIFLY BIN NIK HUSSIN IZO XPDC XPDC GUITARIST RPM/01776

2141 MOHD. AKMAL HAKIM BIN MOKHTAR KIMAL MARGASATWA VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | SYNTHESIZER RPM/01831

2142 MOHD. SOFUAN BIN YUSUF SOFUAN YUSUF
VOCALIST

RPM/03560

2143 MOHD.AZRIZAL BIN MOHD.AZIZ EJAI AZIZ AZARRA BAND
VOCALIST

RPM/01027

2144 MOHD.RIFANZIE BIN RUJI FANZI RUJI
VOCALIST

RPM/02498

2145 MONICA ELEN MATHEW NADING MONICA ELEN VOCALIST RPM/00704

2146 MORRIS CHAI AI WEI MORRIS莫里斯 RAPPER RPM/03697

2147 MOSES VASANTHAN DE-SILVA MOZIED BASSIST RPM/03625

2148 MU'AZAM SHAH BIN ZULJADAN AJAMDICHI | AJAM KEYBOARDIST RPM/01941

2149 MUBIN BIN MD NOR MUBIN KEYBOARD BAHTERA KEYBOARDIST RPM/03218

2150 MUGEN RAO A/L PRAKASH RAO
MUGEN RAO | MUGEN 

RAO MGR

VOCALIST
RPM/02430

2151 MUHAINI BINTI SURATMAN MUHAINI SURATMAN ALICE SOUND VOCALIST RPM/01668

2152 MUHAMAD AHMADI BIN DAUD MADI DAUD VOCALIST RPM/02102

2153
MUHAMAD AIMAN SHAKIRIN BIN MOHD 

ZAHIR
MAJEED THE FILTERS DRUMMER RPM/02487

2154 MUHAMAD AIZAT SHAH BIN ESA EJAT PANIC ROOM
PANIC ROOM | 

SUPERCHILD
GUITARIST RPM/00907

2155
MUHAMAD AKHIL AL-MIKAIL BIN SYAMSUL 

HASYIM
AKHIL MIKAIL VOCALIST RPM/03313

2156 MUHAMAD AMIN RAHMAN BIN MAT SALLEH AMIN O.T.O VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01429
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2157 MUHAMAD AMIRUL BIN ZAILAN AMIRUL ZAILAN CHLYPDY
DRUMMER | CAJON | KOMPANG | 

PERCUSSIONIST
RPM/03194

2158 MUHAMAD AMIRUL HAKIM BIN MUSPAT LAMPY
BUDAK NAKAL HUJUNG 

SIMPANG
BACKING VOCALS | SAXOPHONE RPM/01851

2159 MUHAMAD AMIRUL HAZIQ BIN ROZI HAZIQ ROZI VOCALIST RPM/01614

2160 MUHAMAD AMMAR BIN ALI
AMMAR NOBITA (NOBITA 

TERSAKITI)
VOCALIST RPM/03556

2161 MUHAMAD AMRAN BIN CHE ABDULLAH AMAR AMRAN VOCALIST RPM/03521

2162 MUHAMAD ARIF BIN ARIFFIN ARIFF ARIFFIN FLUTE RPM/02311

2163 MUHAMAD ARIFFIN BIN AHMAD RAHIM ARIFFIN HIJJAZ HIJJAZ VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03852

2164 MUHAMAD AYOB BIN OTHMAN YOB SELAMAT ASTRONOMY BAND VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02443

2165 MUHAMAD AZLI BIN ZULKIPELI AZLI SEVEN G SHARP 7 KEYBOARDIST RPM/00857

2166 MUHAMAD AZZAMMUDDIN BIN LOP HISHAM AZZAM SHAM VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02848

2167 MUHAMAD BURHAN BIN MOHD ZAKI ENTERPARADOX
DAYLIGHT DESCENDS | 

SERIATE | NEA | TIMES 

NEW OMEN

ELECTRIC GUITAR | GUITARIST | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR
RPM/03461

2168 MUHAMAD FADHIL QAYYUM BIN IBRAHIM
PADEL | PADEL LECKI | 

FADHIL QAYYUM
DRAMA BAND | MADAM

GUITARIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BACKING 

VOCALS
RPM/03152

2169 MUHAMAD FAIROS BIN RAMLI AYOY 6IXTH SENSE
BASSIST

RPM/00553

2170 MUHAMAD FAIZ BIN MOHAMAD NASIR DJ AIZZ SIMPLE TUNE RAPPER | TURNTABLES RPM/01460

2171 MUHAMAD FAIZUL HAKIM BIN KAMIS FAI
A.LIMIN | SHUUNA | 

DATARAN KERTAS | FUGO

BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST | PIANIST | 

TRUMPET | VIOLINIST
RPM/02065

2172 MUHAMAD FAUZI BIN SARKAWI FAUZI | FAUZI AISUNAM LEMON T | FGI | AISUNAM
VOCALIST | BASSIST |  GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST
RPM/01422

2173 MUHAMAD FHAZRILL BIN FESOL ARIEL FESOL ALPHA VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | RAPPER RPM/03866

2174 MUHAMAD FIRDAUS BIN MOKHTAR FIRDAUS MOKHTAR VOCALIST RPM/03158

2175 MUHAMAD FIZREE BIN MOHD IBRAHIM FIZREE FMG RAPPER RPM/00496

2176 MUHAMAD GHADAFI BIN MUHAMAD RAFFI
AFI RAFFI BRAINSTEW VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR | GUITARIST | SYNTHESIZER 

ARRANGEMENT

RPM/03150

2177 MUHAMAD HAFIZ BIN ABDUL MAJID APIS BENDANG BAND GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00609

2178
MUHAMAD HASNUN ALI BIN NASIR @ ABDUL 

GHANI
SENOW SASKIA ELECTRIC GUITAR | GUITARIST RPM/02891

2179 MUHAMAD HISYAM BIN HARIS
HISYAM ELHARITH | MELO 

G
MARHAEN

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | BEATS | 

KEYBOARDIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER | PIANIST
RPM/03250

2180 MUHAMAD IDHAM BIN SAHRUL AM GUITARIST RPM/01315

2181 MUHAMAD IMRAN AIDI BIN MAZLAN IMRAN SNAPSHOTS VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00381

2182 MUHAMAD JAMHURI BIN WAHUDIN KOBOI INDIE FLUTE RPM/00858

2183
MUHAMAD KHAIOROL RIDHUAN BIN 

KHAIROL HUSNI
REEDZWAN VOCALIST RPM/02392

2184
MUHAMAD MASYHURI BADRI BIN AHMAD 

BADRI
MASYHURI BADRI DEJAVU

BACKING VOCALS | ACCORDIAN | DRUM 

PROGRAMMER | SYNTHESIZER 

ARRANGEMENT | SYNTHESIZER 

RPM/03654

2185 MUHAMAD MUZAKKI BIN MAHMUD APAI SEVEN BACKING VOCALS RPM/01340

2186 MUHAMAD NAIM BIN JOHARI NAIM GAU GAU NASHEED VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03021

2187 MUHAMAD NAZREEN BIN JOHARI NAZREEN GAU GAU NASHEED VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03005

2188 MUHAMAD NIZAM BIN MD NORANI NIZAM OAG GUITARIST RPM/01483

2189 MUHAMAD NORHAFIZ BIN NOR AZMI
HAFIZ ATB | NORHAFIZ 

AZMI
AUTOTUNE BAND | ATB VOCALIST RPM/02086

2190 MUHAMAD NURRISSAK BIN ALISMAN MATT KWASA BASSIST | GUITARIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02613

2191 MUHAMAD RAJIP BIN MAT JADI
YAZID | YAZEED 

MUHAMMAD
REVOLUSI DRUMMER RPM/01986

2192 MUHAMAD RASHID BIN IDRIS ACIT TAMBORINE RPM/01376

2193 MUHAMAD RAUF BIN IDRIS RAUF SEVEN G SHARP 7 PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00859

2194 MUHAMAD RAZIN BIN CHE MUD RAZIN MESTICA VOCALIST RPM/01187

2195 MUHAMAD RODI BIN BAHARUDDIN RODY KRISTAL KRISTAL GUITARIST RPM/02472

2196
MUHAMAD SAIFUL NAIM BIN MUHAMAD 

NOOR
USOP VOCALIST RPM/02639

2197 MUHAMAD SAIFULL BIN ABRAMAM MENG ABRAMAM VOCALIST RPM/03699

2198 MUHAMAD SAYIDI BIN SAHRUL DIDI GUITARIST RPM/01312

2199
MUHAMAD SHAHIDIN BIN KAMARUL 

BAHARIN
SHAHIDIN DAMAI DAMAI AND FRIENDS VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00597

2200 MUHAMAD SHAHMEER BIN MOHD NASHRUL MEER NASH | ___ VOTEZ VOCALIST RPM/01194
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2201 MUHAMAD SYAFIQ  BIN IBRAHIM SYAFIQ IBRAHIM VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR RPM/03173

2202 MUHAMAD SYAFIQ BIN ABD RAZAK SYAFIQ DRUMMER RPM/01407

2203 MUHAMAD SYAFWAN BIN ABDUL RAHMAN SAFUAN NADA MURNI VOCALIST | KOMPANG | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02994

2204 MUHAMAD SYAZWAN BIN WAN CHEK SYAZ TREMOLO PHANTOM LORD IPOH
GUITARIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR
RPM/03249

2205 MUHAMAD YASYER ARAFAT BIN ABDULLAH YAZZ ABDULLAH VOCALIST RPM/01886

2206 MUHAMAD ZAID FADHIL BIN AKBAR MALIK ZZ | ZAID FADHIL | ZAKK MAXIMUS DRUMMER | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00098

2207 MUHAMAD ZULKARNAIN BIN SAMSUDIN IJOYZ ALEXANDER KYOJI SKY BAND VOCALIST RPM/02174

2208 MUHAMED ERIC BIN MUHAMED FUZI ERIC FUZI FLOOR 88 FLOOR 88 BACKING VOCALS | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01822

2209 MUHAMED FADLIN BIN ZULKEFLE AHMAD FADLIN VOCALIST RPM/02351

2210
MUHAMMAD ABDUL KARIM BIN AHMAD 

ZAFIRUDDIN

ABDUL KARIM | KARIM | 

A.K. | AKZ | KARIM 

PERCUSSION

BACKING VOCALS | DRUMMER | 

PERCUSSIONIST
RPM/00783

2211 MUHAMMAD ADAM BIN HARIS ADAM WICKWEAKY DRUMMER RPM/02720

2212 MUHAMMAD ADAM BIN MOHD NOR RAZAK ADAM KEYBOARDIST RPM/02754

2213 MUHAMMAD ADAM MALIQ BIN RAZALI ADAM MALIQ KEYBOARDIST RPM/02842

2214 MUHAMMAD ADIB AIMAN BIN ZAHARIMAN ADIB ZAHAR
VOCALIST

RPM/03225

2215 MUHAMMAD ADIB BIN ABD RAHMAN BLACK GOLD ARMY
DRUMMER

RPM/01324

2216 MUHAMMAD ADIB BIN ABDUL HALIM ADIB PERCUSSIONIST RPM/01412

2217 MUHAMMAD ADIB BIN ABDUL RASHID ADEEB TITIKDINGIN DAMAI CELLIST RPM/03014

2218 MUHAMMAD ADLI BIN MOHD NAZRI ADLI G SHARP 7 KEYBOARDIST RPM/00823

2219 MUHAMMAD ADLI BIN NAZRIN LEO ARI
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST | 

BEATS | ELECTRIC DRUM | FENDER RHODES | 

GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | LOOPS | MIDI 

RPM/03102

2220 MUHAMMAD AFFAN BIN MAZLAN AFFAN | AFFAN MAZLAN
AKHDAN VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | KEYBOARDIST 

| MIDI PROGRAMMER | PIANIST | ACCORDIAN 

| BEATS | PADS | STRINGS | STRINGS 

RPM/00567

2221 MUHAMMAD AFFENDY BIN ABDULLAH
AFFENDY ABDULLAH | 

ANDY

SELENIA BAND | 

OIVERLONE | RASTA 

SYNDICATE

VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02576

2222 MUHAMMAD AFI BIN MOHD ARIFF AFI G SHARP 7 GUITARIST RPM/00868

2223 MUHAMMAD AFIFI BIN NOR MOHAMMAD KECHIQ KRISTAL KRISTAL
BASSIST

RPM/02473

2224 MUHAMMAD AFIQ AQMAR BIN JEFRI AFIQ AQMAR | POMEN VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST | GUITARIST RPM/02744

2225 MUHAMMAD AFIQ BIN ABDUL RAZAK ALANG | AFIQ DADILIA BAND GUITARIST RPM/02338

2226 MUHAMMAD AFIQ BIN AZLI AFIQ VOCALIST RPM/02075

2227 MUHAMMAD AFIQ BIN HAMDAN AFIQ HAMDAN NICE VOCALIST RPM/02403

2228 MUHAMMAD AFIQ BIN ISMAIL AFIQ ONE PATH ONE PATH VOCALIST RPM/02371

2229 MUHAMMAD AFIQ BIN NAZRIN AFIQ SECOND WHISPER BASSIST RPM/00101

2230 MUHAMMAD AFIQ IKRAM BIN ZUBIR AFIQ PB | PIKO PERIMETER BREACH GUITARIST RPM/01631

2231 MUHAMMAD AFIZUL ALIM BIN RAHMAN PIJUL SEVEN HORIZON GUITARIST RPM/02316

2232 MUHAMMAD AIMAN AFIF BIN GHASID AIMAN ATB AUTOTUNE BAND | ATB VOCALIST RPM/02085

2233 MUHAMMAD AIMAN BIN CHURAYME OMAN PLAGUE OF HAPPINESS
TRUMPET

RPM/02528

2234 MUHAMMAD AIMAN HAKIM BIN MOHD ALAZI AIMAN HEROW HEROW BAND
DRUMMER

RPM/01772

2235
MUHAMMAD AIZAT ASYMAWI BIN MOHD 

ISMAIL
ASMAWI KUGIRAN MASDO GUITARIST RPM/01853

2236 MUHAMMAD AIZAT BIN AMDAN AIZAT AMDAN VOCALIST RPM/01188

2237 MUHAMMAD AJWAD BIN AMALUDDIN AJWAD AMAL THE PRISM
VOCALIST

RPM/01595

2238 MUHAMMAD AKID BIN MD ZAIKI KED ZAIKI | AKID ZAIKI
ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BEATS | DJ | DHOL | 

DRUMMER | ELECTRIC GUITAR | GAMELAN | 

GENDANG / KENDANG | GONG | 

RPM/03222

2239 MUHAMMAD AKID FAHMI BIN DALI AKID ALY VOCALIST RPM/03059

2240
MUHAMMAD AKIF TAQIUZAMAN BIN NOR-

ZAM
AKIF SUAV VOCALIST | GUITARIST | PIANIST RPM/02357

2241 MUHAMMAD AKMAL BIN MUSTAFA KAMAL AKMAL MUSTAFA RABITHAH VOCALIST RPM/01814

2242 MUHAMMAD AKMALUDIN BIN SAMSUDIN
AKMAL | AKMAL SAJA | 

AKMAL MIRWANA
SAJA | MIRWANA

VOCALIST | GUITARIST | BACKING VOCALS
RPM/02508

2243 MUHAMMAD AKRAM BIN KADIR AKRAM FLOOR 88
FLOOR 88 | BOX MILLION 

STORY
BACKING VOCALS | DRUMMER RPM/01726

2244 MUHAMMAD AL SYAFIQ BIN MOHD WARDI Syafiq Al Gambus GAMBUS | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03209
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2245 MUHAMMAD ALIEF AIKAL BIN KHUZAILAN AJIE
BASSSIT | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC BASS 

| ELECTRIC GUITAR
RPM/03469

2246 MUHAMMAD ALIF BIN MOHD SATAR ALIF SATAR ALIF SATAR  & THE LOCOS VOCALIST RPM/00009

2247 MUHAMMAD ALIF DANIAL BIN ISMAIL DANIALISMAIL VOCALIST RPM/03320

2248
MUHAMMAD ALIF HISYAMUDDIN BIN MOHD 

FARID
ALIPH MODA MOODY GUITARIST RPM/03603

2249
MUHAMMAD ALIF SAFUAN BIN MD LIAQUAT 

ALI
ALIF ALI VOCALIST RPM/02681

2250 MUHAMMAD ALIFF AFIQ BIN FAIZUL ANUAR FIQ7 VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/03311

2251 MUHAMMAD ALIFF BIN ZULKIPLEE ALIF PROSES BAND GUITARIST RPM/01537

2252 MUHAMMAD ALIFF HAKIMIEY BIN YUSWADEY ALIFF KIMIEY VOCALIST RPM/02496

2253 MUHAMMAD ALIFF IDHAM BIN RUSLI ALIFF IDHAM EUPHORIC BAND VOCALIST RPM/03518

2254 MUHAMMAD ALIFF SYAHMI BIN RAHMAN ALIFF SEVEN HORIZON GUITARIST RPM/02318

2255
MUHAMMAD ALLIFF NURHAQEEM BIN MOHD 

RAFFIEE
AKIM BT SEVEN BUSKER VOCALIST RPM/00660

2256
MUHAMMAD AMIERUL AIMAN BIN 

HAZLYZAM
MIERUL HAZLY VOCALIST RPM/02801

2257 MUHAMMAD AMIR HARIZ BIN OTHMAN AMIR HARIZ VOCALIST RPM/02936

2258 MUHAMMAD AMIRUL A'KASHAH BIN IDRIS AKASHAH GUITARIST RPM/01410

2259
MUHAMMAD AMIRUL AKMAL BIN MOHD 

SABARI
PAROT JAGINDAS BASSIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03145

2260 MUHAMMAD AMIRUL BIN OMAR AMAD INDIE GUITARIST RPM/00879

2261
MUHAMMAD AMIRUL DANIAL BIN 

RAMZUZZAMAN
DNVL RAPPER | FLUTE RPM/03708

2262
MUHAMMAD AMIRUL NURZUL FITHRI BIN 

SAFIEE
A-PIT VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/03588

2263 MUHAMMAD AMJAD BIN ROZLI CONG OFFNOTE VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02231

2264 MUHAMMAD AMMAR BIN HAMDAN AMMAR HAMDAN VOCALIST RPM/01022

2265
MUHAMMAD 'AMMAR SYAHID BIN MOHD 

ARIF
AMMAR SYAHID VOCALIST RPM/02633

2266 MUHAMMAD AMRI BIN MOHD NAZRI AMIR G SHARP 7 PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00827

2267 MUHAMMAD AMSYAR BIN SAIFUL AZHAR AMSYAR SOG GUITARIST RPM/01301

2268
MUHAMMAD AMSYAR SHAH BIN MOHD 

AMAN SHAH

ALONG SB | SHAH | 

AMSYAR
SUNBURN |  BURNTARA GUITARIST RPM/02924

2269 MUHAMMAD ANAS BIN AMDAN ANAS AMDAN GUITARIST RPM/01351

2270 MUHAMMAD ANIQ IRFAN BIN ZULKARNAIN ANIQ GUITARIST RPM/02383

2271 MUHAMMAD ARIF BIN DISHAH MUARIFFAH LAWA NIE GENG VOCALIST RPM/01097

2272 MUHAMMAD ARIF HAIKAL BIN AHMAD
HAIKAL AEYDAN | ARIF 

HAIKAL
AEYDAN BACKING VOCALS RPM/03185

2273
MUHAMMAD ARIFF BAHRAN BIN AHMAD 

AZHARI
ARIFF BAHRAN VOCALIST RPM/02183

2274 MUHAMMAD ARIFF DANIAL BIN KIFLI DANIAL KIFLI VOCALIST RPM/02597

2275 MUHAMMAD ARIFUDDIN BIN ABD RAHMAN AREEF VOCALIST RPM/01813

2276 MUHAMMAD ASHRAF BIN AASIMUDIN ACAP BASSIST RPM/01172

2277 MUHAMMAD ASHRAF BIN ABD SAMAD ASHRAF SAMAD
VOCALIST

RPM/03476

2278 MUHAMMAD ASHRAF BIN ABU BAKAR ASH-T THREE TIMES BRAG
VOCALIST | RAPPER

RPM/00296

2279
MUHAMMAD ASHRAFF LAWRENCE BIN 

ABDULLAH
ARY BREAKFAST

BREAKFAST BAND
BASSIST RPM/03624

2280
MUHAMMAD ASHRAFUL SYAHMI BIN 

HISHAMSOL
ASH ESCAPE PLAN ESCAPE PLAN VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02746

2281 MUHAMMAD ASYRAF BIN AMIRNUDDIN AXAPAMIR KEYBOARDIST | MIDI PROGRAMMING RPM/02904

2282 MUHAMMAD ASYRAF BIN OSMAN MAO BACKING VOCALS RPM/02871

2283 MUHAMMAD ASYRAF BIN SALIM ACAP SALIM BACKING VOCALS RPM/02635

2284 MUHAMMAD 'ATHOULLAH BIN AS'AARI ATHO' QATHRUNNADA VOCALIST RPM/00535

2285 MUHAMMAD ATIF BIN ZULKIFLY ATIF ZUL VOCALIST RPM/01481

2286 MUHAMMAD AZFAR BIN ZAINUDDIN APAR DADILIA BAND
BASSIST

RPM/02332

2287 MUHAMMAD AZHAAR BIN ZAKARIA HARZ ZAKRI VOCALIST RPM/01425

2288 MUHAMMAD AZHARI BIN ABDUL AZIZ JAA G SHARP 7 KEYBOARDIST RPM/00867
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2289 MUHAMMAD AZIQ BIN MOHD AZMI AZIQUE BEATS PIANIST RPM/01153

2290 MUHAMMAD AZIZI BIN MOHD NAZRI JIJI G SHARP 7 DRUMMER RPM/00826

2291 MUHAMMAD AZKA ZIHNI BIN ASRIN AZKA TAMBORINE RPM/01370

2292 MUHAMMAD AZLAN SHAH BIN SHAJEHAN ALAN SNAKE | ALAN AISUNAM BASSIST RPM/02716

2293 MUHAMMAD AZMIL SYAFIQ BIN NOR AZMIN AZMIL JOHNY COMES LATELY TROMBONE RPM/03136

2294
MUHAMMAD AZREE SHAH BIN AWANG 

ZAMREE
TUJU | TUJU K-CLIQUE

K-CLIQUE | TUJULOCA
VOCALIST RPM/02741

2295 MUHAMMAD AZRIL BIN YEOP AYOP AZRIL
NUSARASA | KRISTAL X ACCORDIAN | KEYBOARDIST | KEYBOARD PAD 

| LOOPS | MIDI PROGRAMMER | ORGAN | 

PADS | PIANIST | SAMPLING | SEQUENCER | 

RPM/02926

2296 MUHAMMAD AZRUL HAFIZ BIN ASRIN AZRUL CANDO
KEYBOARDIST

RPM/01369

2297
MUHAMMAD BANNI BASYISHAR BIN 

NORRIZAN
BANNI BASYISHAR

SAXOPHONE
RPM/02027

2298 MUHAMMAD BAZLI BIN ZAKARIA JOE BAZLI VOTEZ | MJ VOCALIST RPM/01192

2299 MUHAMMAD BIN ISNIN BRAD CRASH | MPIRE DRUMMER RPM/02883

2300 MUHAMMAD BIN ROSBI MADROSE AFTERMATH VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/03306

2301 MUHAMMAD DANIAL BIN OTHMAN DANIAL OTHMAN VOCALIST RPM/02923

2302 MUHAMMAD DANIEL RUSYDI BIN SAHARUDIN DANIEL SAHA DRUMMER | ELECTRIC DRUM RPM/02828

2303
MUHAMMAD DANISH ASHRAF BIN 

MUHAMMAD FAHMI
BOBO

CHERRY ON TOP | 

CENTIPEDE | DOOM THE 

DARK | SPITTING BLOOD | 

VOCALIST | BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/02704

2304
MUHAMMAD DANISH DANIAL BIN 

MUHAMMAD FAHMI
DIDY

CHERRY ON TOP | BAJI | 

SPITTING BLOOD | MUDA 

BAND | THE BRXTON

GUITARIST RPM/02705

2305 MUHAMMAD FAHIMI BIN MAIDIN MIE KAPOW KAPOW VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01869

2306 MUHAMMAD FAHIMI BIN RAHMAT FAHIMI RAHMAT
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BEATS | PERCUSSIONIST | PIANIST | 

PADS | HI-HAT | GUITARIST | CYMBALS | 

RPM/03146

2307 MUHAMMAD FAHMI IKHWAN BIN OTHMAN FAMI IKHWAN
MODREAD | MANIFESTO | 

CIK RAMLAH
VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01579

2308 MUHAMMAD FAIRUS BIN MANSOR FAIRUS DAMAI DAMAI AND FRIENDS
DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST

RPM/00599

2309 MUHAMMAD FAIS BIN MOHD AZIZ PAIS GUITARIST RPM/01327

2310 MUHAMMAD FAISAL BIN AHMAD FAISAL AHMAD VOCALIST RPM/03030

2311 MUHAMMAD FAISAL BIN MAHADI YOUNGSHALS VOCALIST RPM/03494

2312 MUHAMMAD FAISAL FIRDAUS MANAF
FAISAL FIRDAUS | FF | 

DENYUT KOMPAS | FAISAL 

SAJA

SAJA
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR
RPM/03090

2313 MUHAMMAD FAIZ BIN MD.HALED FAIZ HALED MXI
GUITARIST

RPM/03068

2314 MUHAMMAD FAIZ BIN ROSLI FAZ $F VOCALIST | RAPPER | MIDI PROGRAMMER RPM/02522

2315 MUHAMMAD FAIZAL BIN RAMLI PYAN SHIZUKA BEN AMAN
VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR | UKULELE | BACKING VOCALS | 

KEYBOARDIST | KEYBOARD PAD

RPM/03269

2316 MUHAMMAD FALIKH BIN GHAZALI FALIQUE FLOOR 88 FLOOR 88 BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST RPM/01728

2317 MUHAMMAD FALIQ BIN AURI FALIQ AURI ALIF SATAR & THE LOCOS FLUTE | SAXOPHONE |  WINDS RPM/01732

2318 MUHAMMAD FAREEZUAN BIN ADNAN FAREEZ ADNAN VOCALIST RPM/03702

2319 MUHAMMAD FAREZ BIN ASMADI
FAREZ | FAREZ ASMADI | 

FAREZ PAYSLIP
PAYSLIP PIANIST | KEYBOARDIST | SYNTHESIZER RPM/02242

2320 MUHAMMAD FARHAN ANAQI BIN RAMLAN PAAN BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/01380

2321 MUHAMMAD FARHAN BIN MD YUSOF PAAN RUDEAN THE RUDEAN GUITARIST RPM/02107

2322
MUHAMMAD FARHAN ISLAH BIN 

MOHAMMAD RITHAUDDEEN

FARHAN AEYDAN | ISLAH 

KHAN
AEYDAN VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03215

2323 MUHAMMAD FARID BIN FIROZ AHMED FARID SANULLAH VOCALIST RPM/01118

2324 MUHAMMAD FARID BIN M.ZAIN FARID GUITARIST RPM/01398

2325 MUHAMMAD FARIQ BIN ARIFFIN FARIQ FIVELOUS VOCALIST RPM/01104

2326 MUHAMMAD FARIQ BIN JOHARI FARIQ JOHARI CORA VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01844

2327 MUHAMMAD FAROUK BIN JAAFAR YOUK BUNKFACE BUNKFACE BASSIST RPM/00449

2328
MUHAMMAD FATHI SALEEM BIN MOHD 

FAIZAL
FATHI SALEEM HIJJAZ JUNIOR VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03471

2329 MUHAMMAD FATHIL ALIMIN BIN HAIRUDIN LIMIN
A.LIMIN | SEIKANNO

VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01963

2330 MUHAMMAD FATHURRAHMAN BIN ROSLAN AMAN BACKING VOCALS RPM/01415

2331 MUHAMMAD FAUZI BIN HARUN FAUZI HAMZI VOCALIST RPM/01442

2332 MUHAMMAD FAUZI BIN NAIN FAUZI TERRAECHO VOCALIST RPM/03561
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2333 MUHAMMAD FAZLEY BIN JIMBUN D'LEY GUITARIST RPM/00142

2334 MUHAMMAD FIKHRI BIN AHMAD EPET PANIC ROOM PANIC ROOM VOCALIST RPM/00911

2335 MUHAMMAD FIKRI BIN ABDOLL AZIZ

FIKRI AZI | AWWABIN | 

KAYPARK | KAYPARKM9 | 

FIKRI MAJOR 9 | KAPAK | 

MAJOR 9
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | CHIMES | 

DJEMBE | CONGO | GENDANG | KENDANG | 

PERCUSSIONIST | REBANA | SHAKER | 

RPM/03870

2336 MUHAMMAD FIRDAUS BIN BAHAUDDIN CHUCKY TRUMPET RPM/03137

2337 MUHAMMAD FIRDAUS BIN RAHMAT FIRDAUS RAHMAT THE FAITH
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | DRUMMER | 

KEYBOARDIST | GUITARIST
RPM/02359

2338 MUHAMMAD FIRDAUS BIN ROSLI ALONG ROSLI
TAMBORINE

RPM/01331

2339 MUHAMMAD FIRDAUS BIN SIDEK IFAN VOCALIST RPM/01889

2340 MUHAMMAD FIRDAUS NAIDU BIN ABDULLAH LORD 7 VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/00732

2341 MUHAMMAD FIRDHAUS BIN FARMIZI
FIRDHAUS | 菲道尔 

FIRDHAUS
VOCALIST RPM/02287

2342 MUHAMMAD FITRI BIN ABD SAMAD
FITRI S

VOCALIST RPM/03865

2343 MUHAMMAD FITRI BIN AHMAD
FITTRI AHMAD | FOTT | 

SALAM DUNYA
VOCALIST RPM/01761

2344 MUHAMMAD FITRI BIN JOHARI BAB IMAGI VOCALIST RPM/02537

2345 MUHAMMAD FUAD BIN ABD RAHMAN DAI FUAD TIP VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03335

2346
MUHAMMAD FURQAN FAWWAS BIN SALLEH 

SANI
FURQAN FAWWAS VOCALIST RPM/02519

2347 MUHAMMAD HADZRI BIN HUSSIN ARY HUSSIN
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | RAPPER | 

GUITARIST | BASSIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | 

DRUM PROGRAMMER

RPM/03797

2348 MUHAMMAD HAFIDZ BIN RAMLY HAFIDZ TRIGALOGY VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02179

2349 MUHAMMAD HAFIZ BIN YAZIZ IPPO HAFIZ VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01138

2350
MUHAMMAD HAFIZAN BIN MOHAMED 

RAZALI
FIZAN BITTERSWEET VOCALIST RPM/00527

2351 MUHAMMAD HAFIZAN BIN TARAWEH APIZ PASCHYA VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03144

2352 MUHAMMAD HAFIZUL HAIMAN HAFIZUL HAIMAN VOCALIST RPM/03319

2353 MUHAMMAD HAIDI HYKAL BIN ABDULLAH HAIDI HYKAL
BACKING VOCALS | KEYBOARDIST | KEYBOARD 

PAD | PADS | SYNTHESIZER (KEYBOARDIST)
RPM/02922

2354 MUHAMMAD HAIQAL AIMAN BIN ZULKEFLI AIMAN TREEHILL TREEHILL | RUANG HATI DRUMMER RPM/02173

2355 MUHAMMAD HAIQAL BIN MOHD NOOR HAIQAL NOOR MONALYSSA VOCALIST RPM/01041

2356 MUHAMMAD HAIRI AMIN BIN HAMDAN MK K-CLIQUE K-CLIQUE VOCALIST RPM/03678

2357 MUHAMMAD HAIZUDIN ZUDIN AKHDAN VOCALIST RPM/00565

2358 MUHAMMAD HAKIMI BIN ABDUL AZIZ KIMIE CHERPEN CHERPEN DRUMMER RPM/02692

2359 MUHAMMAD HAKIMI BIN MOHD SHAIRI HAKIMI
HEART-A-TACK @ 

PATRIOTS
BASSIST RPM/00068

2360 MUHAMMAD HALIM BIN MOHAMAD HILAL EIM G SHARP 7 BASSIST RPM/00829

2361 MUHAMMAD HANIFF BIN JOHARI ANEP SAKURA
SAKURA BAND

GUITARIST RPM/00558

2362 MUHAMMAD HAQEEM BIN NURIMAN YONNYBOII VOCALIST RPM/03329

2363 MUHAMMAD HASEEF BIN MOHD AMIN
HASEEF ONE PATH | 

HASEEF OP
ONE PATH VOCALIST RPM/02406

2364 MUHAMMAD HASIF BIN AHMAD FUAD LATT
VOCALIST

RPM/01235

2365 MUHAMMAD HAZAMIN BIN HARUN AMIN INTEAM VOCALIST RPM/01064

2366 MUHAMMAD HAZIQ BIN ALIAS HAZIQ ALIAS
BUDAK NAKAL HUJUNG 

SIMPANG
PERCUSSIONIST RPM/01850

2367 MUHAMMAD HAZIQ BIN KAMARUL ARIFFIN HAZIQ KA RE-BLOOM
ELECTRIC GUITAR | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | 

BASSIST | KEYBOARDIST
RPM/03341

2368 MUHAMMAD HAZIQ BIN MD NASIR AWIE TAMBORINE RPM/01358

2369 MUHAMMAD HAZIQ BIN MOHD ARIFF HAZIQ G SHARP 7 PIANIST RPM/00869

2370
MUHAMMAD HAZIQ ZIKRI BIN BADRUL 

HISHAM

HAZIQ HISHAM
VOCALIST RPM/03539

2371 MUHAMMAD HAZMI BIN NADZIM HAMDAN HEZ HAZMI #TAG VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00479

2372 MUHAMMAD HAZRAN BIN MUHAMMAD HAZRAN SIMFONI VOCALIST RPM/01056

2373 MUHAMMAD HAZRIQ BIN ZULKEPLI HAZRIQ | HZRQ
ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC GUITAR | 

GUITARIST | DRUM PROGRAMMER | 

SYNTHESIZER | PIANIST | LOOPS | 

RPM/03595

2374
MUHAMMAD HAZURY AMIN BIN HARRITH 

HARIRY
HAZURY VOCALIST RPM/00601

2375 MUHAMMAD HEKAL BIN ARSOF HEKAL PEACEMAKER ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/03600

2376 MUHAMMAD HELMI BIN SHAHUDDIN HELMI | AMY GUITARIST RPM/02444
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2377 MUHAMMAD HISAN BIN SAHROL HISAN VOCALIST RPM/02552

2378
MUHAMMAD HIZAMMIL BIN MUHAMMAD 

HAZRIN
AMIR DADILIA BAND DRUMMER RPM/02337

2379 MUHAMMAD IHSAN BIN ATAN CHEK
IHSAN HARUKA | IHSAN 

NEFF
HARUKA GUITARIST RPM/02223

2380
MUHAMMAD IKHWAN FATANNA BIN 

MOKHTAR
IKHWAN FATANNA VOCALIST RPM/00657

2381 MUHAMMAD IKMAL BIN ABD LATIF IKMAL
ABSTRAK HINGGA KE 

BULAN
DRUMMER RPM/00160

2382 MUHAMMAD ILHAM BIN ABD HALIM ILHAM ADIKKU SAYANG
VOCALIST | CAJON | CHIMES | COWBELL | 

CYMBALS | DJEMBE | DRUMMER | CONGO | 

GENDANG | KENDANG | KOMPANG | 

RPM/03871

2383
MUHAMMAD ILHAM FIKRI BIN MOHAMAD 

ASRI

ILHAM ASRI | ILHAM 

AEYDAN
AEYDAN VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03216

2384 MUHAMMAD IMRAN AL-KAMMAL ABU KEMENYANTZ RUSTY RABAK GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01820

2385 MUHAMMAD IMRAN HAKEEM BIN HISHAM IMRN
53 UNIVERSE VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | RAPPER | 

GUITARIST
RPM/03532

2386 MUHAMMAD INDRA HIDAYAT BIN ROSLI
MUHAMMAD INDRA 

HIDAYAT | HIDAYAT
GUITARIST RPM/02221

2387 MUHAMMAD IQBAL BIN ABDULLAH IQBAL ABDULLAH
CAJON | DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST | 

SHAKER | TAMBORINE | TRIANGLE | DRUM 

PROGRAMMER | REBANA | COWBELL | 

RPM/03611

2388 MUHAMMAD ISKANDAR BIN RAHMAN ESKA SHAMBLES BAND GUITARIST RPM/00822

2389 MUHAMMAD IZZAT BIN ABDUL LATIFF IZZAT LATIFF RAMAYAN ELECTRIC GUITAR | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03728

2390 MUHAMMAD IZZAT NABIL BIN AZLAM IZZAT NABIL VOCALIST RPM/01339

2391 MUHAMMAD IZZRIN IRFAN BIN MOHD ISMAIL IZZIN IRFAN VOCALIST RPM/03359

2392 MUHAMMAD 'IZZUL ISLAM BIN MAZLAN IZZUE ISLAM FORTEEN VOCALIST RPM/00125

2393 MUHAMMAD JABIR BIN IDRIS JABIR SEVEN G SHARP 7 GUITARIST RPM/00883

2394 MUHAMMAD JIHAD BIN HAMDAN JIHAD VOICES OF UMMI VOCALIST RPM/00503

2395 MUHAMMAD JOHAN BIN KAMARUDDIN JOHAN DUCLOS I, REVIVAL VOCALIST | ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/03086

2396 MUHAMMAD JUSTINE BIN ABDULLAH MUHAMMAD JUSTINE VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03356

2397
MUHAMMAD KAMAL IRFAN BIN 

KAMAROLZAMAN
PERJAKA GUITARIST RPM/02687

2398 MUHAMMAD KHAIRI BIN CHE ZAHARI HERRYSKINS ISIVRED VOCALIST | ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/02984

2399 MUHAMMAD KHAIRIN BIN AZMI AYEN TOMMY CHERRY ON TOP DRUMMER RPM/02702

2400
MUHAMMAD KHAIRUL BIN BAHARUDDIN @ 

BACHARUDDIN
KHAI BAHAR VOCALIST RPM/01703

2401 MUHAMMAD KHAIRUSSANI BIN FADZIL KHAI SANI VOCALIST RPM/03057

2402 MUHAMMAD KHALIS BIN MD SHARI KHALIS REAL SPIN
REAL SPIN

VOCALIST RPM/02467

2403
MUHAMMAD LOKMAN HAKIM BIN NASIR @ 

ABDUL GHANI

LOKI | HACKEEM | HAKIM | 

KEEM | KIM

WE ARE BECOMING 

GHOTS | ALPHABETICAL 

THEORY | ROKIAH'S SON

VOCALIST | DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST | 

MIDI PROGRAMMER | SEQUENCER | 

SAMPLING | BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST

RPM/03140

2404 MUHAMMAD LOQMAN BIN ABDUL AZIZ LOQMAN RABBANI VOCALIST RPM/01046

2405
MUHAMMAD LUQMAN HAKIM BIN 

MOHAMMAD KAMAL
MANKIMMAL BACKING VOCALS RPM/03585

2406 MUHAMMAD MAHDI BIN MOHD THOLAAT MAHDI RABITHAH VOCALIST RPM/01815

2407 MUHAMMAD MIQDAM BIN BAKHTIAR MIQDAM QATHRUNNADA BACKING VOCALS RPM/00537

2408 MUHAMMAD MUADZ BIN MOHD ADZEMAN MUADZ AZMAN
VOCALIST

RPM/01809

2409
MUHAMMAD MUSTAQIM BIN MUSTAPHA 

KAMAL
TAQIM KAMAL XPOSE DRUMMER RPM/01685

2410 MUHAMMAD MUZAMMIR BIN JAILANEEH AMMIR KEYBOARDIST RPM/01360

2411 MUHAMMAD NABAWI BIN GUNAWAN AWI RAFAEL VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00734

2412
MUHAMMAD NABIL BIN MOHD 

MUSHABAKAH
NABEL RAZ KYOJI SKY DRUMMER RPM/02584

2413
MUHAMMAD NABIL FAISAL BIN MUHAMMAD 

FIRDAUS PALANI
NABIL TAMBORINE RPM/01310

2414
MUHAMMAD NADIR KHAN BIN MUHARIR 

AMIR
KLOUD$ TTONTHEMOVE | TT.13 VOCALIST | RAPPER | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03544

2415 MUHAMMAD NAFIZ ANNAS BIN MD ZAN NAFEEZS KEYBOARDIST | PAINIST RPM/03525

2416 MUHAMMAD NAIM BIN MUHAMMAD NAZIM NAIM OFFNOTE BASSIST RPM/02234

2417 MUHAMMAD NA'IM DANIEL BIN BAHARIN NAIM DANIEL VOCALIST RPM/02410

2418 MUHAMMAD NAJIB BIN TIAR GESSAVIC VOCALIST | BEATS | DRUMMER RPM/03344

2419 MUHAMMAD NAJMI BIN ABDUL MUKTHI NAJMI JEMSON
GUITARIST

RPM/02612

2420
MUHAMMAD NAQUIYUDDIN AZEEM BIN 

JAMALUDDIN
QUE AZEEM

RAMAYAN | GOLDEN 

MAMMOTH

VOCALIST | DRUMMER | KEYBOARDIST | 

SYNTHESIZER
RPM/01934
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2421 MUHAMMAD NAUFAL BIN MOHAMAD ISA NAUFAL THE TRUTH VOCALIST RPM/02060

2422 MUHAMMAD NAWAWI BIN ABDULLAH NAWI | NAWLEDGE 
FLOW PULAU | FLOW P | 

LAWALAH FAMILIA
VOCALIST RPM/03618

2423 MUHAMMAD NAZIR BIN AWANG ALIAS JAY SPACE SPACE BAND GUITARIST RPM/03698

2424 MUHAMMAD NAZMI IRFAN BIN ISMAIL NAZMI IRFAN VOCALIST RPM/01974

2425 MUHAMMAD NAZRIN BIN NOR ARIFFIN BALL | NAZRIN MONALYSSA GUITARIST RPM/01045

2426 MUHAMMAD NAZRUL BIN NOOH CHE YO
MOTHERLAND | 

YON.DERSHORE
DRUMMER RPM/03332

2427 MUHAMMAD NIDZA AFHAM BIN MOKHTAR NIDZA AFHAM VOCALIST RPM/02422

2428 MUHAMMAD NIZAM BIN ASHAR NIZAM ASHAR DISH
GUITARIST

RPM/01176

2429 MUHAMMAD NIZAM BIN ISMAIL NIZAM CHLYPDY GUITARIST RPM/03175

2430 MUHAMMAD NOOR AFNAN BIN NOOR AZLAN AFNAN48V
BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST | SAMPLING

RPM/03570

2431 MUHAMMAD NOR HAKIM BIN MOHD KAMAL HAKIM KAMAL FUGO
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | DRUMMER | 

GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | TRUMPET
RPM/02294

2432 MUHAMMAD NUR EDY BIN BRENDAN UTAU HARUTO SIXTH DIVISION DRUMMER RPM/03506

2433 MUHAMMAD NUR FADLI BIN AMINUDIN MN FADLY ACOUSTIC GUITAR | KEYBOARDIST RPM/03126

2434
MUHAMMAD NUR ISKANDAR BIN 

ZULKARNAIN
IZGASTRO

BUDAK NAKAL HUJUNG 

SIMPANG
TRUMPET RPM/01849

2435
MUHAMMAD NUR MAZAKIR BIN 

KAMARUDDIN
AKIR KAMARUDDIN ENCEM BOIS GUITARIST RPM/02365

2436 MUHAMMAD NUR RAHMAT BIN MANSOR AMAT BUDAK HITAM | 7EVENING DRUMMER RPM/03743

2437 MUHAMMAD NURAKMAL BIN MOHD AYUB AKMAL & CESAREEN
CESAREEN BAND | 

ORANGE CUBE
VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00887

2438
MUHAMMAD NUR'IMAN DARWISY BIN 

MOHD NOORAZREEN
IMAN DARWISY VOCALIST RPM/02902

2439 MUHAMMAD NURULLAH BIN AHMAD KURIS LARGH DAWSON GUITARIST RPM/02278

2440 MUHAMMAD QALIQ ZIQRI BIN AHMAD NAZIM DEDEK CHLYPDY BASSIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02725

2441
MUHAMMAD QALISH MUQRI BIN AHMAD 

NAZIM
QALISH MUQRI CHLYPDY

VOCALIST | GUITARIST
RPM/02726

2442 MUHAMMAD QUDAMAH BIN ASA'ARI QUDAMAH QATHRUNNADA VOCALIST RPM/00533

2443 MUHAMMAD RADHI BIN HASANUDIN RADHI HASAN BACKING VOCALS | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/02578

2444 MUHAMMAD RADHI BIN RAZALI RADHI OAG VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00166

2445 MUHAMMAD RAJAB BIN MD DALI
MR REGGIE | RAJAB BONE 

| REJAB
GERHANA SKA CINTA TROMBONE | TRUMPET | FLUGELHORN RPM/02252

2446 MUHAMMAD RAMLI BIN AHMAD RAMLI
DRUMMER

RPM/01395

2447 MUHAMMAD RAZIQ BIN ROSLI ZYNAKAL VOCALIST RPM/03141

2448 MUHAMMAD REDZA BIN ABDUL HAMID REDZA HAMID VOCALIST RPM/00659

2449 MUHAMMAD RIDZUAN BIN SHARIFUDDIN ONE FORTEEN FORTEEN VOCALIST RPM/00127

2450 MUHAMMAD RIDZWAN HATTA BIN RAZALI RIDZWAN HATTA GENDANG RPM/02843

2451
MUHAMMAD RIFQI DANISH BIN MOHAMAD 

SARIF
EKEY VOCALIST RPM/03718

2452 MUHAMMAD ROZIAN BIN MARANG WATT ROCK VOCALIST RPM/00705

2453 MUHAMMAD RUSHDAN BIN ASHRI
RUSHDAN ASHRI | 

GLOWRUSH

BASSIST | GUITARIST | DRUMMER | 

KEYBOARDIST | PERCUSSIONIST | PIANIST | 

VIOLINIST

RPM/02348

2454 MUHAMMAD SAFIAN BIN ABDUL WAHID AYANWAHID ORKES MELAYU ROJER
PERCUSSIONIST | CAJON | DRUMMER | 

DJEMBE | GENDANG / KENDANG | KOMPANG 

| REBANA | TABLA PLAYER | TAMBORINE | 

RPM/03340

2455 MUHAMMAD SAFIQ BIN ZAINUDDIN APIT PROJECTOR BAND DRUMMER RPM/01181

2456 MUHAMMAD SAFWAN BIN JAHRI
SAFWAN JAHRI | SAFWAN 

NICE
NICE

VOCALIST
RPM/02402

2457
MUHAMMAD SAHRUL AMRI BIN 

MUHAMMAD FATHI AWAL
SAHRULARM

SENTUHAN | PROJECT X 

PRODUCTION

BASSIST | DRUMMER
RPM/03223

2458 MUHAMMAD SALAM BIN MOHD SALIM SALAM HEROW HEROW BAND GUITARIST RPM/01770

2459
MUHAMMAD SALEHUDDIN ALYUBI BIN 

MUHAMMAD FAUZI
DEWA YUBI | FIQ YUBI BAND VOCALIST RPM/01107

2460 MUHAMMAD SALIHIN BIN MOHD SALIM SALIHIN HEROW HEROW BAND VOCALIST | BASSIST RPM/01771

2461 MUHAMMAD SAPAWI BIN IDRIS AWIE DRUMMER RPM/01364

2462 MUHAMMAD SARIMAN BIN ABDUL MANAP SARIMAN NOWSEEHEART VOCALIST RPM/01158

2463 MUHAMMAD SHADIQ BIN SHAPIAN SHADIQ SHAPIAN MARGASATWA
BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST | CELLO | 

PERCUSSIONIST
RPM/01834

2464 MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ BIN NOR SHAH
SHAFIQ ONE PATH | 

SHAFIQ OP
ONE PATH VOCALIST RPM/02373
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2465 MUHAMMAD SHAFRIS BIN SHAHARUDIN CHAP A TO Z A TO Z VOCALIST RPM/01883

2466 MUHAMMAD SHAHRIL BIN SUHAIMI JERRY SHAH VOCALIST | SEQUENCER | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01480

2467
MUHAMMAD SHAHRUL AMIN BIN 

KAMAROZAMAN
SHARUL KAMAL VOCALIST RPM/01276

2468
MUHAMMAD SHAHRUL NIZAM BIN 

ZAINUDDIN

SHAHRUL NIZAM | 

MATZEN | ALI PENCEN
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02637

2469
MUHAMMAD SHARUL ASHLYN BIN AG 

ASHRUL AFFANDY
CHUBB-E VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/01885

2470 MUHAMMAD SYAFIEQ BIN JALI ARGHPIEZ RAPPER | VOCALIST RPM/03527

2471
MUHAMMAD SYAFIQ AIMAN BIN MOHD 

SHOFFEE
SYAFIQ AIMAN MANHAJ VOCALIST RPM/01113

2472 MUHAMMAD SYAFIQ B. ABD. WAHAB CLAD FMG RAPPER RPM/00495

2473 MUHAMMAD SYAFIQ BIN MOHD SHARKAWEE KITSHAFIQ
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | KEYBOARDIST
RPM/03792

2474 MUHAMMAD SYAFIQ BIN SITAM APIQ BASSIST RPM/01332

2475 MUHAMMAD SYAFIQ HADY BIN SHAARANI SYAFIQ SAJA
NUR-ONE | JUNSEN | SAJA 

| NERO | ZARUL THE 

PROTES

VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01854

2476 MUHAMMAD SYAFIQ IKHWAN BIN GHAZALI SYAFEEK IKHWAN VOCALIST RPM/01160

2477 MUHAMMAD SYAFIQ ISKANDAR B. ABDULLAH DOM | DOPFLO VOCALIST RPM/02000

2478 MUHAMMAD SYAHIDIN BIN MOHD SALIM SYAHIDIN HEROW HEROW BAND VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01768

2479 MUHAMMAD SYAHIR BIN MUHAMMAD JOHRI SYAHIR CHERPEN
CHERPEN BAND | RUANG 

HATI
GUITARIST RPM/02172

2480 MUHAMMAD SYAHMI HAFIZ AMIE G SHARP 7 BACKING VOCALS RPM/00828

2481 MUHAMMAD SYAKIR ALIF BIN JOHAN ALIF VOICES OF UMMI VOCALIST RPM/00500

2482 MUHAMMAD SYAWAL FITRI BIN SYAFRIZAL WAL BREAKFAST BAND BREAKFAST BAND
GUITARIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR
RPM/03623

2483
MUHAMMAD SYAZWAN SYAHMI BIN 

MUHAMMAD ROSDI
SYAZWAN SYAHMI VOCALIST RPM/02927

2484 MUHAMMAD SYUKRI BIN KAMSAN ADIKKK VOCALIST RPM/02830

2485 MUHAMMAD TAUFIQ BIN RAJULI TAUFIQ MANHAJ VOCALIST RPM/01115

2486 MUHAMMAD YASIN BIN SULAIMAN YASIN BROTHERS VOCALIST RPM/00650

2487 MUHAMMAD YAZID BIN MOHD IZAHAM YAZID IZAHAM VOCALIST RPM/02328

2488 MUHAMMAD YUSOF BIN MOHDNOR UCOP LOGIKA BAND TAMBORINE RPM/02314

2489 MUHAMMAD YUSRI BIN IBRAHIM BOY SEVENDAYS GUITARIST RPM/01900

2490 MUHAMMAD YUSRIZAL BIN OMAR YUSRIZAL OMAR
BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST
RPM/02405

2491 MUHAMMAD YUSUF BIN MAZELAN
AL ABBAS | ALABBAS | AL-

ABBAS | SABBALA
LAWA NIE GENG VOCALIST RPM/01094

2492 MUHAMMAD ZAHID BIN MOHAMAD AMIN ZAHID STONE PERCUSSIONIST RPM/01375

2493
MUHAMMAD ZAIFF SHARQIL BIN 

ZAIROLFAZRIL
ZAIFF SHARQIL

STRINGS | STRINGS ARRANGEMENT | VIOLA | 

VIOLINIST
RPM/02912

2494 MUHAMMAD ZAINOL BIN MOHAMMAD NOR EYNOL QALAM BAND VOCALIST RPM/01628

2495 MUHAMMAD ZAMI BIN ABIDIN PFTD CITYBOIS
DJ | MIDI PROGRAMMER | SYNTHESIZER 

ARRANGEMENT | TURNTABLES
RPM/03665

2496 MUHAMMAD ZAYYAD BIN AS'AARI ZAYYAD QATHRUNNADA PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00532

2497 MUHAMMAD ZEDREN BIN JAAFAR OJEX GREY SKY MORNING GUITARIST RPM/02507

2498
MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR BIN ABDUL KAHAR 

RAJOO
MICHAEL CHRIS VOCALIST RPM/02454

2499 MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR BIN SADRI GAST LOKA | BEATBURNS DRUMMER RPM/01224

2500 MUHAMMAD ZUBIR BIN MOHAMAD ALI ZUBIR KHAN VOCALIST RPM/03536

2501 MUHAMMAD ZUHDI BIN AMRAN ITIK MANUSKRIP MIA MANUSKRIP MIA BASSIST RPM/00096

2502 MUHAMMAD ZUL HAFIZI BIN MAIDIN JOY FIRST QIZZ BASSIST RPM/01492

2503 MUHAMMAD ZULFADZLI BIN ABDUL LATIF PELE L. 53 UNIVERSE
RAPPER

RPM/03071

2504 MUHAMMAD ZULFIKRY BIN MD ROSLY FIKRY DAMAI DAMAI AND FRIENDS VOCALIST RPM/00598

2505 MUHAMMAD ZULFIQOR BIN MOHD NORIZAN ZUL NORIZAN GUITARIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03226

2506 MUHAMMAD ZULHILMI BIN ALI AMY BONG IMAGI
KEYBOARDIST

RPM/02536

2507 MUHAMMAD ZULHILMI BIN TARMIZI EMY TARMIZI ASTRAVELLA
ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC GUITAR | 

GUITARIST | STRINGS ARRANGEMENT | 

SYNTHESIZER ARRANGEMENT | DRUM 

RPM/03815

2508 MUHARDIMAN BIN ISMAIL MOHAR
MOHRAM

FLUTE - BAMBOO RPM/00620
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2509 MUHD ADIB BIN HUSSIN ADIB HUSSIN | MAGE
DRUMMER | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | 

PIANIST
RPM/02347

2510 MUHD AIMAN BIN ISMAIL AIMAN ISMAIL VOCALIST RPM/00841

2511 MUHD EZHAR BIN HAMDAN ZAHAR | SISITEPIKERTAS PITAHATI GUITARIST | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00427

2512 MUHD FADHILAH IRWANDY BIN A. PAUZI ANDY GUITARIST RPM/00460

2513 MUHD HAFIZZUDIN BIN HAZMI HAFIZ TEMAN LELAKI TEMAN LELAKI GUITARIST RPM/02541

2514 MUHD MUJAHID BIN ABDUL RAZAK MOJA PETAK BAND KEYBOARDIST RPM/02029

2515 MUHD RAZMANSYAH BIN RAHMAN RAZMANSYAH VOCALIST RPM/02423

2516 MUHD ZA'IM SYAHMI BIN ABD MAJID ZA'IM XPOSE KEYBOARDIST RPM/01683

2517 MUHD ZULHELMY ADHA BIN MOHD ZULKIFELI EMME | MAHADURJA DAARCHLEA GUITARIST RPM/00510

2518 MUHD. IRHAS BIN NAIM PAYUNG SALAMMUSIK
BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST | MIDI 

PROGRAMMER | SHEHNAI | TRUMPET
RPM/00354

2519 MUKHRIS BIN ABDUL TALIB ABOI KRIS KRIS GUITARIST RPM/02745

2520 MUMAINI AFZAINIZAM BIN MOHAMMAD ZAIZAM VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR RPM/03800

2521 MUNA SHAHIRAH BINTI MUNADI MUNA SHAHIRAH VOCALIST RPM/02825

2522 MUNAH ANAK JIMMY MARIA JIMMY VOCALIST RPM/00924

2523 MUNIF BIN AHMAD MUNIF HIJJAZ VOCALIST RPM/00549

2524 MURAD BIN MAT MURAD TARROQ VOCALIST RPM/01903

2525 MURALLI A/L GUNASEGARAN KMG KIDZ SEENU NORTHERN ANTHEM KEYBOARDIST RPM/01010

2526 MUSA BIN MOHAMED TAIB LOMAQ KRIS KRIS BASSIST RPM/03780

2527 MUSA BIN RADHI
MUSA | MUS | MUS RAD | 

ADAMAS | FOO

EXISTS
GUITARIST RPM/00831

2528 MUSTAFA BIN JOS MUS TARROQ
GUITARIST

RPM/01892

2529 MUSTAFA KAMAL BIN AHMAD MUS SATIRA SATIRA | SCAN GUITARIST RPM/02826

2530 MUSTAFAL BAKRI BIN ISMAIL BAKRI ISMAIL | BAKRI GSC
GERHANA SKACINTA | 

FLOP POPPY
DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/03301

2531 MUSTAFFA BIN DIN MUS MAY MAY VOCALIST RPM/02503

2532 MUSTAPHA BIN NAKIRUN
AL BAJAWI | M NAKIR | 

VAJAU

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | CHORUS | DRUMMER | 

ELECTRIC BASS | ELECTRIC GUITAR | GAMELAN 

RPM/03273

2533 MUTHIRAN A/L RASAMANINGAM MATTHEW RAS INTERMEZZO | RUDRA VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01038

2534 MUZAFFAR SHAH BIN ASRINAN MUZZA MUZZA VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00538

2535 MUZZAMMIL BIN ALIAS
WARIS | W.A.R.I.S | 

WARISN9
VOCALIST RPM/01095

2536 N BARATHIRAJAA A/L NADARAJA N BARATHIRAJAA FLUTE RPM/01619

2537 NABIL BIN AHMAD
NABIL

FAREAST VOCALIST RPM/01197

2538 NABIL BIN KHALID NABEL THE MESSAGE DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/01068

2539 NABIL BIN ZAMANHURI NABIL ZAMANHURI VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00073

2540 NABIL ZUHAILY BIN RAHMAT NABIL PRASASTI GUITARIST RPM/03019

2541 NABILAH BINTI MUSA BIL MUSA VOCALIST RPM/01229

2542 NABILAH HANI BINTI AZALI LOCA B TUJULOCA VOCALIST RPM/02740

2543 NADHIRA NISHAA BINTI SHAMSURI NADHIRA VOCALIST RPM/00205

2544 NADHIRAH BINTI ZAMANI NADDY SUSHI VOCALIST RPM/01219

2545
NADHIRAH CHIN BINTI ABDULLAH @ JENNY 

CHIN OI CHAN
JENNY CHIN KEYBOARDIST RPM/00487

2546 NADIA AMIRA BINTI OTHMAN AMIRA OTHMAN VOCALIST RPM/01173

2547 NADIA EMILIA BINTI ROSELAN NADD EMILIA VOCALIST RPM/01151

2548 NADIA FHARSHAH BINTI MOHAMAD JAMLOS DNADYA VOCALIST RPM/02952

2549 NADIM BIN MOHD ZAIN NADIM TRIGALOGY VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02180

2550 NADZMI ADHWA BIN NOR ADZMI NADZMI ADHWA VOCALIST RPM/03706

2551 NAFIZAH BINTI ASIKEN FIZA ASIQIN | FIZZA FORZA VOCALIST RPM/03121

2552 NAGARAJ A/L JEYARAMAN BOY RADGE BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST | STRINGS RPM/00409
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2553 NAGARAJA A/L KARUPPIAH DARKKEY THE KEYS VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00236

2554 NAIDATUL ZAMRIZAM BIN ARSAD ZAM RYZAM VOCALIST RPM/01739

2555 NAJEEB BIN FAZILLAH NAJEEB GUITARIST RPM/02291

2556 NAJMI BIN SHAHARUDIN NAMIE EXPERIMENT MELODY VOCALIST RPM/02636

2557 NAJMUDDIN BIN MOHD YUSOFF DEAN BASSIST RPM/01363

2558 NAJWA BINTI MAHIADDIN NJWA VOCALIST RPM/01240

2559 NANTHA KUMAR A/L KRISHNAN COCO NANTHA BOOMERANGX VOCALIST RPM/00107

2560 NANY ANAK MUDUI TIFFANY ANGEL 3 DMENCY BAND VOCALIST RPM/03279

2561 NAQIB NAIMULLAH BIN ZAIRUL NIZAM VIOLINAQIB ODT MUSIC VIOLINIST RPM/03103

2562 NAS ADILA BINTI MOHD DAN NAS ADILA VOCALIST RPM/00006

2563 NASABANDI BIN JUMAT BANDI AMUK | NASHA AMUK | FEBIANS VOCALIST RPM/02586

2564 NASHARUL AWEERA BIN NORHISSHAM AWEERA MOJO VOCALIST RPM/00271

2565 NASHRUL FIRDAUS BIN MOKHTAR NAS GUITARIST RPM/01367

2566 NASIR BIN DAUD NASIR SEARCH BASSIST RPM/02393

2567 NASIR KHAN BIN AHMAD KHAN
NASIR NAWAB | NASIR 

DATUK AHMAD NAWAB | 

NASIR TAN SRI AHMAD 

KEYBOARDIST | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00365

2568 NASLIZAR BINTI NAZRI MOONCAT PALACE BACKING VOCALS RPM/02446

2569 NASMALEHAN BINTI ISMAIL NAS ATEA VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03711

2570 NASRI BIN OSMAN JAYBON
TEACHER'S PET

BASSIST RPM/02877

2571 NASRUDDIN BIN FADLYSHAM SUDIN DALAM KELAM
GUITARIST | ELECTRIC GUITAR | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR
RPM/03674

2572 NASRULHAQ BIN SHAHDAN NEMO CHERPEN CHERPEN VOCALIST RPM/02691

2573 NASYANTO BIN NASIP ATONG DEF GAB C DRUMMER RPM/01795

2574 NATALIE TAN WEE SIAN ANYA SHINDO
BEATS | ELECTRIC BASS | KEYBOARD PAD | 

KEYBOARDIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER | PADS | 

PIANIST | SAMPLING | SEQUENCER | SYNTH 

RPM/03475

2575 NATASHA ANAK ALBERT JUAN NATASHA JUAN VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03790

2576 NATASHA BINTI NORDIN NIKITA KIMISTRI
BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST 

| PIANIST
RPM/00136

2577 NATRA BINTI YASMI
NATRA THE LEGACIES | 

AYANG J HUSSEIN
THE LEGACIES VOCALIST RPM/02103

2578 NAUFAL ZAHIRUL AZAHEL BIN MOHD ALFIAN TANTARI VOCALIST RPM/03234

2579 NAVENDRA MURTHY A/L SURIA MOORTHY HAVOC NAVEN HAVOC BROTHERS VOCALIST RPM/00668

2580 NAVIN KUMAR A/L JAYAMANI NAVIN KRAVANAH KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/02105

2581 NAVIN KUMAR A/L SHANMUGAM D'NAVIGATOR
GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST

RPM/01572

2582 NAVIN PREMANAND A/L SUBRAMANIAM GZZY VOCALIST RPM/00689

2583 NAVIN RAJ A/L RAJAH KUMARAN NASZ-T VOCALIST RPM/01472

2584 NAVINN A/L RAJENDRAN
NAVINN | TWONN | 

KONGAEN
ILLAIYA HUSTLAZ VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | BEATS RPM/03798

2585 NAYLI BINTI MOHD NAZRI NAYLI NAZRI VOX RIOT
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR
RPM/03383

2586 NAZIER BIN HAMSIRANI NAZZ FIRST QIZZ VOCALIST RPM/01491

2587 NAZMALINDAH BINTI ISMAIL LINDA SOLID GOLD VOCALIST RPM/03714

2588 NAZMIL HUSAINI BIN AB LATIFF NAZMIL VAST VAST VOCALIST RPM/03069

2589 NAZRI BIN ABDUL ARIS ONIEY ARIS VOCALIST | DRUMMER RPM/00172

2590 NAZRI BIN ABDULLASIM NAS PLAGUE OF HAPPINESS VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02527

2591 NAZRIE BIN BASARUN IZY HARUN VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03058

2592 NAZRUL AIMAN BIN ASDAR AIMAN DRUMMER RPM/02165

2593 NAZRUN FAIJURI BIN AZIZI ALONG O.T.O DRUMMER RPM/01431

2594 NEETA MANISHAA A/P M.MANOGARAN NEETA IAMNEETA VOCALIST | PIANIST RPM/00385

2595 NELASON @ NELCOLLIN ANAK ALI NICKLANE_ABOY REGAS BAND VOCALIST RPM/00452

2596 NELY SUGINO BINTI RINO NELY BACKING VOCALS RPM/01311
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2597 NG CHEA HWEI 伍家辉 VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00051

2598 NG CHEON CHET 伍冠谚 PIANIST RPM/00361

2599 NG CHING TAT WILBUR NG | MR.达人 P-HIGH 屁孩 VOCALIST RPM/00956

2600 NG GUAT HOH 黄熙雯 VOCALIST RPM/01906

2601 NG HOCK CHYE 黄一飞 VOCALIST RPM/00042

2602 NG HUAT KEONG WILL NG | 黄威尔 VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00061

2603 NG JIN TAT 黄子达 ALIENOID 异种 GUITARIST RPM/00836

2604 NG KAH KING GENG GENG | 家敬 VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01712

2605 NG KOK WAI JOSEPH N. VOCALIST RPM/00326

2606 NG SOK CHIEN 以格 VOCALIST RPM/00963

2607 NG SUET YUAN 黄雪媛 E势家族 VOCALIST | GUITARIST | PIANIST RPM/02435

2608 NG TUN HOR 敦厚 MARVIN DRUMMER RPM/02600

2609 NG ZI YAN 娃娃 | 小米 VOCALIST RPM/00746

2610 NGAI THIANG TIN 魏战 VOCALIST RPM/02941

2611 NGALAI ANAK ASOM ANDREWSON NGALAI VOCALIST RPM/01782

2612 NGEREMBANG ANAK JANA REM JANA VOCALIST RPM/03237

2613 NGIAM WEE HENG JENNY NGIAM | 芊芸 VOCALIST RPM/00943

2614 NGOW KOON SAU JOHN GOH PELANGI BASSIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/00571

2615 NICHOLAS ANAK JANIN NICKLESDOM VOCALIST RPM/03755

2616 NICHOLAS ANAK JAROB
NICK J

W&E BAND VOCALIST | BASSIST RPM/03789

2617 NICHOLAS ANAK REKAN IGAT US VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST | GUITARIST RPM/01976

2618 NICHOLAS FREDERICKS ANAK FREDIEL NICHOLAS FREDERICKS VOCALIST RPM/02932

2619 NICHOLAS KUDI ANAK MEDAN NICK RAFFIENCY VOCALIST RPM/03687

2620 NICHOLAS TEO TUN LIYAN NICHOLAS TEO | 张栋梁 VOCALIST RPM/00019

2621 NICHOLES A/L B GANESRAJA NIC NICHOLES VOCALIST RPM/03099

2622 NICK ARDDLEY BIN NICHOLAS ARDDLEY NICHOLAS VOCALIST RPM/02434

2623 NIFAEL NAQIUDDIN BIN SHAHARUL NIZAM NIFAEL
DRUMMER

RPM/01695

2624 NIGEL MAVERICK SEBASTIAN NIGEL MAVERICK ELECTRIC GUITAR | ACOUSTIC GUITAR RPM/03337

2625
NIK AHMAD FAKHRUL RAZY BIN NIK 

SAMSUDIN
RAZI YUBI BAND GUITARIST RPM/01108

2626
NIK AHMAD SHAUQI BIN NIK ISKANDAR 

ARIFFIN
EKIEY CHERPEN CHERPEN| RUANG HATI BASSIST RPM/02289

2627 NIK AZLINA BINTI NIK DIR
REENA NICKY

VOCALIST RPM/00717

2628 NIK FADLEE BIN ELHAMSHAH AYIE ELHAM FLOOR 88 VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/01727

2629 NIK 'IMRAN BIN MEGAT NIK MOHD KAMAL TAJSBIH GUHA HUMANA VOCALIST RPM/03793

2630 NIK JAMALULLAI HILMI BIN YAHYA NIK SASKIA BASSIST RPM/02895

2631 NIK MOHAMAD LUKMAN BIN BAHARUDIN LoqDesire DESIRE VOCALIST RPM/03207

2632 NIK MOHD AIDIL BIN NIK ZAMRI AIDIL AF3 VOCALIST | GUITARIST | PIANIST RPM/01112

2633 NIK MOHD FAKHRI BIN MAT HUSIN JOHN LETRIK RUSTY RABAK
GUITARIST

RPM/02257

2634
NIK MOHD SHAHREEN BIN NIK MOHAMAD 

SHOR
AYEN U & I VOCALIST RPM/00916

2635 NIK MUHAMAD AQIL BIN KAMARUDIN NIK AQIL LOKO DRUMMER RPM/01765

2636 NIK MUHAMAD ARIF BIN MOHD ZULKIFLY ARIF PAYSLIP PAYSLIP GUITARIST RPM/00743

2637 NIK MUHAMMAD ADIB BIN NIK ZURAIK ADIB LOKA LOKA | DRAMA BAND GUITARIST RPM/00390

2638 NIK MUSTAZA BIN NIK MUSTAPHA TAJA MEET UNCLE HUSSAIN GUITARIST RPM/00736

2639 NIK NUHA BINTI NIK ARRIS NAO ZUMAR VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03474

2640 NIK SHAZRUL EZWAN BIN CHE MOHD ARIFF EZWAN ARIFF NEON | NEON BAND VOCALIST RPM/02270
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2641 NIKA ANDY ANTHONY
NIKA ANDY | NIKA ANDY 

ANTHONY
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03000

2642 NINA NADIRA BINTI NAHARUDDIN NINA NADIRA VOCALIST RPM/01545

2643 NIRU ANAK KAYAN NELSON NEHRU VOCALIST RPM/01646

2644 NIRWAN BIN ZAINALABIDIN NIRWAN CALIPH BUSKERS VOCALIST | PERCUSSIONIST | GUITARIST RPM/01084

2645 NISA ADDINA BINTI MOHAMAD TAUFIK NISA ADDINA | LYRIT VOCALIST | VIOLINIST RPM/00557

2646 NOEL NG NUOBEI NOEL NG 吳諾貝 NOEL & HER FEATHERS
VOCALIST | VOCAL SCAT | GUITARIST | 

GLOCKENSPIEL | MELODICA | TAMBORINE | 

SHAKER

RPM/03812

2647 NOH FAEQ BIN PENDI FAEQ NOAH PROXY BAND VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03855

2648 NONNY NADIRAH BINTI ZAINUDDIN NONNY NADIRAH VOCALIST RPM/01613

2649 NOOR AIN BINTI ROSLI MELLISA AEN VOCALIST RPM/01513

2650 NOOR AMIERAZATYKA BINTI AYOB TYKA VOCALIST RPM/01479

2651 NOOR AMIRAH BINTI ASRAF MIRA TILU | AMIRAH ASRAF TILU VOCALIST RPM/02448

2652 NOOR AYU FATINI BINTI MOHD BAKHARI BUNGA VOCALIST RPM/02794

2653 NOOR AZAM BIN MOHAMED AZAM 4U2C | AZAM MOHD 4U2C VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02886

2654 NOOR AZMAN BIN ABD RAHMAN NORMAN RAHMAN BASSIST RPM/00613

2655 NOOR ELYAZRIL BIN ELES ARIL ELES VOCALIST RPM/03045

2656 NOOR HAFFIZAL BIN RASHID LOKO | AFIZ
SCAN | BUTTERFINGERS | 

MONOLOQUE
DRUMMER RPM/02427

2657 NOOR HAFIZI BINTI TAIP IZZI VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02991

2658 NOOR HAIDA BINTI MOHD IDRIS HAIDA HAFIZ VOCALIST | PIANIST RPM/00094

2659 NOOR HASIMAH BINTI ABU HASAN SHIMA FRESHIES FRESHIES VOCALIST RPM/03862

2660 NOOR HASLIAH BINTI ABU HASAN ALYAH VOCALIST RPM/01246

2661 NOOR HAZAN BIN RASHID AZAN SCAN SCAN VOCALIST RPM/02437

2662 NOOR IZWAN BIN MOHAMAD NOOR IZWAN VOCALIST RPM/02293

2663 NOOR JAFRI BIN NOOR AFFANDY YBJ 53 UNIVERSE VOCALIST | RAPPER | BEATS | KEYBOARDIST RPM/03138

2664 NOORAISHA FARIZAN BINTI ABU BAKAR AISHA AISHAHANIM VOCALIST RPM/00587

2665 NOORDIN BIN MOHD TAIB DIN SEARCH SEARCH GUITARIST RPM/02070

2666 NOORMADINAH BINTI MOHAMAD HILAL DYNA BACKING VOCALS RPM/01333

2667 NOORSILA BINTI AMIN NOORSHILA AMIN VOCALIST RPM/03365

2668 NOORSYAIFUL BIN MD ZALALUDIN AEPUL ROZA DRAMA BAND VOCALIST RPM/00644

2669 NOORSYARMILLA BINTI JIRIN MILA JIRIN VOCALIST RPM/01242

2670 NOORULHUDA BINTI AB WAHAB NURUL WAHAB (DEPP) VOCALIST RPM/00474

2671 NOR AKHMAL BIN MOHD MARZUKI AKMAL | LAMHKARON LUKARTS VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01228

2672 NOR ALIA FARZANA ABDUL AZIZ LIA AZIZ VOCALIST RPM/02135

2673 NOR ALLEEYA BINTI NOR EDWAN ALLEEYA VOCALIST RPM/01133

2674 NOR AMIRA BINTI JEMALI MYRRA MALI BACKING VOCALS RPM/01336

2675 NOR ANIZA BINTI IDRIS NORANIZA IDRIS VOCALIST RPM/01076

2676 NOR ASSYIFA BINTI BADAYAMIN NORA SYIFA | SYIFA ASHIE VOCALIST RPM/02001

2677 NOR ATHIRA FITRI BINTI JEMALI TYRA
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS

RPM/01388

2678 NOR ATIQA BINTI NOOR AZRAFF KAKA AZRAFF VOCALIST RPM/01254

2679 NOR AZREE BIN DAYU @ JEFFRY YUNG
CHIMICHANGGERS | 

MINERAL
VOCALIST RPM/03285

2680 NOR AZURA BINTI AZIZ AZURA AZIZ VOCALIST RPM/02750

2681 NOR FARAH IDAYU BINTI YAAKUB IDAYU VOCALIST RPM/03669

2682 NOR FARAHAN BINTI ZAINUDIN NAUFA NORDIN BACKING VOCALS RPM/03477

2683 NOR FAZLIE BIN SAFRI YAMA WATANABE RED AURA VOCALIST RPM/02829

2684 NOR HAFIDAH BINTI HARUN FIDA KEYBOARDIST RPM/01323
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2685 NOR HANAFI BIN NOOR HADI HANAFI ESTRANGED | SOARA BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00711

2686 NOR HANISAH BINTI HASAN HANI HANI & ZUE VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/01231

2687 NOR HELLENA BINTI JOHN JOANIS DARA HELENA VOCALIST RPM/01428

2688 NOR IRENA BINTI TAIB IRENA TAIB THE IMPATIENT SISTERS VOCALIST | XYLOPHONE RPM/00757

2689 NOR KAMAL BIN ABD GHANI NANO FEBIANS GUITARIST RPM/01531

2690 NOR KAMAL HAZAMI BIN AHMAD HAZAMI VOCALIST RPM/01148

2691 NOR LEILA BINTI MOHAMAD LEILA BACKING VOCALS RPM/01405

2692 NOR MELATI BINTI MOHD SHUKOR MELATI VOCALIST RPM/02118

2693 NOR NAZEERA BINTI TAIB NAZEERA TAIB THE IMPATIENT SISTERS VOCALIST | KAZOO RPM/00755

2694 NOR RASFAN SHAH BIN SHAH RUDIN ASFAN SHAH VOCALIST RPM/02182

2695 NOR RAZLINDA BINTI RAZLI BIENDA SOLEHAH VOCALIST RPM/01825

2696 NOR ROHIDA BINTI ZAINUDDIN IDA MARACAS RPM/01414

2697 NOR SORAYA BINTI TAIB SORAYA TAIB THE IMPATIENT SISTERS VOCALIST | KAZOO RPM/00756

2698 NOR ZAWIYAH BINTI CHE PEE NORZA VOCALIST RPM/02879

2699 NOR ZILA BINTI AMINUDDIN ELLA VOCALIST RPM/01257

2700 NORA NAZIRA BINTI NAWI NORA NAZIRA VOCALIST RPM/01745

2701 NORAISA BINTI HUSIN MECLISANDRA VOCALIST RPM/03171

2702 NORAKMAL BINTI KAMARULZAMAN
BABY | BABY AKMAL | 

NORAKMA
GEMERSIK CHORUS BACKING VOCALS RPM/00190

2703 NORANIZA BINTI MOHD. BAHRA EYZA BAHRA SALAMMUSIK VOCALIST RPM/00472

2704 NORASHIKIN BINTI ABD RAHMAN EKIN RAHMAN VOCALIST RPM/00513

2705 NORASSHILLA BINTI RAZALI JERRY SYNTHESIZER RPM/02212

2706 NORAYU BINTI DAMIT AYU DAMIT VOCALIST RPM/02299

2707 NORAZAM BIN MOHAMED SANI AZAM INDIE VOCALIST RPM/00866

2708 NORAZLAN BIN ABDUL AZIZ LANN A TO Z A TO Z VOCALIST RPM/03496

2709 NORAZLAN BIN NAWAWI EILAN YAYA
LOGIKA BAND| ARRAND 

BAND
BASSIST RPM/02313

2710 NORAZLAN BIN ROSLE AZLAN | DARK AZLAN & THE TYPEWRITER VOCALIST | DRUMMER | PIANIST | VIOLIN RPM/00225

2711 NORAZLINA BINTI ABDUL AZIZ AZLINA AZIZ VOCALIST RPM/02042

2712 NORAZLINA BINTI AMIR SHARIPUDDIN AMELINA VOCALIST RPM/00898

2713 NORAZMI BIN HAIRUDIN AZMI HAIRUDIN SAXOPHONE RPM/00144

2714 NORDIANA SHALIEZA BINTI CHE HASHIM DIAN HASHIM DISTANT STANGER VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03526

2715 NORFEZAN BINTI YOPZAFRAN FE_ADIEY VOCALIST RPM/02835

2716 NORHADI BIN DOLLAH ADI DOLLET SANG TIMUR PERCUSSIONIST RPM/03492

2717 NORHAFIZ BIN ISMAIL APIT | PITT MEET UNCLE HUSSAIN DRUMMER RPM/02216

2718 NORHAKIMI IDLAN BIN HADIAN TOMOK VOTA ELECTRIC GUITAR | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03851

2719 NORHASLINDA BINTI ARIPAH HASLINDA VOCALIST RPM/01627

2720 NORHASLINDA BINTI ISHAK LINDA EVA EVA VOCALIST RPM/01663

2721 NORHASMIDAR BINTI AHMAD ASMIDAR VOCALIST RPM/00090

2722 NORHAYATI BINTI AB RAHMAN YAT BASSIST RPM/01618

2723 NORIKHMAN BIN MOHD ZAKARIA
IKHMAN TENOI | IKHMAN 

ZAKARIA
TRUMPET RPM/03520

2724 NORIMAH BINTI MUHAMMAD ABOT VOCALIST RPM/02390

2725 NORINSYIRAH BINTI MUHAMAD SYIRA HERDA SYIRA VOCALIST RPM/01236

2726 NORITA ANAK HINGIEK NORITA KUMANG VOCALIST RPM/00806

2727 NORIZAM BIN ABDULLAH BRO JAM BACKING VOCALS RPM/01641

2728 NORIZAM BIN SARMAN EJAM DRUMMER RPM/01365
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2729 NORIZAN BINTI YEOB IZAN ATAN BACKING VOCALS RPM/03438

2730 NORLAILI AZWA BINTI ADNAN WANLAILI STRINGS RPM/03190

2731 NORLIZA BINTI AZIZ LIZA AZIZ VOCALIST RPM/02041

2732 NORMAN ANAK ADING NORMAN ADING ETHNIC TRANSMISSIONS VOCALIST | BASSIST RPM/00457

2733 NORMAN BIN ABDUL HALIM
NORMAN KRU | TYCO | 

NEO | KAKA | KOKO
KRU | RHYTHMANIA VOCALIST RPM/00054

2734 NORSHAMIMI BINTI AHMAD HARIS MIMIE HARIS VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/01972

2735 NORSYAHEDAH BINTI ISHAK SYAH SEVEN G SHARP 7 VOCALIST RPM/00873

2736 NORSYAZWANA BINTI MD LIAQUAT ALI WANNA ALI VOCALIST RPM/00842

2737 NORUL FIKRI BIN ABDUL SAMAD NORULE
SPOON | OJA & 

TURNABLE BAND
GUITARIST RPM/01296

2738 NORZAINI BIN MOHD AWANG B.P.R
B.P.R (BUMIPUTRA 

ROCKERS)
GUITARIST RPM/02112

2739 NORZIANA BINTI JAMIN DAYANA SHINI VOCALIST RPM/02053

2740 NORZIHA BINTI MEOR ARIPIN ZIEHA VOCALIST RPM/03503

2741 NUR AFFINA YANTI BINTI JAMALLUDIN FYNN JAMAL VOCALIST RPM/01122

2742 NUR AFIFAH BINTI KHAIRUDDIN FIFA SECOND FLOOR TO JUMP
GUITARIST

RPM/01781

2743 NUR AFRINA SYAZWANI BINTI ANNUAR WANI ANNUAR VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03396

2744 NUR AIMAN RIDWAN BIN NORAZMI AIMAN RIDWAN VOCALIST RPM/02742

2745 NUR AIMAN STANLEY BIN ABDULLAH STAN AKAI DAI D'BIG JAMM VOCALIST RPM/02685

2746 NUR AISHAH BINTI ESMA HISHAM AISHAH VOCALIST RPM/02690

2747 NUR AISHAH BINTI MD SHARI BEBY ACHA VOCALIST RPM/02572

2748 NUR AISYAH ADELIA BINTI ABDULLAH
AISYA MONETTA | AISYAH 

MONETTA
VOACALIST RPM/02903

2749 NUR AISYAH BINTE AZIZ AISYAH VOCALIST RPM/01271

2750 NUR ALEYA ALLISYAH FARHA Aleya VOCALIST RPM/03382

2751 NUR ALYA WARDINA BINTI MOHD HISHAM WARDINALYA BACKING VOCALS | VOCALIST RPM/03774

2752 NUR AMIRA IZZATI BINTI ROSLI AMYRA ROSLI VOCALIST RPM/01209

2753 NUR AMYLIA BINTI SAHARUDDYN
AMY LOH | AMYLIA LOH | 

AMY
COËX VOCALIST RPM/02764

2754 NUR ANISHAZWANI BINTI MUSHIDI ANIS ANEESA VOCALIST RPM/01477

2755 NUR ASLAM FAIZ BIN OTHMAN ASLAM VAST VAST VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03122

2756 NUR ATIKAH BINTI NORDDIN ATIKAH TWINNIES VOCALIST RPM/00380

2757 NUR ATIRAH BINTI NORDDIN ATIRAH TWINNIES VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00384

2758 NUR AZMAN BIN AZHARI LEO AZMAN NASTIA VOCALIST RPM/00610

2759 NUR AZWAN BIN ADNAN AZWAN LIE VOCALIST | BASSIST | STRINGS | GUITARIST RPM/03192

2760 NUR BATRISYA BINTI MOHD NAZRI SYA
RAPPER | VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | 

BEATS | CHORUS
RPM/03540

2761 NUR ERNIE SHAHIRAH BINTI ZAKRI ERNIE ZAKRI VOCALIST RPM/00130

2762 NUR FATIN IZZATI BINTI MOHD HALIM FATTO HALIM BACKING VOCALS RPM/03130

2763 NUR FAZELAH @ ZIZIE BINTI MAD TAHIL ZIZI KIRANA NUKILAN VOCALIST RPM/01249

2764 NUR FAZURA BINTI SHARIFUDDIN FAZURA
VOCALIST

RPM/01263

2765 NUR FIR RIZQI BINTI MALIK FAY QI | QIQI ADUQA | QIQI THE ADUQA GUITARIST RPM/01161

2766 NUR HAIRIZA BINTI ZAKARIA
ZAZA ZACK | ZAZA ROCK | 

ZAZA STREETGIRL
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/01470

2767 NUR HANIS BINTI MOH'D RAFI' HANIS RAFI PIANIST RPM/02378

2768 NUR HANNAH BINTI HAMDAN HANA VOICES OF UMMI VOCALIST RPM/00502

2769 NUR HASAN BIN BAIAS JOJOE FLY ONE NATION EMCEES VOCALIST RPM/00134

2770 NUR HAWA BINTI MOHMED HAIDER AWE BACKING VOCALS RPM/01373

2771 NUR HAZWANI AFIQAH BINTI HELMI HAZWANI HELMI VOCALIST RPM/03554

2772 NUR HELIZA BINTI HELMI HELIZA HELMI VOCALIST RPM/03552
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2773 NUR HIDAYAH BINTI MD SAID IEDA BACKING VOCALS RPM/01404

2774 NUR HIDAYAH RITA SHEA VEILS OF VERSA VOCALIST RPM/02565

2775 NUR HIJRAH BINTI YAHYA HIJRAH YAHYA VOCALIST RPM/02914

2776 NUR IRFANA BINTI MOHD IBRAHIM FANA IBRAHIM VOCALIST | ELECTRIC GUITAR | GUITARIST RPM/03744

2777 NUR ISFASHA BINTI YUSRI EISHA YURI VOCALIST RPM/03450

2778 NUR ISNABILA BINTI JANAN BELLA NABILA | BELLE VOCALIST RPM/03712

2779 NUR MADIHAH BINTI MOHD HAYAZI MADDY AURORA AURORA KEYBOARDIST RPM/01549

2780 NUR MADINAH NAJWA ABDULLAH CONNIE FRANCIS VOCALIST RPM/00796

2781 NUR MOHD ALIEFF BIN AYUB NOMAD VOCALIST RPM/01243

2782 NUR MOHD DANIESH BIN MOHD SUFFIAN DANIESH SUFFIAN VOCALIST RPM/02411

2783 NUR MUHAMMAD AIMAN BIN ABU SAMA AIMANFUNS ADIKKU SAYANG
PERCUSSIONIST | BACKING VOCALS | CAJON | 

CHIMES | CYMBALS | DJEMBE | KOMPANG | 

REBANA | SHAKER | TAMBORINE

RPM/03869

2784 NUR NABILA BINTI MOHD RAZALI NABILA RAZALI VOCALIST RPM/01204

2785 NUR NABILAH BINTI HASHIMI
NANA SHEME | 

NANASHEME
VOCALIST RPM/00839

2786 NUR NADHIRAH BINTI MOHD NAZALI DEERA LEE VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03248

2787
NUR NADIA NATASHA BINTI MOHD 

MANSHAHAR
TASHA MANSHAHAR VOCALIST RPM/01072

2788 NUR NAJIHAH IBTISAM BINTI IBRAHIM JIA IBTISAM
ACCORDION | KEYBOARDIST | KEYBOARD PAD 

| PIANIST
RPM/03612

2789 NUR RAFIKA BINTI MOHAMAD ALIB FIQA CROWN | FIQA CROWN VOCALIST RPM/02253

2790 NUR SA'AIDATUL SHAQIERRA BINTI SAARI QIERRA VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00383

2791 NUR SAIFUL ISLAM BIN SAARANI SAICHIOPY | SAII
VOCALIST | ACOSUTIC GUITAR | BASSIST | 

STRINGS ARRANGEMENT | MIDI 

PROGRAMMER | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | 

RPM/03124

2792 NUR SHAFIKA IKA G SHARP 7 BACKING VOCALS RPM/01326

2793 NUR SUHADA BINTI JEBAT AYDA JEBAT VOCALIST RPM/01221

2794 NUR SYAFIYAH BINTI SEJALI FIEYA JULIA VOCALIST RPM/02326

2795 NURADIATUL AZWA BINTI ABDUL WAHAB ADIA VOCALIST RPM/02665

2796 NURAFNI BINTI RAHMAN AFNI SEVEN HORIZON
BACKING VOCALS

RPM/02320

2797 NURASHIDA BINTI AZLI SHE PANDORA VOCALIST RPM/01032

2798 NURATIKAH ABDULLAH ATIKAH ZAKI TREAST VOCALIST RPM/03546

2799 NURAZARIZA ADWA BINTI ADNAN AZA ADNAN VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | PIANIST RPM/03193

2800 NURAZEERA BINTI AZIZI AZEERA AZIZI VOCALIST RPM/01069

2801 NURDAMIA' ELLISDA BINTI MAT ELMERLADA ELLISDA
VOCALIST

RPM/03318

2802 NURDIANAH BINTI SHAMSUDDIN DYANA SHAMSUDDIN BACKING VOCALS RPM/00593

2803 NURERFARINA FAMIZAH BINTI MOHD RAZALI FAMIZAH RAZALI |  BABY MASMONA VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR RPM/03811

2804 NUREZRI BIN ABD RAHMAN EZRI THE VELLA
BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST
RPM/00217

2805 NURFARAAZIRA BINTI YUSRI FARA HEZEL VOCALIST RPM/02264

2806 NURFARRAH IZZATIE BINTI JOHARI ARA JOHARI VOCALIST RPM/02123

2807 NURFATIN AMALINA BINTI KHAIRUL ANUAR FATIN ANUAR BACKING VOCALS RPM/01374

2808 NURFITRI BIN ABD RAHMAN PT THE VELLA BACKING VOCALS | DRUMMER RPM/00218

2809 NURHAIRY BIN ABD RAHMAN HERY THE VELLA VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00219

2810 NURHAIZAD BIN AZHAR JARD ROUND ROBIN DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00193

2811 NURIWAN BIN AJIS @ SAMAD MOYANG KHALIFAH KHALIFAH BASSIST RPM/01290

2812 NURIZZATI DIYANAH BINTI ISHAK ZATT ISHAK | ZATT | AWAN BACKING VOCALS RPM/03147

2813 NURNADIRA RUBIANA BINTI BUNSU NADHIRA CALIPH BUSKERS VOCALIST | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/01085

2814 NURNAJMI NABILA BINTI SAMSAIDI BILLA NAJMI VOCALIST RPM/01278

2815 NURQAMARINA ARISSA BINTI KHAIRUDDIN HULLERA VOCALIST RPM/03664

2816 NURQISTINA NABILAH BINTI ZAINAL MIKAELA QISTINA COËX VOCALIST RPM/02763

64



List of Recording Performers Malaysia Berhad Members as at 9 January 2026
        

No. PERFORMER FULL NAME STAGE NAME GROUP / BAND NAME ROLE MEMBERSHIP ID

2817 NURRUL ERNIE SHAHEERAH BINTI ZULKEFLI ERNIE SHAHEERAH VOCALIST RPM/02809

2818 NURSHAZWANI BINTI SHAMSUDDIN CIK MANGGIS DE' FAM VOCALIST RPM/00751

2819 NURSHAZWANY HASRITA BINTI HASBULLAH WANY HASRITA VOCALIST RPM/02250

2820 NURSHIDA BINTI MOHD ZIKIR IEDA ZIKIR VOCALIST RPM/03418

2821 NURSHIHA BINTI MOHD ZIKIR SHIHA ZIKIR VOCALIST RPM/00896

2822 NURSYAFIQ FARHAIN BIN A.M. SALIM SYAFIQ FARHAIN VOCALIST RPM/02621

2823 NURSYAZWANI BINTI SELAMAT WANI | WANI SYAZ VOCALIST | UKULELE RPM/01071

2824 NURUL AFIQAH BINTI ABDUL HAKIM EFF HAKIM PASTEL LITE VOCALIST RPM/01570

2825 NURUL AIN SHAZLYNE LEONG WENDY VOCALIST RPM/00439

2826 NURUL AINA BINTI ABDUL GHANI AINA ABDUL VOCALIST RPM/01137

2827 NURUL AMIRA BINTI MAT NASIR MYA NANA | MYA K.O.I VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03081

2828 NURUL ATIQAH BINTI ABDULLAH SALLY ANEW
VOCALIST

RPM/00793

2829 NURUL FADZILAH BINTI NOORDIN NUR FAZZ BACKING VOCALS RPM/00478

2830 NURUL FARHANA BINTI PUNGUT ANA BOANG IX CHEL VOCALIST RPM/03405

2831 NURUL HANA BINTI ZAKARIAH HANA LUY BACKING VOCALS RPM/02377

2832 NURUL HISAM BIN RASID ATOX TIP DRUMMER RPM/03334

2833 NURUL NADHIRA PATRICIA BT ROBERT PAT CANDY CANDY GUITARIST RPM/00345

2834 NURUL SALSABILA BINTI MOHD ROZAINI SALSABILA ZIABELLA VOCALIST RPM/00576

2835 NURUL SHAZIA BINTI MOHD ROZAINI SHAZIA ZIABELLA
VOCALIST

RPM/00575

2836 NURUL SYAKIRA BINTI BAHARUDDIN KYRA BAHAR VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03490

2837 NURUL YASMIN BINTI ABDUL AZIZ MIN YASMIN VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/01051

2838 NURULHADI BIN AB RAHIM ADY RAHIM VOCALIST RPM/00673

2839 NURZAIDI BIN ABD RAHMAN NURZAIDI ABD RAHMAN GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00848

2840 NUZUL AMIRUL BIN JAAFAR PALUT KEYBOARDIST RPM/01377

2841 NYAM LEE KHIAN KHIAN | KEN | SHU HONG
THE MALAYAN | SPIRAL 

KINETIC CIRCUS | SHU 

HONG | IRON MOTH

GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00832

2842 NYANGGAI ANAK UNGGANG NK YONGAI VOCALIST RPM/02619

2843 NYELALAK ANAK IDI NYALUS IDI VOCALIST RPM/03316

2844 OH SHEA YEE HERA PRECIOUS VOCALIST RPM/00995

2845 OLIVER CHRISTY ANAK HENRY OLIVER OCHSP DRUMMER | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00639

2846 OLY FIZLY BIN OTHMAN OLY
NO NOISE PERCUSSION | 

MARISMAN
DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/01575

2847 OMAR BIN AZIZ OMAR AKIRA D.I.A | LAKSAMANA ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/03809

2848 OMAR KHAN BIN RAHMATTULLAH KHAN OMAR K VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01447

2849 OMAR MUZAFFAR BIN AMIR FAEZAL PANDO
JETCETRERA BASSSIT | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BACKING 

VOCALS | ELECTRIC BASS | ELECTRIC GUITAR | 

GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | KEYBOARD PAD

RPM/03767

2850 OMAR SAIFUDDIN BIN AASIMUDIN OMAR SAIFUDDIN RAMAYAN BASSIST RPM/01921

2851 OMARUL AKMAL BIN OTHMAN OMARUL G SHARP 7 DRUMMER RPM/00886

2852 OMKARVIMAL A/L LOODTHUSAMY OMKAR PILAITHIRUTHAM VOCALIST RPM/00765

2853 ONG CHIN SIANG NICK ONG CHIN SIANG
LOFI SHANGHAI | 

NORTHERN PLUCKED 

ENSEMBLE

PIPA | STRINGS RPM/03087

2854 ONG FU YING CHRONICLES
FUYING | 王赴颖 | 王赴颖 

FUYING

FUYING & SAM
VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00240

2855 ONG JIANG WEI ADDISON 王江伟 VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03605

2856 ONG RUI YUEN KEVIN ONG 3P VOCALIST RPM/03303

2857 ONG SEA WEI NICHOLAS ONG | 翁书尉 VOCALIST RPM/00286

2858 ONG SHI HAN COLBIE | 王思涵 VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00725

2859 ONG SOH LING 王素玲 BACKING VOCALS RPM/01669

2860 ONG YI LIN DIORLYNN ONG | 翁依琳 D & M VOCALIST RPM/00960
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2861 ONG YIN YIN YIN YIN | 莹莹 | 翁昕莹 PRECIOUS VOCALIST RPM/00977

2862 ONG YONG HONG YONG HONG | 咏弘
VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | 

DRUMMER | BASSIST
RPM/02239

2863 OOI EE EE @ LIM EE EE 黄亿亿 | 林亿亿
VOCALIST

RPM/03415

2864 OTHMAN BIN MASRI MANSENOI BACKING VOCALS | MIDI PROGRAMMER RPM/03472

2865 OTHSAIMI BIN OTHMAN SHAI MIE BROTHERS SOLAH BASSIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01743

2866 PA'AYAH BINTI RABAN ARBA G SHARP 7 KOMPANG | TAMBORINE RPM/00881

2867 PALANI AMMAH A/P SUBRAMANIAM SP. THANGGAM VOCALIST RPM/00311

2868 PANG YEE CHUAN MC BEEMAN MANHAND RAPPER RPM/00033

2869 PANJIE ANAK JUSTINE JAPAR PANJIE JUSTINE VOCALIST RPM/02784

2870 PARAMESWARA A/L AMAVASAI PARAMESWARA DRUMMER | KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/02168

2871 PARANJOTHY A/L RAJEDRAN PARANJOTHY VOCALIST | CHORUS RPM/03872

2872 PARMAN BIN HUSAIN PENGERAN (SOLO) PENGERAN VOCALIST RPM/02130

2873 PARSSANTH NAVARATNAM KIDD SANTHE RAPPER RPM/02775

2874 PARTIBAN A/L SUPRAMONEY TIBAN KEYBOARDIST RPM/00492

2875 PARVEINRAAJ A/L BASKARAN ARVEIN RAJA VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02599

2876 PATRICIA CHALA ANAK PAUL CHALA PAUL VOCALIST RPM/02146

2877 PATRICIA OLIVIA ANAK DOHEM PATRICIA VOCALIST RPM/01502

2878 PATRICK BRIAN ANAK SUMPIT PATRICK BRIAN VOCALIST RPM/03754

2879 PATRICK L ANOHADA PATRICK IAMNEETA GUITARIST RPM/00388

2880 PATRICK NAMASIVAYAM SESHASAHI SHESHA | SHESHA SAYANHA VOCALIST | PIANIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02282

2881 PAUL ANAK RAPAHAL ENGKAMAT PAUL ERICA VOCALIST RPM/00260

2882 PAULINE ANAK SANDAR LYNE LARICA VOCALIST RPM/03325

2883 PEGGY CHANG SYN PHIN PEGGY POPTEEN VOCALIST RPM/00984

2884 PEH JIE YING 白洁莹 VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02032

2885 PETER ENSOH ANAK JOHN JAYA PETER D'RENAISSANCE BAND GUITARIST RPM/03374

2886 PHANG CHAN FONG JASON PHANG | 贾森 VOCALIST RPM/00890

2887 PHANG HSUEH PING PERCY PHANG | 彭学斌
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST

RPM/01753

2888 PHERKASH A/L SAMBASEBANG KASH VILLANZ THE VILLANZ VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00261

2889 PHILACIA ANAK POLI LALA POLI VOCALIST RPM/01760

2890 PHOEBE CHLOE LAWAI PHOEBE CHLOE VOCALIST RPM/02276

2891 PHOEBE TSEN LI TING AVERY FOS | PHOEBE TSEN
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER
RPM/02546

2892 PHOO YEN YOONG WAYNE | 符雁蓉 VOCALIST RPM/00892

2893 PHUA CHEN KHAH
ISABELL | ISABELL PHUA | 

ISABELL JIA JIA | 潘沁珈 | 

珈珈

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/00919

2894 PHUA JIAN FEI JEFF PHUA CROSSFIRE | MAD AUGUST BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST RPM/00062

2895 PINK TAN
PINK TAN | 陈珂冰 | 

陈珂冰 PINK TAN
PH VOCALIST RPM/00976

2896 P'NG KWENG CHIA 方炯嘉 VOCALIST RPM/00652

2897 P'NG KWENG PIN
A BIN | 方炯镔 | 方泂镔 | 

A-BIN 方泂镔
VOCALIST RPM/00183

2898 PO LAY LING 傅丽玲 VOCALIST RPM/02442

2899 POH KIAN YING JYIN POH | 傅健颖 VOCALIST RPM/00047

2900 PONNUSAMY A/L KRUSAMY AJAY GURUSAMY RAPPER | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03442

2901 POOVANESVARY A/P SRI RAMA POOVAA | POOVA VOCALIST RPM/00569

2902 POOVINDRA A/L POOPATHY POOVINDRA KEYBOARDIST RPM/02056

2903 PRABU A/L SINNIAH DE BULL VOCALIST RPM/01473

2904 PRADEEPAN A/L CHUDALAYANDY PRADEEP @ MOSKI
VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST

RPM/00522
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2905 PRAKASH VARMAN A/L AV SORNASEKARAN KASH YOUNGBOI S.L.Y SQUAD
VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | 

RAPPER
RPM/00318

2906 PRASATH A/L PARNIVEL RAZOR RAY | RAZOR ROY VOCALIST RPM/00688

2907 PRASHANT MARRISON A/L CHANDRASHEKAR SHANE XTREME S.L.Y SQUAD VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00317

2908 PREETHA SUNDARESH NAIR PREETHA PRASAD VOCALIST RPM/00403

2909 PREMA YIN RANEE A/P KALI KAVANDAN PREMA YIN GUITARIST RPM/00550

2910 PRESLEY ANAK LOUIS PRESLEY VIOLINIST RPM/01828

2911 PRIEYA VATHANI A/P SILVER YOHAN PRIEYA VATHANI VOCALIST RPM/01698

2912 PROSTASINDRA ANAK ATIN TA TA'DAN DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/02046

2913 PUAH CHENG HUA ARIEL | 潘清华 VOCALIST RPM/00244

2914 PULIAN BIN MASANGGON FRANKIE P MASANGGON VOCALIST RPM/03054

2915 PUNITHAN HANSRAJA A/L RAJA GOPAL LORD BEAST HEARTZ 4 NATION VOCALIST RPM/01690

2916 PURNAMA MAQASUCI BIN EDDIE KISMILARDY PURNAMA MAQASUCI DARMAS DRUMMER RPM/01564

2917 PUSHPALINGAM A/L AYARU CTTEN COMBATZ VOCALIST RPM/00691

2918 PUSHPANATHAN A/L AYARU MIZTER N | RAP KAVI COMBATZ VOCALIST RPM/00690

2919
PUTERA KAMARUL DZAUDDIN BIN 

SABARUDDIN
VAMP PANASEJOK

VOCALIST | BASSIST | BACKING VOCALS | 

ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC BASS | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR

RPM/03177

2920 PUTERA MOHD EL RACHID BIN IBRAHIM PUT H.W.C DRUMMER RPM/00422

2921
PUTERA MUHAMMAD BIN SHAMSHULL 

KAMAR @ MD NORDIN
PUTERA MUHAMMAD VOCALIST RPM/01679

2922 PUTERI CAROLINE BINTI MOHAMAD KAMEL CAROLINE VOCALIST RPM/01117

2923 PUTERI NUR FARRA BINTI ZULKEFLIE FALLA ZULLY SELESTA VOCALIST RPM/01547

2924 PUTERI NURULFIRMAN BINTI FAIZAL PUTERI FAIZAL | PUTERI EC EAGLE CROWN VOCALIST RPM/03242

2925 PUTERI RUBY HIDAYAH BINTI ABDULLAH
BARLEY WAH  白丽华

VOCALIST RPM/02957

2926 PUTRA AHMAD HAIQAL SUHAIDY AZRUL HYQAL HAIDY VOCALIST RPM/03842

2927 PUTRA AIMAN BIN MUNIF PUTRA AIMAN VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03009

2928 PUTRA AMIRULMUKMIN BIN SULIZI PUTRA AMIRUL VOCALIST RPM/03034

2929 PUTRI NUR DAHLIA BINTI JOHAN
PUTRI | PUTRI VOU | PUTRI 

DAHLIA
VOICES OF UMMI VOCALIST RPM/00501

2930 PUVETHARSSHINEE A/P EELANGO PUVE RATHIYE RATHIYE VOCALIST RPM/00771

2931 QAMARUL AQRAMIN BIN ROSLI QAMAR INTISOR
INTISOR

VOCALIST RPM/03151

2932 QUENNER MITCHELL BIN PAUZI DAVE TITIKDINGIN DAMAI KEYBOARDIST RPM/03013

2933 QUINCY TAN JIN HONG QUINCY | 陈仁丰 VOCALIST RPM/00363

2934 QUSHAIRI BIN MOHAMMED RAZALI QI @ CHI OAG BACKING VOCALS | DRUMMER RPM/01512

2935 R ZAINALABIDIN BIN R HASNAN ENAL
B.P.R (BUMI PUTRA 

ROCKERS)
DRUMMER RPM/03856

2936 RABIATUL ADAWIAH BINTI MOHD RAFI'EE ADAWIAH BACKING VOCALS RPM/01417

2937 RACHEL WESLEY PAI RACHEL VOCALIST RPM/01144

2938 RADIN IRWAN DZUL KARNAIN BIN ISAGANI ZACK NEW BOYZ NEW BOYZ BASSIST RPM/02627

2939 RADIN MOHD AKHMAL BIN IZADDIN AKMAL EYZAD VOCALIST RPM/00777

2940 RAESJANIZUL BIN MAT REJAB JUN REJAB
QIARA | PRETTY UGLY | 

PESAWAT
DRUMMER RPM/02254

2941 RAFIDAH BINTI IBRAHIM
RAFIDAH IBRAHIM | FIDA 

IBRAHIM
VOCALIST RPM/02560

2942 RAHIMAH BINTI SUKOR EMMA REVOLUSI VOCALIST RPM/02858

2943 RAHMAD BIN TOHAK RAHMAD MEGA MEGA VOCALIST RPM/01247

2944 RAHMAN BIN MAHMOOD MAN KIDAL LEFTHANDED | SEARCH ELECTRIC GUITAR | GUITARIST RPM/03228

2945 RAHMAT ZULHILMI BIN ABDUL RAZAK SIQMA
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | BEATS | CHOIR 

| ELECTRIC GUITAR | FLUTE | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST | KEYBOARDIST PAD | PIANIST | 

RPM/03078

2946 RAHUL KUKREJA RAHUL OBS ONE BUCK SHORT BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/03534

2947 RAIMON BIN SUKUDAT MATLAN KIDZ
ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BACKING VOCALS | 

BASSIST
RPM/01497

2948 RAIZAN BIN ZAINAL ABIDIN NEVES PRETTY UGLY VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00171
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2949 RAJA AHMAD SYAFIQ BIN RAJA DAHLAN RAJA SYAFIQ POKPANG
VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BASSIST | 

ELECTRIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC BASS | 

KEYBAORDIST | PIANIST

RPM/03233

2950 RAJA AZREEN BIN RAJA TALIB AZ MEDITASI | OKAY DRUMMER RPM/02200

2951 RAJA AZRIN SHAH BIN RAJA ZAINI ISMAIL
RINZ

4U2C
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS

RPM/03484

2952 RAJA HIFZHAN SHAH BIN RAJA MOHD SHAM KUZAN CHERRY ON TOP KEYBOARDIST RPM/02707

2953
RAJA MOHAMAD FARIZAL BIN R.MOHAMED 

GHAZALLI
RAJA CORA DRUMMER RPM/01757

2954
RAJA MOHAMAD RASHID BIN RAJA 

SALEHUDIN
WAN CAREFREE

VOCALIST | FLUTE | SAXOPHONE | ALTO 

SAXOPHONE | TENOR SAXOPHONE
RPM/03644

2955
RAJA MOHD FARHAN BIN RAJA 

SHAIFULZAMAN
KING ALGEBRA ALGEBRA KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/02095

2956 RAJA MOHD SHAM BIN RAJA SAARI KUSHAM BOZZ | RADIO MALAYA GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02708

2957
RAJA MUHAMMAD NAZREEN BIN RAJA 

AZAHAR
AYEN | KUYEN PHEELERS VOCALIST RPM/00894

2958
RAJA MUIZZUDIN SHAH BIN RAJA AHMAD 

MURAD
KUIZZ VOCALIST RPM/01342

2959 RAJA NAHAR PUTRA BIN RAJA HORMAN NAHAR PUTRA
SOFEA | LIPAN BARA | 

BABYLON
DRUMMER RPM/01667

2960 RAJA NAZ AIMAN BIN RAJA NAZARUDIN RAJA NAZ KULA WANGSA GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/02791

2961 RAJA NAZMIN SHAH BIN RAJA AZAHAM ADEK | NAZMIN SOG BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/00069

2962 RAJA NAZRIN SHAH BIN RAJA AZAHAM NAZRIN SOG VOCALIST | CARITAS | CELLO | FLUTE RPM/00434

2963 RAJA OMAR IMRAN BIN RAJA SHAIFULZAMAN KIRMIZI
MIDI PROGRAMMER | PIANIST | 

PERCUSSIONIST | REBANA | KEYBOARDIST | 

ELECTRIC BASS

RPM/02993

2964 RAJA PUTRI ATILIA BINTI RAJA HARON ATILIA | ATILIA HARON
VOCALIST

RPM/00228

2965 RAJA SHAHARUDDIN BIN RAJA YUSOF RAJA INDIE KEYBOARDIST RPM/00862

2966
RAJA SHAHROLNIZAM BIN RAJA 

SHAHARUDDIN
IJAM INDIE GUITARIST RPM/00864

2967 RAJALI BIN OMAR SALLEH KOOLIEST
VOCALIST | BASSIST

RPM/02149

2968 RAJWAN BIN JUNI RAJWAN
AKIM & THE MAJISTRET | 

ALIF SATAR  & THE LOCOS
DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/02601

2969 RAM ANAK RINGIT RAM RINGIT VOCALIST RPM/02145

2970 RAM NATH A/L MUKUNDO
RAMNATH RNB | RAM 

NATH RNB
VOCALIST RPM/02036

2971 RAMADHAN HAFIZ IQMAL BIN SHAHRIMAN ADEN KING
BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST | DRUMMER | 

GUITARIST | PIANIST
RPM/02808

2972 RAMADHANI BIN MAHDOIN BOY GRAVITY GRAVITY | WAYS GUITARIST RPM/00900

2973 RAMAS ANAK BALANG SINARMAS VOCALIST RPM/01436

2974 RAMLAH BINTI RAM RAMLAH RAM VOCALIST RPM/02509

2975 RAMLEE BIN YUNUS LINKEYBOARD
O.T.R. (OTAI TAWAU 

ROCKERS)

KEYBOARDIST
RPM/02163

2976 RAMLI BIN ADNAN FANCY | RAMLI | LEE SOFEA (SYJ) | G.E.T | LEON GUITARIST RPM/02184

2977 RAMLI BIN MOHAMED SALLEH RAMLI M.S. KEYBOARDIST RPM/03105

2978 RAMLI BIN SARIP RAMLI SARIP SWEET CHARITY VOCALIST RPM/00348

2979 RANNEE ANAK LINTAN RANNEE PAT
VOCALIST

RPM/00445

2980 RAPE'AH BINTI BUANG RAPEAH BUANG VOCALIST RPM/01826

2981 RASHIDI BIN RASHID SHIDIE DATA DATA VOCALIST RPM/00917

2982 RASHIMAH BINTI BUANG SHIMAH BACKING VOCALS RPM/01372

2983 RASIDAH BINTI ABDUL RAHMAN IDA BACKING VOCALS RPM/01357

2984 RASMAWATIE BINTI MOHD THAMRIN NONA VOCALIST RPM/01349

2985 RAVIDRA RAO A/L NADESANNAIDU MR.5K VOCALIST RPM/02271

2986 RAVINTHEIR A/L VELLIKANNAN
RAVIN | APOY | 

RAVINDRAN
VYRUS GUITARIST RPM/00254

2987 RAY MUVENDRA RAJ A/L RAJA KUMARAN RAYZIQQ DRAVIDAZ VOCALIST RPM/00695

2988 RAYMOND HO REAZA RAY HO VOCALIST RPM/02815

2989 RAYMUND A/L AROKIASAMY RAY | RAYMUND
LOST SOULS | AGNI | 

ASTANA
GUITARIST RPM/00489

2990 RAYNOL JULIAN RAY | DARTZ
TIB TIB BAND | SERAYA 

MERAH | 20TH CENTURY | 

KITA BAND | ROCKET AND 

BACKING VOCALS | DRUMMER | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR
RPM/03259

2991 RAYNOLD EBONY ANAK CHARLES DIYOM RAYNOLD IN-TRA BASSIST RPM/03437

2992 RAZAIDY BIN ABD RAZAK UJANG CAKLEMPONG CASTLE
DRUMMER | ELECTRIC BASS | ELECTRIC DRUM 

| ELECTRIC GUITAR | GAMELAN
RPM/03666

68



List of Recording Performers Malaysia Berhad Members as at 9 January 2026
        

No. PERFORMER FULL NAME STAGE NAME GROUP / BAND NAME ROLE MEMBERSHIP ID

2993 RAZALEIGH BIN ALKAMAL ZALI STINGS
DRUMMER

RPM/01733

2994 RAZALI BIN ABD RAHIM RAZALI KULINTANGAN VOCALIST RPM/02678

2995 RAZALI BIN ADIS JALI SENIROI VOCALIST RPM/01801

2996 RAZALI BIN ANAN RAZALI ANAN COMMOTION | 2NAME GUITARIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03419

2997 RAZALI BIN JAKFAR ZALEE REDANG VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST | VIOLINIST RPM/02083

2998 RAZIF BIN ZAINUDDIN RAZIF PROJECTOR BAND GUITARIST RPM/01184

2999 RAZLAN BIN RAMDAN LANZ 4U2C | RAZZ 4U2C VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | DJ RPM/02983

3000 REAGEN ANAK SANJAN REY GURN VOCALIST RPM/03109

3001 REDZUAN BIN ZAHARI WAN | RONGAK
THE ADUQA | JESSELTON 

| NUMERUS
GUITARIST RPM/01166

3002 REGINA ANAK RANTAI INNA MAWAS VOCALIST RPM/00336

3003 REHANA BINTI MOHD YUNUS REYHANA VOCALIST RPM/01238

3004 REIME BIN MOHD NOH EMY BAJI BAJI DRUMMER RPM/01487

3005 REJMAN BIN ABD HAMID REJMAN | BOBOY VOCALIST RPM/03363

3006 RELESION ANAK LAYANG
RELESION | RELESION 

LAYANG

VOCALIST
RPM/03348

3007 RENESIA KOW YEE HUI
RENE K. | RENE K | 高一卉 

| RENE K.高一卉
BACKING VOCALS | ALTO SAXOPHONE | ERHU 

| KEYBOARDIST | SAXOPHONE | VIOLA | 

VIOLINIST | VOCALIST | PIANIST

RPM/03846

3008 RENO ANAK MEDAN RAYME RAY VOCALIST RPM/03331

3009 REPAID ANAK SARI PAUL R VOCALIST RPM/01891

3010 REUBEN A/L RAVI CHANDHIRAN REUBEN RAVI THE FILTERS
BASSIST

RPM/02486

3011 REUBEN PRABHUDAS A/L A.E.DAVID REUBEN NEONSOUL KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/01634

3012 REVEN OOI
RIBBON | RIBBON OOI | 

黄若熙 | RIBBON 黄若熙 | 

RIBBON OOI 黄若熙

VOCALIST
RPM/03563

3013 REZA RAMSEY BAJAI PIANIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02240

3014 RICARDO MIGUEL AMBROSIO RANITO SIEL BASSIST RPM/02625

3015 RICHAEL L GIMBANG RICH ESTRANGED VOCALIST | BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/01264

3016 RICHARD ANAK BUNGSU RICHARD WYNER VOCALIST RPM/02806

3017 RICHARD CHUA KUOK WEI RICHARD SKIN CHUA
BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST | PERCUSSIONIST | STRINGS
RPM/00024

3018 RICHARD JUNTAN UCHAQ TAJU REMAONG GUITARIST RPM/01455

3019 RICHARD RICK RODRICKQUES SIGOH JR JIJIE DANG BANDANGS
ELECTRIC GUITAR | DRUMMER | BASSIST | 

VOCALIST | GUITARIST | ELECTRIC BASS
RPM/03758

3020 RICKY ANAK ANSA EKIE
THE NOBLES

BASSIST RPM/02787

3021 RICKY ANAK FRANCIS RICKEE FRANCIS HAIREE AND ANGELS VOCALIST | BASSIST RPM/00277

3022 RICKY ANAK HENRY RICKY HENRY VOCALIST RPM/00706

3023 RIDHWAN BIN MOHD ARIS TRIPDISZ KEYBOARDIST RPM/00556

3024 RIDZUAN BIN ALI WAN QIARA
QIARA | PRETTY UGLY | 

PESAWAT
GUITARIST RPM/02255

3025 RIDZUAN BIN RADZI AGEK SENEROI VOCALIST RPM/01798

3026 RIDZUAN BIN RASOL @ MAT RASOL WAN SCREEN SCREEN GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/03580

3027 RIDZUAN HAQIEM BIN RUSLI HAQIEM RUSLI VOCALIST RPM/02067

3028 RIKO BIN AGUS RIKO SOG VOCALIST RPM/01299

3029 RILLA ANAK TUYA ARTS JC VOCALIST RPM/03760

3030 RIMININ A/L ALOI EMIN SENIROI GUITARIST RPM/01800

3031 RIO RIDZA BIN RUSDI RIO PERCUSSIONIST | DRUMMER RPM/03522

3032 RISHALINI A/P MANOHARAN
RUBIX | DJSHA | 

DIVAJOKERSHA
DRAVIDAZ VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/00699

3033 RISHVIIN A/L PEREM KUMAR RISHVIIN BACKING VOCALS RPM/02673

3034 RIZA OMAR RIZA | ABANG BASSIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/00373

3035 RIZAL BIN ABDUL HALIM RITZ METALASIA GUITARIST RPM/00635

3036 RIZAL BIN AGIL ECHAL JADE GUITARIST RPM/01518
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3037 RIZAL BIN MOHD ZAIN RIZAL ZAIN METROPOLITAN BAND VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01922

3038 RIZAL EZUAN BIN ZULKIFLY TONY RIZAL TONY VOCAL SCAT | GUITARIST RPM/02866

3039 ROBERT NGALANG ANAK SETIA ROBERT NGALANG VOCALIST RPM/03617

3040 RODIE BIN JAMUN RODIE SOFAZR KEYBOARDIST RPM/01464

3041 ROGAYAH BINTI MOHD YUSOFF
DANDI | GAIYA USOFF

VOCALIST RPM/01943

3042 ROHAIZAH BINTI NORDIN HAIZA VOCALIST RPM/02325

3043 ROHAIZAT BIN HASSAN JART HASSAN FIELDPLAYERS VOCALIST RPM/01637

3044 ROHANI BINTI ABU ANI TAMBORINE RPM/01401

3045 ROHAYATI BINTI SA'AYAN ROYCE SA'AYAN VOCALIST RPM/01078

3046 ROHAYATUSSHIMA BINTI MOHAMAD ARIS TUSHEE VOCALIST RPM/02214

3047 ROHHANA BINTI MUSTAFA ANA BACKING VOCALS | MARACAS RPM/01303

3048 ROHNIE TAN WEI CHIEN ROHNIE TAN | 陈韦全 CELLO | VIOLINIST RPM/01827

3049 ROJAN BIN JAMUN ROJAN | ROJAN JAMUN
THE ARIEZ | T2WO | 

TOMPUVAN | GUTEATERS
BASSIST RPM/03277

3050 ROKIMAN SHAH BIN HARON MAN SHAH HAIDARY VOCALIST RPM/01282

3051 ROMY SALVADOR ANAK SIDIN ROMY MAJESTICA GUITARIST RPM/01034

3052 RONALD LEE ROY ANAK BENSON RONZ THE NOBLES VOCALIST RPM/02050

3053 RONNIE ANAK UNGGANG ONIE TAJU REMAONG KEYBOARDIST RPM/01454

3054 RONNIE JOSEPH RONNY TIB TIB BAND  VOCALIST RPM/03283

3055 RONNY ANAK CHILUOK RONNY SEMPURAI BAND DRUMMER RPM/03266

3056 ROSDAN TAHA BIN ABD RAHMAN ADAN AJ
VOCALIST | PIANIST | STRINGS | ORGAN | 

BACKING VOCALS
RPM/03168

3057 ROSDI BIN RAZILAH ROSDI DESIRE DESIRE DRUMMER RPM/02591

3058 ROSELIND AK UNONG LAILA BJ VOCALIST RPM/00444

3059 ROSHAN A/L CHANDRASEKHAR ROSHAN JAMROCK
K-TOWN CLAN | GILA 

MONSTARZ
VOCALIST RPM/00656

3060 ROSHINI A/P BALACHANDRAN ROSHINI VOCALIST RPM/01716

3061 ROSIANA URAI ABDULLAH URAI VOCALIST RPM/02785

3062 ROSITA ANAK MATHEW DANDANG ROSITA MATHEW VOCALIST RPM/01280

3063 ROSLAN BIN DARUS Melodi Dakwah CAHAYA HATI VOCALIST RPM/03406

3064 ROSLAN BIN ISMAIL KYOJI SKY KYOJI SKY BAND VOCALIST RPM/02122

3065 ROSLEE BIN KADIR
ROSLEE | LEEY 

MASTERPIECE
MASTERPIECE KEYBOARDIST RPM/00298

3066 ROSLEE BIN MELALI BRO ROSLEE
O.T.R. (OTAI TAWAU 

ROCKERS)
VOCALIST RPM/02151

3067 ROSLEN BIN OTHMAN ROSLY G SHARP 7 GUITARIST RPM/00853

3068 ROSLI BIN ABDUL JALIL WUJANG HAKIKAT HAKIKAT BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/02191

3069 ROSLI BIN AHMAD LIEY MEDITASI MEDITASI GUITARIST RPM/02197

3070 ROSLI BIN BASAN LEE DRUMMER AXL'S DRUMMER RPM/01960

3071 ROSLI BIN MD ZIN ROSLY HAKIKAT HAKIKAT VOCALIST RPM/02125

3072 ROSLI BIN MOKTAR REZOY
ANUGERAH | RUGGED V | 

SANTEEKEE
GUITARIST RPM/02447

3073 ROSMANSAH BIN MAHTAR HAMS MANPARE@ROSMAN
FIRST QIZZ | CHANTEEQ 

BAND
DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00170

3074 ROSMIN BIN HASHIM ROSMIN PAKSI
GUITARIST

RPM/00118

3075 ROSSAIDI BIN ABDUL RANI QODY RANY VOCALIST RPM/02226

3076 ROYAFETNIE BIN BAHARI RUYA GB BAND ELECTRIC GUITAR | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02807

3077 ROZAIRIE BIN HASHIM ARY BASSIST | ARY S.ATAN
BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | ELECTRIC BASS | 

GENDANG|KENDANG | PERCUSSIONIST | 

RPM/03439

3078 ROZALI @ SONNY BIN BAHARI
SONNY B | SONNY B!! | 

SONNY BAHARI
MASS | MOMAIN BLUES

VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR | BACKING VOCALS
RPM/02973

3079 ROZDENIL BIN TONI DENIL UKs | UTAMA GUITARIST RPM/02210

3080 ROZLI BIN ABDURI ROZLI ADY N JAS ADY N JAS VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/03659
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3081 ROZLI BIN SAPEAI @ ROZUKI LEE THE GYPSY VOCALIST RPM/03835

3082 ROZLI BIN YAHAYA
ACONG SPRING

SPRING DRUMMER RPM/03392

3083 ROZLINA ABDULLAH@ROZLINA BILONG ROZLINA VOCALIST RPM/02002

3084 ROZY ANAK USOK ROZY USOK VOCALIST RPM/03751

3085 RUBAN A/L MANOHARAN DR. BURN
VOCALIST | MIDI PROGRAMMING | RAPPER | 

SAMPLING
RPM/02913

3086 RUDY ISKANDAR BIN RAMLI RUDY NASTIA NASTIA GUITARIST RPM/00591

3087 RUDYANSYAH BIN A.HAMBLEE RUSLEE RUDY HAMBLEE DIANA VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02360

3088 RUEBEN RODNEY THOMAS RUEBEN
THE BANDALORIANS | 

EVENSIDE

GUITARIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BACKING 

VOCALS
RPM/03689

3089 RUMHADI BIN RUMNAN HADI INDIE MICE GUITARIST RPM/00120

3090 RUSSELL CURTIS A/L SAMUEL MANOGARAN RUSSELL CURTIS RUSSELL CURTIS PROJECT VOCALIST RPM/00578

3091 RUSTAM BIN MUHAMAD RUSTAM THE MESSAGE VOCALIST RPM/01067

3092 RUSTAM BIN MUSTAFAH RUSTAM SPIDER VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/00714

3093 RUVIYAMIN BIN RUSLAN RUVI RUSLAN
GO GERILA! | THE 

VENOPIAN SOLITUDE
DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01578

3094 RUZAIMI BIN KUDRAN MIEENANG69 MODA MOODY BASSIST RPM/03619

3095 RUZLAN BIN OMAR RUZLAN OMAR SONS OF ADAM DRUMMER RPM/00156

3096 RYAN BRAKHMA RYAN MOJO MOJO
VOCALIST

RPM/01348

3097 RYDIA SHAKYLLA BINTI YAZID Rydia Yazid VOCALIST RPM/03148

3098 RYENALD CORNELLIUS GUNTABID
REY GUNTABID | REY G | 

RYENALD GUNTABID
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03499

3099 S SALADIN BIN ABDULLAH ARAB VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00147

3100 S. ARUMUGAM A/L SAVALINGAM ARU VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02520

3101 S.HAMID BIN S.YAHYA S.HAMID
O.T.R. (OTAI TAWAU 

ROCKERS)
VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02155

3102 SAADIAH BT ABDULLAH @ CHIENG SUK ENG 詹淑莺 VOCALIST RPM/00808

3103 SABA ANAK RAMPAI BUJANG LEMANAK VOCALIST RPM/00707

3104 SABARUDIN BIN AWANG AL SABIRIN
BASSIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BACKING 

VOCALS | ELECTRIC BASS | ELECTRIC DRUM | 

ELECTRIC GUITAR

RPM/03765

3105 SABHI BIN SADDI SABHI SADDI VOCALIST RPM/00611

3106 SAFARUDIN BIN RASLI BIDIN AZLAN & THE TYPEWRITER GUITARIST RPM/02587

3107 SAFARUDIN BIN SHADAN DIN ROCKERS
O.T.R. (OTAI TAWAU 

ROCKERS)
VOCALIST | GUITARIST | BASSIST RPM/02154

3108 SAFIAN BIN PAMIDI ARAP YANO VOCALIST RPM/02837

3109 SAFIE BIN SAAD PIES ARROW ARROW DRUMMER RPM/02141

3110 SAFURA BINTI YA'KOB SAFURA
VOCALIST

RPM/02110

3111 SAHARUDIN BIN AMIR DINSQ BASSIST RPM/01971

3112 SAHARUDIN BIN SANIMAN UJANG | BUDU SIAM | UJEX EXISTS | AMUK DRUMMER RPM/00353

3113 SAHROL BIN SUHOD SAHROL MUSLIH MUSLIH VOCALIST RPM/01873

3114 SAHRUL BIN MOHAMED SOAD ABAK SEVEN KEYBOARDIST RPM/01307

3115 SAIDIN BIN NOORDIN UJANG K
DRUMMER

RPM/03849

3116 SAIFEEQA SAIFUL EYQA VOCALIST RPM/01439

3117 SAIFOL SUHAIMI BIN IKHSAN EPOL VOCALIST | BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/02949

3118 SAIFUL AMIR BIN RAMALI SAIFUL AMIR MR ABDULLAH VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03355

3119 SAIFUL RAZIL BIN KAMARUDIN JAY- JAY DRUMMER RPM/00179

3120 SAIFUL RAZLI BIN KAMARUDIN LOLI
SUFFERCATION | 

CHAPTERS 09
GUITARIST RPM/00744

3121 SAIFUL RIDZUAN BIN ABDUL HAMID ARIZ LUFIAS FORTEEN VOCALIST RPM/00126

3122 SAIFUL RIZLA BIN KAMARUDIN LOLA XPDC DRUMMER RPM/00180

3123 SAIFUL SABIR GILL SAIXSE VOCALIST RPM/02774

3124 SAIFUL ZURIL AZUAN BIN AHMAD SAZA BENDANG BAND GUITARIST RPM/00606
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3125 SAIFULIZAN BIN HAIRUDDIN ALONG SEVEN G SHARP 7 KEYBOARDIST RPM/00852

3126 SAKAI ANAK ENTARI NIXON SAKAI VOCALIST RPM/01435

3127 SAKILA BINTI SULAIMAN EYL G SHARP 7
VOCALIST

RPM/01389

3128 SALAMIAH BINTI HASSAN SALAMIAH HASSAN VOCALIST RPM/00347

3129 SALASIAH BINTI LOBEH MARIA BACKING VOCALS RPM/01309

3130 SALIM BIN IBRAHIM DR SAM RASPUTIN VOCALIST RPM/01861

3131 SALIM BIN SHEIKH MOHAMAD @ S M SALIM S.M. SALIM
VOCALIST

RPM/00229

3132 SALIMAH BINTI MAHMOOD SALIMAH MAHMOOD VOCALIST RPM/02805

3133 SALMAH @ SALOMA BINTI ISMAIL SALOMA VOCALIST RPM/03810

3134 SALMAH BINTI A.ASIS SALMAH ASIS VOCALIST RPM/03414

3135 SALMAN BIN AZMI KYRA FIZMAN
AFTERLIFE | FRUST 

ORANGE
BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/00787

3136 SALMAN BIN SHARIFF SALMAN BASSIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01871

3137 SALWA BINTI MD RAZAK
SALWA RAZAK | ARRORA 

SALWA

VOCALIST
RPM/00497

3138 SALWAH BINTI ABD RAHMAN SALWA ABD RAHMAN VOCALIST RPM/00475

3139 SAM CHIN NENG SAM | 沈展宁 | 沈展宁 SAM FUYING & SAM VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00241

3140 SAMADIN SANI BIN MARZUKI DIN U-JI BAND BASSIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01500

3141 SAMIHAH @ AISAH BINTI OMAR MISHA OMAR VOCALIST RPM/01174

3142 SAMMY ANAK LEGAN SHAMMY LEGAN VOCALIST RPM/03394

3143 SAMSAIDI BIN ULONG IDRIS EDDIE WINGS WINGS BASSIST RPM/01603

3144 SAMSURI BIN TAHIR SHAM FEBIANS
DRUMMER

RPM/01529

3145 SAMUEL ANAK HEYPLI SAM HEYPLI VOCALIST RPM/03813

3146 SAMUEL MAOH ANAK AUGUSTINE SAM
IAMNEETA | 

INDEPENDENT
DRUMMER RPM/01019

3147 SANDOM ANAK ASSAN WAT ANDOM VOCALIST RPM/02038

3148 SANDRA ANAK ROBIN SENORITA SANDRA VOCALIST RPM/01984

3149 SANGGARI A/P KRISHNANMOORTHY SANGGARI KRISH VOCALIST RPM/02131

3150 SANI BIN SUDIN SANI SUDIN KOPRATASA KOPRATASA VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/01285

3151 SANIN BIN LONGIN KABER | CIKGU KABER | KABE
DRUMMER | BACKING VOCALS | ACCORDIAN | 

ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BASSIST | CAJON | 

ELECTRIC BASS | ELECTRIC DRUM | ELECTRIC 

RPM/03067

3152 SANISAH BINTI ABDUL AZIZ NISA G SHARP 7 PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00876

3153
SAQIF ERSALLE BIN MOHAMED PARRISH 

ERSALLE
QIF RUGGED V GUITARIST RPM/02452

3154 SARAH BINTI SUHAIRI SARAH SUHAIRI VOCALIST RPM/02695

3155 SARAN RAJ A/L SAKAR SARAN RAJ VOCALIST RPM/01353

3156 SARAN RAO A/L APPANNAN MC CABURATOR DRAVIDAZ DRAVIDAZ RAPPER RPM/01426

3157 SARAVANAKUMAR A/L VENGEDASALAM SARAN Z KEYBOARDIST RPM/00304

3158 SARAVANAN A/L SUBRAMANIAM SARA | STAR RANA VOCALIST RPM/01463

3159 SARGUNAN A/L MARIMUTHU MA3STROMY VOCALIST RPM/03613

3160 SARIMAH BINTI SULEIMAN SERI SARIMA VOCALIST RPM/03390

3161 SARINA BINTI MUHIDIN RINA PENGERAN VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02139

3162 SARMAN BIN BOHARI SARMAN SEVEN G SHARP 7 PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00878

3163 SARTIBBAN A/L SEKARAN TSHA | THIBAN SANAKKIANZ RAPPER RPM/00764

3164 SARVIN RAJ A/L SUPARMANIAM VINZ | VINZ ASHTAKA ASHTAKA VOCALIST RPM/00312

3165 SASIDHARAN NAIDU A/L CHANDRAN SASI THE DON VOCALIST RPM/00226

3166 SASITHERAN A/L MUTHU SWITCH LOCK UP VOCALIST RPM/00763

3167 SATHESH KUMAR A/L M SUBRAMANIAM ILL KRUX VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/02431

3168 SATHIA GANESH A/L VEERAIAH SHAHTIA ASHVIN VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/00648
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3169 SATISH RAJ A/L KUNASANGARAN ZTISH
VOCALIST | BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST 

| KEYBOARDIST
RPM/02518

3170 SATTIA SILAN A/L PARUMAL SATTIA SILAN SKMUSIC VOCALIST RPM/03020

3171 SAUFI BIN ABDULLAH ROY KAPILLA KAPILLA VOCALIST RPM/01799

3172 SAYYIDA BEEVI BINTI M SHAHUL HAMEED SHEEDA DANGDUT
VOCALIST

RPM/00651

3173 SCIAFINA ANAK SUNGKING SOFEENA S VOCALIST RPM/00927

3174 SE PING CHING JIN | 薛炳进 VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00633

3175 SEAH KOK BOON 谢国文 VOCALIST RPM/02933

3176 SEAH YIT LOON ANDY H.W.C VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00423

3177 SEGANDI ANAK BELONG ANDI MAJESTICA DRUMMER RPM/01035

3178 SELENE CHEONG SCARLETT FALL WEAKER VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00121

3179 SELVA KUMAR A/L JEGATHISON RODIN
VOCALIST | BASSIST | ELECTRIC BASS | 

ELECTRIC GUITAR
RPM/02918

3180 SELVA KUMAR A/L MURUGIAH KUMA S.L.Y SQUAD VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/00316

3181 SELVANATHAN A/L UDAYAKUMARAN A'C S.L.Y SQUAD VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/00315

3182 SEOW SENG TACK JUSTIN MFMF. | SPUDS
BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST | MIDI 

PROGRAMMING
RPM/01929

3183 SERRY KHALED KHALIL ABDELLATIF ERFAN SARRYKHALED GUITARIST RPM/02057

3184 SHAFFIQ BIN ERWIN SHAFFIQ ERWIN VOCALIST RPM/01049

3185 SHAFI'EE BIN ALI SHAFIE RIO RIO VOCALIST RPM/01597

3186 SHAFIEE BIN SALLEH PIEE GUITARIST RPM/01392

3187 SHAFIMIE BIN SAEDON FIMIE DON VOCALIST RPM/03449

3188 SHAH INDRAWAN BIN ISMAIL TOMOK NEW BOYZ VOCALIST RPM/01541

3189 SHAH NIZAM BIN ABDUL HALIM SHAH SLAM SLAM GUITARIST RPM/02614

3190 SHAH REEZAL BIN MOHD YUSOF
SHAH REEZAL | REEZAL | 

REEZAL SAJA
SAJA

GUITARIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | ELECTRIC GUITAR | SYNTHESIZER 

ARRANGEMENT

RPM/03004

3191 SHAH REZZA BIN ABDUL AZIZ
EJASHAHREZZA | SHAH 

REZZA
NUSARASA DRUMMER RPM/02736

3192 SHAHARUDIN BIN MOHD SHARIFF SHAH SHARIFF URGENT BASSIST RPM/03652

3193 SHAHARUL NIZAM BIN ABDUL GHANI SHAHARUL BASSIST RPM/01696

3194 SHAHEILA BINTI ABD MAJID SHEILA MAJID VOCALIST RPM/00001

3195 SHAHRIL BIN KHAIRUDIN RYL BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/02773

3196
SHAHRIN AZMIR BIN MOHAMMED 

SHAHARUDDIN
SHAH V.E V.E | V.E. VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03657

3197 SHAHRIZAL BIN JAMALUDIN JAI JAMALUDIN THE SYNTHDICATES VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST RPM/00700

3198 SHAHRIZAL BIN RAMLEE APEX SEVEN G SHARP 7 BASSIST RPM/00874

3199 SHAHRON BIN HUSSEIN RONNIE HUSSEIN VOCALIST RPM/01135

3200 SHAHRUDDIN BIN OMAR SHAH | SHAH SOS ZODIAK | NOBAT GUITARIST RPM/01859

3201 SHAHRUL ANUAR BIN ZAIN ANUAR ZAIN VOCALIST RPM/00753

3202 SHAHRUL ASRI BIN ASMI SHAHRUL VOCALIST RPM/02016

3203 SHAHRUL BAHRIN BIN AHMAD ABOL FOTOGRAF GUITARIST RPM/03832

3204 SHAHRUL EFFENDY BIN SHA'ARI ATAN 6IXTH SENSE GUITARIST RPM/00555

3205 SHAHRUL IZAM BIN MOHD NOOR ZAM HAKIKAT
HAKIKAT | AZHAM & 

SUPERFRIENDS
DRUMMER RPM/02192

3206 SHAHRUL IZZAL BIN ANUAR IZZAL ANUAR VOCALIST RPM/02804

3207 SHAHRULAZWAD BIN ISMAIL AZWAD ISMAIL SUNDAY WORKERS VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02906

3208 SHAHUDDIN DAHAR BIN KAMAL BAHRIN RINGO DAHAR
MONALYSSA | LATE NIGHT 

FREQUENCY
DRUMMER | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01043

3209 SHAHZUAN BIN SHAMSOKAHAR SHAHZ SILVER SHAHZ SILVER
VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BACKING 

VOCALS | BASSIST | CHOIR | ELECTRIC BASS | 

ELECTRIC DRUM | ELECTRIC GUITAR | 

RPM/02900

3210 SHAIFUL AZMAN BIN OMAR EPUL TERRA ROSSA | STINGS GUITARIST RPM/01705

3211 SHAIFUL AZRIZA BIN MD SANIB AH BOY | BOY | BOY SAIFUL D'MEYNEZ
GUITARIST

RPM/01539

3212 SHAIK AMIRUL ZALKAF BIN SHAIK ANUAR SHAIK ZALQAF GUITARIST RPM/02229
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3213
SHAIK MOHAMED FAZIL MUSA SULTAN @ 

FAZIL SULTAN
ART FAZIL VOCALIST RPM/00393

3214 SHAIK ZEL ASHRAF BIN SHAIK ANUAR ZEL ASHRAF CELLO RPM/01717

3215 SHAIKH SYAFIQ BIN SHAIKH FADILLAH ABE
OCEANLIGHTS | SECOND 

WHISPER

GUITARIST
RPM/00105

3216 SHAILA NAIR A/P VEJAGARAN DATIN SRI SHAILA V VOCALIST RPM/00847

3217 SHAIRIMAN BIN BADZRI MAN FAREAST
VOCALIST

RPM/01196

3218 SHAM BIN AHMAD
RINGGO | SHAM | 

SARINANDE
FOTOGRAF DRUMMER RPM/01810

3219 SHAMEER ASHRAF BIN SHAHRUDDIN LS | LUCA SICKTA | LS(YMY) OTHELLO VOCALIST RPM/01016

3220 SHAMIMI AMALINA BINTI NORHISHAM MIMI FLY ONE NATION EMCEES VOCALIST RPM/00058

3221 SHAMIRUL ARIF BIN ABDUL SAMAT SAM THREE TIMES BRAG VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/00488

3222 SHAMRIL BIN MOHD SALLEH SHAM KAMIKAZE KAMIKAZE BASSIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00786

3223 SHAMSIDAR BINTI ZAINUDDIN SHAMSIDAR ZAINUDDIN
PERCUSSIONIST

RPM/02844

3224 SHAMSIDIN BIN ALI OTHMAN SHAM THE EVERYDAY ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/03043

3225 SHAMSUL ANNUAR BIN MOHD BAHARUM SAM BUNKFACE | SAMSOL BUNKFACE VOCALIST RPM/00448

3226 SHAMSUL BAKHTIAR BIN ZAKARIA
TIA JINBARA | EI-KANG | 

PLATINUM
JINBARA VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00582

3227 SHAMSUL BIN ALI SHAM SUBLINE | LESTARI DRUMMER RPM/01571

3228 SHAMSUL CAIREL BIN ABDUL KARIM
SHAMSUL CAIREL | SHAM 

CAIREL
LAYAR VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01128

3229 SHAMSUL HISYAM BIN HASIM HISYAM TAHVOLE
BASSIST

RPM/02260

3230 SHAMSUL RIZAL BIN ABDUL KARIM
CHI DR KRONIK

DR KRONIK
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS

RPM/03688

3231 SHANE JOHN KENNEDY KARAZEY VOCALIST RPM/02615

3232 SHANKAR A/L K MOORTHY
SHANTRA BROWN | SPACE 

BROWN

VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST | GUITARIST
RPM/02298

3233 SHANTHESH KUMAR A/L SUKUMARAN SANTESH | SHANTESH SJV MUSIC VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00310

3234 SHANUSALA A/P SHUNMUGAM SHANUSALA BLACKSTAR VOCALIST RPM/00251

3235 SHARIF MOHD. HAMIZAN BIN SHARIF GHANA MIEZAN GHANA
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS

RPM/03050

3236 SHARIFAH ANIS BINTI SYED ZAINAL ANIS AL IDRUS
VOCALIST

RPM/01111

3237 SHARIFAH NUR AIRIN BT SYED ABDUL AZIZ SHASHA VOCALIST RPM/01693

3238
SHARIFAH NUR ASHIRA BINTI SYED ABDUL 

AZIZ
ASHIRA AZIZ VOCALIST RPM/02189

3239 SHARIFAH ZARINA BINTI WAN HASAN
SHARIFAH ZARINA | 

ZARINA AL-QADRY
VOCALIST RPM/00036

3240 SHARIL NIZAM BIN AL MALEK HASAN ARIEL AIREL AFTERLIFE BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/00788

3241 SHARIZAN BIN SAMSUDIN SHAH SINATRA GUITARIST RPM/01334

3242 SHARIZAN BIN SYARIFUDIN ETAN HYPERACT HYPER ACT | SUPERCHILD GUITARIST RPM/00905

3243 SHARIZAN SAHAB BIN NORDIN IJAN SHIZUKA BEN AMAN BASSIST RPM/03270

3244 SHARON ANNE PAUL SHARON PAUL KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/01629

3245 SHARON CHONG SHIN YEE SHARON CHONG THE EMPRESS VOCALIST | PIANIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01620

3246 SHARUDIN BIN ABDULLAH SHAH EFENDY VOCALIST RPM/02129

3247 SHARUL ANUAR BIN BAHARUDDIN NOAH INDIE MICE VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00119

3248 SHARUL IMRAN BIN WAHID ASIW ASIW BAND VOCALIST | GUITARIST | PIANIST RPM/01742

3249 SHARUL NIZAM BIN SAHHARUDIN SKY PROXY BAND ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/03260

3250 SHARULNIZAM BIN ZAINUDDIN ABON FAIR KEYBOARDIST RPM/03796

3251
SHATISH NAIDU A/L R SIVA SANGAR LINGAM 

NAIDU
SHATISH NAIDU VOCALIST RPM/01699

3252 SHAUQI AFIFI BIN SHAMSUDIN SHAUQI NADA NADA VOCALIST RPM/03252

3253 SHAWN LEE JENXIAN SHAWN LEE VOCALIST RPM/01218

3254 SHAZIENA BINTI WAHID EJIE FRESHIES FRESHIES VOCALIST RPM/03863

3255 SHAZMIR BIN SAHARUDIN MASTER RED | AMER KIDAL THE ORANGE CUBE GUITARIST RPM/01630

3256 SHAZRYL ASYRAF BIN SHAPUAN AP JOHNDILLS BASSIST RPM/02908
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3257 SHAZWANI BINTI ZULKIFFLI NANI ZUL
SPOOKY WET DREAMS | 

JETCETERA
GUITARIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03854

3258 SHEIBANI GELAREH GELA VOCALIST RPM/01191

3259 SHEIKH ABDULLAH BIN AHMAD DATO SHAKE VOCALIST RPM/00493

3260 SHEIKH EAMIR DEEDAT BIN NASIR RYAN DEEDAT VOCALIST RPM/01624

3261
SHEIKH OMAR FAHMY BIN SH.SALIM 

ALKHATIB
OMAR KIDAL | ABIAMAL GUITARIST RPM/03710

3262 SHERMAN LUCHARL TAN HOON HENG SHERMAN TAN VOCALIST RPM/01488

3263 SHERWIN MARK A/L DEVIDASS @ ARULDASS SHERWIN
RPGIO

BASSIST RPM/00284

3264 SHERYL SHAZWANIE BINTI SHAMSULBAHRI SHERYL SHAZWANIE VOCALIST RPM/02849

3265 SHEVAN RAJ A/L YOGARAJA SHEEZAY PSYCHOUNIT VOCALIST RPM/00139

3266 SHIEKH ABDUL BASEER BIN AFENDI SHIEKH BASEER VOCALIST RPM/01888

3267 SHILLA ANAK JILAP SHILLA J VOCALIST RPM/03198

3268 SHIREEN MARDZIAH HASHIM MYSTIC ROSE | KIKI VOCALIST RPM/01039

3269 SHOBHA A/P K.N JANARDANAN SHOBHA JANARDANAN VOCALIST RPM/00913

3270 SHOOSIN BIN ALOI ASIN SENEROI BASSIST RPM/03685

3271 SHRUTHI JAYASHANKAR SHRUTHI J. | SHRUTHI VOCALIST RPM/00110

3272 SHUHAIDI BIN NASRI ADI PANJANG INDIE BASSIST RPM/00860

3273 SHUMPEI NAKAGAWA SHUNPEI NAKAGAWA VOCALIST RPM/01211

3274 SHURUTI A/P KASAVA RAJAN SHURUTI BACKING VOCALS RPM/02679

3275 SHYFUL ROLAND ILYIAS BIN MOHD HASSAN SHYFUL ROLAND | ROLAND KAPOW GUITARIST RPM/01867

3276 SIA PAI LI 谢玲玲 VOCALIST RPM/00213

3277 SIAH TEONG WOEI CHIEF PLAYA VOCALIST RPM/01189

3278 SIEW TUAN SON SAM SIEW | SAM VOCALIST RPM/00630

3279 SIGAI ANAK PAYAN SIGAI VOCALIST RPM/03288

3280 SILAS ANAK JEPAI LERRY SILAS VOCALIST RPM/00078

3281 SIM CHIA HO SIM CHIA HO VOCALIST RPM/02616

3282 SIM MIAW JYI JYI SIM | 沈妙极 VOCALIST RPM/01758

3283 SIMA ANAK TAWIL SIMA VOCALIST RPM/00541

3284 SIMAI ANAK MIT LINDA VOCALIST RPM/00079

3285 SIMON JUSTIN LEO SIMON JUSTIN LEO CAREFREE GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01882

3286 SIMON LIAS ANAK MERINGGAI
SIMON LIAS | SIMON 

WILSON
VOCALIST RPM/00515

3287 SISSY IMANN BINTI MOHAMMAD KAMIL SISSY IMANN VOCALIST RPM/01052

3288 SITHARTHAN A/L NAGARAJAN

JITHARTHAN | 

SITHARTHAN | 

SIDDARTHAN | SIDDARTH 

VOCALIST RPM/00406

3289 SITI ADIRA BINTI SUHAIMI ADIRA VOCALIST RPM/01275

3290 SITI AISHAH BINTI A.JALALAL AISHAH JUDOS JUDOS VOCALIST RPM/02776

3291 SITI AMINAH BINTI ROSLAN AMINAH PERCUSSIONIST RPM/01305

3292 SITI AMIRAH DALILI BINTI MOHD AMERULLAH DALILI AMERDA VOCALIST RPM/01079

3293
SITI AMIRAH DAYANA BINTI MOHD 

AMERULLAH
DAYANA AMERDA VOCALIST RPM/01077

3294 SITI ERINSHAHIRA BINTI JAMALLUDIN ERIN CTJ VOCALIST RPM/02407

3295 SITI FAIRUS BINTI SHEIKH MOHAMED SITI FAIRUZ VOCALIST RPM/02352

3296
SITI FARAH NAJIHAH BINTI AHMAD 

DAMANHURI
FARRA AHMAD VOCALIST RPM/01604

3297 SITI HAIDA BINTI HASNAN HAIDA VOCALIST RPM/00895

3298 SITI HAWA BINTI JAMBUL WAWA ICHAA VOCALIST RPM/03372

3299 SITI NABILAH BINTI ANUAR IELA NABILA
VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR | ELECTRIC DRUM | DRUMMER | 

ELECTRIC BASS | GUITARIST

RPM/03156

3300 SITI NAQIAH BINTI MOHD ABDUL TAHAR YAYA NAQIAH SALAMMUSIK VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02379
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3301 SITI NOR HANIS BINTI RAHMAN HANIS SEVEN HORIZON BACKING VOCALS RPM/02321

3302 SITI NORDIANA BINTI ALIAS SITI NORDIANA | NANA VOCALIST RPM/01606

3303 SITI NORSAIDA BINTI TARUDIN SITI NORSAIDA VOCALIST RPM/00686

3304 SITI NUR ATIQAH BINTI AFENDI BEAYQAA VOCALIST RPM/01887

3305 SITI NUR HAJARUL ASWAD
HAJARUL BAJUNID

PIANIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02865

3306 SITI NUR IMAN ALYSSA BINTI SAHABUDIN IMAN TROYE VOCALIST RPM/02595

3307 SITI NUR QHADIJAH BINTI RUZZAIMY SITI NUR QHADIJAH VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03491

3308 SITI NUR SHAZREEN BINTI SHAHARUM SHAZREEN SHAHARUM  VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03656

3309 SITI NUR ZAHARAH BINTI SPAWIE SARAH ARSYMELDA VOCALIST RPM/02590

3310 SITI NURATIKAH BINTI IBRAHIM TYQA BULOONK
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS

RPM/01498

3311 SITI NURHALIZA BINTI TARUDIN SITI NURHALIZA VOCALIST RPM/00685

3312 SITI ROSWITA BINTI HAMID ROZITA ROHAIZAD VOCALIST RPM/01931

3313 SITI ROZIAH BINTI MOHD SAID TISYA BACKING VOCALS RPM/02604

3314 SITI RUHAILAH BINTI HUSSEIN INDAH RUHAILA
VOCALIST

RPM/01291

3315 SITI RUQAYAH BINTI AB MAALEK OGY MAALEK VOCALIST RPM/02841

3316 SITTI AISAH BINTI ABDUL MALIK ASHA MALIK
VOCALIST

RPM/02426

3317 SIVA SREE A/L NALLANDRAM SIVA SREE VOCALIST RPM/02044

3318 SIVAKUMAR A/L MUNIAN M CVA VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/02606

3319 SIVAM A/L WASUNDAKUMARAN SIVAM
DRUMMER | PERCUSIONIST | DJEMBE | 

CAJON | ELECTRIC DRUM | PADS
RPM/02929

3320 SIVANESAN A/L SINNAPPA C-SNAV S.L.Y SQUAD VOCALIST RPM/01932

3321 SIVANESAN A/L SUBRAMANIAM JIGUNAAMANN VOCAGENIE RAPPER RPM/00818

3322 SIVASILAN A/L MUNIANDY M. SIVASILAN
CULTURE SHOT | ONE 

MORR TIME
VOCALIST | GENDANG RPM/02795

3323 SIXTUS @ KARLVIND BAKANSING SIXTUS BAKANSING MUZZY BAND BASSIST RPM/01132

3324 SLYVESTER STALLONE ANAK SILI SLYVESTER SAONG
VOCALIST

RPM/03370

3325 SOH KEE TENG 秦咏 VOCALIST RPM/01877

3326 SOLIHUDDIN BIN HORMAT DIN HORMATOV ESTRANGED | SOARA BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00709

3327 SOO WINCCI SOO WINCCI 苏盈之 VOCALIST RPM/00506

3328 SOON SEON @ SOON YOON CHIN 东宏 VOCALIST RPM/00233

3329 SOPHIA FREDSKILDE OTHMAN-ANDERSEN SOPHIA FREDSKILD VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/01670

3330 SOPHIATUL LIANA BINTI MOHAMED SOBRI SOPHIA LIANA DE' FAM VOCALIST RPM/00752

3331 SRI VITHYA A/P PALANIAPPAN SRI VITHYA VOCALIST RPM/03056

3332 SRIRAM AJITH NAIR A/L SRIDEVAN AJITH NAIR PORCELANE GUITARIST RPM/02700

3333 SRITHARAN A/L VASANTHAN M-SREE VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00523

3334 STANLEY ANAK SAGIR SLEY MERGE BASSIST RPM/01656

3335 STANLEY DAYAK ANAK BUDIN WAT MIT VOCALIST RPM/03028

3336 STANLEY PUA ANAK API @ JAPANG STANLEY PHUA VOCALIST RPM/03636

3337 STANLEY YAGOH BUZZ ATAN
TIB TIB BAND | BUZZING 

JOKER | SERAYA MERAH
GUITARIST | ACCORDIAN RPM/03280

3338 STEFARIUS PELIPUS STEF METEORAS GUITARIST RPM/01523

3339 STEHENSA ANAK STEPHEN NEES
STEHENSA

VOCALIST RPM/03752

3340 STELLA ANAK FRANCIS STELLA FRANCIS VOCALIST RPM/03593

3341 STELLA ENJA PHILIP NYADANG STELLA PHILIP VOCALIST RPM/00137

3342 STENLY AJAR ANAK LAJANG STENLY M VOCALIST RPM/02652

3343 STEPHANIE CHAN PEI TING STEPHANIE CHAN AUBURN DRUMMER RPM/00093

3344 STEPHANIE ELFARINA NYOGEM STEPHANIE VOCALIST RPM/02988
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3345 STEPHANIE JUWESSY ANAK JONNY STEPHANIE JOHNNY VOCALIST RPM/01644

3346 STEPHANIE LIEW PEI SING STEPHANIE | 刘佩芯 VOCALIST RPM/00243

3347 STEPHEN ANAK UDIN STEVENSON VOCALIST RPM/01672

3348 STEPHEN KANANG ANAK KUNDOI SKK BASSIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/03286

3349 STEPHEN SALIP ANAK NILONG STEVE CROSS VOCALIST RPM/03241

3350 STEVE SMITH ANAK SYDNEY STEVE | STIP VICEROYZ BASSIST RPM/03807

3351 STEWART A/L SELLAN STEWART BEAT THE SYSTEM GUITARIST RPM/00546

3352 SUBHA JUMAAL SAABA BIN SAIDIN BAHABRUZZI | BAHA

SUKA NO. 23 | THE HANS 

| SHIZUKA BEN AMAN | 

CYRUSPARK

GUITARIST | DRUMMER | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03427

3353 SUBRAMANIAM A/L MARIAPPAN SUBRAH G DRUMMER | PIANIST RPM/00294

3354 SUDIRSOBRI BIN MUSAR POHC

VOCALIST | ACOSUTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC 

BASS | ELECTRIC DRUM | GUITARIST | HIT-HAT 

| KEYBOARDIST | KEYBOARD PAD | MIDI 

RPM/03157

3355 SUFIAN BIN SUHAIMI SUFIAN SUHAIMI VOCALIST RPM/01170

3356 SUGANYA LAXSHMI A/P JEGATHESAN SUGANYA
SUGANYA SARANYA 

SISTERS
VOCALIST RPM/01738

3357 SUGUMARAN A/L KUMARESON

ANUSHKA DE'SAI | 

TRANSIENT VORTEX | 

BETWEEN THE TWILIGHT

VOCALIST
RPM/02662

3358 SUGUNA A/P JEYASEELAN VAANAMPAADI SUGUNA VOCALIST RPM/02171

3359 SUHAIMI BIN A.RAHMAN AMY SEARCH SEARCH VOCALIST RPM/00066

3360 SUHAIMI BIN MOHD ZAIN PAK NGAH ACCORDION | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01839

3361 SUHAISAM BIN SADRI SHAM CROSSOVER DRUMMER RPM/02755

3362 SUHARDI BIN HASAN TAMYIZ AEDY
SCORR

GUITARIST RPM/01320

3363 SUKAIMI BIN SARMAN AMIE SEVEN BT SEVEN BUSKER PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00677

3364 SUKANA BIN AHMED SUKANA
VOCALIST

RPM/01616

3365 SUKI LOW SOOK YEE SUKI LOW | 刘纾妤 VOCALIST RPM/00045

3366 SULAIMAN BIN AHMAD JUNID PIRANAZS
DAZMELON, THE 

EVERYDAYS
BASSIST RPM/03003

3367 SULAIMAN BIN MD YASIN
MAT OVER

VOCALIST RPM/02244

3368 SUMARLI BIN LOLI SUMARLI | SUMARLI LOLI
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | FLUTE 

BAMBOO | PERCUSSIONIST
RPM/03243

3369 SUNDA ANAK RESA NATALA
VOCALIST

RPM/00184

3370 SUNDER A/L K.RAMACHENDERAN SUNDER CHANDRAN VOCALIST | DJ RPM/03860

3371 SUNTARA MOOTHI A/L CHANDASAMY GREENY DRAVIDAZ RAPPER RPM/00696

3372 SUPRAMANIAM A/L GOVINDASAMY
SUPRAMANIAM

DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/02273

3373 SURENDRAN A/L K MOORTHY REN ZEROO SJV MUSIC VOCALIST RPM/00308

3374 SURENDREN A/L RAMASAMY
SEVVIYAL DERREN | 

DERREN7SUREM | DERREN
VOCALIST RPM/00330

3375 SURESH A/L CHANDRAN SHAZZ (NSR) VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/00914

3376 SURESH A/L SHANMUGANATHAN SURESH EMERGENCY EMERGENCY VOCALIST | DRUMMER RPM/00762

3377 SURESH A/L SUPRAMANIAM SURESH ROGEN KEYBOARDIST RPM/00325

3378 SUVIN RAJ A/L SUPARMANIAM J-NIVUS RAPPER RPM/01125

3379 SUZIE ANAK KADAM SUZIE KAY VOCALIST RPM/00453

3380 SWAYLLNE ANAK SALLEH SWAYLIN VOCALIST RPM/02478

3381 SWETHA NAIR A/P KRISHNAKUMAR SWETHA NAIR VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02677

3382 SYAEDI ZAFFA BIN ZAMRI
GUITARIST MALAYA | ZAFF 

ZAMRI | ZAFF | SEDI J
LIPANBARA | THE JIWA

GUITARIST | BASSIT BACKING VOCALS | 

VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | DRUMMER | 

ELECTRIC BASS | EELCTRIC DRUM | ELECTRIC 

RPM/03430

3383 SYAFIZUL BIN NORIZAT EJOY
ROUND ROBIN

VOCALIST RPM/00197

3384 SYAH RIZAL BIN MOHAMED SYAH MOHAMED BROTHERS VOCALIST RPM/00776

3385 SYAHERMAN BIN JOHAR MANN BASS PESAWAT BASSIST RPM/02078

3386 SYAHIDAN BIN SAHRUL IDAN SEVEN BT SEVEN BUSKER GUITARIST RPM/00662

3387 SYAHIR AFIQ BIN MOHD ZAINAL @ ZAINOL
SHAE | SHYLIE | SYAHIR 

AFIQ | SHAE MUZIK
GUITARIST | BASSIST | KEYBOARDIST | RPM/02770

3388 SYAHIR AIMAN BIN HALIM RIHAYS HALIM VOCALIST RPM/01750
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3389 SYAHIR NAQIUDDIN BIN RODZUAN APEX C2 VOCALIST RPM/01234

3390 SYAHIRAH BINTI MILPAN IERA MILPAN VOCALIST RPM/02512

3391 SYAHISZAM BIN SOID
EZAM AKAR

AKAR
VOCALIST

RPM/03161

3392 SYAHMI BIN MOHAMAD ZAKI
SYAHMI | SYAHMI 

MOHAMAD ZAKI | SYAHMI 

MAJESTY | SYAHMI 

PROJEKT AK | 

GROUNDRULE

ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BACKING VOCALS | 

BASSIST | BEATS| ELECTRIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC 

BASS | GUITARIST | MIDI PRGORAMMER | 

RPM/03118

3393 SYAHRILL IZAMIE BIN SAJID AMIE | SYAHMIE AKSARA
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | CAJON | 

CHIMES | CONGO | DRUMMER | COWBELL | 

GENDANG | KENDANG |REBANA | GENDANG 

RPM/03581

3394 SYAHRIZAL BIN SABARI JALI LEMON - T DRUMMER RPM/02455

3395 SYAHRIZAN BIN SAHAMAT IJANPERKUSI
GENDANG / KENDANG | DJEMBE | COWBELL | 

CONGO | BACKING VOCALS | CAJON | CHIMES 

| GONG | MANDOLIN | PERCUSSIONIST | 

RPM/03314

3396 SYAHRUL NIZAM BIN SABARI
ANGAH

LEMON - T GUITARIST RPM/02436

3397 SYAKILA NISHA BINTI JANGIR KILAFAIRY VOCALIST RPM/00520

3398 SYAKIR BIN KHALID SYAKIR

THE MESSAGE | SYAKIR & 

THE ROMBONGAN | 15 | 

AZLAN RAMLI | 

BASSIST | DRUMMER | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST
RPM/01025

3399 SYAMEEL AQMAL BIN MOHD FODZLY SYAMEL VOCALIST RPM/01270

3400 SYAMEL BAQTIAR BIN AHAMAD SHUHIMI SYAMEL BAQTIAR GUITARIST RPM/01230

3401 SYAMILA NUHAIR BINTI ZAINORDI
SYAMILA NUHAIR | NUHA | 

SAM NUHAIR

VOCALIST
RPM/02649

3402 SYARIFAH BAIZURA BINTI SYED ALWI VAI | MACIK UNCURE | AN NAS
DRUMMER | MIDI PROGRAMMER

RPM/03308

3403 SYARIR AIZAD BIN ABU BAKAR ALANG SWEETASS VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02548

3404 SYAZWAN BIN MOHD YAZID WAN PAYSLIP PAYSLIP
DRUMMER

RPM/00733

3405 SYAZWAN BIN SHUHAIMI SYAZWAN SHUHAIMI VOCALIST RPM/03481

3406 SYAZWANI BINTI ABDULLAH
WANI KAYRIE VOCALIST

RPM/01040

3407 SYAZWANI BINTI MOHSIN
WANI MOHSIN | WANI 

AURORA

AURORA VOCALIST
RPM/01548

3408 SYED AHMAD BIN ABDUL RAHMAN ALHADAD ALTIMET VOCALIST RPM/01322

3409 SYED AHMAD FAIZAL BIN SYED FADZIL PACAI
EKAMATRA | KARMA | 

AHMAD AHMAD | LO

BASSIST | BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST
RPM/02516

3410 SYED AHMAD RIDZWAN BIN SYED OSMAN JAY RIDZWAN HEY JAY!, ZUURAA
ELECTRIC GUITAR | BACKING VOCALS | 

VOCALIST | ACOUSTIC GUITAR
RPM/03730

3411 SYED HARITH DANIEL BIN SYED ANUAR SYED H DANIEL
BUDAK NAKAL HUJUNG 

SIMPANG
SAXOPHONE RPM/01843

3412 SYED HASNUL SHAZLY IDID BIN SYED BAKRI SYED IDID VOCALIST RPM/02813

3413 SYED HELMY BIN SYED HOOD SYED NITRUS NITRUS
VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | MIDI 

PROGRAMMER
RPM/03594

3414 SYED HUSSEIN BIN SYED MUSTAFA SEIN RUFFEDGE VOCALIST RPM/03075

3415 SYED ISKANDAR BIN S.MUHAMMAD RUM WAK DAN VOCALIST RPM/02790

3416 SYED MIR IQBAL BIN SYED ADELI IQIE | BALO
BALD | INSOMNIACKS | 

DISTORTED
VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02870

3417 SYED MOHD AZLAN BIN SYED AMIRRUDDIN AZLAN ALBUKHARY RAST VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03574

3418 SYED MOHD SYABIL BIN SYED MOHD SOBRI SYABIL ALYAHYA GOLDEN MAMMOTH VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02667

3419 SYED MUHAMMAD HAZMAN BIN SYED YUSOF HAZMAN AL-IDRUS VOCALIST RPM/00382

3420
SYED MUHAMMAD SYAHMIR BIN SYED 

MOHAMAD SAIFUDDIN
SYED SYAHMIRR DRAMA BAND

KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST | STRINGS 

ARRANGEMENT | SYNTHESIZER (KEYBOARDIST)
RPM/03154

3421 SYED SALAHUDDIN BIN S AYOP @ S AYOB SYED SALAHUDDIN VOCALIST RPM/02358

3422 SYED SALIM BIN SYED BAKAR SHAUN SALIM VOCALIST RPM/01562

3423 SYLVESTER ANAK THOMSON SYLVESTER ENGIE VOCALIST RPM/03253

3424 SYLVESTER MICHAEL ANI SYLVESTER ANOMIKA BAND VOCALIST RPM/01610

3425 SYLVIA BANYIE ANAK DAVID SYLVIA BANYIE VOCALIST RPM/02710

3426 TAHIR BIN ALI JATT ALI BLACK DOG BONE VOCALIST | DRUMMER RPM/02121

3427 TAI NYONG TIAM 戴良添 VOCALIST RPM/00234

3428 TAJUL ARIF BIN ABDUL AZIZ TAJUL ARIF VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03661

3429 TAJUL ARIF NOOR BIN MD SHARI TAJUL AKHDAN
VOCALIST

RPM/00568

3430 TAJUL IHRAM BIN AHMAD TAJUDDIN TAJUL | RAM HIDAYU | UBEE BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/01421

3431 TALAL ZAHNAN TIP SALAMMUSIK VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00473

3432 TAM CHENG MENG 谭俊 VOCALIST RPM/01021
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3433 TAM SIEN YEONG
IRENE TAM | 湛爱玲 | 

湛爱铃
VOCALIST RPM/00941

3434 TAMBI ANAK UJANG
JEFFREY | JOIFFERY 

THAMBY | JEFFERY 

THAMBY | JOIFERY THAMBY

VOCALIST
RPM/00926

3435 TAN AH JOO JENNY TAN VOCALIST RPM/00464

3436 TAN BOON HUAT 陈温法 ROCKAFELLAS VOCALIST RPM/00780

3437 TAN CHEE HONG ROYCE | 陈志康 VOCALIST RPM/00287

3438 TAN CHEK YOU JACK TAN | 陈泽耀 | 阿哲 THOMASJACK | 东于哲 VOCALIST RPM/00483

3439 TAN CHING LIAN
GRACE TAN | TAN CHING 

LIAN
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02470

3440 TAN CUI MEI CHERRY车厘子 VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02367

3441 TAN DAE-REN DAEREN MANHAND | DAYDREAM VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00028

3442 TAN HIANG LIANG HIANG LIANG PAPERPLANE PURSUIT BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/00341

3443 TAN HONG KIAN
峰剑

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02728

3444 TAN HOON HOOI HUISON TAN | 陈熙杰 VOCALIST RPM/00922

3445 TAN HSIAO LING
ESTEE | 陈昭伶 | 陈昭伶 

ESTEE
PRECIOUS VOCALIST RPM/00994

3446 TAN HUEY YNG FYONE | 陈慧莹 VOCALIST RPM/00242

3447 TAN HUI SZE 陈惠诗 BACKING VOCALS RPM/03387

3448 TAN HUI TIEN
ORANGE | 陈慧恬

VOCALIST RPM/00965

3449 TAN JEE LEE
JIMMY T.JAMZ | JIMMY 

TAN
DRUMMER RPM/03017

3450 TAN KHAI ZHIEN ADRIAN | 陈凯旋 VOCALIST RPM/00974

3451 TAN KHENG SEONG ANIU | 阿牛 VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/00003

3452 TAN KIAN HOOW KELVIN TAN | 陈建豪 P-HIGH 屁孩 VOCALIST RPM/00957

3453 TAN KOK HONG
BARBASTELLES | 陈国宏 | 

阿吉 | 阿木
蝙蝠乐队

BASSIST | CHINESE BAWU |  DRUMMER | 

FLUTE | GUITARIST | MANDOLIN |  UKULELE
RPM/00018

3454 TAN LI KEAN
JANE TAN | 陈俐绢 | 

陈俐娟
VOCALIST RPM/01777

3455 TAN LI SAN @ ELLISAN TAN ELLISAN TAN | 锂扇 VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00248

3456 TAN MEI XIN 一比一 EBE1 VOCALIST RPM/02262

3457 TAN SAY AUN ANDREW TAN | 陈势安 VOCALIST RPM/00514

3458 TAN SEE MING AMIAN
THE SHANG SISTERS 

姐妹仨
VOCALIST RPM/03670

3459 TAN SEE TAK 陈时达 | DANNY TAN VOCALIST RPM/03038

3460 TAN SHIN HWA 陈欣桦 | IRIS TAN KEYBOARDIST RPM/02374

3461 TAN SIA HONG 陈吉米 P-HIGH 屁孩 VOCALIST RPM/00961

3462 TAN SIONG NIAN
LOUIS TAN | 陈芃亦 VOCALIST

RPM/02323

3463 TAN TECK KEAN KEAN | 陈德健 P-HIGH 屁孩 VOCALIST RPM/00955

3464 TAN TYZZ CHAU KEITH TAN | 陈子超 PLATFORM II VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00990

3465 TAN VUI CHUAN VCHUAN | 陈威全 VOCALIST RPM/00485

3466 TAN WEEI ZEE VICKY TAN | 陈薇芝 陈小菲 VOCALIST RPM/00972

3467 TAN WEI XI 陈韦汐 | WeiC VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02023

3468 TAN YEAN CHANG 陈炎章 CULTURE SHOT ERHU | STRINGS | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02797

3469 TAN YI FEN TAN YI FEN | 陈仪芬
VOCALIST | PIANIST | KEYBOARDIST | 

BACKING VOCALS
RPM/02630

3470 TAN YINTHONG TOTTIE
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | PIANIST | 

KEYBOARDIST
RPM/03642

3471 TAN YOKE TIN 陈玉珍 VOCALIST RPM/02942

3472 TAN YOON HAN RYAN HAN DAYDREAM DRUMMER RPM/00025

3473 TAN YU-REN RYAN T DAYDREAM VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/00031

3474 TANG CAVEN
CAVEN TANG

3P VOCALIST RPM/03305

3475 TANG SU LEONG 郑旭龙 VOCALIST RPM/00802

3476 TARMIZI BIN KAMIS MIZIE KAMIS VOCALIST RPM/02441
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3477 TAUFIQ BIN MOKSIN OPICK GUITARIST RPM/02164

3478 TAXTHON ANAK NASRON TAXTHON NASRON VOCALIST RPM/03268

3479 TAY XU HONG J308 | 郑旭宏 J308
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | BEATS | 

RAPPER
RPM/03163

3480 TEE CHEW POH CHARLES TEE | 拿督赛 P-HIGH 屁孩 VOCALIST RPM/00951

3481 TEE KO GIN KO GIN | 郑国进 VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01762

3482 TEE KOK LEONG KL TEE | 郑国亮 BACKING VOCALS RPM/00779

3483 TEE PIAU HAUR
PETER IMMORTAL | 土豪 | 

郑雕壕 | 郑颩壕
无名小卒

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIT | ELECTRIC GUITAR | 

GUITARIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER

RPM/02997

3484 TEE YONG YEE 羿风 | 郑永溢 VOCALIST RPM/02243

3485 TEH AH HUAT 郑桠铧 VOCALIST RPM/02948

3486 TEH BEE KOON 大喵 喵喵組合 VOCALIST RPM/00040

3487 TEH BEE SENG 小喵 喵喵組合 VOCALIST RPM/00043

3488 TEH VUN CHEAK IVAN TEH | 郑雯介 VOCALIST | KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/02128

3489 TEH YI WEN TEH YI WEN VOCALIST RPM/02058

3490 TELEELON BIN TIUS GILO VOCALIST RPM/03529

3491
TENGKU ANI SORAYA BINTI TENGKU 

SULAIMAN
ANIS SURAYA VOCALIST RPM/02073

3492 TENGKU DAUD SHAH BIN TENGKU ADNAN DAUD | DAUD SHAH
BAU | GABBA GABBA! | 

AZLAN & TYPEWRITER

GUITARIST
RPM/01600

3493
TENGKU FARHANA DALIA BINTI TENGKU 

BAHAR ISKANDAR
DALIA FARHANA VOCALIST RPM/02593

3494
TENGKU ISKANDAR ZULKARNAIN BIN TENGKU 

IZHAM
YON ISKANDAR

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS |ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | BEATS | ELECTRIC BASS | 

ELECTRIC GUITAR | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST 

RPM/02887

3495
TENGKU RADIN ISKANDAR BIN TENGKU 

MUZAIDIN
ISKANDAR SPRING SPRING GUITARIST RPM/03735

3496 TENGKU SHARMIZI BIN TENGKU SHARIF KUSHA JOANNA AND CO BASSIST RPM/02567

3497
TENGKU SHATIRAH AMANDA BINTI TENGKU 

AHMAD BADRULDDIN
SHATIRAH AMANDA VOCALIST RPM/02279

3498 TEO CHEW HUAT MEJAR (K) DAVID TEO VOCALIST RPM/00849

3499 TEO HUI MAU VIC TEO | 张与辰 | 张祖诚 VOCALIST | GUITARIST | PIANIST RPM/00049

3500 TEO KHEE CHERN KIT TEO | 张起政
VOCALIST

RPM/00978

3501 TEO MEI LING JACQUELINE TEO | 张美玲 VOCALIST RPM/00781

3502 TEO SOK YAN NUMBER | 南伯儿 VOCALIST RPM/00331

3503 TEO YI POI
PEACE TEO | 张诒博 | 

张和平
VOCALIST

RPM/00274

3504 TEOH CHEK CHEANG
ZHANG JUE LONG | 张觉隆 

| GORDON TEOH | 张泽
VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00291

3505 TEOH ENG HOOI TEOH ENG HOOI | 张永辉 MUTESITE | LIKE SILVER
BASSIST | DRUMMER | SYNTHESIZER

RPM/01917

3506 TEOH HUANQI MAZELL DALLIWELL VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03771

3507 TEOH JU WEI JUWEI VOCALIST RPM/00962

3508 TEONG CHENG SHIN DEBBIE TEONG KEYBOARDIST RPM/02558

3509 TERBI ANAK PAUL TERBEE VOCALIST RPM/01721

3510 TERENT TOMAZ ANAK DEBELIN TERENT TOMAZ VOCALIST RPM/02581

3511 TERRENCE LAW T'REX KAMIKAZE VOCALIST RPM/01918

3512 THA KIEN YING
JIE YING | 赵洁莹 | JIEYING 

THA
VOCALIST RPM/02623

3513 THAM CHOU KEEN
JACKY 谭祖健

VOCALIST RPM/03282

3514 THAM WENG FAI
GILBERT | GILBERT & THE 

SUPER WINGS
BASSIST RPM/03478

3515 THANG HOO LEY 邓和利 VOCALIST RPM/02732

3516 THARSIKA A/P PRUSHOTMAN THARSIKA PRUSHOTMAN BACKING VOCALS RPM/02672

3517 THASHVAANAND A/L G.BALRAJA MINISTA | HIGHTHASH REBEAT.UNIT VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/01012

3518 THEAN HUI WEN
WEI WEI | 程慧雯 | CHENG 

HUI WEN
VOCALIST RPM/02688

3519 THEN PEI YING 邓佩银 VOCALIST RPM/00968

3520 THENG SIAW HANG JOVI THENG | 汤小康 VOCALIST RPM/00292
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3521 THENG ZHIAO JIN KEVIN THENG SALAMMUSIK DRUMMER | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02608

3522 THIAGARAJAN A/L K.R ARUMUGAM
DATO DAVID | DATO DAVID 

ARUMUGAM
ALLEYCATS VOCALIST | TIMBALSE RPM/02967

3523 THINESH A/L SINNIAN MISTA CAREY S.L.Y SQUAD
VOCALIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | 

RAPPER
RPM/00319

3524 THIVYAH A/P VEGAN JOHN THIVYAH VEGAN JOHN VOCALIST RPM/01890

3525 THOMAS ANAK BOON THOMAS | TOMMY VOCALIST RPM/01985

3526 THOMAS KOK SIEW THON THOMAS | 小东 | 郭晓东 THOMASJACK | 东于哲 VOCALIST RPM/00484

3527 THOONG KHAR YEE 唐嘉宜 VOCALIST RPM/02307

3528 THOR YIN WEI
WEI | 薇薇 | 小薇薇 

WEIWEI | 小薇薇
VOCALIST RPM/00037

3529 THUM CHIA DING ITA THUM AURA WINGS VOCALIST RPM/03400

3530 THUM FU-TSING LEON THUM ACOUSTIC GUITAR RPM/01723

3531 TI BING YEN 郑斌彦 VOCALIST RPM/02415

3532 TIANG AI LING JACQUELINE 程玲 VOCALIST RPM/01863

3533 TIJAH BINTI MUHAMAD NOR
EJA | IJA | TIJAH | EJA 

ANUGERAH
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/00191

3534 TIMAH ANAK KEDIT JESSICA TIMAH VOCALIST RPM/00431

3535 TIMOTHY ANAK ANDREAS UMPOK TIBANG GEMALA BASSIST RPM/03183

3536 TIMOTHY ANAK JIEE ANTHONY TIMOTHY JIEE VOCALIST RPM/00467

3537 TIMOTHY TRINITY IGU ANAK ANTHONY JULIAN IGU ANTHONY VOCALIST | DRUM PROGRAMMER | BASSIST RPM/03820

3538 TING DIONG HEE LUCAS TING GUITARIST | PIANIST RPM/00616

3539 TING HING KUI CHRIST TING | 大牛 VOCALIST RPM/00930

3540 TING HUANG WEE WEE 陈汉伟 VOCALIST RPM/01443

3541 TOH CHUN HOW ERIC 卓俊豪 VOCALIST RPM/02201

3542 TOMMY ANAK SAMPANG TOM THE NOBLES BASSIST RPM/02049

3543 TONEE ANAK MULI TONY M VOCALIST RPM/00791

3544 TONG BOON LIAN 温岚 VOCALIST RPM/03782

3545 TONY ANAK ENGKABI TONY ENGKABI VOCALIST RPM/00186

3546 TONY ANAK RUMPANG TONY RUMPANG VOCALIST RPM/03117

3547 TUAH BIN JILI TJ VOCALIST RPM/02905

3548 TUKANG ANAK SANYAT WATSON JELAI VOCALIST RPM/00468

3549 TUN MUHAMMAD AQIL HAIKAL BIN JASMI TUN AQIL PEN & KERTAS
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST | MIDI 

PROGRAMMER
RPM/03347

3550 ULAN ANAK JANTAN OLLAN VOCALIST RPM/02582

3551 ULEYVIA ANAK UBANG IVY UBANG VOCALIST RPM/02322

3552 ULUL EILMEE BIN CHE MID
ALTRBG | ALI TERBANG | 

ALIFLY | ALITERBANG
VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/03115

3553 UMARUL MAHDZAR BIN EMBONG UMARUL IKLIM GUITARIST RPM/02666

3554 UMMU SHAIKHAH STACY BINTI ANAM STACY VOCALIST RPM/01281

3555
UNGKU ISKANDAR ASYRAF BIN HARUN AL 

RASHID
ALEX UNGKU

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ELECTRIC 

GUITAR | ACOUSTIC GUITAR | BASSIST
RPM/03555

3556 URIAH SEE KHAI URIAH | 徐凯 | 徐凯 URIAH PIANIST | VIOLINIST RPM/00947

3557 USAMAH BIN KAMARUZAMAN USAMAH K KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/02186

3558 UZAIRIZAL BIN OMAR SLAINED GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00715

3559 UZAYR KHALID BIN KUSHAIRI OJAY GOLDEN MAMMOTH KEYBOARDIST | SYNTHESIZER RPM/02668

3560 VALENTINE ANAK GEMY @ JIMMY VALENTINE PYRED | EMEK MASTERPIECE KEYBOARDIST RPM/00437

3561 VALENTINE OWEN ANAK JERAKI VALENTINE JERAKI VOCALIST RPM/03608

3562 VALERIA BELLA ANAK ROBINSON VALERIA BELLA
VOCALIST

RPM/03646

3563 VALERIE SUE THOMAS BELLE DE CATHERINE VOCALIST RPM/03404

3564 VALLERIE IVA ANAK STANLY IVA STANLEY VOCALIST RPM/01503
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3565 VANNESSA ELAINE ANAK DESMOND RODDY VANNESSA ELAINE VOCALIST RPM/03769

3566 VARMENDIRA SASTHIRI A/L KRISHNAN
MC BULLET | BULLET 

BENJAMEN | MONSTA 

VILLAGE ENTERTAINMENT

BOOMERANGX
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | BEATS | CHORUS | GUITARIST | MIDI 

PROGRAMMER | RAPPER

RPM/03085

3567 VARMMAN A/L ELANGKOVAN
VARMMAN VOCALIST |  BASSIST | GUITARIST | PIANIST | 

VIOLINIST
RPM/02517

3568 VASANTHAN A/L BALAKRISHNAN
V-PRO (NORTHERN 

ANTHEM)
VOCALIST RPM/02227

3569 VASUTHAVAN A/L PERUMAL
BOB NATHAN | 

BRAHMAKIRTI
BASSIST | GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00401

3570 VEE VOON HAW 魏文浩 | HAW VEE GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02694

3571 VEJAYAPRAGAS A/L MARAN VEJAYAPRAGAS VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02674

3572 VELENNIE OLIVIA ANAK JUENG OLIVIA VJ VOCALIST RPM/03772

3573 VELLANPRASAD A/L DURAIRAJ
ALAN D VOCALIST | ELECTRIC DRUM | SYNTHESIZER | 

SEQUENCER |PERCUSSIONIST | LOOPS | HIT-

HAT | GUITARST | DRUMMER | CHOIR | BEATS 

RPM/03493

3574 VERGHESE ANAK BLUN VERGIS BLUN MERGE
GUITARIST

RPM/01658

3575 VERONICA NATASHA BINTI IVY SHASHA JULIAN VOCALIST RPM/01440

3576 VICANES A/L GUNASEKARAN VICANES G | VICANES JAY VOCALIST RPM/00447

3577 VICKNESWARI A/P SUBRAMANIAM VIKKI SUBBO VOCALIST RPM/00404

3578 VICTOR WONG PIN KUAN 黄品冠 VOCALIST RPM/00281

3579 VICTORIA UMANG ANAK RABING VICTORIA | VIEYA EC EAGLE CROWN VOCALIST RPM/02459

3580 VIDYASAGER PILLAY A/L PANCHASARAM DRA-VID K-TOWN CLAN
VOCALIST

RPM/00655

3581 VIGNESHWARAN A/L RAMASAMI HAREN DAVIS VOCALIST RPM/00547

3582 VIGNESWARAN A/L LETCHUMANAN MC VKEY VOCALIST RPM/01471

3583 VIJAYAKANTH A/L PERUMAL VIJAY GOYANG GOYANG TAMILA BOYS VOCALIST RPM/03814

3584 VIJAYAN A/L PALANIAPPAN VJ EMERGENCY EMERGENCY VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/00760

3585 VIJAYANATHAN A/L DHAHARASEN JAY VOCALIST RPM/00407

3586 VIKNESH CHANDRA A/L BALA
SAYLA | TRIX | VIX 

CHANDRA | GOGOJIMA | 

DOSE TWO

VOCALIST RPM/00356

3587 VIKNESH MANOHAR A/L NADASIN VIKNESH MANOHAR BACKING VOCALS RPM/00412

3588 VIKNESWARAN A/L SHUNMUGAM BOIVICK VOCALIST | TABLA PLAYER RPM/00525

3589 VINCENT CHONG YING-CERN VINCE CHONG | VINCE VOCALIST RPM/01241

3590 VINESH KUMAR A/L MANIMARAN GOODWIN
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST | DRUMMER | ELECTRIC DRUM
RPM/03074

3591 VIRGINIA ANN NUNIS LYIA META VOCALIST RPM/00821

3592 VISHALNI A/P SARAWANAN
VISHALNI

BACKING VOCALS RPM/02675

3593 VISHANT A/L SIVARAJA
VBOY

VOCALIST RPM/03639

3594 VIVIAN ANAK BLUN VIVIAN BLUN MERGE GUITARIST RPM/01660

3595 VIVIAN BERYL ANAK ROBINSON VIVIAN BERYL VOCALIST RPM/03647

3596 VOO CHUNG YANG JOEL VOO ACOUSTIC GUITAR | ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/02474

3597 VOO KIN LEONG JON VOO
DRUMMER

RPM/02555

3598 VOO ZHONG YI TIMOTHY TIMOTHY VOO | 邬忠毅 ZBUTTERFLY 蝴蝶乐队 BASSIST RPM/01937

3599 VOON SHENQ KWANG WINSON | 温胜光 VOCALIST RPM/00269

3600 WALTER ANAK INTAU WALTER INTAU VOCALIST RPM/01382

3601
WAN ADAM NUQMAN BIN ALLY RAHMAN @ 

WAN KELLY
WAN ADAM

E-BASS
RPM/02499

3602 WAN AISHAH BINTI WAN ARIFFIN AISHAH VOCALIST RPM/03413

3603 WAN AMINUDDIN BIN WAN ISMAIL AMENG SPRING SPRING VOCALIST RPM/02762

3604 WAN ARIF ISKANDAR BIN ADNAN WAN ISKANDAR INSOMNIACKS VOCALIST | BASSIST RPM/03485

3605 WAN AZIMY ROZAN BIN WAN AHMAD ZIMI ROZAN ZIM EZUAN VOCALIST RPM/00540

3606 WAN ELEENA WAN HARRIS ELEENA HARRIS VOCALIST RPM/01091

3607 WAN HENDRA ABDULLAH JIMMY PELIKAT VOCALIST RPM/02684

3608 WAN HIDZIR BIN WAN KEDERI HIZEY KEYBOARDIST RPM/01468
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3609 WAN LAU MENG DANNY ONE | 温力铭
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS |  GUITARIST | 

PIANIST
RPM/00988

3610 WAN MOHAMMAD KHAIR BIN WAN AZAMI KAER AZAMI VOCALIST RPM/02119

3611 WAN MOHD AFIZI BIN MAT TAP FIZI PANDORA GUITARIST RPM/01029

3612
WAN MOHD AZRAN BIN WAN HAMZAH @ 

HAMZAH

AIE'Z QUEST | AZRAN 

HAMZAH
QUEST | JAM II VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00276

3613 WAN MOHD NAZIF BIN LADIS WANNAZ | NAJIB ACCIT
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | ACOSUTIC 

GUITAR | BASSIST | BEATS | GUITARIST | 

KEYBOARDIST | MIDI PROGRAMMER | 

RPM/03047

3614 WAN MOHD NOR HAFFIZY BIN WAN MANSOR WAN HAFFIZY GUITARIST RPM/03065

3615 WAN MOHD TAQIUDDIN BIN WAN HUSSIN TAQI THE MIKRAJ | NICE VOCALIST RPM/01201

3616 WAN MOHD ZUHAIRI BIN WAN MOHD ZAIN AIE SPIN SPIN VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00275

3617 WAN MUHAMMAD IBRAHIM BIN WAN ISMAIL HIM RINTINGMAS VOCALIST RPM/03838

3618
WAN MUHAMMAD LOGAN BIN WAN ABDUL 

RAHMAN
ELJI ENAVA VOCALIST RPM/01894

3619
WAN MUHAMMAD MUKHRIZAD BIN WAN 

MOKHTAR
MUKHRIZAD QALAM QALAM BAND

BASSIST | ELECTRIC BASS | FLUTE BAMBOO | 

KEYBOARDIST | PERCUSSIONIST | VOCALIST | 

BACKING VOCALS | ACCORDION | ACOUSTIC 

RPM/03794

3620
WAN MUHAMMAD MUKHZIM BIN WAN 

MOKHTAR
GEOSBSOWN

ELECTRIC GUITAR
RPM/03041

3621
WAN MUHAMMAD SALEHUDDIN BIN WAN 

HASSAN
WAN SALEH KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST | SYNTHESIZER RPM/01200

3622 WAN MUZAFFAR BIN WAN MOHD HANAFIAH RISTOE DRUMMER RPM/03408

3623 WAN NAQIUDDIN BIN MOHD NAJIB
NAQIU | AQIU MOHD | 

NAQIU BOBOY
BOBOY VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03791

3624 WAN NORAAFIZA BINTI ARIFFIN NORA VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/00499

3625 WAN NORSHAHEEDA AZLIN BINTI WAN ISMAIL EDA EZRIN VOCALIST RPM/03684

3626 WAN NUR FARAH AINA BINTI WAN MAZRI FARAH AINA VOCALIST RPM/03388

3627 WAN NUR KHALEDA AZIZ BINTI ROSLAN KAYDA VOCALIST | RAPPER RPM/00451

3628 WAN NURSALAM BIN W AHMAD WANNS AHMAD VOCALIST RPM/00843

3629 WAN SANIY IZZAT BIN WAN ARIFIN SANIY WICKWEAKY VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/02721

3630 WAN SHAH BAHAROM BIN NIKTAH ONE SOFAZR SOFAZR GUITARIST RPM/00420

3631 WAN SHAHBAHARIN BIN NIKTAH SYAH SOFAZR SOFAZR GUITARIST RPM/00421

3632 WAN SHARIFUDDIN BIN WAN HASSAN WAN SHAH UNIC VOCALIST RPM/02524

3633 WAN SYAHMAN BIN WAN YUNUS IWAN VOCALIST RPM/01655

3634 WAN SYUHADA BINTI MD AMIN SYUHADA VOCALIST RPM/01686

3635 WAN WAI FUN 尹汇芬 VOCALIST RPM/00891

3636 WAN WATARI BIN WAN TARMEZE
WATARI | RANGO | RANGO 

LUKARTS
LUKARTS BASSIST RPM/01774

3637 WAN ZARIFF MUSTAQEEM BIN WAN GHAZALI
WAN ZARIFF | WNZRFF | 

EURLY
SAXOPHONE RPM/02222

3638 WANDDIE ANAK IBRAHIM WANDDIE IBRAHIM VOCALIST RPM/03293

3639 WANG HORNG @WONG HORNG 王圣凯 | 王宏 | 王鸿 VOCALIST RPM/02535

3640 WANG MENG LEE AMY WANG | 王明丽 VOCALIST RPM/00975

3641 WATT MARCUS ANAK GALAU MARCUS MASTERPIECE MASTERPIECE BASSIST RPM/00436

3642 WE HAN WEI 温涵苇 VOCALIST RPM/02302

3643 WEE KHENG MING 黄启铭 VOCALIST RPM/00041

3644 WEE KUN BOON @ LUI GUN BOON 魏汉文 抖音歌王 VOCALIST RPM/02978

3645 WEE MENG CHEE
NAMEWEE | 黃明志 | 

NAMEWEE 黃明志
VOCALIST RPM/00989

3646 WEE ZHEN YONG ZEN MFMF. | SPUDS
BACKING VOCALS | BASSIST | GUITARIST | 

PIANIST | MIDI PROGRAMMING
RPM/01930

3647 WELLENTON PETRUS ANAK JAMBAI WELL VEILS OF VERSA
GUITARIST

RPM/02603

3648 WELLINGTON ULAN ANAK RICKY WELLINGTON ULAN VOCALIST RPM/03202

3649 WEN KENG FOONG EDDIE WEN FLUGELHORN | TRUMPET RPM/00622

3650 WESLEY JOHN DEGULLACION WESLEY VIOLINIST RPM/01830

3651 WESSLLY ANAK TAMBI WESSLLY JOIFERY VOCALIST RPM/01803

3652 WIDYZALILAWATI BINTI HAMZAH BASWAN CIK WIDY
GERHANA SKA CINTA | 

GEMERSIK CHORUS | 

SWARA

VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/00015
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3653 WILFRED JOHN ANAK MUJANG WJOHN TAJU REMAONG DRUMMER RPM/01453

3654 WILLIAM ANAK MOUNSEY MUSIC MOSAIC X RAPPER | VOCALIST RPM/03729

3655 WILLY EDWIN GANAI WILL MASTERPIECE
MASTERPIECE

GUITARIST RPM/00440

3656 WILSON KALONG ANAK BARAU WILSON KALONG VOCALIST RPM/02420

3657 WINNIE HO YIN NIE WINNIEHO | 何芸妮 VOCALIST RPM/02040

3658 WONG CHOO PENG 黄子彬 VOCALIST RPM/00967

3659 WONG FAN LING EVE WONG
EB DUET

VOCALIST RPM/02460

3660 WONG FONG TEE 黄凤凤 VOCALIST RPM/00212

3661 WONG HON KIT KIT CROSSFIRE | MAD AUGUST BACKING VOCALS | DRUMMER RPM/00063

3662 WONG KIM YUU 黄金佑 VOCALIST RPM/02816

3663 WONG KOK HENG 黄天涯 VOCALIST RPM/01423

3664 WONG KUOK KANG 王国刚 VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02196

3665 WONG LAN YIN
TANGERINE WONG | 

王蓝茵
VOCALIST RPM/00570

3666 WONG MANG CHUNG 黄尼山 VOCALIST RPM/00585

3667 WONG SAD YONG SHARON WONG | 黄雪云 VOCALIST RPM/00945

3668 WONG SAY HOW SAY HOW | 豪哥 VOCALIST RPM/00837

3669 WONG SIEW FONG ANGELINE | 黄晓凤 VOCALIST RPM/00211

3670 WONG SIM YIN Z YAN | 欣彦 VOCALIST RPM/00017

3671 WONG SZE MIN 王冠逸 | LAWRENCE VOCALIST RPM/00521

3672 WONG SZE NING WONG SZE NING VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | PIANIST RPM/02385

3673 WONG TEIK KEE 杜晓峰 | 杜効峰 VOCALIST RPM/02749

3674 WONG WING ON 王骏 VOCALIST RPM/00971

3675 WONG WOEI SHIN MELISSA SASA CRINKLE CUT BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/01653

3676 WONG YAN WEE EVANGELINE 王艳薇 VOCALIST RPM/01725

3677 WONG ZUN ZEN ZEN | 俊倩 PRECIOUS VOCALIST RPM/00979

3678 WOO WAI PENG 胡慧萍 VOCALIST RPM/01907

3679 WOON SZE CHIANN SZE CHIANN WOON
KOLUMPO STRING 

QUARTET
STRINGS RPM/02812

3680 XAVIER THANINAYAGAM A/L AROKIASAMY XAVIER LOCK UP LOCK UP
VOCALIST

RPM/03737

3681 YAHAYA BIN NORDIN YAHAYA TAMBORINE RPM/01413

3682 YAN TZEN BIN JUNI WAN YANTZEN RUSTY BLADE | MAY VOCALIST RPM/02840

3683 YANG LING HONG
BEN YANG | BENON9 | 

杨灵丰
AWAKE BASSIST RPM/02031

3684 YAP CHOON KEAN GARY | 叶俊岑 VOCALIST RPM/00220

3685 YAP KAH HAO
JAVEN YAP | 叶家豪 | 

JAVEN LUCAS
GUITARIST RPM/02300

3686 YAP KANG HENG HANK | 叶俊亨 VOCALIST RPM/00491

3687 YAP KEAT SIONG 唐尼 VOCALIST RPM/02855

3688 YAP KHIM WHITE SWANS | 白天鹅 GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/00246

3689 YAP KOK SENG COYSON YAP 叶凯胜 VOCALIST RPM/03403

3690 YAP MARY 叶灵 VOCALIST RPM/02863

3691 YAP SIOK WAH PHOEBE | 菲比 陈小菲 VOCALIST RPM/00970

3692 YAP YEW THAI 友弟 VOCALIST RPM/02097

3693 YASIR BIN MOHAMED @ MOHAMAD YASIR MOHAMAD VOCALIST RPM/00670

3694 YAU HOCK CHUAN 饶福全 | 姚富全 | 姚福全 VOCALIST RPM/03133

3695 YEAN CHU CHAI
MICHAEL YEAN | MICHAEL 

YEAN & THE SUPER WINGS
ELECTRIC GUITAR RPM/02817

3696 YEE AH KEAN DAVID AWA | DAVID YEE BASSIST | GUITARIST RPM/02024
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3697 YEE YEAN SAN 余艳姗 VOCALIST RPM/00998

3698 YEE YIH CHIUN @ RUBINSTEIN KAIRI DRUMMER | KEYBOARDIST RPM/03679

3699 YEO CHOW YARN CHOW YARN | 杨朝焰 BASSIST | DRUMMER | PIANIST | STRINGS RPM/00071

3700 YEO SOON MOON 凯文 VOCALIST RPM/03783

3701 YEOW WEN KAH 饶云佳
SAM YEOW | THE NIGHT 

VOICE
VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03705

3702 YEUSPHIZAL BIN MOHD YUSUP YEUS KIIYAS BASSIST RPM/03482

3703 YEW YEN TENG YEN | 饶嬿婷 VOCALIST RPM/00038

3704 YIEW YIP SUN 姚乙 VOCALIST RPM/02729

3705 YOGANTHIRAN A/L RAMASAMY GIDEON YOGAN
ALTIMET AND THE 

KAWAN BAND | LETHRIO 

| JAMIE WILSON TRIO | 

BASSIST RPM/03630

3706 YOGESWARAN A/L SUKUMARAN YOGESH-D1 VOCALIST | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00772

3707 YONG FOCK JUI 杨鸣 VOCALIST RPM/00235

3708 YONG KEAK EE 杨克意 VOCALIST RPM/02730

3709 YONG MUN HONG CHRIS M. YONG GUITARIST | KEYBOARDIST | SYNTHESIZER RPM/02306

3710 YONG SING NEI NIKKO YONG POPTEEN VOCALIST RPM/00983

3711 YONG SU SAN SU SAN | SUSAN杨素珊 VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03247

3712 YONG WEI WOON 杨威文 VOCALIST RPM/00268

3713 YOONG SIN WENG YOONG SIN WENG PIANIST | KEYBOARDIST RPM/02020

3714 YOUNG KAH SENG KAHSENG | 杨嘉成 BABYCHAIR SYNTHESIZER RPM/02682

3715 YOUVARANI A/P VELLIKANNAN YOUVA VYRUS KEYBOARDIST | WOOD WIND RPM/00257

3716 YOW SHANN GIANG JACKEY YOW | 饶善强 GUITARIST | PIANIST | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00573

3717 YOW WENG WAI WAI SAXOPHONE RPM/00618

3718 YUAZ BAHTIAR BIN KASSIM YUAZ BV BACKING VOCALS RPM/00627

3719 YUE WAI MING MINGALING
BEATS | MIDI PROGRAMMER | DRUM 

PROGRAMMER
RPM/03468

3720 YUGASEWARAN A/L BALAKRISHNAN YUGESH | YUGES B RAPPER RPM/01007

3721 YUHAN PRAKASH A/L PANNERCHELVAN
STYLOMANNAVAN | 

STYLOMANAVAN
DIWAN VOCALIST RPM/03300

3722 YULIA KAMELIA BINTI KASIM YULIA KAMELIA VOCALIST RPM/02476

3723 YUNALIS BINTI MAT ZARA'AI YUNA VOCALIST | GUITARIST | PIANIST RPM/01233

3724 YUSRINA BINTI MD YOUSOFF RINA EVA EVA VOCALIST RPM/01664

3725 YUSRIZAN BIN USOP BOB YUSOF VOCALIST RPM/02911

3726 YUSRY BIN ABDUL HALIM YUSRY KRU KRU
VOCALIST

RPM/00055

3727 YUSWA BIN ANSARI WAWA | MUSIKWA OH CHENTAKU KEYBOARDIST RPM/01302

3728 YUSZAIMI BIN YUSOF AMY KEYBOARDIST RPM/01391

3729 YUZAIDANIA BINTI ABDULLAH SHUKOR YUZAIDANIA VOCALIST RPM/00840

3730 ZAHARAZAT BIN MANSOR EZARD | EZZY MANSOR JADE VOCALIST RPM/01515

3731 ZAHARDI BIN ZULBAIRI EDDIE DEF GAB C DEF GAB C BASSIST RPM/01607

3732 ZAHARI BIN MOHAMMED AYIE ELLA & THE BOYS BASSIST RPM/01678

3733 ZAHARUL ZAIDI BIN APAN Zaharul Zaidi VOCALIST RPM/03227

3734 ZAHID BIN AHMAD ZAHID | ZAHID AHMAD DRUMMER | PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00099

3735 ZAI BIN HAMZAH ACHOI | ZAI FLOOR 88 FLOOR 88 BACKING VOCALS | GUITARIST RPM/01638

3736 ZAIDI BIN ANWARI ZAIDI ANWARI VOCALIST RPM/01149

3737 ZAIDI BIN RUSTAM ZAIDIE WILDAN WILDAN VOCALIST RPM/03104

3738 ZAIM MUJAHIDIN BIN AHMAD ZAIDEE ZAIM ZAIDEE BASSIST RPM/03393

3739 ZAIMEERA ZADA BINTI AMIR ZADAH MEERA ZADA VOCALIST RPM/03092

3740 ZAINAL ABEDIN BIN KARIM ZACK JADE BASSIST RPM/01516
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3741 ZAINAL ABIDIN BIN ZAINIR ZACH ZAINIR NASTIA | HUJAN
ACCORDION | BASSIST | KEYBOARDIST | 

PIANIST
RPM/01584

3742 ZAINAL BIN ABD RAHMAN CHEF ZAINAL VOCALIST RPM/02414

3743 ZAINAL BIN AMIR HAMZAH ZAINAL | ENAL PROJECTOR BAND BASSIST RPM/02341

3744 ZAINAL HISHAM BIN SHAARI SHAM BARONGAN
KRAYON | CRAYON | 

BARONGAN
VOCALIST RPM/01445

3745 ZAINALABIDIN BIN MOHAMED
ZAINALABIDIN | ZAINAL 

ABIDIN
VOCALIST | TIMBALES RPM/03036

3746 ZAINNY AZUAR BIN MOHAMAD ANUAR ZAINNY LT LANGIT TERBALIK
VOCALIST | BAKING VOCALS | ACOUSTIC 

GUITAR | ELECTRIC GUITAR | GUITARIST
RPM/03733

3747 ZAINUDDIN BIN MATALI ODY PENGERAN BASSIST RPM/02158

3748 ZAINUDIN BIN ABDULLAH EDIN BACKING VOCALS RPM/01642

3749 ZAINUDIN BIN YAACOB DIN INDIE DRUMMER RPM/00885

3750 ZAIREEN BIN CHE'YEM EDUKZAIREEN | JAY
GREY SKY MORNING | 

KLANGIT | HUJAN
KEYBOARDIST RPM/01583

3751 ZAIRUL ADDRY BIN HELMY @ ABDUL RAHMAN JEN ED ACA ZARUL
ABSTRAK HINGGA KE 

BULAN
VOCALIST | GUITARIST RPM/00162

3752 ZAITON BINTI SAMEON ZAITON SAMEON VOCALIST RPM/02611

3753 ZALEHA BINTI SALLEH S. MARIAM VOCALIST RPM/02756

3754 ZALILAWATI BINTI ISMAIL TATTY TOPS VOCALIST RPM/01802

3755 ZAMANI BIN IBRAHIM ZAMANI SLAM SLAM VOCALIST RPM/03530

3756 ZAMEL BIN MD SAAD MELL SEVEN G SHARP 7 DRUMMER RPM/00871

3757 ZAMRI BIN HARON LABIB HYPERACT HYPER ACT DRUMMER RPM/00908

3758 ZAMRI BIN RAHMAN ZAM ARRADD VOCALIST RPM/01393

3759 ZAMSURI A/L LUWI ASANG JELMOL GUITARIST RPM/01837

3760 ZARIHA BINTI YUSOFF ZARIHA YUSOFF VOCALIST RPM/02280

3761 ZARIHI BIN MOHAMAD BOLLAT SUP BASSIST RPM/03483

3762 ZARIMI BIN ZAHARI ZIMI SOFAZR
AKIM & THE MAJISTRET | 

SOFAZR
VOCALIST | BASSIST RPM/00417

3763 ZARINA BINTI ANUAR ZARINA SWEETIES SWEETIES VOCALIST RPM/02495

3764 ZARINA MOHD ALI NADIA VOCALIST RPM/00794

3765 ZEELA BINTI ZAHARUDIN ZEE | ZEEZ KEYBOARDIST | PIANIST RPM/01542

3766 ZENO WILLIAM KINO MELODY VOCALIST RPM/03284

3767 ZHAFRAN TAN BIN ROSHIDI TAN ZHAFRAN TAN KAPOW BASSIST RPM/01868

3768 ZIKRI BIN ZAKARIA ZICK | ZIK BEATBURNS BEATBURNS GUITARIST RPM/01222

3769 ZIZI BINTI HASHIM ZIZIE HASHIM VOCALIST RPM/00182

3770 ZUANA BINTI ZULMAT ZUANA ZULMAT VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/02992

3771
ZUFAR MURSYIDI BIN ESCANDAR 

DZULCARNAIN
PAR OSAS STRINGS ARRANGEMENT RPM/03502

3772 ZUHAIRY BIN HARUN ARY FAHRENHEIT | XPDC VOCALIST RPM/03044

3773 ZUKIFLE BIN ABDULLAH
JOE BURNMARK | JOE 

JASAD LIAR | GONDORUWO
BURNMARK | JASAD LIAR GUITARIST RPM/03497

3774 ZULFADZLI BIN JAMIL MONTEL
BUDAK NAKAL HUJUNG 

SIMPANG
TROMBONE RPM/01847

3775 ZULFAZLI BIN ABDUL RAZAK
MAMU

XPDC VOCALIST RPM/03291

3776 ZULHELMEY BIN AJIS KID G SHARP 7 GUITARIST RPM/00830

3777 ZULHILMI BIN MUHAMAD TAHIR AMY KECIK SATUBAND VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/03095

3778 ZULHILMI BIN ZAMEL AMY G SHARP 7 VOCALIST RPM/00861

3779 ZULIANA BINTI MOHD EUSOFF ZUE HANI & ZUE VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS | KEYBOARDIST RPM/01232

3780 ZULKARNAIN BIN MAT NOR JOE VISA VISA GUITARIST RPM/01865

3781 ZULKEFLI BIN MAJID ZUL2BY2 2BY2 VOCALIST RPM/03839

3782 ZULKIFLEE BIN AZMAN ZUL RABBANI RABBANI VOCALIST RPM/01955

3783 ZULKIFLI BIN KAMARUDIN
ZOOL KEEFLEE | ZUL SV | 

ZUL SUARA VIRAL
VOCALIST RPM/03564

3784 ZULKIFLI BIN MAHAT ZUL MAHAT DRUMMER | PIANIST RPM/00074
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3785 ZULKIFLI BIN MOHAMAD ZACK KOOL KOOL VOCALIST RPM/02492

3786 ZULKIFLI BIN MOHD RUSLI AZUL FAIR FAIR VOCALIST RPM/02479

3787 ZULKIFLI BIN RIDZUAN JOE SLAUGHTER
SILENT DEATH | SIL 

KHANNAZ (PAST 

MEMBER) | BLACK FIRE

GUITARIST RPM/00204

3788 ZULKIFLI BIN SAADAN ZACK
BUDAK KACAMATA

VOCALIST RPM/01706

3789 ZULKOPLE BIN CHE HASSAN ZUL SARJAN G SHARP 7 PERCUSSIONIST RPM/00854

3790 ZULQARNAIN BIN JAAFAR NINE COCO VOCALIST RPM/03060

3791 ZURAIDAH BINTI BADRON SYURA BADRON | SYURA VOCALIST RPM/01674

3792 ZURAIDAH BINTI MUHAMAD @ KAMARUDDIN ZURA THE GIRLS VOCALIST | PIANIST RPM/00366

3793 ZURAINI BIN TAHIR RAYMIE FEBIANS VOCALIST RPM/01527

3794 ZURIDA BINTI IDRIS IDA VOCALIST | BACKING VOCALS RPM/01390

3795 ZUSHAHRON DINA BINTI ZULKERNAIN LADY DEE | LADY D
BACKING VOCALS | VOCALIST | CHORUS | 

CHOIR | RAPPER | SAMPLING
RPM/03806
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